November 5-7, 2007 CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

PARTY ID PRES INIT VOTE  |INIT HEALTH |SHIFT [HELTH DEM VCS
Vote |HIth Un Per
Dem [Rep |Dem |Rep No No |Winn [reach |suad
Total | Dem | Ind Rep |cand |cand |[cand |[cand |Dem |Rep |Chnge|Chngel|able |able [ables
Vote Summary Table ...
Total answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) [(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) [(159) |(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
2-3-2 PARTY Dem 36 100 - - 66 3 68 11 60 4 36 36 56 - 46
Ind 29 - 100 - 30 18 28 27 30 23 28 29 37 18 34
Rep 35 - - 100 4 79 4 62 10 73 35 35 7 82 21
3-1-3 PARTY Dem 48 100 42 - 88 3 87 17 80 5 49 49 80 - 64
Ind 9 - 31 - 7 1 7 7 8 5 8 9 10 3 10
Rep 43 - 28 100 5 96 6 77 12 90 43 43 10 97 26
20 PRES Dem cand 51 94 52 6 100 - 91 18 82 8 51 52 81 2 65
Rep cand 38 3 23 87 - 100 6 69 9 82 38 38 4 90 21
(Other) 3 0 9 - - - 3 2 2 3 3 3 5 1 4
(Und/Ref) 8 3 16 8 - - 1 11 7 7 8 7 10 7 10
26 INIT HOUSE Dem cand 42 79 40 5 74 6 100 - 68 6 44 44 65 6 52
Rep cand 50 16 46 89 18 91 - 100 23 89 51 49 20 89 38
(Other) 1 - 3 - 1 - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
(Und/Ref) 7 5 12 6 7 3 - - 8 4 5 6 15 5 10
77 HOUSE RVTE Dem cand 44 80 44 7 77 7 97 4 72 5 44 46 68 7 55
Rep cand 49 17 44 86 18 90 3 93 20 90 51 48 19 90 35
(Other) 1 - 2 - 0 - - - 0 1 1 1 - 1 -
(Und/Ref) 7 3 11 7 5 3 - 3 7 4 5 5 12 2 10
51 INIT HEALTH Dem 54 92 56 15 88 13 89 25 100 - 54 57 84 10 71
Rep 38 4 31 81 6 83 5 68 - 100 39 39 8 85 23
(Neither/Both) 4 2 7 2 3 3 3 3 - - 3 2 5 4 3
(DK/Ref) 3 3 6 2 3 1 3 3 - - 4 1 3 1 2
74 FINAL HEALTH Dem 55 93 59 12 88 14 91 25 91 6 53 57 82 14 70
Rep 38 4 29 80 7 80 5 68 4 88 39 39 9 82 24
(Neither/Both) 5 3 9 4 4 5 4 6 2 4 6 3 6 3 5
(DK/Ref) 2 0 3 3 1 1 - 2 3 1 2 0 3 1 2
Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep ...
Total answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) [(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) [(159) |(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
2-3-2 PARTY 1 100 - -100 62 -76 63 -50 50 -69 1 2 49 -82 25
3-1-3 PARTY 5 100 14 |-100 84 -93 82 -60 68 -85 5 6 70 -97 37
20 PRES 13 90 29 -81 100 |-100 85 -51 73 -73 12 14 77 -88 44
26 INIT HOUSE -9 63 -6 -84 56 -85 100 |-100 45 -84 -7 -6 45 -83 14
77 HOUSE REVOTE -5 63 0 -79 59 -83 93 -89 52 -85 -7 -1 49 -83 20
51 INIT HEALTH 16 87 25 -65 82 -70 84 -43 100 |-100 14 18 75 -75 a7
74 FINAL HEALTH 17 90 30 -68 81 -66 85 -43 87 -82 14 18 73 -68 46
Net Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep ...
Total answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) [(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) [(159) |(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
INIT HOUSE -9 63 -6 -84 56 -85 100 |-100 45 -84 -7 -6 45 -83 14
HOUSE REVOTE -5 63 0 -79 59 -83 93 -89 52 -85 -7 -1 49 -83 20
HOUSE REVOTE-INIT 3 0 6 5 2 2 -7 11 6 -2 - 5 5 -1 6
INIT HEALTH 16 87 25 -65 82 -70 84 -43 100 |-100 14 18 75 -75 a7
FINAL HEALTH 17 90 30 -68 81 -66 85 -43 87 -82 14 18 73 -68 46
HEALTH FINAL-INIT 1 2 5 -3 -1 4 1 0 -13 18 -1 - -2 6 -1
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

November 5-7, 2007

VCS COLL HC REFORM|REFORM GOYREFORM TAX] COMB REFORM
Win Opp Opp |Firm |[Condi |Firm |Refrm
Cond | Vun In Supp | Opp |Supp |with |Supp |with |supp [tionl |Oppos| Not

Total |Vuln | Win |Reach| ort ose |ort Gov | ort Tax |ort Supp |[ition Gov
Vote Summary Table ...
Total answering (412) | (61) [(198) |(184) [(309) | (76) [(215) [(150) |(183) |(178) [(183) |(127) | (76) | (95)
2-3-2 PARTY Dem 36 18 50 55 46 4 52 16 53 20 53 35 4 33
Ind 29 27 36 36 29 22 31 22 34 20 34 23 22 26
Rep 35 56 13 9 25 73 18 61 13 59 13 42 73 41
3-1-3 PARTY Dem 48 21 71 78 61 4 69 20 73 24 73 42 4 41
Ind 9 9 10 10 9 6 10 4 11 4 11 5 6 5
Rep 43 71 19 12 31 89 21 76 16 72 16 53 89 54
20 PRES Dem cand 51 18 71 81 64 5 72 23 78 25 78 44 5 46
Rep cand 38 69 14 5 26 82 17 69 12 65 12 46 82 46
(Other) 3 3 5 4 2 5 3 2 4 2 4 0 5 -
(Und/Ref) 8 10 10 9 7 8 7 6 5 8 5 10 8 8
26 INIT HOUSE Dem cand 42 14 55 64 52 8 58 22 64 23 64 34 8 38
Rep cand 50 86 32 22 39 92 33 75 28 73 28 56 92 54
(Other) 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 0 1 0 - -
(Und/Ref) 7 - 12 13 8 0 8 3 7 5 7 10 0 9
77 HOUSE RVTE Dem cand 44 17 59 68 54 9 61 22 68 23 68 34 9 37
Rep cand 49 83 31 19 38 90 31 76 26 73 26 56 90 55
(Other) 1 - - - 0 - 1 - 0 0 0 0 - -
(Und/Ref) 7 - 10 13 8 0 7 2 6 4 6 10 0 8
51 INIT HEALTH Dem 54 32 77 84 68 7 78 22 83 27 83 45 7 43
Rep 38 67 17 9 25 86 15 71 10 67 10 48 86 49
(Neither/Both) 4 - 4 5 3 5 2 5 2 5 2 5 5 6
(DK/Ref) 3 1 3 3 4 2 4 2 5 2 5 2 2 2
74 FINAL HEALTH Dem 55 31 75 83 67 10 78 23 85 26 85 41 10 41
Rep 38 66 18 10 25 83 15 70 11 65 11 47 83 49
(Neither/Both) 5 3 5 5 5 6 4 6 4 6 4 8 6 8
(DK/Ref) 2 - 2 3 2 1 3 1 1 3 1 4 1 2
Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep
Total answering (412) | (61) [(198) |(184) |(309) | (76) |(215) ((150) |(183) |(178) |(183) ((127) | (76) | (95)
2-3-2 PARTY 1 -38 37 46 21 -69 34 -45 41 -39 41 -8 -69 -8
3-1-3 PARTY 5 -50 52 66 30 -85 49 -56 58 -47 58 -11 -85 -13
20 PRES 13 -51 57 76 38 -76 56 -46 66 -39 66 -2 -76 -1
26 INIT HOUSE -9 -71 23 42 12 -84 25 -53 36 -50 36 -22 -84 -16
77 HOUSE REVOTE -5 -66 28 48 15 -81 30 -54 41 -50 41 -22 -81 -18
51 INIT HEALTH 16 -35 60 75 42 -79 63 -49 74 -40 74 -3 -79 -6
74 FINAL HEALTH 17 -35 58 73 42 -73 63 -47 74 -39 74 -5 -73 -7
Net Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep ...
Total answering (412) | (61) [(198) |(184) |(309) | (76) |(215) ((150) |(183) |(178) |(183) ((127) | (76) | (95)
INIT HOUSE -9 -71 23 42 12 -84 25 -53 36 -50 36 -22 -84 -16
HOUSE REVOTE -5 -66 28 48 15 -81 30 -54 41 -50 41 -22 -81 -18
HOUSE REVOTE-INIT 3 5 5 7 3 3 5 0 5 0 5 0 3 -2
INIT HEALTH 16 -35 60 75 42 -79 63 -49 74 -40 74 -3 -79 -6
FINAL HEALTH 17 -35 58 73 42 -73 63 -47 74 -39 74 -5 -73 -7
HEALTH FINAL-INIT 1 1 -2 -2 -1 6 0 2 1 1 1 -2 6 -2
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November 5-7, 2007 CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

HEALTH CARE CON¢ HEALTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES | 2006 CONG IDEOLOGY

Costs Mny w|Chce |Funda Shid Con
too Red o} of mentl [Share | be Dem |Rep |Libe [Mode |serva
Total |high [tape |cvrge |docs |[right |[resp [prvte |Kerry [Bush |Cand |Cand |ral rate  [tive

Vote Summary Table ...

Total answering (412) |(a32) [(84) |(81) |(90) |(89) |(101) | (74) |(189) [(188) |(165) |(208) |(88) |[(174) |(139)
2-3-2 PARTY Dem 36 34 39 51 34 59 44 17 65 6 65 11 74 40 7
Ind 29 35 27 25 34 26 26 20 33 23 30 28 19 37 23
Rep 35 30 34 24 33 15 30 63 1 72 5 61 7 23 70
3-1-3 PARTY Dem 48 46 48 66 50 80 56 19 86 9 87 16 90 57 10
Ind 9 13 9 5 12 4 7 4 11 5 8 8 2 13 5
Rep 43 40 43 28 39 16 37 76 3 86 5 76 7 30 85
20 PRES Dem cand 51 52 57 67 53 74 61 18 92 12 91 18 91 62 10
Rep cand 38 37 39 23 35 14 30 72 2 79 5 69 5 26 78
(Other) 3 3 1 1 3 6 2 2 3 1 3 3 1 4 0
(Und/Ref) 8 8 3 9 9 6 7 7 4 9 1 10 2 9 11
26 INIT HOUSE Dem cand 42 43 53 49 41 65 46 17 77 8 90 6 76 49 11
Rep cand 50 48 39 45 51 24 48 83 14 87 6 89 14 45 82
(Other) 1 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 0 - 1 - 2 0
(Und/Ref) 7 7 6 7 8 10 6 1 8 5 4 4 10 4 6
77 HOUSE RVTE Dem cand 44 44 48 50 47 69 50 17 81 9 92 8 78 52 10
Rep cand 49 45 45 43 48 20 48 83 13 84 6 88 14 42 82
(Other) 1 0 - - - 1 - - - 0 - 1 - 1 -
(Und/Ref) 7 10 7 6 6 10 2 - 6 6 2 4 8 5 7
51 INIT HEALTH Dem 54 61 59 71 51 88 60 19 86 22 91 24 93 66 16
Rep 38 31 40 20 40 9 34 73 7 71 5 69 4 25 78
(Neither/Both) 4 5 - 4 3 2 3 4 4 3 2 4 - 6 2
(DK/Ref) 3 3 1 5 5 1 3 4 3 4 2 3 3 3 4
74 FINAL HEALTH Dem 55 61 59 72 52 81 59 20 89 18 91 25 93 64 17
Rep 38 31 36 20 39 11 36 72 7 71 6 67 4 26 76
(Neither/Both) 5 6 1 6 7 3 5 8 3 7 3 6 4 7 5
(DK/Ref) 2 1 3 1 1 5 - - 0 4 - 2 - 3 3
Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep ...

Total answering (412) |(132) [(84) |(81) |(90) |(89) [(101) |(74) |(189) ((188) |(165) |(208) |(88) |(174) |(139)
2-3-2 PARTY 1 4 6 27 1 45 13 -46 64 -66 61 -50 68 16 -64
3-1-3 PARTY 5 6 5 38 11 64 19 -57 83 =77 82 -61 83 26 -76
20 PRES 13 15 18 45 18 59 31 -54 90 -67 87 -50 87 36 -67
26 INIT HOUSE -9 -5 14 4 -10 42 -3 -66 62 -79 85 -83 62 4 -71
77 HOUSE REVOTE -5 -1 4 7 -1 48 2 -67 68 -75 86 -80 64 11 -72
51 INIT HEALTH 16 29 19 50 11 79 26 -53 80 -49 86 -45 89 40 -62
74 FINAL HEALTH 17 30 23 52 13 70 23 -51 82 -53 85 -42 89 38 -59
Net Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep ...

Total answering (412) |(132) [(84) |(81) |(90) |(89) [(101) |(74) |(189) |((188) |(165) |(208) |(88) |(174) |(139)
INIT HOUSE -9 -5 14 4 -10 42 -3 -66 62 -79 85 -83 62 4 -71
HOUSE REVOTE -5 -1 4 7 -1 48 2 -67 68 -75 86 -80 64 11 -72
HOUSE REVOTE-INIT 3 4 -10 3 9 6 5 -1 6 4 1 3 2 7 -1
INIT HEALTH 16 29 19 50 11 79 26 -53 80 -49 86 -45 89 40 -62
FINAL HEALTH 17 30 23 52 13 70 23 -51 82 -53 85 -42 89 38 -59
HEALTH FINAL-INIT 1 1 5 2 2 -9 -4 2 2 -3 -1 3 0 -2 3
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

PARTY/IDEO INSRD|WHO PROVDIESPEND ON HEALTH
Mod | Lib 101
Lib [Cons | Mod |[Cons Empl (Indiv |1to to Over

Total |Dem |Dem |Rep |[Rep |Yes |oyer [idual |100 |250 |250
Vote Summary Table ...
Total answering (412) | (79) |@112) |(59) |(118) |(392) [(248) |(60) |(115) |(82) |(135)
2-3-2 PARTY Dem 36 82 70 - - 35 35 42 36 36 40
Ind 29 18 30 22 18 30 30 17 29 33 23
Rep 35 - - 78 82 35 35 41 35 31 37
3-1-3 PARTY Dem 48 100 100 - - 47 48 49 50 53 51
Ind 9 - - - - 9 8 3 7 7 7
Rep 43 - - 100 100 44 44 48 43 40 41
20 PRES Dem cand 51 99 91 16 1 50 49 48 52 58 54
Rep cand 38 - 4 73 91 38 38 41 39 34 36
(Other) 3 - 2 2 - 3 5 1 3 4 2
(Und/Ref) 8 1 3 9 9 8 8 10 6 4 9
26 INIT HOUSE Dem cand 42 80 73 8 4 42 42 38 42 46 46
Rep cand 50 9 25 89 90 50 53 50 52 49 47
(Other) 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - - 2
(Und/Ref) 7 11 2 2 6 7 4 12 6 5 5
77 HOUSE RVTE Dem cand 44 83 73 11 4 44 45 44 49 44 50
Rep cand 49 9 25 83 90 49 51 44 47 51 45
(Other) 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - - - 1
(Und/Ref) 7 8 2 5 6 6 4 12 5 6 4
51 INIT HEALTH Dem 54 95 88 30 7 54 52 55 57 54 53
Rep 38 1 6 62 90 39 41 39 38 40 38
(Neither/Both) 4 - 3 6 1 4 4 6 2 2 6
(DK/Ref) 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 1 3 4 3
74 FINAL HEALTH Dem 55 96 87 25 8 54 53 50 59 57 51
Rep 38 0 7 65 86 38 41 33 38 37 37
(Neither/Both) 5 4 4 9 4 5 4 10 1 5 10
(DK/Ref) 2 - 2 2 3 2 2 6 1 1 2
Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep
Total answering (412) | (79) |(112) |(59) |(118) |(392) [(248) | (60) [(115) |(82) |(135)
2-3-2 PARTY 1 82 70 -78 -82 -1 -1 1 0 5 4
3-1-3 PARTY 5 100 100 |-100 [-100 4 4 1 8 13 9
20 PRES 13 99 86 -58 -90 12 12 7 12 24 18
26 INIT HOUSE -9 72 49 -80 -86 -8 -10 -12 -10 -3 -1
77 HOUSE REVOTE -5 74 48 -72 -87 -4 -6 2 -7 5
51 INIT HEALTH 16 94 82 -32 -83 15 11 16 19 14 15
74 FINAL HEALTH 17 96 79 -40 -78 16 12 17 22 20 14
Net Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep ...
Total answering (412) | (79) |(112) |(59) |(118) |(392) [(248) | (60) [(115) |(82) |(135)
INIT HOUSE -9 72 49 -80 -86 -8 -10 -12 -10 -3 -1
HOUSE REVOTE -5 74 48 -72 -87 -4 -6 . 2 -7 5
HOUSE REVOTE-INIT 3 2 -1 9 -1 4 5 12 12 -4 6
INIT HEALTH 16 94 82 -32 -83 15 11 16 19 14 15
FINAL HEALTH 17 96 79 -40 -78 16 12 17 22 20 14
HEALTH FINAL-INIT 1 2 -3 -8 4 1 1 1 2 6 -1
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November 5-7, 2007

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

GENDER WHT GENDEHR PARTY/GENDER
Dem | Dem | Ind Rep |Rep
Total | Men [WomemnMen [WomepMen |WomenMen | Men |Womer

Vote Summary Table ...
Total answering (412) |(194) |(218) [(170) |(188) | (54) |(93) |(73) |(66) |(77)
2-3-2 PARTY Dem 36 28 42 27 43 100 100 - - -
Ind 29 38 22 36 22 - - 100 - -
Rep 35 34 35 37 34 - - - 100 100
3-1-3 PARTY Dem 48 42 53 40 55 100 100 37 - -
Ind 9 12 6 10 6 - - 32 - -
Rep 43 46 41 50 39 - - 31 100 100
20 PRES Dem cand 51 45 55 43 58 90 96 50 4 7
Rep cand 38 42 34 45 34 3 3 27 20 83
(Other) 3 4 2 3 2 - 1 10 - -
(Und/Ref) 8 9 8 9 6 7 - 13 5 10
26 INIT HOUSE Dem cand 42 38 45 34 47 76 81 41 2 7
Rep cand 50 55 46 58 45 22 13 45 94 84
(Other) 1 1 1 1 1 - - 2 - -
(Und/Ref) 7 6 8 7 7 2 6 12 3 8
77 HOUSE RVTE Dem cand 44 40 47 36 49 77 82 46 4 10
Rep cand 49 55 43 58 43 23 13 43 95 78
(Other) 1 1 0 1 1 - - 2 - -
(Und/Ref) 7 4 9 5 7 - 5 10 1 12
51 INIT HEALTH Dem 54 48 60 47 60 88 93 55 8 22
Rep 38 46 32 47 32 10 0 33 90 73
(Neither/Both) 4 3 4 3 4 1 2 7 1 3
(DK/Ref) 3 3 4 3 4 - 4 6 1 3
74 FINAL HEALTH Dem 55 51 58 49 60 92 93 62 4 19
Rep 38 45 32 a7 31 7 2 30 92 70
(Neither/Both) 5 4 7 4 7 1 4 6 3 5
(DK/Ref) 2 0 4 - 2 - 1 1 - 6
Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep
Total answering (412) |[(194) |(218) |(a70) |((188) | (54) |[(93) |[(73) |(66) | (77)
2-3-2 PARTY 1 -6 7 -10 9 100 | 100 - -100 |-100
3-1-3 PARTY 5 -4 13 -9 17 100 100 6 -100 (-100
20 PRES 13 3 21 -2 24 86 93 23 -86 -76
26 INIT HOUSE -9 -18 -1 -25 2 54 68 -3 -92 =77
77 HOUSE REVOTE -5 -15 4 -22 6 53 69 3 -91 -68
51 INIT HEALTH 16 2 28 -1 28 78 93 22 -82 -51
74 FINAL HEALTH 17 6 27 2 29 86 92 32 -88 -52
Net Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep ...
Total answering (412) |[(194) |(218) |(170) |((188) | (54) |[(93) |(73) |(66) | (77)
INIT HOUSE -9 -18 -1 -25 2 54 68 -3 -92 =77
HOUSE REVOTE -5 -15 4 -22 6 53 69 3 -91 -68
HOUSE REVOTE-INIT 3 2 4 3 4 -1 1 6 1 9
INIT HEALTH 16 2 28 -1 28 78 93 22 -82 -51
FINAL HEALTH 17 6 27 2 29 86 92 32 -88 -52
HEALTH FINAL-INIT 1 4 -2 2 1 7 -1 10 -6 -1

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

AGE WHITE AGE
30- [40- [50- |Over |Under|500r (18- |40- |50- |[Over (Under |50 or

Total 39 49 64 64 50 Older | 39 49 64 64 50 Older
Vote Summary Table ...
Total answering (412) | (65) |(93) |(122) | (81) |(201) |(203) | (85) |(87) |(107) |(73) [(173) |(180)
2-3-2 PARTY Dem 36 43 25 40 30 36 36 45 24 42 30 34 37
Ind 29 26 29 30 33 26 31 27 30 28 29 29 29
Rep 35 31 46 30 37 37 33 27 46 29 40 37 34
3-1-3 PARTY Dem 48 54 35 53 47 46 50 56 33 57 45 45 53
Ind 9 11 11 9 7 9 8 8 11 5 6 10 5
Rep 43 35 55 38 46 45 41 35 56 37 49 46 42
20 PRES Dem cand 51 57 41 57 49 48 54 56 40 58 49 48 55
Rep cand 38 33 45 36 42 37 38 32 46 35 43 39 38
(Other) 3 7 2 2 1 4 2 6 2 2 1 4 1
(Und/Ref) 8 3 12 5 8 10 6 6 11 5 7 9 6
26 INIT HOUSE Dem cand 42 50 34 49 35 41 43 46 32 49 34 39 43
Rep cand 50 39 59 48 55 49 51 43 60 47 55 52 50
(Other) 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1
(Und/Ref) 7 11 6 3 9 9 5 11 6 3 9 9 6
77 HOUSE RVTE Dem cand 44 56 37 49 38 43 45 48 36 50 38 42 45
Rep cand 49 37 57 45 54 49 49 44 58 45 53 51 49
(Other) 1 1 1 - 1 1 0 1 1 - 1 1 0
(Und/Ref) 7 7 5 5 7 7 6 8 5 5 8 6 6
51 INIT HEALTH Dem 54 57 47 58 47 56 54 63 47 58 47 55 54
Rep 38 33 48 38 37 39 38 30 49 38 38 40 38
(Neither/Both) 4 3 2 2 10 2 5 2 2 2 10 2 5
(DK/Ref) 3 7 3 2 6 4 3 5 2 2 5 3 3
74 FINAL HEALTH Dem 55 66 47 56 50 57 53 70 46 55 49 58 53
Rep 38 33 48 36 38 38 37 28 48 37 41 38 38
(Neither/Both) 5 1 4 5 11 3 8 2 4 6 10 3 7
(DK/Ref) 2 - 1 3 0 2 2 - 1 3 - 0 2
Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep
Total answering (412) | (65) |(93) [(122) | (81) |[(201) ((203) |(85) |(87) [(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
2-3-2 PARTY 1 13 -20 10 -7 -1 3 18 -22 13 -10 -2 4
3-1-3 PARTY 5 19 -20 15 1 1 10 21 -23 20 -3 -1 11
20 PRES 13 25 -4 21 7 11 15 23 -6 23 6 8 16
26 INIT HOUSE -9 11 -25 1 -20 -9 -8 3 -28 3 -21 -13 -7
77 HOUSE REVOTE -5 19 -19 4 -15 -6 -4 3 -22 4 -16 -9 -4
51 INIT HEALTH 16 24 0 20 11 17 16 33 -3 20 10 15 16
74 FINAL HEALTH 17 33 -1 19 11 19 16 42 -2 18 8 20 14
Net Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep ...
Total answering (412) | (65) |(93) |[(122) | (81) |[(201) ((203) |(85) |(87) [(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
INIT HOUSE -9 11 -25 1 -20 -9 -8 3 -28 3 -21 -13 -7
HOUSE REVOTE -5 19 -19 4 -15 -6 -4 3 -22 4 -16 -9 -4
HOUSE REVOTE-INIT 3 8 6 3 5 3 4 0 6 2 6 3 3
INIT HEALTH 16 24 0 20 11 17 16 33 -3 20 10 15 16
FINAL HEALTH 17 33 -1 19 11 19 16 42 -2 18 8 20 14
HEALTH FINAL-INIT 1 9 0 -1 1 2 0 9 1 -2 -2 5 -2

Page 6

November 5-7, 2007



November 5-7, 2007

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

GENDER/AGE WHITE GENDER/AGE
Young |Young |Older |Older [Young|Young |Older |Older
Total |Women Men |WomenMen |WomenMen [WomenMen
Vote Summary Table ...
Total answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |(102) |(78)
2-3-2 PARTY Dem 36 42 31 44 25 40 29 46 26
Ind 29 19 34 24 41 22 35 23 37
Rep 35 39 35 32 33 38 36 31 37
3-1-3 PARTY Dem 48 49 42 57 42 49 40 61 42
Ind 9 6 13 6 11 7 13 5 6
Rep 43 45 45 36 47 44 47 34 52
20 PRES Dem cand 51 54 43 58 49 55 41 61 46
Rep cand 38 34 41 34 43 36 42 32 47
(Other) 3 3 6 1 2 3 5 2 1
(Und/Ref) 8 9 11 7 6 5 12 5 6
26 INIT HOUSE Dem cand 42 48 33 43 43 48 30 a7 38
Rep cand 50 43 55 47 55 46 57 43 59
(Other) 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1
(Und/Ref) 7 7 11 8 2 5 12 9 2
77 HOUSE RVTE Dem cand 44 49 37 47 43 48 35 50 38
Rep cand 49 42 56 44 54 44 58 42 58
(Other) 1 1 0 - 1 1 0 - 1
(Und/Ref) 7 9 6 9 3 6 6 8 3
51 INIT HEALTH Dem 54 63 47 58 49 62 48 59 46
Rep 38 30 48 32 44 32 47 31 47
(Neither/Both) 4 1 3 6 4 1 3 7 3
(DK/Ref) 3 6 2 3 3 5 2 2 4
74 FINAL HEALTH Dem 55 59 55 58 47 61 55 59 44
Rep 38 33 43 29 a7 34 42 28 52
(Neither/Both) 5 3 3 10 4 4 3 10 4
(DK/Ref) 2 4 - 3 1 1 - 3 -
Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep
Total answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |(102) | (78)
2-3-2 PARTY 1 2 -4 12 -8 3 -7 15 -11
3-1-3 PARTY 5 5 -3 21 -6 5 -7 27 -10
20 PRES 13 20 2 23 5 19 -1 29 -1
26 INIT HOUSE -9 5 -22 -4 -13 1 -26 4 -21
77 HOUSE REVOTE -5 7 -19 2 -12 4 -22 9 -20
51 INIT HEALTH 16 33 0 26 4 30 1 28 -1
74 FINAL HEALTH 17 26 12 29 . 27 13 31 -9
Net Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep ...
Total answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |(102) | (78)
INIT HOUSE -9 5 -22 -4 -13 1 -26 4 -21
HOUSE REVOTE -5 7 -19 2 -12 4 -22 9 -20
HOUSE REVOTE-INIT 3 2 4 6 1 3 4 5 1
INIT HEALTH 16 33 0 26 4 30 1 28 -1
FINAL HEALTH 17 26 12 29 . 27 13 31 -9
HEALTH FINAL-INIT 1 -7 12 3 -4 -3 12 3 -8

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total [H.S. Total
or Post Post [Coll Non or Post Post |Coll Non
Total |less |H.S. BA |[grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S. BA |grad [grad |Coll
Vote Summary Table ...
Total answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) |(60) |(202) |(208) |(78) |(108) |(117) |(52) |[(169) |(187)
2-3-2 PARTY Dem 36 42 36 33 33 33 39 40 39 30 35 32 40
Ind 29 20 30 31 38 33 26 20 32 30 32 31 27
Rep 35 37 34 36 28 34 35 39 29 40 33 38 33
3-1-3 PARTY Dem 48 47 50 43 57 47 49 44 55 41 57 46 51
Ind 9 4 9 12 8 11 7 4 9 11 4 9 7
Rep 43 48 41 44 35 42 44 51 36 48 39 45 42
20 PRES Dem cand 51 47 48 51 62 55 47 44 53 48 63 53 49
Rep cand 38 44 36 39 29 36 40 a7 34 41 33 39 39
(Other) 3 2 2 3 6 4 2 2 2 4 2 3 2
(Und/Ref) 8 7 14 7 2 5 11 7 11 7 2 5 9
26 INIT HOUSE Dem cand 42 36 40 44 50 45 38 34 45 38 49 42 40
Rep cand 50 57 47 51 47 49 51 59 43 55 47 52 50
(Other) 1 - 1 2 - 1 0 - 1 2 - 1 1
(Und/Ref) 7 7 13 4 3 4 10 7 11 5 4 5 10
77 HOUSE RVTE Dem cand 44 42 42 46 47 46 42 40 47 41 46 42 44
Rep cand 49 53 44 50 50 50 48 55 42 55 50 53 47
(Other) 1 - 1 1 - 1 0 - 1 1 - 1 1
(Und/Ref) 7 5 14 3 3 3 10 5 11 4 4 4 8
51 INIT HEALTH Dem 54 54 55 55 55 55 55 52 57 52 55 53 55
Rep 38 41 36 38 39 39 38 43 35 40 37 39 39
(Neither/Both) 4 4 2 6 2 5 3 4 2 7 2 5 2
(DK/Ref) 3 2 7 1 5 2 5 2 6 1 6 2 4
74 FINAL HEALTH Dem 55 58 57 52 55 53 57 56 62 48 56 50 59
Rep 38 37 35 40 40 40 35 38 33 43 41 42 35
(Neither/Both) 5 4 4 8 2 7 4 4 4 9 2 7 4
(DK/Ref) 2 2 4 0 3 1 3 2 2 - 2 0 2
Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep
Total answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) |[(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) [(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
2-3-2 PARTY 1 6 2 -4 5 -1 4 2 11 -9 2 -6 7
3-1-3 PARTY 5 -1 8 -1 22 6 5 -7 19 -7 18 1 8
20 PRES 13 2 12 12 33 19 8 -3 20 7 31 14 10
26 INIT HOUSE -9 -21 -7 -7 4 -4 -12 -25 1 -17 3 -11 -10
77 HOUSE REVOTE -5 -11 -2 -4 -3 -4 -6 -15 5 -14 -5 -11 -3
51 INIT HEALTH 16 12 20 16 16 16 17 9 22 12 18 14 16
74 FINAL HEALTH 17 21 22 12 16 13 22 18 29 5 15 8 24
Net Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep ...
Total answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) |[(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) [(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
INIT HOUSE -9 -21 -7 -7 4 -4 -12 -25 1 -17 3 -11 -10
HOUSE REVOTE -5 -11 -2 -4 -3 -4 -6 -15 5 -14 -5 -11 -3
HOUSE REVOTE-INIT 3 10 4 3 -6 0 7 11 4 3 -7 0 7
INIT HEALTH 16 12 20 16 16 16 17 9 22 12 18 14 16
FINAL HEALTH 17 21 22 12 16 13 22 18 29 5 15 8 24
HEALTH FINAL-INIT 1 9 3 -4 0 -3 5 9 7 -7 -2 -6 8
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CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
No No No No
Coll  [Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll |Coll
Total | Men | Men |WomenWomenpMen | Men [WomenWome
Vote Summary Table ...
Total answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) |[(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(207)
2-3-2 PARTY Dem 36 22 36 45 41 21 36 44 43
Ind 29 42 34 24 21 37 34 24 21
Rep 35 36 31 32 38 42 30 33 35
3-1-3 PARTY Dem 48 37 49 59 49 34 48 59 52
Ind 9 16 8 6 6 12 8 6 6
Rep 43 47 44 35 44 54 44 35 41
20 PRES Dem cand 51 45 47 65 48 40 47 67 51
Rep cand 38 43 40 28 39 49 39 27 39
(Other) 3 6 1 2 2 4 1 3 2
(Und/Ref) 8 6 12 5 11 7 13 4 7
26 INIT HOUSE Dem cand 42 39 37 53 39 32 36 52 43
Rep cand 50 56 54 42 49 61 55 43 46
(Other) 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 2 1
(Und/Ref) 7 5 9 3 11 5 10 4 10
77 HOUSE RVTE Dem cand 44 41 39 52 44 36 38 49 49
Rep cand 49 56 53 43 44 61 54 45 42
(Other) 1 1 - - 1 1 - - 1
(Und/Ref) 7 1 8 5 12 2 8 6 8
51 INIT HEALTH Dem 54 47 51 64 57 43 52 64 57
Rep 38 46 45 30 33 49 45 29 34
(Neither/Both) 4 5 1 4 4 6 - 4 4
(DK/Ref) 3 2 4 3 6 1 4 3 4
74 FINAL HEALTH Dem 55 45 59 61 56 41 59 61 59
Rep 38 47 41 31 32 53 40 31 31
(Neither/Both) 5 6 0 7 7 7 0 7 7
(DK/Ref) 2 1 - 1 6 - - 1 3
Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep
Total answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) [(124) |(89) |[(8B0O) |(81) |(207)
2-3-2 PARTY 1 -14 5 13 2 -21 5 11 8
3-1-3 PARTY 5 -10 5 23 4 -19 4 24 11
20 PRES 13 2 7 37 9 -9 7 40 12
26 INIT HOUSE -9 -17 -17 11 -10 -28 -19 8 -3
77 HOUSE REVOTE -5 -15 -14 9 -26 -17 5 7
51 INIT HEALTH 16 0 6 34 24 -6 7 35 23
74 FINAL HEALTH 17 -2 18 30 24 -12 19 30 28
Net Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep ...
Total answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) [(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(207)
INIT HOUSE -9 -17 -17 11 -10 -28 -19 8 -3
HOUSE REVOTE -5 -15 -14 9 . -26 -17 5 7
HOUSE REVOTE-INIT 3 2 2 -2 10 3 3 -4 10
INIT HEALTH 16 0 6 34 24 -6 7 35 23
FINAL HEALTH 17 -2 18 30 24 -12 19 30 28
HEALTH FINAL-INIT 1 -2 12 -4 0 -6 12 -5 5

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

November 5-7, 2007

AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC RACE | UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No [Older | No |Young| No |Older house [union |House [union
Total |Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |White |hold |workr [hold |workr
Vote Summary Table ...
Total answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) | (78) |(91) |(88) [(358) [(110) | (68) [(104) | (60)
2-3-2 PARTY Dem 36 39 34 38 33 39 29 40 34 36 36 44 37 42
Ind 29 28 24 24 39 31 26 23 35 29 30 33 32 33
Rep 35 33 42 37 27 30 45 36 31 35 34 22 31 25
3-1-3 PARTY Dem 48 48 43 49 52 50 38 51 54 48 51 58 54 57
Ind 9 7 12 7 10 8 12 6 5 8 6 11 6 10
Rep 43 45 45 44 38 43 49 42 41 44 43 30 40 33
20 PRES Dem cand 51 47 50 48 60 48 47 51 58 51 52 64 54 64
Rep cand 38 35 40 45 32 37 42 42 35 39 39 25 36 26
(Other) 3 3 6 1 3 3 5 1 2 3 4 1 4 1
(Und/Ref) 8 15 4 7 6 12 5 6 5 7 6 10 6 9
26 INIT HOUSE Dem cand 42 41 41 36 50 41 36 39 47 41 44 49 46 46
Rep cand 50 46 53 56 45 48 56 52 48 51 53 40 50 41
(Other) 1 1 0 - 2 1 1 - 2 1 1 1 2 1
(Und/Ref) 7 13 6 8 3 10 7 9 3 7 2 10 2 12
77 HOUSE RVTE Dem cand 44 42 44 41 48 43 40 45 45 43 43 56 45 54
Rep cand 49 45 53 51 47 47 56 48 50 50 52 34 49 35
(Other) 1 1 0 - 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 2 -
(Und/Ref) 7 12 2 8 4 9 3 7 4 6 4 10 4 11
51 INIT HEALTH Dem 54 59 51 50 58 58 51 51 56 54 54 62 57 61
Rep 38 35 43 41 34 37 43 41 35 39 39 26 36 29
(Neither/Both) 4 - 4 5 5 - 5 5 6 4 3 8 3 8
(DK/Ref) 3 6 2 4 3 5 2 3 3 3 4 4 5 2
74 FINAL HEALTH Dem 55 62 52 52 54 65 50 53 52 55 55 62 58 61
Rep 38 33 44 38 36 33 44 37 39 39 38 27 35 30
(Neither/Both) 5 2 4 6 9 2 5 6 9 5 4 11 5 10
(DK/Ref) 2 4 1 3 1 - 1 4 - 1 2 - 3 -
Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep
Total answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
2-3-2 PARTY 1 6 -8 1 6 9 -16 4 4 0 1 22 6 17
3-1-3 PARTY 5 4 -3 5 14 7 -11 9 12 4 9 28 14 23
20 PRES 13 12 10 3 28 11 5 9 24 11 13 38 19 37
26 INIT HOUSE -9 -5 -12 -20 5 -7 -20 -13 -1 -11 -9 9 -4 4
77 HOUSE REVOTE -5 -2 -9 -9 1 -4 -16 -2 -5 -7 -9 22 -4 19
51 INIT HEALTH 16 24 8 9 24 21 7 10 21 14 15 35 21 33
74 FINAL HEALTH 17 29 8 14 18 32 5 16 12 16 17 35 22 31
Net Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep ...
Total answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
INIT HOUSE -9 -5 -12 -20 5 -7 -20 -13 -1 -11 -9 9 -4 4
HOUSE REVOTE -5 -2 -9 -9 1 -4 -16 -2 -5 -7 -9 22 -4 19
HOUSE REVOTE-INIT 3 3 3 11 -3 3 4 10 -4 3 0 13 0 15
INIT HEALTH 16 24 8 9 24 21 7 10 21 14 15 35 21 33
FINAL HEALTH 17 29 8 14 18 32 5 16 12 16 17 35 22 31
HEALTH FINAL-INIT 1 5 0 6 -6 10 -2 6 -9 1 2 0 2 -1
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MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHT MARITAL/GEN | RELIGION  |WHITE RELIG

Sep un
Marr | Sin Div [marr [Marr |[Unmar(Marr |Unmar|{Marr |Marr |Unmar|Prote |Cath |Prote |Cath
Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomen Men |Wome Womerllstant olic stant |olic

Vote Summary Table ...

Total answering 412) |278) | (67) | (67) |@134) [(132) | 61) |(146) | (73) [(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |(166) | (54)
2-3-2 PARTY Dem 36 |33 |38 |46 |42 |24 |36 |40 |47 |23 |41 |48 |31 |45 |31 |43
Ind 20 |27 |34 |32 |33 [37 |40 |19 |28 |35 |19 |29 |26 |29 |25 |29
Rep 35 (40 |27 |21 |24 |39 |24 |41 |24 |42 |40 |22 |43 |25 |44 | 29
3-1-3 PARTY Dem 48 |44 |51 |62 |56 |38 |40 |48 |62 |36 |50 |65 |41 |61 |42 |57
Ind 9 7 14 |10 |12 |10 |17 5 8 9 5 7 6 6 4 7
Rep 43 |49 |35 |27 |31 |51 |34 |47 |20 |55 |44 |27 |52 |33 |53 |36
20 PRES Dem cand 51 |46 |51 |68 |60 |43 |50 |50 |67 |41 [s2 |70 |43 |57 |44 |54
Rep cand 38 |44 |28 |25 |26 |46 |35 |42 [19 |49 |40 |22 |48 |32 |49 |33
(Other) 3 3 4 1 2 4 4 3 1 2 3 1 2 2 1 2
(Und/Ref) 8 7 18 6 12 8 11 6 13 8 5 7 7 10 7 11
26 INIT HOUSE Dem cand 42 |39 |37 |58 |48 |35 |43 |42 |52 |33 |43 |54 |33 |55 |33 |51
Rep cand 50 |56 |44 |33 |39 |60 |45 |52 [33 |62 [50 |35 |61 |40 |60 |44
(Other) 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 2 1 1 2 - 1 - 1
(Und/Ref) 7 5 18 8 13 4 13 5 13 4 6 9 6 4 6 4
77HOUSE RVTE Demcand | 44 |41 |41 |61 |51 |37 |46 |44 |54 |35 |45 |57 |35 [54 |36 |49
Rep cand 49 |55 |44 |30 |37 |59 |47 |51 |28 |61 |50 |28 |59 |43 |59 |47
(Other) 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - - - -
(Und/Ref) 7 4 16 9 13 3 7 5 18 3 4 14 5 3 5 4
51 INIT HEALTH Dem 54 |47 |68 |70 |69 |42 |62 |53 [75 |41 |53 |73 |46 |63 |46 |62
Rep 38 |46 |26 |19 |22 |53 |31 |40 [15 |54 |39 |17 |47 |32 |47 |35
(Neither/Both) 4 2 4 9 6 3 4 2 8 3 2 9 3 1 3 -
(DK/Ref) 3 4 3 3 3 2 3 5 2 2 5 1 5 3 4 3
74 FINAL HEALTH Dem 55 |48 |71 |es |70 |41 |73 |54 |67 |39 |55 |70 |46 |64 |46 |61
Rep 38 |46 |21 |19 |20 |54 |26 |40 [14 |56 |38 |17 |46 |30 |46 |33
(Neither/Both) 5 5 3 11 7 5 1 4 11 5 5 11 6 5 6 5
(DK/Ref) 2 1 5 3 4 1 - 2 7 - 2 3 2 1 2 2

Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep ...

Total answering @12) |@278) | 67) |67) |34) |132) | 61) |46) | (73) |a17) |@25) | (63) |186) | (61) |(166) | (54)
2-3-2 PARTY 1 |7 |11 |25 |18 |14 |11 |1 |23 |19 |1 |26 |12 |20 |13 |14
3-1-3 PARTY 5 |5 |16 |35 |25 |13 |15 |2 |34 |29 |6 |37 |11 |28 |11 |22
20 PRES 13 |3 |23 |43 |33 |3 |16 |8 |48 |8 |12 |48 |6 |25 |5 |21
26 INIT HOUSE 9 |27 |7 |25 |9 |25 |2 |20 |18 [30 |-7 |19 |28 |15 |27 | 7
77 HOUSE REVOTE 5 |14 |3 |30 |14 |22 |2 |8 |27 |26 |6 |20 |24 |10 |24 | 2
51 INIT HEALTH 16 | 1 |42 |51 |47 |11 |31 |12 |60 |12 |14 |s6 |1 |31 |1 |27
74 FINAL HEALTH 17 |1 |50 |49 |s0 |-13 |47 |14 |53 |17 |16 |53 | o |34 | o |28

Net Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep ...

Total answering »12) |@78) | 67) |(67) |34) |(132) | 61) |(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |(166) | (54)
INIT HOUSE 9 |17 |7 |25 |9 |25 |2 |10 |18 [30 |7 |19 |28 |15 |27 | 7
HOUSE REVOTE 5 |14 |3 |3 |14 |22 |2 |8 |27 |26 |6 |20 |24 |10 |24 | 2
HOUSE REVOTE-INIT 3 3 4 5 5 3 1 3 8 3 1 9 4 |5 3 |5
INIT HEALTH 16 |1 |42 |51 |47 [-11 |31 |12 |60 [-12 |14 |56 |1 |31 |1 |27
FINAL HEALTH 17 |1 |s0 |49 |50 [-13 |47 |14 |53 |27 |16 |53 |0 |34 |0 |28
HEALTH FINAL-INIT 1 0 8 | -2 3 |2 |16 |1 |8 [ 2 |3 1 3 1 1
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INCOME REGION SPLITS
$50K |$75K Pier
to or King ce

Total |$75K |more |Cnty |Cnty A B o D E F
Vote Summary Table ...
Total answering (412) | (90) |(177) [(330) | (82) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206)
2-3-2 PARTY Dem 36 41 34 34 43 34 37 38 33 36 36
Ind 29 22 30 32 17 32 27 25 33 32 26
Rep 35 36 36 34 39 34 36 36 33 32 38
3-1-3 PARTY Dem 48 53 47 48 48 45 51 51 45 47 48
Ind 9 4 8 10 4 11 7 7 10 11 7
Rep 43 43 45 42 48 44 43 42 44 42 44
20 PRES Dem cand 51 53 50 52 47 50 51 51 51 49 52
Rep cand 38 40 39 37 43 39 37 39 37 38 38
(Other) 3 0 4 3 1 3 3 2 4 3 2
(Und/Ref) 8 7 7 8 9 9 8 8 8 10 7
26 INIT HOUSE Dem cand 42 40 44 43 37 42 42 42 42 42 42
Rep cand 50 55 49 49 55 50 50 50 50 50 50
(Other) 1 1 - 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
(Und/Ref) 7 3 7 7 6 7 8 7 7 8 7
77 HOUSE RVTE Dem cand 44 39 47 45 39 42 45 44 43 44 44
Rep cand 49 58 47 47 55 49 49 49 49 49 49
(Other) 1 1 - 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
(Und/Ref) 7 2 6 7 5 8 5 6 7 7 7
51 INIT HEALTH Dem 54 55 56 57 44 54 54 54 54 54 54
Rep 38 40 40 36 48 38 38 39 38 38 39
(Neither/Both) 4 3 3 4 2 4 4 4 4 4 4
(DK/Ref) 3 3 2 3 6 4 3 4 3 3 3
74 FINAL HEALTH Dem 55 59 52 55 53 56 53 55 54 55 54
Rep 38 36 40 36 44 37 39 37 39 38 38
(Neither/Both) 5 3 5 6 4 5 6 6 5 5 6
(DK/Ref) 2 2 3 3 - 2 2 2 2 1 3
Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep
Total answering (412) | (90) |[(177) |(330) |(82) [(206) |(206) [(206) |(206) |((206) |(206)
2-3-2 PARTY 1 5 -2 4 0 1 2 4 -2
3-1-3 PARTY 5 10 2 6 -1 1 8 9 1 6 4
20 PRES 13 12 11 15 5 12 14 12 13 12 14
26 INIT HOUSE -9 -15 -4 -6 -18 -9 -9 -9 -9 -9 -9
77 HOUSE REVOTE -5 -19 -1 -2 -16 -7 -3 -4 -6 -6 -5
51 INIT HEALTH 16 15 16 21 -3 16 16 16 16 16 16
74 FINAL HEALTH 17 23 12 19 9 19 14 18 15 17 16
Net Vote Difference Table...Dem - Rep ...
Total answering (412) | (90) |[(177) |(330) |(82) [(206) |(206) [(206) |(206) |((206) |(206)
INIT HOUSE -9 -15 -4 -6 -18 -9 -9 -9 -9 -9 -9
HOUSE REVOTE -5 -19 -1 -2 -16 -7 -3 -4 -6 -6 -5
HOUSE REVOTE-INIT 3 -4 4 4 2 2 5 4 3 3 4
INIT HEALTH 16 15 16 21 -3 16 16 16 16 16 16
FINAL HEALTH 17 23 12 19 9 19 14 18 15 17 16
HEALTH FINAL-INIT 1 8 -4 -2 12 4 -2 3 -1 1 1
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CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

PARTY ID PRES INIT VOTE  |INIT HEALTH |SHIFT [HELTH DEM VCS
Vote |HIth Un Per
Dem [Rep |Dem |Rep No No |Winn [reach |suad
Total | Dem | Ind Rep |cand |cand |[cand |[cand |Dem |Rep |Chnge|Chngel|able |able [ables
Shift Summary Table ...
Total answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) [(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) [(159) |(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
HOUSE Twd Dem 5 3 8 5 5 4 - 7 7 3 - 5 7 3 7
Twd Rep 2 2 4 1 3 2 3 - 2 3 - 2 3 4 2
No Change 92 94 88 94 93 93 97 93 91 94 100 93 90 93 91
Twd Dem - Twd Rep 3 1 5 4 2 2 -3 7 5 0 - 3 4 -1 5
HEALTH Twd Dem 7 7 9 6 5 8 5 8 - 12 7 - 6 7 5
Twd Rep 7 5 7 8 6 5 5 8 9 - 7 - 7 4 6
No Change 86 88 84 86 89 87 90 85 91 88 86 100 86 89 89
Twd Dem - Twd Rep 1 2 2 -2 -1 4 1 0 -9 12 0 - -1 4 0
Healthcare Reform Summary Table ..
Total answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) [(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) [(159) [(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
Support reform 75 96 75 54 95 51 93 59 93 49 74 74 91 a7 84
Oppose reform 19 2 14 39 2 40 3 34 2 42 20 20 4 44 10
Support - Oppose 57 94 61 15 93 12 90 25 91 8 54 54 86 3 74
Support with Gov 52 75 54 27 74 23 72 34 75 20 51 52 68 24 60
Oppose with Gov 36 17 28 64 16 65 19 54 15 67 37 36 20 62 29
Support - Oppose 16 59 27 -37 58 -42 53 -20 60 -47 14 16 48 -39 31
Support with Tax 44 66 51 16 68 15 68 25 68 11 44 46 61 14 52
Oppose with Tax 43 25 30 73 22 74 23 62 21 75 44 42 27 71 36
Support - Oppose 1 42 21 -57 a7 -59 45 -38 a7 -64 -1 3 34 -57 16
COMBINED Firm support 44 66 51 16 68 15 68 25 68 11 44 46 61 14 52
Conditional Support 31 30 24 37 27 37 25 34 25 38 30 28 30 33 32
Firm Opposition 19 2 14 39 2 40 3 34 2 42 20 20 4 44 10
(DK/Ref) 6 1 11 7 3 9 4 7 4 9 7 6 5 9 5
Support - Oppose 26 64 37 -23 67 -25 64 -9 66 -31 24 26 56 -30 42
Healthcare Reform Drop-off Summary Table ...
Total answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) [(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) [(159) [(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
Refrm Not Gov 23 21 21 27 21 28 21 25 18 29 22 21 23 23 24
Gov not Tax 8 9 3 10 6 9 4 10 7 9 8 7 7 10 8
Comb Drop off 31 30 24 37 27 37 25 34 25 38 30 28 30 33 32
Dem Voter Choice Scale ...
Total answering (409) |(147) |(120) |(141) |(209) [(153) [(172) |(204) |(224) |[(155) |(378) |(353) [(163) [(100) |(246)
Loyalist 3 8 - 1 6 - 7 - 5 - 3 3 - - -
Supporter 8 16 9 - 16 - 15 3 12 3 9 7 - - -
Conditional 6 2 4 13 1 14 3 10 2 14 7 7 - - 11
Vulnerable 9 5 10 11 4 14 2 15 7 12 9 9 - - 14
Winnable 40 62 50 8 64 4 61 16 61 9 39 40 100 - 66
In Reach 5 6 6 4 8 2 7 4 8 2 5 6 - - 9
Peripheral 4 0 7 5 1 7 - 7 1 6 4 3 - - -
Unreachable 25 - 15 58 1 59 4 43 4 55 25 25 - 100 -
Conditional/Vulnerable 15 7 14 24 5 28 5 26 9 26 16 16 - - 25
Vulnerable/Winnable 48 68 60 19 67 18 63 31 68 21 48 49 100 - 81
Winnable/In Reach 45 69 56 11 71 6 69 20 69 10 43 46 100 - 75
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VCS COLL HC REFORM|REFORM GO\YREFORM TAX COMB REFORM
Win Opp Opp |Firm |[Condi |Firm |Refrm
Cond | Vun In Supp | Opp |Supp |with |Supp |with |supp [tionl |Oppos| Not

Total |Vuln | Win |Reach| ort ose |ort Gov | ort Tax |ort Supp |[ition Gov
Shift Summary Table ...
Total answering (412) | (61) ((198) ((184) |(309) | (76) |(215) ((150) |(183) |(178) |(183) |((127) | (76) | (95)
HOUSE Twd Dem 5 3 7 9 6 1 7 2 7 3 7 6 1 5
Twd Rep 2 - 2 3 3 - 2 2 2 2 2 4 - 4
No Change 92 97 91 89 91 99 91 95 91 95 91 90 99 90
Twd Dem - Twd Rep 3 3 4 6 3 1 4 0 4 1 4 2 1 1
HEALTH Twd Dem 7 5 6 6 7 6 6 8 6 8 6 9 6 10
Twd Rep 7 3 7 7 8 2 7 6 5 8 5 12 2 10
No Change 86 92 87 88 85 92 87 86 88 84 88 79 92 80
Twd Dem - Twd Rep 1 2 -1 -1 0 4 0 2 1 1 -3 4 0
Healthcare Reform Summary Table ..
Total answering (412) | (61) ((198) |(184) |(309) | (76) |(215) ((150) |(183) |(178) |(183) ((127) | (76) | (95)
Support reform 75 63 87 91 100 - 100 49 100 57 100 | 100 - 100
Oppose reform 19 30 8 4 - 100 - 51 - 43 - - 100 -
Support - Oppose 57 33 79 87 100 |-100 | 100 -2 100 14 100 |100 (-100 |100
Support with Gov 52 35 64 68 69 - 100 - 100 16 100 25 - -
Oppose with Gov 36 57 24 20 24 100 - 100 - 84 - 58 100 7
Support - Oppose 16 -22 40 48 46 [-100 [100 |-100 |100 |-68 100 |-33 (-100 |-77
Support with Tax 44 26 56 61 59 - 85 - 100 - 100 - - -
Oppose with Tax 43 64 32 27 33 100 13 100 - 100 - 81 100 77
Support - Oppose 1 -38 24 35 26 |-100 72 |-100 |100 |-100 |100 |[-81 |-100 |-77
COMBINED Firm support 44 26 56 61 59 - 85 - 100 - 100 - - -
Conditional Support 31 37 31 30 41 - 15 49 - 57 - 100 - 100
Firm Opposition 19 30 8 4 - 100 - 51 - 43 - - 100 -
(DK/Ref) 6 7 6 5 - - - - - - - - - -
Support - Oppose 26 -4 48 57 59 |-100 85 -51 100 |-43 100 - -100 -
Healthcare Reform Drop-off Summary Table ...
Total answering (412) | (61) [(198) |(184) |(309) | (76) |(215) ((150) |(183) |(178) |(183) ((127) | (76) | (95)
Refrm Not Gov 23 28 23 23 31 - - 49 - 41 - 75 - 100
Gov not Tax 8 9 8 7 10 - 15 - - 16 - 25 - -
Comb Drop off 31 37 31 30 41 - 15 49 - 57 - 100 - 100
Dem Voter Choice Scale ...
Total answering (409) | (61) ((198) |(184) |(307) | (76) |(215) |((146) |(183) |(175) |(183) ((124) | (76) | (92)
Loyalist 3 - - - 4 1 5 1 6 0 6 - 1 -
Supporter 8 - - - 10 1 13 2 14 3 14 5 1 4
Conditional 6 43 - - 5 14 2 13 2 11 2 8 14 9
Vulnerable 9 57 18 - 8 10 8 11 6 11 6 10 10 9
Winnable 40 - 82 89 48 10 52 22 54 25 54 39 10 40
In Reach 5 - - 11 7 - 7 3 7 3 7 6 - 6
Peripheral 4 - - - 3 5 2 6 2 5 2 6 5 6
Unreachable 25 - - - 15 59 11 43 8 40 8 26 59 25
Conditional/Vulnerable 15 100 18 - 13 24 10 24 9 22 9 18 24 18
Vulnerable/Winnable 48 57 100 89 56 20 59 33 61 36 61 50 20 49
Winnable/In Reach 45 - 82 100 55 10 59 25 62 28 62 45 10 46
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HEALTH CARE CON¢ HEALTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES | 2006 CONG IDEOLOGY

Costs Mny w|Chce |Funda Shid Con
too Red o} of mentl [Share | be Dem |Rep |Libe [Mode |serva
Total |high [tape |cvrge |docs |[right |[resp [prvte |Kerry [Bush |Cand |Cand |ral rate  [tive

Shift Summary Table ...

Total answering (412) |(a32) [(84) |(81) |(90) |(89) |(101) | (74) |(189) [(188) |(165) |(208) |(88) |[(174) |(139)
HOUSE Twd Dem 5 8 2 5 6 5 5 - 6 4 3 5 3 7 3
Twd Rep 2 4 7 1 0 0 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 4
No Change 92 88 91 94 94 95 94 99 91 95 95 92 96 91 93
Twd Dem - Twd Rep 3 3 -5 3 6 5 3 -1 4 3 1 3 2 5 0
HEALTH Twd Dem 7 7 8 5 7 3 5 7 7 7 3 9 4 7 7
Twd Rep 7 6 5 5 6 10 7 5 5 9 4 7 4 8 7
No Change 86 88 87 90 87 87 88 89 88 85 93 84 92 85 86
Twd Dem - Twd Rep 1 1 2 0 2 -7 -2 2 1 -2 -1 2 0 -1 -

Healthcare Reform Summary Table ...

Total answering (412) [(132) | (84) |(81) |[(90) |(89) |[(101) |(74) |(189) |(188) |(165) |(208) | (88) |[(174) |(139)
Support reform 75 80 80 91 74 97 81 43 94 57 93 59 92 86 51
Oppose reform 19 13 9 5 21 3 15 55 1 35 2 33 3 9 40
Support - Oppose 57 67 71 86 53 94 66 -12 93 22 91 26 89 77 10
Support with Gov 52 56 52 65 48 83 57 26 75 29 75 33 74 58 30
Oppose with Gov 36 33 32 25 36 10 34 72 14 59 15 56 18 28 58
Support - Oppose 16 22 20 39 12 73 23 -46 62 -30 60 -23 56 30 -28
Support with Tax 44 51 49 62 41 67 50 16 70 18 70 24 69 52 18
Oppose with Tax 43 38 35 28 44 23 40 82 19 68 20 63 21 34 70
Support - Oppose 1 13 14 34 -3 44 10 -66 51 -50 50 -39 49 18 -52
COMBINED Firm support 44 51 49 62 41 67 50 16 70 18 70 24 69 52 18
Conditional Support 31 29 31 29 34 30 31 27 24 39 24 35 23 33 33
Firm Opposition 19 13 9 5 21 3 15 55 1 35 2 33 3 9 40
(DK/Ref) 6 7 11 4 4 - 4 1 5 8 5 7 5 6 9
Support - Oppose 26 38 40 57 19 64 35 -39 69 -17 67 -9 66 44 -23

Healthcare Reform Drop-off Summary Table ...

Total answering (412) |32) | (84) |(81) |(90) |(89) |(101) |(74) |(189) |(188) |(165) |(208) | (88) |(174) |(139)
Refrm Not Gov 23 |24 |28 |27 |26 |14 |24 |17 [19 |28 |18 |27 |19 |27 |21
Gov not Tax 8 5 3 3 8 16 7 10 5 11 5 8 4 6 13
Comb Drop off 31 (29 |31 |20 |34 |30 [31 |27 [24 |39 |24 |35 [23 |33 |33

Dem Voter Choice Scale ...

Total answering (409) |[(132) | (82) |(81) |[(90) |(89) ((101) |(73) |(189) |[(185) |(165) |(205) |(88) |(173) ((136)
Loyalist 3 5 5 2 5 2 5 - 7 - 8 - 8 4 -
Supporter 8 12 17 18 5 8 3 4 15 3 14 3 15 11 0
Conditional 6 6 6 - 7 4 3 14 1 12 2 11 3 5 11
Vulnerable 9 9 5 7 13 7 11 15 2 13 3 15 2 9 11
Winnable 40 37 34 44 38 63 48 17 67 11 63 15 62 46 15
In Reach 5 5 3 7 9 6 7 0 7 4 7 4 6 8 1
Peripheral 4 5 4 5 4 2 1 6 1 7 - 6 - 6 5
Unreachable 25 21 25 16 19 9 22 43 0 51 3 46 5 11 56
Conditional/Vulnerable 15 15 11 7 20 11 14 29 3 25 5 26 5 14 22
Vulnerable/Winnable 48 46 39 51 51 69 59 32 69 24 66 30 64 56 26
Winnable/In Reach 45 42 38 51 46 69 56 18 74 15 71 19 67 55 16
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

PARTY/IDEO INSRD|WHO PROVDIESPEND ON HEALTH
Mod | Lib 101
Lib [Cons | Mod |[Cons Empl (Indiv |1to to Over

Total |Dem |Dem |Rep |[Rep |Yes |oyer [idual |100 |250 |250
Shift Summary Table ...
Total answering (412) | (79) [(112) | (59) |(118) |(392) [(248) | (60) |[(115) |(82) |(135)
HOUSE Twd Dem 5 3 3 8 3 6 5 8 10 2 5
Twd Rep 2 1 3 - 3 2 1 - 2 4 0
No Change 92 96 93 92 94 92 94 92 88 94 95
Twd Dem - Twd Rep 3 2 0 8 -1 3 3 8 8 -2 4
HEALTH Twd Dem 7 4 6 8 7 7 7 10 5 7 10
Twd Rep 7 4 9 9 6 7 6 9 4 3 9
No Change 86 92 85 83 87 86 87 80 91 90 81
Twd Dem - Twd Rep 1 1 -3 -2 1 1 1 1 1 4 0
Healthcare Reform Summary Table
Total answering (412) | (79) [(112) | (59) |(118) [(392) [(248) | (60) |(115) |(82) |(135)
Support reform 75 91 97 72 44 75 75 77 74 79 74
Oppose reform 19 3 1 23 46 19 17 22 17 15 22
Support - Oppose 57 88 97 49 -2 56 58 54 58 64 52
Support with Gov 52 76 76 31 22 50 49 51 51 61 48
Oppose with Gov 36 15 14 62 65 37 38 38 36 31 41
Support - Oppose 16 60 62 -31 -43 13 11 13 15 30 8
Support with Tax 44 71 67 26 11 44 42 43 42 55 45
Oppose with Tax 43 18 24 65 76 44 44 47 44 35 44
Support - Oppose 1 52 42 -39 -65 0 -2 -4 -2 19 1
COMBINED Firm support 44 71 67 26 11 44 42 43 42 55 45
Conditional Support 31 21 31 46 33 31 33 34 32 24 30
Firm Opposition 19 3 1 23 46 19 17 22 17 15 22
(DK/Ref) 6 5 2 5 9 7 8 1 9 6 3
Support - Oppose 26 68 66 3 -35 25 25 21 26 39 22
Healthcare Reform Drop-off Summary Table ...
Total answering (412) | (79) [(112) | (59) |(118) |(392) [(248) | (60) |(115) |(82) |(135)
Refrm Not Gov 23 16 21 41 22 24 26 25 24 18 26
Gov not Tax 8 5 10 4 11 7 7 9 8 6 4
Comb Drop off 31 21 31 46 33 31 33 34 32 24 30
Dem Voter Choice Scale ...
Total answering (409) | (79) |(112) |(59) |(116) |(389) [(244) | (60) [(114) |(82) |(133)
Loyalist 3 9 5 2 - 3 3 2 4 6 2
Supporter 8 17 12 - - 8 8 8 7 6 10
Conditional 6 2 2 13 12 7 7 6 7 8 6
Vulnerable 9 2 7 14 12 8 10 3 7 8 6
Winnable 40 65 67 17 6 39 38 48 40 44 41
In Reach 5 6 7 7 1 5 5 2 6 2 6
Peripheral 4 - 1 10 4 4 4 4 2 6 5
Unreachable 25 - - 38 65 25 25 27 27 20 24
Conditional/Vulnerable 15 4 9 27 24 15 17 9 14 16 12
Vulnerable/Winnable 48 67 74 31 17 47 48 52 47 52 47
Winnable/In Reach 45 71 73 24 7 44 43 51 46 a7 a7
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CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

GENDER WHT GENDEH PARTY/GENDER
Dem | Dem | Ind Rep |Rep
Total | Men [WomemnMen [WomepMen |WomenMen | Men |Womer

Shift Summary Table ...
Total answering (412) |(194) ((218) [(170) |(188) |(54) |(93) |[(73) |(66) | (77)
HOUSE Twd Dem 5 4 6 5 6 1 5 10 2 8
Twd Rep 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 4 1 1
No Change 92 93 92 92 92 97 93 86 97 91
Twd Dem - Twd Rep 3 2 4 2 4 -2 3 5 1 6
HEALTH Twd Dem 7 8 6 7 7 8 6 13 3 9
Twd Rep 7 5 8 5 7 4 6 6 5 10
No Change 86 87 85 87 86 89 87 81 92 81
Twd Dem - Twd Rep 1 3 -2 2 1 4 7 -2 -1
Healthcare Reform Summary Table ..
Total answering (412) |(194) ((218) [(170) |(188) |(54) |(93) |(73) |(66) | (77)
Support reform 75 71 79 73 76 93 98 77 47 59
Oppose reform 19 23 14 22 16 6 0 14 48 31
Support - Oppose 57 48 64 50 60 87 98 63 -1 28
Support with Gov 52 49 55 48 50 79 73 53 20 33
Oppose with Gov 36 43 31 44 33 17 17 33 75 54
Support - Oppose 16 6 24 4 17 62 56 20 -55 -21
Support with Tax 44 42 a7 40 45 67 66 49 13 19
Oppose with Tax 43 49 38 51 37 29 22 36 81 67
Support - Oppose 1 -8 9 -11 9 38 44 13 -68 -47
COMBINED Firm support 44 42 a7 40 45 67 66 49 13 19
Conditional Support 31 29 32 32 30 26 32 27 34 40
Firm Opposition 19 23 14 22 16 6 0 14 48 31
(DK/Ref) 6 6 7 5 8 2 1 9 5 9
Support - Oppose 26 19 32 18 29 61 66 36 -35 -12
Healthcare Reform Drop-off Summary Table ...
Total answering (412) |(194) ((218) [(170) |(188) |(54) |(93) |[(73) |(66) | (77)
Refrm Not Gov 23 22 24 25 26 14 25 24 27 27
Gov not Tax 8 7 8 8 5 12 7 3 7 13
Comb Drop off 31 29 32 32 30 26 32 27 34 40
Dem Voter Choice Scale ...
Total answering (409) |[(191) |(218) |(168) |((187) | (54) |[(93) |(72) | (65) |(76)
Loyalist 3 2 4 2 4 7 9 - - 1
Supporter 8 6 10 4 9 13 17 7 - -
Conditional 6 6 7 5 8 - 3 5 12 14
Vulnerable 9 11 7 11 8 9 3 13 9 12
Winnable 40 37 42 37 43 62 62 49 4 12
In Reach 5 3 7 4 7 8 6 3 - 7
Peripheral 4 5 3 6 3 1 - 7 7 4
Unreachable 25 29 21 32 18 - - 17 67 51
Conditional/Vulnerable 15 16 14 16 16 9 6 17 22 26
Vulnerable/Winnable 48 48 49 48 51 71 66 62 13 24
Winnable/In Reach 45 41 49 41 50 70 68 52 4 18

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

AGE WHITE AGE
30- [40- [50- |Over |Under|500r (18- |40- |50- |[Over (Under |50 or

Total | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older
Shift Summary Table ...
Total answering (412) | (65) |(93) [(122) | (81) |[(201) ((203) |(85) |(87) |[(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
HOUSE Twd Dem 5 6 3 6 5 5 6 8 4 5 6 6 6
Twd Rep 2 - 1 2 2 3 2 5 1 2 2 3 2
No Change 92 94 96 92 93 93 92 87 96 92 92 91 92
Twd Dem - Twd Rep 3 6 3 4 3 2 4 2 3 3 4 3 3
HEALTH Twd Dem 7 12 3 7 10 7 8 11 4 7 8 7 8
Twd Rep 7 4 2 9 7 5 8 4 1 10 8 3 9
No Change 86 83 94 84 83 89 84 85 95 83 84 90 83
Twd Dem - Twd Rep 1 8 1 -2 2 2 7 2 -3 0 4 -1
Healthcare Reform Summary Table ..
Total answering (412) | (65) |(93) [(122) | (81) |[(201) ((203) |(85) |(87) |[(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
Support reform 75 87 68 80 65 77 74 84 68 79 63 76 72
Oppose reform 19 11 21 16 26 18 20 15 20 17 27 18 21
Support - Oppose 57 77 a7 63 39 59 54 69 48 62 35 58 51
Support with Gov 52 62 40 56 49 53 53 60 39 52 46 50 49
Oppose with Gov 36 36 43 31 38 38 34 36 43 34 40 40 36
Support - Oppose 16 26 -3 24 12 15 19 24 -4 18 5 10 13
Support with Tax 44 54 34 45 46 45 45 56 33 41 45 44 42
Oppose with Tax 43 43 48 41 41 45 41 40 48 43 41 44 43
Support - Oppose 1 11 -14 4 6 0 4 16 -15 -3 4 0 0
COMBINED Firm support 44 54 34 45 46 45 45 56 33 41 45 44 42
Conditional Support 31 33 34 35 18 32 28 27 35 38 18 31 30
Firm Opposition 19 11 21 16 26 18 20 15 20 17 27 18 21
(DK/Ref) 6 2 11 4 10 6 6 2 12 4 10 7 7
Support - Oppose 26 44 13 28 20 27 25 42 12 24 18 27 22
Healthcare Reform Drop-off Summary Table ...
Total answering (412) | (65) |(93) [(122) | (81) |[(201) ((203) |(85) |(87) |[(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
Refrm Not Gov 23 25 28 24 15 24 21 23 29 27 17 26 23
Gov not Tax 8 7 6 11 3 8 8 4 6 11 1 5 7
Comb Drop off 31 33 34 35 18 32 28 27 35 38 18 31 30
Dem Voter Choice Scale ...
Total answering (409) | (65) |(93) |[(121) |(81) |[(201) ((201) |(85) |(87) |[(106) |(73) |(173) |(178)
Loyalist 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3
Supporter 8 15 4 10 4 8 8 9 3 8 5 6 7
Conditional 6 4 9 6 8 6 7 5 8 6 8 7 7
Vulnerable 9 11 10 5 6 12 6 14 11 6 6 13 6
Winnable 40 34 29 45 41 36 43 44 29 48 39 36 45
In Reach 5 7 5 6 6 5 6 5 5 5 7 5 6
Peripheral 4 2 6 4 7 3 5 1 6 5 5 3 5
Unreachable 25 24 33 22 24 26 22 20 34 19 25 27 22
Conditional/Vulnerable 15 15 19 11 14 18 12 19 19 12 14 19 13
Vulnerable/Winnable 48 45 39 50 a7 48 49 58 40 54 46 49 51
Winnable/In Reach 45 41 34 50 a7 41 49 49 34 53 46 41 50
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CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

GENDER/AGE WHITE GENDER/AGE
Young |Young |Older |Older [Young|Young |Older |Older
Total |Women Men |WomenMen |WomenMen [WomenMen
Shift Summary Table ...
Total answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |(102) |(78)
HOUSE Twd Dem 5 3 7 9 2 4 7 8 2
Twd Rep 2 1 4 3 1 1 4 3 1
No Change 92 96 89 89 97 95 88 89 96
Twd Dem - Twd Rep 3 2 3 6 1 2 3 5 1
HEALTH Twd Dem 7 4 9 9 7 5 9 10 5
Twd Rep 7 8 1 8 8 4 1 9 10
No Change 86 88 90 83 84 91 90 82 85
Twd Dem - Twd Rep 1 -4 8 1 -1 0 8 1 -5
Healthcare Reform Summary Table ..
Total answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |[(102) |(78)
Support reform 75 82 71 76 71 78 74 74 70
Oppose reform 19 11 24 17 23 13 22 18 25
Support - Oppose 57 71 47 58 48 65 52 56 45
Support with Gov 52 57 48 54 51 50 49 51 48
Oppose with Gov 36 31 45 29 40 36 44 31 43
Support - Oppose 16 26 4 26 11 14 6 20 4
Support with Tax 44 46 43 48 42 45 44 46 37
Oppose with Tax 43 40 50 35 49 39 49 35 53
Support - Oppose 1 6 -6 14 -7 7 -6 11 -15
COMBINED Firm support 44 46 43 48 42 45 44 46 37
Conditional Support 31 36 28 28 29 33 30 28 32
Firm Opposition 19 11 24 17 23 13 22 18 25
(DK/Ref) 6 7 4 7 5 9 5 8 6
Support - Oppose 26 35 19 31 18 32 22 28 13
Healthcare Reform Drop-off Summary Table ...
Total answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |(102) |(78)
Refrm Not Gov 23 25 23 21 20 28 25 24 22
Gov not Tax 8 11 5 6 10 5 6 5 10
Comb Drop off 31 36 28 28 29 33 30 28 32
Dem Voter Choice Scale ...
Total answering (409) |[(102) | (99) |[(113) |(88) |(84) |(89) |(101) |(77)
Loyalist 3 6 1 2 4 6 - 3 4
Supporter 8 11 6 8 8 8 4 9 4
Conditional 6 7 6 7 6 8 5 7 6
Vulnerable 9 10 13 4 8 12 13 4 9
Winnable 40 37 36 48 38 36 37 50 38
In Reach 5 6 3 7 4 8 3 7 4
Peripheral 4 1 5 5 6 2 5 4 6
Unreachable 25 22 31 19 27 20 34 16 29
Conditional/Vulnerable 15 17 19 11 14 21 18 11 15
Vulnerable/Winnable 48 a7 49 51 46 48 49 54 46
Winnable/In Reach 45 43 38 55 41 43 40 56 42
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CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total [H.S. Total
or Post Post [Coll Non or Post Post |Coll Non
Total |less |H.S. BA |[grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S. BA |grad [grad |Coll
Shift Summary Table ...
Total answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) |[(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) |(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
HOUSE Twd Dem 5 8 7 4 1 3 7 9 6 5 1 4 7
Twd Rep 2 1 3 2 4 3 2 1 3 2 5 3 2
No Change 92 90 91 94 95 94 91 90 91 93 94 93 91
Twd Dem - Twd Rep 3 7 4 2 -3 1 5 8 3 2 -4 0 5
HEALTH Twd Dem 7 9 9 5 5 5 9 10 10 5 4 4 10
Twd Rep 7 3 10 6 6 6 7 3 7 7 7 7 5
No Change 86 88 81 89 88 89 84 87 83 89 89 89 85
Twd Dem - Twd Rep 1 6 0 -1 -1 -1 2 7 3 -2 -3 -3 5
Healthcare Reform Summary Table ..
Total answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) |[(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) |(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
Support reform 75 72 75 76 76 76 74 71 74 73 82 76 73
Oppose reform 19 21 19 18 17 18 19 21 18 21 14 19 20
Support - Oppose 57 51 56 58 59 59 54 50 55 52 68 57 53
Support with Gov 52 45 56 52 56 53 52 42 52 47 59 51 48
Oppose with Gov 36 39 33 38 33 37 35 41 35 42 32 39 38
Support - Oppose 16 5 23 14 22 16 16 1 17 5 27 12 10
Support with Tax 44 33 45 47 51 49 41 32 45 44 54 47 39
Oppose with Tax 43 49 43 42 38 41 46 50 42 43 37 41 45
Support - Oppose 1 -16 2 6 14 8 -5 -18 3 1 17 6 -6
COMBINED Firm support 44 33 45 47 51 49 41 32 45 44 54 47 39
Conditional Support 31 38 29 29 25 28 33 39 29 29 28 29 33
Firm Opposition 19 21 19 18 17 18 19 21 18 21 14 19 20
(DK/Ref) 6 7 7 5 6 6 7 8 8 6 4 5 8
Support - Oppose 26 13 27 29 34 31 21 10 27 23 40 29 20
Healthcare Reform Drop-off Summary Table
Total answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) [(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) |(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
Refrm Not Gov 23 27 19 24 20 23 22 29 22 26 23 25 25
Gov not Tax 8 11 10 5 4 5 11 11 7 3 5 3 8
Comb Drop off 31 38 29 29 25 28 33 39 29 29 28 29 33
Dem Voter Choice Scale ...
Total answering (409) |(83) [(126) |(141) | (60) |[(200) ((208) |(78) |(108) |(116) | (52) |(168) |(187)
Loyalist 3 3 5 3 - 2 4 2 5 3 - 2 4
Supporter 8 5 7 12 6 10 6 4 8 7 7 7 6
Conditional 6 7 6 8 2 7 6 7 6 9 2 7 6
Vulnerable 9 10 11 4 11 6 11 11 13 5 8 6 12
Winnable 40 37 40 38 49 41 39 35 41 40 48 43 38
In Reach 5 5 5 6 5 5 5 6 4 7 5 6 5
Peripheral 4 2 5 4 6 4 4 2 5 4 7 5 4
Unreachable 25 32 21 25 21 24 25 34 18 25 23 24 25
Conditional/Vulnerable 15 17 17 13 13 13 17 18 19 14 10 13 18
Vulnerable/Winnable 48 47 52 42 60 47 50 45 54 45 56 49 50
Winnable/In Reach 45 42 45 43 54 46 44 40 45 47 54 49 43
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November 5-7, 2007

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
No No No No
Coll  [Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll |Coll
Total | Men | Men |WomenWomenpMen | Men [WomenWome
Shift Summary Table ...
Total answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) |[(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(207)
HOUSE Twd Dem 5 4 5 3 9 4 6 3 8
Twd Rep 2 2 4 4 1 2 4 4 1
No Change 92 95 91 94 91 94 90 93 91
Twd Dem - Twd Rep 3 2 2 -1 8 2 2 -2 7
HEALTH Twd Dem 7 7 10 3 9 5 10 4 10
Twd Rep 7 7 3 6 10 7 3 7 7
No Change 86 87 87 91 81 88 87 90 83
Twd Dem - Twd Rep 1 0 7 -3 -1 -2 6 -3 4
Healthcare Reform Summary Table ..
Total answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) |[(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(207)
Support reform 75 72 69 81 77 74 70 78 74
Oppose reform 19 22 25 13 15 21 24 16 16
Support - Oppose 57 50 44 68 61 52 46 62 58
Support with Gov 52 50 48 57 54 49 48 53 48
Oppose with Gov 36 41 43 31 30 44 43 34 33
Support - Oppose 16 9 5 25 24 5 5 19 14
Support with Tax 44 47 35 50 44 45 35 49 43
Oppose with Tax 43 43 56 38 38 46 56 37 37
Support - Oppose 1 4 -21 12 6 0 -21 13 5
COMBINED Firm support 44 47 35 50 44 45 35 49 43
Conditional Support 31 25 34 31 32 28 35 29 32
Firm Opposition 19 22 25 13 15 21 24 16 16
(DK/Ref) 6 6 5 5 8 5 6 6 9
Support - Oppose 26 26 10 36 29 24 11 34 26
Healthcare Reform Drop-off Summary Table ...
Total answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) [(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(207)
Refrm Not Gov 23 22 21 25 23 25 22 25 26
Gov not Tax 8 3 13 7 10 3 13 4 5
Comb Drop off 31 25 34 31 32 28 35 29 32
Dem Voter Choice Scale ...
Total answering (409) |[(106) | (85) |(94) |(124) |(88) |[(80O) |(8O) |(207)
Loyalist 3 3 1 2 6 2 2 3 6
Supporter 8 9 3 12 7 5 3 9 9
Conditional 6 7 5 6 7 7 4 6 8
Vulnerable 9 7 14 5 8 6 15 5 10
Winnable 40 35 41 48 38 34 40 52 37
In Reach 5 4 2 6 7 5 2 8 7
Peripheral 4 6 4 2 4 7 4 3 3
Unreachable 25 29 29 17 23 33 30 15 21
Conditional/Vulnerable 15 14 19 11 16 14 19 12 18
Vulnerable/Winnable 48 42 55 53 46 41 55 57 47
Winnable/In Reach 45 39 43 55 45 40 42 59 43
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CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

November 5-7, 2007

AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC RACE | UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No [Older | No |Young| No |Older house [union |House [union
Total |Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |White |hold |workr [hold |workr
Shift Summary Table ...
Total answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
HOUSE Twd Dem 5 5 5 10 2 5 6 9 2 6 1 8 2 9
Twd Rep 2 3 2 1 3 3 3 1 4 3 1 - 1 -
No Change 92 92 93 89 95 91 91 90 95 92 98 92 98 91
Twd Dem - Twd Rep 3 2 2 9 -2 2 3 8 -2 3 1 8 1 9
HEALTH Twd Dem 7 9 4 10 6 10 3 10 5 7 9 6 10 5
Twd Rep 7 7 3 7 9 2 3 8 11 6 7 5 8 6
No Change 86 84 93 83 84 88 94 82 84 87 84 89 83 89
Twd Dem - Twd Rep 1 2 1 3 -3 7 1 2 -6 1 2 0 2 -1
Healthcare Reform Summary Table ..
Total answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
Support reform 75 77 77 71 77 76 75 69 76 74 76 77 76 74
Oppose reform 19 19 16 20 20 19 16 20 21 19 16 12 15 13
Support - Oppose 57 58 61 51 57 57 60 48 55 55 59 65 61 61
Support with Gov 52 54 52 50 57 51 48 45 54 49 51 59 51 56
Oppose with Gov 36 37 39 34 34 39 41 36 36 38 35 26 35 28
Support - Oppose 16 17 13 16 23 12 7 9 17 11 17 33 16 28
Support with Tax 44 43 a7 39 52 43 a7 36 49 43 43 52 43 49
Oppose with Tax 43 46 44 45 37 45 42 45 40 44 43 34 42 35
Support - Oppose 1 -4 3 -6 15 -3 4 -9 9 -1 0 18 1 13
COMBINED Firm support 44 43 a7 39 52 43 a7 36 49 43 43 52 43 49
Conditional Support 31 34 30 32 25 33 29 32 27 31 33 26 33 26
Firm Opposition 19 19 16 20 20 19 16 20 21 19 16 12 15 13
(DK/Ref) 6 5 7 9 3 5 9 11 3 7 8 11 9 12
Support - Oppose 26 24 31 19 32 24 31 16 27 24 26 40 27 35
Healthcare Reform Drop-off Summary Table ...
Total answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
Refrm Not Gov 23 23 25 21 20 25 27 24 22 25 24 18 25 18
Gov not Tax 8 11 5 11 5 8 2 9 5 6 9 8 8 7
Comb Drop off 31 34 30 32 25 33 29 32 27 31 33 26 33 26
Dem Voter Choice Scale ...
Total answering (409) [(104) | (96) [(103) |(98) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(87) |(354) |(109) |(68) |(103) | (60)
Loyalist 3 5 2 3 3 4 1 3 4 3 6 3 6 2
Supporter 8 5 12 7 9 5 8 8 6 6 9 8 9 9
Conditional 6 5 8 8 6 4 10 9 5 7 4 4 3 4
Vulnerable 9 15 8 7 4 16 8 8 4 9 11 6 12 7
Winnable 40 40 32 38 49 37 35 39 51 40 37 50 39 49
In Reach 5 3 6 7 5 3 7 6 5 6 5 7 6 8
Peripheral 4 2 4 5 5 3 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 3
Unreachable 25 26 27 25 19 27 27 23 21 25 23 16 21 17
Conditional/Vulnerable 15 20 16 14 10 21 17 16 9 16 15 10 15 11
Vulnerable/Winnable 48 54 41 45 53 54 42 a7 55 50 48 57 51 56
Winnable/In Reach 45 43 39 45 53 41 42 45 56 46 42 58 44 57
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MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHT MARITAL/GEN | RELIGION  |WHITE RELIG
Sep un
Marr | Sin Div |marr [Marr |Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |Marr |Unmar|Prote |[Cath |Prote |Cath

Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomen Men |Wome Womerrstant olic stant |olic
Shift Summary Table ...
Total answering (412) |(278) | (67) | (67) |(134) |(132) |(61) |(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |[(166) | (54)
HOUSE Twd Dem 5 4 9 6 8 3 7 5 9 4 4 10 4 3 4 3
Twd Rep 2 2 5 2 4 1 5 2 2 1 2 2 1 5 2 5
No Change 92 94 86 91 89 96 88 93 89 95 94 88 94 92 95 91
Twd Dem - Twd Rep 3 2 4 4 4 2 1 3 7 2 2 8 3 -2 2 -2
HEALTH Twd Dem 7 7 12 5 8 6 13 8 4 4 9 5 7 10 8 9
Twd Rep 7 7 8 6 7 7 1 6 11 7 7 7 7 6 8 7
No Change 86 87 80 90 85 87 86 86 84 89 85 88 86 84 85 84
Twd Dem - Twd Rep 1 0 4 -1 2 -1 12 1 -7 -3 2 -2 0 4 0 3
Healthcare Reform Summary Table ...
Total answering (412) |(278) | (67) | (67) |(134) |(132) |(61) |(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |[(166) | (54)
Support reform 75 72 85 78 81 68 78 76 84 71 73 82 69 83 68 82
Oppose reform 19 22 9 13 11 28 13 17 9 27 19 11 24 11 24 12
Support - Oppose 57 50 76 65 70 40 65 59 75 44 54 71 45 73 44 70
Support with Gov 52 48 62 60 61 46 55 50 66 a7 45 61 44 62 42 58
Oppose with Gov 36 41 27 25 26 49 30 35 22 49 38 24 43 25 44 28
Support - Oppose 16 6 35 35 35 -3 25 15 44 -2 6 37 2 37 -2 29
Support with Tax 44 41 a7 57 52 40 45 41 58 41 38 60 36 55 35 52
Oppose with Tax 43 48 42 26 34 53 41 43 28 54 43 24 51 32 51 35
Support - Oppose 1 -7 5 31 18 -13 3 -2 30 -14 -5 36 -15 23 -16 17
COMBINED Firm support 44 41 a7 57 52 40 45 41 58 41 38 60 36 55 35 52
Conditional Support 31 31 39 20 30 27 33 35 26 30 35 22 33 28 33 30
Firm Opposition 19 22 9 13 11 28 13 17 9 27 19 11 24 11 24 12
(DK/Ref) 6 6 5 10 8 4 9 7 6 3 8 7 7 6 8 6
Support - Oppose 26 19 37 44 41 13 31 24 49 14 19 49 12 44 11 39
Healthcare Reform Drop-off Summary Table ...
Total answering (412) |(278) | (67) | (67) |(134) |(132) |(61) |(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |[(166) | (54)
Refrm Not Gov 23 24 24 18 21 22 23 26 19 24 28 21 25 21 26 24
Gov not Tax 8 7 15 3 9 5 11 9 7 6 6 1 8 7 7 6
Comb Drop off 31 31 39 20 30 27 33 35 26 30 35 22 33 28 33 30
Dem Voter Choice Scale ...
Total answering (409) |(276) | (66) | (67) |(133) |(131) |(61) |(145) | (73) |(115) ((124) |(63) |(183) |(60) |[(163) | (53)
Loyalist 3 4 1 3 2 3 - 4 4 3 5 3 4 2 4 2
Supporter 8 7 8 13 11 5 9 8 12 4 7 13 6 13 6 6
Conditional 6 8 4 3 4 6 6 9 2 6 10 2 8 2 7 2
Vulnerable 9 10 10 3 6 9 13 10 1 9 11 1 11 10 11 12
Winnable 40 35 51 50 50 33 46 36 54 33 39 51 30 48 30 51
In Reach 5 4 6 8 7 3 4 6 9 4 5 10 7 - 7 -
Peripheral 4 5 1 4 2 7 2 3 3 7 4 1 5 4 5 4
Unreachable 25 28 19 17 18 33 21 23 15 35 19 18 29 21 29 23
Conditional/Vulnerable 15 17 14 6 10 15 19 19 3 15 21 4 18 13 18 13
Vulnerable/Winnable 48 45 61 53 57 43 59 46 55 41 51 52 41 58 42 63
Winnable/In Reach 45 39 57 57 57 36 50 42 63 36 45 61 37 48 38 51
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INCOME REGION SPLITS
$50K |$75K Pier
to or King ce

Total |$75K |more |Cnty |Cnty A B o D E F
Shift Summary Table ...
Total answering (412) | (90) [(177) |(330) | (82) [(206) |(206) |(206) [(206) [(206) |(206)
HOUSE Twd Dem 5 2 6 6 3 6 4 6 5 6 4
Twd Rep 2 3 3 2 2 4 1 2 2 3 1
No Change 92 95 91 92 95 90 95 92 93 91 94
Twd Dem - Twd Rep 3 -1 4 3 1 2 4 4 2 3 3
HEALTH Twd Dem 7 10 4 6 11 8 6 6 9 6 8
Twd Rep 7 4 7 8 2 6 8 4 9 5 8
No Change 86 86 88 86 87 86 86 90 82 89 83
Twd Dem - Twd Rep 1 6 -3 -1 9 3 -1 2 0 2 0
Healthcare Reform Summary Table ..
Total answering (412) | (90) [(177) |(330) | (82) [(206) |(206) |(206) [(206) [(206) |(206)
Support reform 75 75 77 76 73 77 74 79 71 74 77
Oppose reform 19 19 19 18 21 14 23 15 22 18 19
Support - Oppose 57 55 57 58 52 63 50 63 50 55 58
Support with Gov 52 57 51 54 45 50 54 58 46 53 51
Oppose with Gov 36 31 41 35 42 36 37 31 41 34 39
Support - Oppose 16 26 11 19 4 14 17 27 5 20 12
Support with Tax 44 46 43 47 34 45 44 50 39 a7 41
Oppose with Tax 43 40 48 41 51 40 46 38 48 39 48
Support - Oppose 1 6 -4 6 -17 5 -3 12 -9 8 -6
COMBINED Firm support 44 46 43 47 34 45 44 50 39 a7 41
Conditional Support 31 28 33 29 39 31 30 29 33 26 35
Firm Opposition 19 19 19 18 21 14 23 15 22 18 19
(DK/Ref) 6 6 4 6 6 9 3 6 7 8 5
Support - Oppose 26 27 24 29 13 31 20 34 17 29 23
Healthcare Reform Drop-off Summary Table
Total answering (412) | (90) [(177) |(330) | (82) [(206) |(206) |(206) [(206) [(206) |(206)
Refrm Not Gov 23 17 25 22 28 26 19 21 25 20 26
Gov not Tax 8 11 8 7 11 5 11 8 7 6 10
Comb Drop off 31 28 33 29 39 31 30 29 33 26 35
Dem Voter Choice Scale ...
Total answering (409) | (90) |(173) |[(326) | (82) |(204) ((205) |(204) [(205) |((205) |(204)
Loyalist 3 7 3 2 6 3 3 3 3 3 3
Supporter 8 7 10 8 8 12 4 8 8 12 4
Conditional 6 5 8 6 9 6 7 8 4 8 5
Vulnerable 9 11 8 8 9 7 10 10 7 8 9
Winnable 40 31 40 42 33 36 44 40 40 37 43
In Reach 5 4 5 6 1 5 5 3 7 6 4
Peripheral 4 2 3 4 4 5 3 3 5 3 5
Unreachable 25 33 23 23 29 26 23 24 25 23 26
Conditional/Vulnerable 15 17 17 14 18 13 17 19 11 16 14
Vulnerable/Winnable 48 43 48 50 43 43 54 51 46 45 52
Winnable/In Reach 45 35 45 48 34 41 49 44 47 43 48
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PARTY ID PRES INIT VOTE |INIT HEALTH [SHIFT [HELTH DEM VCS
Vote |HIth Un Per
Dem [Rep |Dem |Rep No No |Winn [reach |suad
Total | Dem | Ind Rep |cand |cand |[cand |[cand |Dem |Rep |Chnge|Chngel|able |able [ables
Rep Voter Choice Scale ...
Total answering (409) |(147) [(120) |(141) [(209) [(153) [(172) [(204) [(224) |(155) |(378) [(353) |(163) |(100) |(246)
Loyalist 4 - 3 9 - 10 - 8 0 9 4 4 - 16 -
Supporter 9 - 3 24 - 22 1 18 2 18 9 9 - 29 1
Conditional 5 6 7 2 8 2 7 4 8 2 5 6 1 - 8
Vulnerable 17 31 18 1 29 1 33 6 27 2 16 17 41 - 27
Winnable 30 9 32 49 8 50 6 46 15 49 29 28 15 55 24
In Reach 6 3 3 11 2 11 4 9 3 11 6 6 - - 9
Peripheral 4 3 8 2 5 3 4 2 3 5 4 4 5 1 6
Unreachable 26 48 27 2 48 0 45 8 41 4 27 26 38 - 25
Conditional/Vulnerable 22 37 24 4 36 3 40 10 35 3 21 23 42 - 35
Vulnerable/Winnable 46 40 50 50 37 52 39 52 43 51 45 46 56 55 52
Winnable/In Reach 35 12 35 60 11 62 10 54 18 61 35 35 15 55 33
Q5 Voted 2004 election ...
Total answering (412) |(147) [(121) |(144) [(209) [(157) [(172) ((207) [(224) |((159) |(381) [(355) |(163) |(100) |(246)
Voted 95 93 97 96 96 97 96 94 94 96 96 95 95 95 94
Ineligible/too young 5 7 3 4 4 3 4 6 6 4 4 5 5 5 6
Q7 Chance of voting in 2008 ...
Total answering (412) |(147) [(121) |(144) [(209) [(157) [(172) ((207) [(224) |((159) |(381) [(355) |(163) |(100) |(246)
Almost certain 95 95 94 95 95 97 96 95 95 94 95 95 92 95 94
Probably 5 5 6 5 5 3 4 5 5 6 5 5 8 5 6
Q8 Bush job approval ...
Total Answering (412) |(147) [(121) |(144) [(209) [(157) [(172) ((207) [(224) |((159) |(381) [(355) |(163) |(100) |(246)
Strongly approve 13 2 9 29 2 31 2 23 4 27 14 14 3 36 7
Somewhat approve 18 3 12 38 3 36 3 31 6 35 17 18 4 38 10
Somewhat disapprove 12 8 13 16 9 16 7 18 9 16 12 11 5 14 12
Strongly disapprove 49 85 54 8 83 8 87 15 78 10 49 50 83 1 63
(DK/Ref) 8 3 12 9 4 10 1 13 3 12 8 8 5 10 8
Total approve 31 5 21 67 4 66 5 54 9 62 31 32 7 74 17
Total disapprove 61 93 67 24 92 24 94 33 87 26 60 60 88 16 75
Approve - disapprove -30 -88 -46 43 -87 43 -89 22 -78 36 -29 -28 -81 58 -58
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VCS COLL HC REFORM|REFORM GO\YREFORM TAX COMB REFORM
Win Opp Opp |Firm |[Condi |Firm |Refrm
Cond | Vun In Supp | Opp |Supp |with |Supp |with |supp [tionl |Oppos| Not

Total |Vuln | Win |Reach| ort ose |ort Gov | ort Tax |ort Supp |[ition Gov
Rep Voter Choice Scale ...
Total answering (409) | (61) [(198) |(184) ((307) |(76) |[(215) |[(146) |(183) |((175) |(183) |(124) | (76) |(92)
Loyalist 4 - - - 1 15 1 8 1 6 1 2 15 2
Supporter 9 - - 2 6 15 4 14 4 12 4 10 15 11
Conditional 5 - 1 10 6 3 6 4 6 4 6 5 3 5
Vulnerable 17 - 34 36 21 4 23 8 25 9 25 15 4 16
Winnable 30 57 30 13 25 47 22 41 16 43 16 38 47 32
In Reach 6 35 - - 4 13 3 11 2 10 2 7 13 8
Peripheral 4 8 4 5 5 2 4 4 4 4 4 6 2 6
Unreachable 26 - 31 33 32 2 37 10 41 12 41 18 2 19
Conditional/Vulnerable 22 - 35 a7 27 7 29 12 32 12 32 19 7 21
Vulnerable/Winnable 46 57 64 50 46 50 45 49 41 52 41 52 50 48
Winnable/In Reach 35 92 30 13 29 59 24 52 18 53 18 45 59 40
Q5 Voted 2004 election ...
Total answering (412) | (61) [(198) |(184) [(309) | (76) |[(215) [(150) [(183) |((178) |(183) |(127) | (76) |(95)
Voted 95 90 94 96 95 94 94 96 94 95 94 97 94 98
Ineligible/too young 5 10 6 4 5 6 6 4 6 5 6 3 6 2
Q7 Chance of voting in 2008 ...
Total answering (412) | (61) |[(198) |(184) [(309) | (76) |[(215) [(150) [(183) |((178) |(183) |(127) | (76) |(95)
Almost certain 95 98 93 93 95 93 95 95 95 95 95 96 93 95
Probably 5 2 7 7 5 7 5 5 5 5 5 4 7 5
Q8 Bush job approval ...
Total Answering (412) | (61) [(198) |(184) [(309) | (76) [(215) [(150) [(183) |((178) |(183) |(127) | (76) |(95)
Strongly approve 13 18 6 3 6 38 5 22 4 20 4 9 38 7
Somewhat approve 18 26 8 5 13 35 7 33 7 28 7 21 35 26
Somewhat disapprove 12 24 9 8 14 9 13 13 13 12 13 14 9 15
Strongly disapprove 49 18 72 78 61 6 69 22 73 27 73 44 6 42
(DK/Ref) 8 15 6 5 6 12 5 11 3 12 3 12 12 10
Total approve 31 43 13 8 19 73 13 55 11 49 11 30 73 33
Total disapprove 61 42 80 86 75 15 83 35 86 39 86 58 15 57
Approve - disapprove -30 1 -67 -78 -56 58 -70 20 -75 10 -75 -28 58 -24
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HEALTH CARE CONG¢ HEALTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES | 2006 CONG IDEOLOGY

Costs Mny w|Chce |Funda Shid Con

too Red o} of mentl [Share | be Dem |Rep |Libe [Mode |serva

Total |high [tape |cvrge |docs |[right |[resp [prvte |Kerry [Bush |Cand |Cand |ral rate  [tive

Rep Voter Choice Scale ...
Total answering (409) |(132) [(82) |(81) |(90) |(89) [(101) |(73) |[(189) ((185) |(165) |(205) |(88) |(173) |(136)
Loyalist 4 2 3 - 5 3 3 8 - 8 - 8 - 2 9
Supporter 9 11 8 11 5 3 9 14 0 18 1 16 3 6 18
Conditional 5 4 3 5 9 6 8 2 8 3 7 3 6 9 1
Vulnerable 17 14 17 20 17 34 19 7 29 2 28 5 28 20 6
Winnable 30 27 25 24 31 18 27 46 7 51 8 47 8 24 50
In Reach 6 5 6 2 8 5 3 14 2 10 2 9 3 5 10
Peripheral 4 4 1 - 3 6 5 2 4 4 5 4 3 4 3
Unreachable 26 34 36 38 22 24 26 6 50 4 49 8 50 30 3
Conditional/Vulnerable 22 18 21 25 26 40 27 9 37 5 35 8 34 28 7
Vulnerable/Winnable 46 41 43 44 48 52 46 53 36 53 36 52 36 44 55
Winnable/In Reach 35 31 31 26 38 23 30 60 9 61 10 56 11 29 60
Q5 Voted 2004 election ...
Total answering (412) |(132) [ (84) |(81) |(90) |(89) [(101) |(74) |(189) |((188) |(165) |(208) |(88) |(174) |(139)
Voted 95 96 94 95 98 94 94 92 100 | 100 | 100 94 95 96 94
Ineligible/too young 5 4 6 5 2 6 6 8 - - - 6 5 4 6
Q7 Chance of voting in 2008 ...
Total answering (412) |(132) [ (84) |(81) |(90) |[(89) [(101) |(74) |(189) ((188) |(165) |(208) |(88) |(174) |(139)
Almost certain 95 95 98 96 96 94 92 93 95 96 96 95 95 95 94
Probably 5 5 2 4 4 6 8 7 5 4 4 5 5 5 6
Q8 Bush job approval ...
Total Answering (412) |(132) [ (84) |(81) |(90) |(89) [(101) |(74) |(189) |(188) |(165) |(208) |(88) |(174) |(139)
Strongly approve 13 11 12 2 14 5 13 28 2 27 4 22 1 8 29
Somewhat approve 18 17 17 19 18 5 17 33 1 34 1 32 5 12 34
Somewhat disapprove 12 14 12 12 12 11 13 11 6 16 5 19 6 15 13
Strongly disapprove 49 51 54 60 46 7 53 19 20 10 89 15 86 58 13
(DK/Ref) 8 6 5 7 10 2 5 9 1 13 1 12 3 7 12
Total approve 31 29 29 21 32 9 30 61 3 61 4 54 6 20 62
Total disapprove 61 65 66 72 58 89 65 30 96 26 94 34 92 73 26
Approve - disapprove -30 -37 -37 -51 -25 -79 -35 31 -93 35 -90 20 -86 -53 37

Page 27



Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

PARTY/IDEO INSRD|WHO PROVDESPEND ON HEALTH
Mod | Lib 101
Lib [Cons | Mod |[Cons Empl (Indiv |1to to Over

Total |Dem |Dem |Rep |[Rep |Yes |oyer [idual |100 |250 |250
Rep Voter Choice Scale ...
Total answering (409) | (79) [(112) | (59) [(116) [(389) [(244) |(60) |[(114) |(82) |(133)
Loyalist 4 - - 6 10 4 4 4 4 5 3
Supporter 9 - - 21 21 9 11 8 10 10 8
Conditional 5 6 7 8 1 5 5 3 5 2 7
Vulnerable 17 30 32 5 1 16 17 15 17 19 19
Winnable 30 5 10 43 54 29 30 33 27 22 29
In Reach 6 3 3 7 11 6 7 4 8 5 5
Peripheral 4 2 4 7 1 4 4 5 1 3 6
Unreachable 26 54 43 2 1 26 24 27 29 34 23
Conditional/Vulnerable 22 36 39 13 1 21 21 18 22 21 25
Vulnerable/Winnable 46 35 43 49 55 45 46 48 44 41 48
Winnable/In Reach 35 8 14 50 65 35 36 37 34 27 34
Q5 Voted 2004 election ...
Total answering (412) | (79) [(112) | (59) [(118) [(392) [(248) |(60) |[(115) |(82) |(135)
Voted 95 96 92 96 96 96 6 8 99 98
Ineligible/too young 5 4 8 4 4 4 4 2 2 1 2
Q7 Chance of voting in 2008 ...
Total answering (412) | (79) [(112) | (59) [(118) [(392) [(248) |(60) |[(115) |(82) |(135)
Almost certain 95 94 95 94 95 95 96 95 96 96 95
Probably 5 6 5 6 5 5 4 5 4 4 5
Q8 Bush job approval ...
Total Answering (412) | (79) [(112) | (59) [(118) [(392) [(248) |(60) |[(115) |(82) |(135)
Strongly approve 13 1 2 19 31 13 10 18 13 15 15
Somewhat approve 18 2 2 32 39 19 20 14 18 15 18
Somewhat disapprove 12 3 12 23 14 12 15 5 14 11 8
Strongly disapprove 49 92 80 13 6 49 47 58 51 56 51
(DK/Ref) 8 2 4 12 11 7 8 4 4 3 7
Total approve 31 3 4 52 69 31 30 32 31 30 33
Total disapprove 61 96 92 36 20 61 61 64 65 66 59
Approve - disapprove -30 -93 -88 16 50 -30 -31 -31 -34 -36 -26
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GENDER WHT GENDEH PARTY/GENDER
Dem | Dem | Ind Rep |Rep
Total | Men [WomemnMen [WomepMen |WomenMen | Men |Womer

Rep Voter Choice Scale ...
Total answering (409) |(191) ((218) [(168) |(187) |(54) |(93) |(72) |(65) | (76)
Loyalist 4 3 4 4 5 - - 4 5 12
Supporter 9 11 8 11 7 - - 3 28 21
Conditional 5 4 6 5 7 8 6 5 1 4
Vulnerable 17 16 17 16 18 35 29 16 1 2
Winnable 30 35 25 37 22 13 6 36 52 46
In Reach 6 4 7 4 8 - 5 2 11 11
Peripheral 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 7 1 3
Unreachable 26 22 29 19 29 40 52 28 1 2
Conditional/Vulnerable 22 20 23 21 25 43 34 20 2 5
Vulnerable/Winnable 46 51 42 53 40 48 35 52 53 a7
Winnable/In Reach 35 39 32 41 30 13 11 38 63 57
Q5 Voted 2004 election ...
Total answering (412) |(194) ((218) [(170) |(188) |(54) |(93) |(73) |(66) | (77)
Voted 95 92 98 91 98 86 97 95 94 98
Ineligible/too young 5 8 2 9 2 14 3 5 6 2
Q7 Chance of voting in 2008 ...
Total answering (412) |(194) ((218) [(170) |(188) |(54) |(93) |(73) |(66) | (77)
Almost certain 95 95 95 95 94 98 94 94 93 97
Probably 5 5 5 5 6 2 6 6 7 3
Q8 Bush job approval ...
Total Answering (412) |(194) ((218) [(170) |(188) |(54) |(93) |[(73) |(66) | (77)
Strongly approve 13 13 13 13 13 2 10 27 31
Somewhat approve 18 21 15 23 16 - 4 13 48 30
Somewhat disapprove 12 14 11 14 10 11 6 11 19 14
Strongly disapprove 49 45 52 43 53 82 87 55 4 11
(DK/Ref) 8 7 9 7 7 5 1 12 3 14
Total approve 31 34 28 36 29 2 6 22 74 61
Total disapprove 61 59 63 57 63 93 93 66 23 25
Approve - disapprove -30 -24 -35 -21 -34 -91 -86 -44 52 36

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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AGE WHITE AGE
30- [40- [50- |Over |Under|500r (18- |40- |50- |[Over (Under |50 or

Total | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older
Rep Voter Choice Scale ...
Total answering (409) | (65) |(93) |[(121) |(81) |[(201) ((201) |(85) |(87) |[(106) |(73) |(173) |(178)
Loyalist 4 6 4 3 5 4 4 6 4 3 6 5 4
Supporter 9 7 14 11 7 9 9 4 14 9 7 9 8
Conditional 5 6 6 4 8 5 6 5 6 5 9 5 7
Vulnerable 17 17 11 20 12 16 17 21 10 23 13 16 19
Winnable 30 30 35 23 28 34 25 31 37 21 29 34 24
In Reach 6 4 5 7 6 5 7 7 4 7 7 5 7
Peripheral 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 4
Unreachable 26 27 20 28 28 23 28 24 19 27 27 22 27
Conditional/Vulnerable 22 24 17 25 20 21 23 26 16 28 21 21 25
Vulnerable/Winnable 46 47 46 43 41 50 42 52 a7 44 41 50 43
Winnable/In Reach 35 33 40 30 34 39 32 37 41 29 35 39 31
Q5 Voted 2004 election ...
Total answering (412) | (65) |(93) [(122) | (81) |[(201) ((203) |(85) |(87) |[(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
Voted 95 100 97 100 | 100 91 100 81 97 100 | 100 89 100
Ineligible/too young 5 - 3 - - 9 - 19 3 - - 11 -
Q7 Chance of voting in 2008 ...
Total answering (412) | (65) |(93) [(122) | (81) |[(201) ((203) |(85) |(87) |[(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
Almost certain 95 99 92 98 92 94 95 95 91 97 93 93 96
Probably 5 1 8 2 8 6 5 5 9 3 7 7 4
Q8 Bush job approval ...
Total Answering (412) | (65) |(93) [(122) | (81) |[(201) ((203) |(85) |(87) |[(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
Strongly approve 13 10 13 15 20 11 17 10 13 14 17 11 15
Somewhat approve 18 21 25 12 15 21 13 20 25 14 17 22 15
Somewhat disapprove 12 3 13 12 7 14 10 16 14 10 8 15 9
Strongly disapprove 49 55 40 57 47 46 53 48 39 58 47 43 54
(DK/Ref) 8 11 9 4 11 9 7 7 10 4 11 8 7
Total approve 31 31 38 27 35 32 30 30 38 28 34 34 31
Total disapprove 61 58 53 69 54 59 63 64 53 68 55 58 63
Approve - disapprove -30 -27 -15 -42 -19 -27 -33 -34 -15 -40 -20 -25 -32
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GENDER/AGE WHITE GENDER/AGE
Young |Young |Older |Older [Young|Young |Older |Older
Total |Women Men |WomenMen |WomenMen [WomenMen
Rep Voter Choice Scale ...
Total answering (409) [(102) | (99) |[(113) |(88) |(84) |(89) |(101) |(77)
Loyalist 4 5 3 3 4 6 3 4 5
Supporter 9 6 12 10 8 5 13 8 9
Conditional 5 6 3 6 5 7 4 7 6
Vulnerable 17 18 15 17 18 18 13 18 19
Winnable 30 28 40 20 30 26 42 18 33
In Reach 6 7 3 8 6 8 2 8 6
Peripheral 4 2 6 6 2 2 6 6 1
Unreachable 26 28 17 29 26 27 17 31 22
Conditional/Vulnerable 22 24 18 23 23 26 17 25 25
Vulnerable/Winnable 46 46 55 37 48 44 55 36 52
Winnable/In Reach 35 35 44 28 36 34 44 26 39
Q5 Voted 2004 election ...
Total answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |[(102) |(78)
Voted 95 97 84 100 | 100 96 83 100 | 100
Ineligible/too young 5 3 16 - - 4 17 - -
Q7 Chance of voting in 2008 ...
Total answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |(102) |(78)
Almost certain 95 94 94 96 95 93 93 95 96
Probably 5 6 6 4 5 7 7 5 4
Q8 Bush job approval ...
Total Answering (412) |(102) |(99) [(114) |(89) |(84) |(89) [(102) | (78)
Strongly approve 13 11 11 16 17 13 10 13 18
Somewhat approve 18 20 23 10 18 22 23 11 21
Somewhat disapprove 12 10 17 11 9 12 17 9 9
Strongly disapprove 49 50 41 55 50 46 41 59 46
(DK/Ref) 8 9 8 8 6 7 9 8 5
Total approve 31 30 34 26 35 35 32 24 39
Total disapprove 61 61 58 66 59 58 58 68 55
Approve - disapprove -30 -30 -24 -40 -24 -23 -26 -44 -16

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total [H.S. Total
or Post Post [Coll Non or Post Post |Coll Non
Total |less |H.S. BA |[grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S. BA |grad [grad |Coll
Rep Voter Choice Scale ...
Total answering (409) | (83) [(126) |(141) | (60) |[(200) ((208) |(78) |(108) |[(116) |(52) |(168) |(187)
Loyalist 4 7 3 4 - 3 5 7 4 5 - 3 5
Supporter 9 15 9 7 8 7 11 16 5 7 9 8 10
Conditional 5 7 3 6 6 6 4 8 3 7 7 7 5
Vulnerable 17 16 19 14 19 16 17 14 20 15 21 17 18
Winnable 30 23 34 28 32 29 30 25 31 30 30 30 28
In Reach 6 4 7 8 2 6 6 5 7 9 1 6 6
Peripheral 4 9 2 3 3 3 5 9 2 3 4 3 5
Unreachable 26 19 24 29 30 30 22 17 28 24 28 26 23
Conditional/Vulnerable 22 23 21 21 25 22 22 22 24 22 28 24 23
Vulnerable/Winnable 46 39 52 43 51 45 a7 39 51 44 51 46 46
Winnable/In Reach 35 28 41 36 34 35 35 29 38 38 32 36 34
Q5 Voted 2004 election ...
Total answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) |[(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) [(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
Voted 95 91 93 98 100 99 92 91 92 98 100 98 91
Ineligible/too young 5 9 7 2 - 1 8 9 8 2 - 2 9
Q7 Chance of voting in 2008 ...
Total answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) |[(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) [(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
Almost certain 95 93 95 95 97 95 94 93 95 94 96 95 94
Probably 5 7 5 5 3 5 6 7 5 6 4 5 6
Q8 Bush job approval ...
Total Answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) |[(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) |[(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
Strongly approve 13 16 15 15 5 12 15 16 11 17 6 13 13
Somewhat approve 18 20 14 18 20 19 16 21 15 20 20 20 18
Somewhat disapprove 12 11 15 13 6 11 13 11 14 14 5 11 13
Strongly disapprove 49 41 49 48 64 53 46 39 52 45 65 51 46
(DK/Ref) 8 13 7 6 4 6 10 14 7 4 5 4 10
Total approve 31 36 29 33 26 31 31 36 27 37 26 34 31
Total disapprove 61 51 64 61 70 64 59 50 66 59 69 62 59
Approve - disapprove -30 -15 -35 -28 -44 -33 -28 -13 -39 -22 -44 -28 -28
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GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
No No No No
Coll  [Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll |Coll
Total | Men | Men |WomenWomenpMen | Men [WomenWome
Rep Voter Choice Scale ...
Total answering (409) [(106) | (85) |(94) |(124) |(88) |[(B0O) |(80) |(207)
Loyalist 4 2 5 3 5 3 5 4 5
Supporter 9 8 14 6 10 9 14 6 7
Conditional 5 5 3 8 5 6 4 9 6
Vulnerable 17 13 20 19 16 14 18 19 17
Winnable 30 39 31 19 29 42 33 17 25
In Reach 6 5 3 7 8 6 2 7 9
Peripheral 4 3 6 3 4 3 5 4 5
Unreachable 26 25 19 35 24 18 20 33 25
Conditional/Vulnerable 22 18 23 27 21 20 22 28 23
Vulnerable/Winnable 46 52 50 38 45 55 51 36 42
Winnable/In Reach 35 44 34 26 37 48 34 24 34
Q5 Voted 2004 election ...
Total answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) |[(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(207)
Voted 95 99 83 99 98 98 82 99 98
Ineligible/too young 5 1 17 1 2 2 18 1 2
Q7 Chance of voting in 2008 ...
Total answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) |[(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(207)
Almost certain 95 96 93 94 96 96 93 93 95
Probably 5 4 7 6 4 4 7 7 5
Q8 Bush job approval ...
Total Answering (412) |(107) [ (85) |(95) ((124) |[(89) |(80O) |(81) |(107)
Strongly approve 13 11 16 12 14 12 15 14 12
Somewhat approve 18 23 17 14 16 25 18 15 17
Somewhat disapprove 12 13 14 8 12 13 15 9 11
Strongly disapprove 49 48 43 58 48 45 42 57 50
(DK/Ref) 8 5 10 7 9 5 10 4 10
Total approve 31 34 33 26 30 37 33 29 29
Total disapprove 61 61 57 66 60 58 56 66 61
Approve - disapprove -30 -27 -23 -40 -30 -21 -23 -37 -32

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC RACE | UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No [Older | No |Young| No |Older house [union |House [union
Total |Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |White |hold |workr [hold |workr
Rep Voter Choice Scale ...
Total answering (409) [(104) | (96) [(103) |(98) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(87) |(354) |(109) |(68) |(103) | (60)
Loyalist 4 5 3 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 - 3 -
Supporter 9 11 7 12 6 11 8 9 7 9 17 3 15 4
Conditional 5 3 6 6 6 3 8 6 7 6 5 10 5 11
Vulnerable 17 20 12 15 20 20 10 16 22 17 14 20 15 16
Winnable 30 32 36 27 23 32 37 24 24 29 22 27 21 27
In Reach 6 5 6 7 6 4 7 8 6 6 4 5 3 6
Peripheral 4 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 4
Unreachable 26 19 26 24 32 20 23 26 28 24 33 31 34 32
Conditional/Vulnerable 22 23 18 20 26 23 18 22 29 23 19 30 20 28
Vulnerable/Winnable 46 53 48 41 43 52 a7 40 46 46 36 a7 36 43
Winnable/In Reach 35 37 42 34 29 36 44 33 30 35 26 32 24 33
Q5 Voted 2004 election ...
Total answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
Voted 95 84 97 100 | 100 83 97 100 | 100 95 95 100 94 100
Ineligible/too young 5 16 3 - - 17 3 - - 5 5 - 6 -
Q7 Chance of voting in 2008 ...
Total answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
Almost certain 95 92 96 97 94 91 96 97 94 95 95 94 95 94
Probably 5 8 4 3 6 9 4 3 6 5 5 6 5 6
Q8 Bush job approval ...
Total Answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
Strongly approve 13 12 10 19 15 12 11 15 16 13 10 20 8 21
Somewhat approve 18 19 23 14 13 20 26 15 15 19 20 16 21 17
Somewhat disapprove 12 13 15 13 7 14 15 11 7 12 10 9 9 7
Strongly disapprove 49 a7 44 45 61 44 43 49 58 48 51 53 54 53
(DK/Ref) 8 9 8 10 4 10 6 10 4 7 8 2 8 2
Total approve 31 31 33 32 28 31 36 30 31 32 30 37 29 38
Total disapprove 61 60 59 58 68 58 58 60 65 60 62 62 63 60
Approve - disapprove -30 -29 -26 -26 -40 -27 -21 -30 -35 -28 -31 -25 -34 -22
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MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHT MARITAL/GEN | RELIGION  |WHITE RELIG
Sep un
Marr | Sin Div |marr [Marr |Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |Marr |Unmar|Prote |[Cath |Prote |Cath

Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomen Men |Wome Womerrstant olic stant |olic
Rep Voter Choice Scale ...
Total answering (409) |(276) | (66) | (67) |(133) |(131) |(61) |(145) | (73) |(115) ((124) |(63) |(183) |(60) |[(163) | (53)
Loyalist 4 5 1 - 1 4 1 6 - 5 7 - 3 6 3 7
Supporter 9 10 7 8 8 12 8 8 7 12 6 8 11 7 11 8
Conditional 5 5 6 7 6 4 4 5 8 5 6 9 7 - 8 -
Vulnerable 17 17 14 16 15 17 15 18 15 17 20 15 14 20 15 21
Winnable 30 31 35 17 26 36 33 27 21 37 24 16 35 28 34 31
In Reach 6 7 6 3 5 4 6 9 4 4 10 4 8 1 7 1
Peripheral 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 5 4 4 6 2 6 3 4
Unreachable 26 21 26 44 35 19 29 23 40 17 22 42 20 31 20 28
Conditional/Vulnerable 22 22 19 23 21 21 19 23 23 22 26 24 21 20 23 21
Vulnerable/Winnable 46 48 49 34 41 53 48 45 36 54 44 31 50 48 49 52
Winnable/In Reach 35 38 42 21 31 40 39 36 25 41 34 20 43 29 41 33
Q5 Voted 2004 election ...
Total answering (412) |(278) | (67) | (67) |(134) |(132) |(61) |(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |[(166) | (54)
Voted 95 99 78 100 89 98 80 99 97 98 99 96 97 88 97 87
Ineligible/too young 5 1 22 - 11 2 20 1 3 2 1 4 3 12 3 13
Q7 Chance of voting in 2008 ...
Total answering (412) |(278) | (67) | (67) |(134) |(132) |(61) |(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |[(166) | (54)
Almost certain 95 96 94 93 94 95 94 96 93 94 95 92 95 93 95 93
Probably 5 4 6 7 6 5 6 4 7 6 5 8 5 7 5 7
Q8 Bush job approval ...
Total Answering (412) |(278) | (67) | (67) |(134) |(132) |(61) |(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |[(166) | (54)
Strongly approve 13 14 8 19 13 15 10 12 16 15 12 15 18 12 17 14
Somewhat approve 18 20 18 7 13 23 16 18 10 24 19 11 22 11 22 13
Somewhat disapprove 12 11 21 7 14 10 20 11 9 11 10 10 13 15 14 16
Strongly disapprove 49 47 43 62 53 46 43 48 61 44 50 58 39 54 40 50
(DK/Ref) 8 8 9 5 7 5 10 11 4 5 9 5 8 7 7 7
Total approve 31 34 26 26 26 38 26 30 26 40 31 26 39 24 39 27
Total disapprove 61 58 64 69 67 56 64 60 70 55 61 69 52 69 53 66
Approve - disapprove -30 -24 -38 -44 -41 -18 -38 -30 -44 -16 -30 -43 -13 -45 -14 -39
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INCOME REGION SPLITS
$50K |$75K Pier
to or King ce

Total |$75K |more |Cnty |Cnty A B o D E F
Rep Voter Choice Scale ...
Total answering (409) |(90) [(173) |(326) |(82) [(204) ((205) [(204) |(205) |((205) |(204)
Loyalist 4 9 3 4 2 3 5 3 5 4 4
Supporter 9 6 11 9 10 10 8 11 8 11 8
Conditional 5 4 4 6 2 5 6 2 8 6 5
Vulnerable 17 17 16 15 22 14 20 20 13 15 19
Winnable 30 30 30 29 31 29 30 28 31 27 32
In Reach 6 5 6 6 7 4 7 9 3 7 5
Peripheral 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 4
Unreachable 26 24 26 27 22 31 20 22 29 27 24
Conditional/Vulnerable 22 21 20 21 24 18 25 22 21 21 23
Vulnerable/Winnable 46 48 46 45 53 43 50 48 44 42 51
Winnable/In Reach 35 35 36 35 38 33 38 37 34 34 37
Q5 Voted 2004 election ...
Total answering (412) | (90) |[(177) |(330) |(82) [(206) |(206) ((206) |(206) |((206) |(206)
Voted 95 93 95 95 95 95 95 96 95 93 98
Ineligible/too young 5 7 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 7 2
Q7 Chance of voting in 2008 ...
Total answering (412) | (90) [(177) |(330) |(82) [(206) |(206) ((206) |(206) |((206) |(206)
Almost certain 95 95 93 96 90 96 94 94 96 94 95
Probably 5 5 7 4 10 4 6 6 4 6 5
Q8 Bush job approval ...
Total Answering (412) | (90) [(177) |(330) |(82) [(206) |(206) ((206) |(206) |((206) |(206)
Strongly approve 13 17 9 13 14 12 15 13 13 13 14
Somewhat approve 18 19 18 16 26 19 16 17 19 19 16
Somewhat disapprove 12 15 11 13 10 13 11 14 10 12 13
Strongly disapprove 49 43 55 50 44 48 50 47 51 48 50
(DK/Ref) 8 6 8 8 6 7 8 9 7 9 7
Total approve 31 36 27 29 40 31 31 30 33 32 31
Total disapprove 61 58 66 63 53 61 61 61 61 59 63
Approve - disapprove -30 -22 -39 -34 -13 -30 -30 -31 -28 -27 -32
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PARTY ID PRES INIT VOTE  |INIT HEALTH |SHIFT [HELTH DEM VCS
Vote |HIth Un Per
Dem [Rep |Dem |Rep No No |Winn [reach |suad
Total | Dem | Ind Rep |cand |cand |[cand |[cand |Dem |Rep |Chnge|Chngel|able |able [ables
Q9-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) [(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) [(159) |(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
19B S-CHIP 554 168.2 |[53.1 (414 |64.6 |420 |64.4 |46.6 |64.8 |428 |55.4 |[55.2 [62.0 |38.6 |58.2
12 Incumbent 53.0 |354 |[51.9 (713 |375 |71.2 |[30.8 |(71.2 |39.2 |69.8 |53.5 |[51.9 |[37.8 |73.2 |44.7
10 The Dem Party 50.9 |73.9 (488 (28.7 [69.9 |27.0 |[67.4 (358 [66.6 |29.0 |51.0 |[50.4 |[67.5 |21.9 |58.9
13 The N.R.A. 48.0 |32.8 |[45.1 [65.9 |[33.1 |67.1 |[32.4 |[62.0 |34.6 |66.9 |48.1 |[47.1 |[32.4 |71.6 |38.6
9 The Rep Party 448 215 |[40.5 (723 243 |72.1 |23.8 (624 |29.3 |67.2 |445 |441 [249 |753 |35.1
15 Gay marriage 445 |67.7 |443 |[21.3 |66.1 |16.7 |[65.1 (26,5 |61.6 |21.2 |449 |[45.0 [62.0 |18.6 |51.8
14 Pro-life groups 444 1294 (395 |[64.1 |28.8 |66.5 |[27.6 |[58.2 |32.8 |61.6 |44.3 |44.8 [30.4 |66.9 |[36.3
17B Health insur comps 41.7 |37.5 |[38.3 (485 [38.3 |47.1 |[36.5 (44.8 |39.1 |450 |41.5 |41.1 [41.3 |43.6 |42.0
18A HMO's 40.3 |36.3 [42.7 (424 |40.8 |41.7 |36.9 ([43.7 |39.2 |41.2 |40.9 |40.3 |[39.5 |44.3 |39.8
16A Pharma companies 40.0 |34.4 |[37.1 |(48.6 |35.1 |47.4 |34.1 (453 |36.4 |47.9 |39.9 |[40.5 |[34.2 |49.5 |35.9
11 George W. Bush 36.7 |13.1 |[30.5 [65.8 [13.9 |67.2 |10.4 |[59.3 |17.9 |63.6 |36.9 |[36.3 [145 |70.8 |26.1
Q9-12 Summary: Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) [(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) [(159) |(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
9 The Rep Party Warm 36 5 18 82 6 79 5 62 12 71 36 36 7 88 20
Cool 46 79 53 7 79 7 80 19 70 14 a7 48 78 4 60
Neutral 16 15 24 11 15 13 15 18 17 14 14 15 11 8 17
ID 98 100 96 99 100 99 100 99 99 100 98 99 96 100 98
Don't ID 2 0 4 1 - 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 4 - 2
Warm - Cool -11 -74 -35 75 -73 73 -74 44 -58 58 -11 -11 -71 84 -40
Mean 448 |21.5 (405 (723 [243 |72.1 |23.8 (624 [29.3 |67.2 |445 |44.1 [249 |753 |35.1
10 The Dem Party Warm 43 82 39 6 78 5 72 18 68 10 44 43 69 1 53
Cool 39 6 34 77 8 80 14 62 15 75 39 40 13 91 24
Neutral 16 12 22 15 15 14 14 18 17 13 15 16 15 8 20
ID 98 100 96 98 100 98 100 98 99 99 98 99 97 100 97
Don't ID 2 - 4 2 - 2 - 2 1 1 2 1 3 0 3
Warm - Cool 4 76 6 -71 70 -75 58 -44 53 -65 4 3 56 -89 29
Mean 50.9 |739 (488 [28.7 [69.9 |27.0 |67.4 (358 [66.6 |29.0 |51.0 |50.4 |67.5 |21.9 |[58.9
11 George W. Bush Warm 33 5 22 71 5 72 3 59 10 66 33 34 6 78 20
Cool 57 90 66 17 90 14 95 25 85 20 57 57 87 11 71
Neutral 9 6 10 11 6 14 2 15 5 14 9 9 6 11 9
ID 99 100 98 100 |100 (100 |100 99 100 | 100 99 100 99 100 | 100
Don't ID 1 0 2 - - - - 1 0 - 1 0 1 - 0
Warm - Cool -24 -85 -44 54 -85 58 -93 35 -74 a7 -24 -23 -80 67 -52
Mean 36.7 |13.1 (30.5 [65.8 [13.9 |67.2 |10.4 [59.3 |17.9 |63.6 |36.9 |36.3 |145 |70.8 |26.1
12 Incumbent Warm 42 18 36 72 18 73 9 75 20 74 44 42 18 79 29
Cool 26 44 27 6 44 6 58 3 41 6 26 28 38 7 33
Neutral 19 24 23 10 25 12 23 15 23 12 17 19 23 5 22
ID 87 86 86 89 86 90 89 93 84 92 88 88 80 91 84
Don't ID 13 14 14 11 14 10 11 7 16 8 12 12 20 9 16
Warm - Cool 16 -27 9 66 -26 67 -49 72 -21 67 18 14 -20 72 -4
Mean 53.0 |354 (519 (71.3 |[375 |71.2 |30.8 (71.2 |39.2 |69.8 |53.5 |51.9 |37.8 |73.2 |44.7
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VCS COLL HC REFORM|REFORM GO\YREFORM TAX COMB REFORM
Win Opp Opp |Firm |[Condi |Firm |Refrm
Cond | Vun In Supp |[Opp |Supp |with |[Supp |with |supp |[tionl [Oppos| Not

Total |Vuln | Win |Reach| ort ose |ort Gov | ort Tax |ort Supp |[ition Gov
Q9-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (412) | (61) ((198) ((184) |(309) | (76) |(215) ((150) |(183) |(178) |(183) |((127) | (76) | (95)
19B S-CHIP 554 444 [60.7 |[63.1 |615 |33.2 [61.0 (459 |62.0 |47.7 |62.0 [60.8 |33.2 |62.8
12 Incumbent 53.0 |62.8 |[42.6 |[37.9 [48.1 |70.6 |45.6 |[62.7 |43.4 |62.1 |43.4 |[55.4 |70.6 |54.1
10 The Dem Party 50.9 |34.2 (616 |[67.4 |57.9 |235 |[61.0 (351 |[63.1 |37.7 |63.1 |[50.5 |23.5 |50.8
13 The N.R.A. 48.0 |55.0 [36.3 (32.8 [40.1 |76.4 |[36.6 |[63.4 |32.2 |62.7 |32.2 (511 |76.4 |47.9
9 The Rep Party 448 1614 |[31.0 (26.1 |[38.3 |68.0 |[34.6 |[58.0 |30.8 |57.6 |30.8 [49.0 |68.0 |46.6
15 Gay marriage 445 245 |[55.7 |[61.1 |[52.2 |19.6 |[57.1 (28.9 |62.4 |28.7 |62.4 |(38.3 |19.6 |41.6
14 Pro-life groups 444 |53.7 (344 |(30.8 |384 |67.0 |[358 |[56.7 |33.7 |54.9 |33.7 |[45.2 |67.0 |44.3
17B Health insur comps 41.7 |45.2 [42.0 |[40.9 [40.4 |46.1 |[38.8 (459 |36.7 |46.1 |36.7 |[45.6 |46.1 |44.8
18A HMO's 40.3 |43.5 (405 (38.8 [39.9 |43.0 [42.0 (39.7 |40.3 |42.0 |40.3 (394 |43.0 |35.7
16A Pharma companies 40.0 |41.3 |[35.8 |[34.2 |37.7 |54.7 |35.7 |(48.3 |34.8 |47.5 |34.8 [41.8 |54.7 |41.3
11 George W. Bush 36.7 |55.3 (215 (164 |[27.9 |68.7 (229 (549 |19.8 |52.2 |19.8 (39.6 |68.7 |39.2
Q9-12 Summary: Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (412) | (61) [(198) |(184) |(309) | (76) |[(215) ((150) |(183) |(178) |(183) ((127) | (76) | (95)
9 The Rep Party Warm 36 56 15 9 25 76 21 56 15 57 15 40 76 34
Cool 46 15 67 75 56 12 62 25 68 26 68 38 12 41
Neutral 16 29 15 13 18 11 15 18 16 16 16 21 11 24
ID 98 100 97 97 99 99 98 99 99 99 99 99 99 99
Don't ID 2 - 3 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Warm - Cool -11 41 -52 -67 -31 64 -41 31 -54 31 -54 3 64 -8
Mean 448 614 ([31.0 (26.1 [38.3 |68.0 |[34.6 [58.0 [30.8 |57.6 |30.8 ([49.0 |68.0 |46.6
10 The Dem Party Warm 43 9 58 68 53 6 58 21 60 25 60 43 6 42
Cool 39 62 21 11 29 83 23 65 20 60 20 41 83 41
Neutral 16 29 18 18 17 10 18 13 18 13 18 14 10 14
ID 98 100 97 97 98 99 99 99 99 99 99 98 99 98
Don't ID 2 - 3 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2
Warm - Cool 4 -54 37 57 25 =77 35 -44 40 -35 40 3 =77 1
Mean 509 |34.2 (616 [67.4 |[57.9 |235 |61.0 (351 [63.1 |37.7 |63.1 [50.5 |23.5 |50.8
11 George W. Bush Warm 33 56 16 7 19 83 15 57 12 53 12 30 83 29
Cool 57 31 77 85 71 10 79 30 82 36 82 55 10 53
Neutral 9 13 7 7 10 7 6 13 6 11 6 15 7 18
ID 99 100 |100 (100 |100 99 100 |100 |100 (100 |100 99 99 99
Don't ID 1 - 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Warm - Cool -24 25 -61 =77 -52 72 -64 26 -70 16 -70 -25 72 -24
Mean 36.7 |55.3 (215 [16.4 [27.9 |68.7 |229 [54.9 [19.8 |52.2 |19.8 (39.6 |68.7 |39.2
12 Incumbent Warm 42 58 26 19 34 74 32 57 29 57 29 43 74 40
Cool 26 11 34 40 31 8 34 17 38 16 38 20 8 23
Neutral 19 24 23 22 21 11 22 17 23 16 23 20 11 21
ID 87 93 82 81 87 93 88 91 89 89 89 83 93 84
Don't ID 13 7 18 19 13 7 12 9 11 11 11 17 7 16
Warm - Cool 16 48 -8 -21 4 66 -2 40 -9 41 -9 23 66 17
Mean 53.0 |62.8 [42.6 [37.9 [48.1 |70.6 |45.6 |[62.7 |43.4 |62.1 |43.4 [55.4 |70.6 |54.1
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HEALTH CARE CON¢ HEALTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES | 2006 CONG IDEOLOGY

Costs Mny w|Chce |Funda Shid Con

too Red o} of mentl [Share | be Dem |Rep |Libe [Mode |serva

Total |high [tape |cvrge |docs |[right |[resp [prvte |Kerry [Bush |Cand |Cand |ral rate  [tive

Q9-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (412) |(132) | (84) |(81) |(90) |[(89) |[(101) |(74) |(189) [(188) [(165) |(208) | (88) |[(174) |(139)
19B S-CHIP 55.4 - - - 55.9 |62.8 |[58.6 (455 [66.4 |41.7 |[65.3 [47.0 |64.8 |63.2 [38.2
12 Incumbent 53.0 |51.1 (448 |[50.9 |55.8 |43.4 |[50.9 ([67.1 |36.0 |71.0 |32.5 [69.5 |[39.3 |47.6 [69.2
10 The Dem Party 50.9 |51.9 (523 [61.8 |52.6 |65.0 [52.8 (31.3 |69.7 |325 |68.6 |[34.7 |[725 |56.6 |30.1
13 The N.R.A. 48.0 |46.4 |[50.3 ([36.7 [46.5 |39.5 |[42.7 |[64.6 |30.7 |64.4 |31.8 |[60.6 [30.8 |41.9 [66.9
9 The Rep Party 448 143.3 [40.3 (36.6 [43.1 |36.4 |[41.7 |[61.1 |225 |67.9 |23.7 |[62.4 |[23.2 |39.0 (68.2
15 Gay marriage 445 1449 |[52.4 |[53.1 |[45.1 |58.6 [49.9 (244 |65.8 |23.3 |67.3 (249 [74.7 |52.3 |15.3
14 Pro-life groups 444 1421 |447 |(47.0 |36.5 |36.2 |[38.7 |[60.5 |26.9 |61.4 |259 |[59.5 |[28.3 |35.7 |67.7
17B Health insur comps 41.7 - - - 431 |37.3 [40.3 (444 |38.6 |46.0 |[36.0 [44.7 |36.2 |41.0 |45.5
18A HMO's 40.3 |41.3 |[36.6 |[43.7 - - - - 39.1 |429 |38.1 (428 |[37.4 |41.1 |41.8
16A Pharma companies 40.0 |37.9 [40.6 (39.1 - - - - 348 |44.8 |[33.1 (459 |[35.6 |38.5 |[45.9
11 George W. Bush 36.7 |34.8 (323 ([27.8 |36.3 |204 (329 ([59.1 |9.7 |63.9 |10.4 |[58.6 |[12.2 |28.8 |63.6
Q9-12 Summary: Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (412) |(132) | (84) |(81) |(90) |[(89) |[(101) |(74) |(189) [(188) [(165) |(208) | (88) [(174) |(139)
9 The Rep Party Warm 36 31 30 23 33 20 34 66 3 71 6 61 7 23 73
Cool 46 49 55 57 52 58 54 21 84 11 81 20 79 56 11
Neutral 16 20 14 18 13 20 12 12 12 17 13 18 13 19 15
ID 98 100 | 100 99 99 98 100 98 99 99 100 99 99 98 99
Don't ID 2 0 - 1 1 2 - 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 1
Warm - Cool -11 -18 -25 -34 -19 -38 -20 45 -80 59 -75 41 -72 -33 63
Mean 448 |43.3 (403 ([36.6 [43.1 |36.4 (41.7 [61.1 |225 |67.9 |23.7 [62.4 [23.2 |39.0 |68.2
10 The Dem Party Warm 43 46 50 58 45 63 43 16 78 11 74 16 79 48 13
Cool 39 37 41 21 36 19 38 70 8 70 12 63 13 26 71
Neutral 16 16 9 19 18 16 19 13 13 18 14 19 7 24 14
ID 98 99 100 99 98 98 100 98 100 98 100 98 99 98 98
Don't ID 2 1 - 1 2 2 - 2 0 2 - 2 1 2 2
Warm - Cool 4 8 10 37 9 44 6 -54 69 -58 61 -47 67 22 -58
Mean 50.9 |51.9 (523 [61.8 [52.6 |65.0 (52.8 [31.3 [69.7 |32.5 |68.6 (34.7 [725 |56.6 |[30.1
11 George W. Bush Warm 33 31 29 24 33 9 27 65 1 66 3 58 6 20 67
Cool 57 62 61 71 57 81 62 24 95 20 93 28 90 70 19
Neutral 9 6 11 6 9 9 11 12 4 14 3 13 4 9 13
ID 99 100 | 100 {100 99 99 100 |100 |100 99 100 99 100 99 99
Don't ID 1 0 - 0 1 1 - - 0 1 - 1 - 1 1
Warm - Cool -24 -30 -32 -47 -24 -72 -35 41 -94 46 -90 30 -85 -50 48
Mean 36.7 |34.8 (323 [27.8 [36.3 |204 (329 [59.1 9.7 |63.9 |104 (58.6 |[12.2 |28.8 |(63.6
12 Incumbent Warm 42 37 34 36 47 22 44 69 16 68 11 71 16 34 70
Cool 26 29 38 28 24 30 28 14 46 6 56 5 35 34 9
Neutral 19 22 14 19 18 28 21 9 26 13 22 16 29 22 9
ID 87 87 87 83 89 80 94 93 87 88 89 92 80 90 88
Don't ID 13 13 13 17 11 20 6 7 13 12 11 8 20 10 12
Warm - Cool 16 8 -3 8 23 -8 16 55 -30 62 -45 66 -19 0 61
Mean 53.0 |51.1 (448 [50.9 [55.8 |43.4 (509 |[67.1 |36.0 |71.0 |32.5 ([69.5 |39.3 |47.6 [69.2
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PARTY/IDEO INSRD|WHO PROVDIESPEND ON HEALTH
Mod | Lib 101
Lib [Cons | Mod |[Cons Empl (Indiv |1to to Over

Total |Dem |Dem |Rep |[Rep |Yes |oyer [idual |100 |250 |250

Q9-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...

Total Answering (412) | (79) |@112) |(59) |(118) |(392) [(248) |(60) |(115) |(82) |(135)
19B S-CHIP 554 |63.7 |64.6 [60.6 |353 |54.3 |[55.5 |40.5 [62.2 |53.9 |51.3
12 Incumbent 53.0 355 |38.3 [67.0 |72.4 |53.1 |53.7 [53.9 |52.0 [51.8 |535
10 The Dem Party 509 |[75.9 |67.2 |37.5 |25.7 |51.0 |50.2 |54.5 |[50.8 |51.3 |51.2
13 The N.R.A. 48.0 |[28.9 |35.3 [56.6 |69.3 |47.6 |47.2 |[45.1 |50.8 |[40.4 |48.6
9 The Rep Party 448 |20.2 |26.0 |62.6 |74.2 |45.0 |[45.0 [50.0 |43.9 (419 |44.3
15 Gay marriage 445 |76.7 |55.1 [41.8 |12.9 |44.2 |454 (454 |46.3 |47.0 |45.8
14 Pro-life groups 44.4 1259 |30.4 |46.9 |(71.8 |43.9 |43.2 (46.6 |42.2 |40.9 |44.4
17B Health insur comps 41.7 |34.0 |36.6 [49.4 |48.3 |415 |405 (426 (442 |416 |37.4
18A HMO'’s 40.3 |36.2 |42.0 |42.1 |41.7 |40.4 |40.0 |44.1 [40.2 |44.8 |37.2
16A Pharma companies 40.0 |[34.7 |35.0 (434 |48.9 |40.5 |39.9 (36.3 |384 |[43.1 |38.1
11 George W. Bush 36.7 |89 |158 |57.2 |69.2 |36.5 |[36.7 [39.0 345 (33.1 (364

Q9-12 Summary: Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...

Total Answering (412) | (79) [(112) | (59) |(118) |(392) [(248) | (60) [(115) |(82) |(135)
9 The Rep Party Warm 36 2 8 61 85 36 36 41 37 31 34
Cool 46 85 74 17 4 47 46 40 51 50 a7
Neutral 16 13 18 18 11 17 18 19 11 19 16
ID 98 100 99 97 100 99 99 100 99 100 98
Don't ID 2 - 1 3 - 1 1 - 1 - 2
Warm - Cool -11 -83 -66 44 80 -11 -10 0 -13 -19 -13
Mean 448 ]20.2 (26.0 [62.6 |74.2 |450 |[45.0 |[50.0 |43.9 |419 443
10 The Dem Party Warm 43 88 71 8 8 43 40 56 41 44 46
Cool 39 5 10 63 81 39 40 37 42 38 42
Neutral 16 7 18 25 9 16 18 7 17 18 10
ID 98 100 | 100 96 99 99 99 100 99 100 98
Don't ID 2 - - 4 1 1 1 - 1 - 2
Warm - Cool 4 83 61 -55 -73 5 0 19 -1 6 4
Mean 50.9 |759 |[67.2 [37.5 |25.7 |51.0 |50.2 (545 |[50.8 |51.3 |51.2
11 George W. Bush Warm 33 2 5 56 76 32 32 37 35 26 33
Cool 57 94 88 30 13 58 57 57 59 62 56
Neutral 9 4 7 14 12 9 11 5 6 13 10
ID 99 100 |100 (100 | 100 99 99 100 |100 |100 99
Don't ID 1 - 0 - - 1 1 - - - 1
Warm - Cool -24 -92 -83 26 63 -25 -25 -20 -24 -36 -23
Mean 36.7 |89 (158 |[57.2 |69.2 |36.5 |36.7 [39.0 |34.5 |33.1 (36.4
12 Incumbent Warm 42 10 25 65 75 42 46 37 43 41 43
Cool 26 35 46 10 5 26 25 20 29 28 26
Neutral 19 32 19 16 10 19 19 27 16 21 23
ID 87 78 90 91 90 87 89 84 88 91 91
Don't ID 13 22 10 9 10 13 11 16 12 9 9
Warm - Cool 16 -25 -21 55 71 16 21 18 14 13 17
Mean 53.0 |355 (383 [67.0 |72.4 |53.1 |53.7 [53.9 |52.0 |51.8 |53.5
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GENDER WHT GENDEHR PARTY/GENDER
Dem | Dem | Ind Rep |Rep
Total | Men [WomemnMen [WomepMen |WomenMen | Men |Womer

Q9-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (412) |(194) [(218) |(170) |(188) | (54) | (93) |(73) |(66) |(77)
19B S-CHIP 554 |54.1 |56.5 |53.9 |57.1 [69.9 |67.0 |52.0 |38.6 |43.5
12 Incumbent 53.0 |[53.8 |52.3 |[55.4 |50.6 |[33.6 |36.6 ([50.2 |73.5 [69.3
10 The Dem Party 509 |44.8 |56.3 |44.4 |56.3 |68.2 |77.2 |45.2 |25.3 |31.6
13 The N.R.A. 48.0 |53.6 |42.8 |54.5 |42.3 |38.6 |29.3 [48.0 |71.1 |[60.9
9 The Rep Party 448 |455 |44.2 |46.8 |43.0 |21.2 |21.6 |40.4 |70.6 |73.8
15 Gay marriage 445 |36.6 |51.3 353 |51.4 |[57.1 |73.9 (415 |15.2 |[26.6
14 Pro-life groups 44.4 448 |44.1 |45.4 (421 |28.4 |30.0 (37.7 |65.5 |62.9
17B Health insur comps 41.7 |40.7 |42.7 |41.2 |43.1 |40.6 |35.6 |[37.1 |44.3 |[52.0
18A HMO's 40.3 |44.3 [36.8 |[44.1 |35.6 |[41.2 |[33.3 |[45.7 |45.2 |39.8
16A Pharma companies 40.0 |[42.0 |38.1 |40.3 |38.8 |[35.0 |34.1 |[40.0 |49.3 |[47.8
11 George W. Bush 36.7 |37.1 [36.3 |[38.9 |35.0 |129 ([13.2 (29.5 |65.0 |66.5
Q9-12 Summary: Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (412) |(194) |(218) |(a70) |((188) | (54) |[(93) |[(73) |(66) | (77)
9 The Rep Party Warm 36 37 34 41 31 7 4 18 84 80
Cool 46 47 46 43 49 82 77 56 9 5
Neutral 16 14 18 15 18 10 19 23 8 13
ID 98 98 98 98 98 99 100 96 100 98
Don't ID 2 2 2 2 2 1 - 4 - 2
Warm - Cool -11 -10 -12 -2 -17 -74 -73 -38 75 74
Mean 448 |455 |44.2 |46.8 |43.0 |21.2 |21.6 |40.4 |70.6 |73.8
10 The Dem Party Warm 43 37 48 35 49 79 84 37 3 10
Cool 39 47 32 48 31 6 6 40 88 67
Neutral 16 15 18 15 17 15 11 19 9 20
ID 98 99 98 98 97 100 100 96 100 97
Don't ID 2 1 2 2 3 - - 4 - 3
Warm - Cool 4 -10 17 -14 17 73 78 -2 -86 -58
Mean 50.9 |44.8 |[56.3 |44.4 |56.3 [68.2 (77.2 [45.2 |25.3 |31.6
11 George W. Bush Warm 33 33 33 35 32 4 5 21 71 72
Cool 57 57 57 55 58 92 88 69 16 18
Neutral 9 9 9 10 9 3 7 9 13 10
ID 99 99 99 100 99 99 100 99 100 100
Don’t ID 1 1 1 0 1 1 - 1 - -
Warm - Cool -24 -24 -25 -21 -27 -89 -83 -48 55 53
Mean 36.7 |37.1 ([36.3 |38.9 |35.0 [129 (13.2 ([29.5 |65.0 |66.5
12 Incumbent Warm 42 48 37 50 34 21 16 37 82 64
Cool 26 29 24 25 27 55 38 31 4 9
Neutral 19 14 23 15 23 16 28 16 9 12
ID 87 90 84 90 84 93 82 85 94 84
Don’t ID 13 10 16 10 16 7 18 15 6 16
Warm - Cool 16 19 13 25 8 -34 -23 6 78 56
Mean 53.0 |53.8 [52.3 |55.4 |50.6 |[33.6 [36.6 [50.2 |73.5 |69.3
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AGE WHITE AGE
30- [40- [50- |Over |Under|500r (18- |40- |50- |[Over (Under |50 or

Total | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older
Q9-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (412) | (65) |(93) [(122) | (81) |[(201) ((203) |(85) |(87) |[(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
19B S-CHIP 554 |55.4 |[48.0 [62.2 |535 |52.2 ([58.3 |58.1 |46.3 |62.4 |[52.6 |[52.6 |58.1
12 Incumbent 53.0 |48.3 |54.6 [53.0 |54.7 |52.2 |[53.7 |50.4 |53.8 |52.9 |[54.7 |[52.2 |53.6
10 The Dem Party 50.9 |54.4 (440 |[53.6 |48.6 |50.3 ([51.6 |54.8 |43.6 |55.1 |[47.7 |(49.1 |52.2
13 The N.R.A. 48.0 |48.9 [48.3 [46.7 |44.6 |49.5 (459 |52.4 |49.1 |46.1 |[44.0 |[50.7 |45.3
9 The Rep Party 448 415 |[49.4 (435 |425 |46.6 (43.1 |43.4 |49.6 |42.6 |44.4 |46.6 |43.3
15 Gay marriage 445 |55.3 |[41.1 (43.7 |34.7 |49.1 (40.2 |57.8 |40.3 |41.5 |[36.6 (48.8 |39.6
14 Pro-life groups 444 1479 (443 (425 |419 |459 (423 449 |449 |419 (419 (449 |419
17B Health insur comps 41.7 |37.7 |42.1 (39.2 |41.8 |43.0 [40.3 |42.1 |43.5 |40.5 (42.8 |(42.7 |415
18A HMO's 40.3 |42.0 |[34.3 (41.7 |49.3 |37.3 (441 |38.4 |33.7 |41.7 |50.6 |(35.8 |44.6
16A Pharma companies 40.0 |47.2 |(34.7 (419 |36.3 |39.7 [40.0 |43.4 |354 |40.5 |[38.4 (39.0 |39.7
11 George W. Bush 36.7 |34.4 (410 (327 |39.3 |38.2 (353 |352 |416 |[32.4 |[39.8 (384 |353
Q9-12 Summary: Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (412) | (65) |(93) |[(122) | (81) |[(201) ((203) |(85) |(87) [(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
9 The Rep Party Warm 36 31 46 32 35 39 33 31 46 31 38 39 34
Cool 46 46 42 51 a7 43 50 44 41 52 46 42 50
Neutral 16 21 11 16 14 17 15 22 12 16 13 17 15
ID 98 98 99 99 96 98 98 97 99 99 97 98 98
Don't ID 2 2 1 1 4 2 2 3 1 1 3 2 2
Warm - Cool -11 -16 4 -19 -13 -4 -17 -13 6 -21 -8 -4 -16
Mean 448 415 (49.4 (435 |425 |46.6 (43.1 |43.4 |49.6 |42.6 (444 |(46.6 |43.3
10 The Dem Party Warm 43 48 27 50 41 40 a7 47 26 52 42 36 48
Cool 39 37 52 32 41 43 36 35 54 30 42 44 35
Neutral 16 12 21 17 14 16 16 16 20 16 11 18 14
ID 98 98 99 99 96 98 98 97 99 99 95 98 98
Don't ID 2 2 1 1 4 2 2 3 1 1 5 2 2
Warm - Cool 4 10 -25 18 1 -3 11 12 -28 22 . -8 13
Mean 50.9 |54.4 (440 [53.6 |48.6 |50.3 ([51.6 |54.8 |43.6 |55.1 ([47.7 [49.1 |52.2
11 George W. Bush Warm 33 31 39 29 38 34 32 29 41 28 39 35 32
Cool 57 60 55 62 49 58 57 59 54 64 49 57 58
Neutral 9 10 5 8 11 7 9 12 6 7 9 9 8
ID 99 100 | 100 99 98 100 98 100 | 100 99 98 100 98
Don't ID 1 - - 1 2 - 2 - - 1 2 - 2
Warm - Cool -24 -29 -16 -34 -11 -24 -25 -31 -13 -36 -10 -22 -26
Mean 36.7 |34.4 (41.0 (327 |39.3 |38.2 (353 |352 |416 |32.4 (39.8 (38.4 |353
12 Incumbent Warm 42 36 47 45 39 43 43 40 46 44 37 43 41
Cool 26 26 30 28 27 26 27 24 29 27 26 27 26
Neutral 19 22 13 20 19 16 20 17 14 22 21 15 22
ID 87 83 90 94 85 85 90 80 90 93 84 85 89
Don't ID 13 17 10 6 15 15 10 20 10 7 16 15 11
Warm - Cool 16 10 18 18 12 17 15 16 17 17 11 17 14
Mean 53.0 |48.3 [54.6 [53.0 |54.7 |52.2 [53.7 |50.4 |53.8 |52.9 [54.7 [52.2 |53.6
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GENDER/AGE WHITE GENDER/AGE
Young |Young |Older |Older [Young|Young |Older |Older
Total |Women Men |WomenMen |WomenMen [WomenMen
Q9-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (412) |(102) | (99) |(114) |(89) |(84) |(89) |[(102) | (78)
19B S-CHIP 55.4 |51.9 |52.7 |60.4 |55.5 |51.7 |53.5 |61.1 |54.3
12 Incumbent 53.0 |[51.1 |53.3 [53.3 |54.1 |50.7 |53.6 [50.5 |57.2
10 The Dem Party 50.9 |55.9 |445 |57.2 |44.6 |53.7 |44.6 |58.6 |43.8
13 The N.R.A. 48.0 |445 |54.6 [41.0 |51.7 |459 |55.2 ([38.9 |52.8
9 The Rep Party 448 (475 |45.7 |41.1 |45.7 |46.9 |46.3 |39.9 |47.7
15 Gay marriage 445 |56.9 |40.8 [46.7 |32.0 |56.9 |40.7 |[47.4 |29.2
14 Pro-life groups 44.4 |46.6 |45.2 |41.0 (439 [44.8 (450 |(39.3 |45.3
17B Health insur comps 41.7 |47.0 |39.2 [39.2 |419 |46.0 |39.9 [41.1 |42.0
18A HMO's 40.3 |34.2 (409 (40.0 |48.6 |32.0 [40.1 (40.2 |50.1
16A Pharma companies 40.0 |[37.6 |42.0 (389 |41.2 |37.2 |40.7 [40.8 |385
11 George W. Bush 36.7 |38.2 ([38.2 (343 |36.6 [39.1 (37.8 (31.7 |40.1
Q9-12 Summary: Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |(102) | (78)
9 The Rep Party Warm 36 39 39 30 38 36 41 27 42
Cool 46 41 45 51 49 43 41 53 45
Neutral 16 19 14 18 11 18 16 18 11
ID 98 98 99 99 98 98 98 98 98
Don't ID 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2
Warm - Cool -11 -2 -5 -21 -11 -7 -1 -26 -3
Mean 448 (475 |45.7 |41.1 |45.7 |46.9 |46.3 |39.9 |47.7
10 The Dem Party Warm 43 46 33 52 41 41 31 55 39
Cool 39 34 52 29 43 36 52 27 46
Neutral 16 19 14 17 14 20 15 15 13
ID 98 98 99 98 98 98 98 97 98
Don't ID 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 3 2
Warm - Cool 4 12 -19 22 -3 5 -21 28 -7
Mean 50.9 |55.9 |445 |57.2 |44.6 |53.7 |44.6 |58.6 [43.8
11 George W. Bush Warm 33 35 33 30 36 38 32 27 39
Cool 57 57 59 58 56 53 60 63 52
Neutral 9 7 7 10 8 9 8 8 8
ID 99 100 100 98 99 100 100 98 99
Don’t ID 1 - - 2 1 - - 2 1
Warm - Cool -24 -22 -26 -28 -20 -15 -28 -36 -12
Mean 36.7 |38.2 (38.2 (343 |36.6 |[39.1 (37.8 (31.7 |40.1
12 Incumbent Warm 42 37 48 37 50 38 49 32 53
Cool 26 25 27 24 32 28 26 26 27
Neutral 19 20 13 26 13 19 13 27 15
ID 87 82 88 87 95 84 87 85 94
Don’t ID 13 18 12 13 5 16 13 15 6
Warm - Cool 16 13 21 14 17 10 23 5 26
Mean 53.0 |51.1 |53.3 |53.3 |54.1 |50.7 |53.6 |50.5 [57.2
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EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total [H.S. Total
or Post Post [Coll Non or Post Post |Coll Non
Total |less |H.S. BA |[grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S. BA |grad [grad |Coll
Q9-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) |[(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) [(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
19B S-CHIP 554 |56.7 |[46.7 |[56.7 |69.8 |60.2 |[51.1 |56.1 |47.3 |56.9 |[70.1 |[61.0 |51.4
12 Incumbent 53.0 |52.9 |[54.2 [52.6 |52.0 |52.4 |[53.7 |54.3 |51.2 |53.5 |[53.3 [53.4 |525
10 The Dem Party 50.9 |52.0 (529 ([49.2 |49.2 |49.2 |[52.6 |49.7 |54.4 |47.8 |50.8 |(48.7 |52.4
13 The N.R.A. 48.0 |56.3 |[51.1 (44.7 |37.6 |42.6 |[53.2 |57.4 |50.1 |45.1 |[38.1 (42.8 |53.2
9 The Rep Party 448 |47.2 |449 (472 |35.6 |43.8 (458 |49.7 |41.1 |48.2 |[37.5 |(45.0 |44.7
15 Gay marriage 445 138.0 (42.8 |[49.4 |46.8 |48.6 [40.8 |38.8 |435 |47.1 [46.3 |[46.9 |414
14 Pro-life groups 444 |46.4 (422 |(47.0 |39.3 |44.7 (439 |48.2 |38.9 |45.2 (419 (442 |429
17B Health insur comps 41.7 |42.6 |[39.0 (44.1 |40.9 |43.1 [40.6 |43.2 |38.1 |45.5 (41.7 |(44.2 |405
18A HMO's 40.3 |40.5 |[35.2 (448 |39.8 |43.5 (36.8 |[40.5 |34.0 |43.9 [40.8 (43.0 |36.2
16A Pharma companies 40.0 |31.5 |[36.4 (45.7 |39.3 |43.8 (34.8 |33.9 |374 |43.1 (38.8 (41.8 |36.2
11 George W. Bush 36.7 |40.3 |[36.6 (38.1 |28.0 |35.1 (38.1 |41.2 |34.0 |40.0 [29.0 (36.6 |37.0
Q9-12 Summary: Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) [(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) [(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
9 The Rep Party Warm 36 38 40 36 25 32 39 40 34 38 29 35 37
Cool 46 40 45 45 63 50 43 36 51 43 60 48 45
Neutral 16 20 11 20 10 17 15 21 12 20 10 17 16
ID 98 97 96 100 99 100 97 97 97 100 98 100 97
Don't ID 2 3 4 - 1 0 3 3 3 - 2 0 3
Warm - Cool -11 -2 -6 -9 -38 -18 -4 4 -16 -5 -31 -13 -8
Mean 448 |47.2 (449 (472 |35.6 |43.8 (45.8 |49.7 |41.1 |48.2 (375 |(45.0 |44.7
10 The Dem Party Warm 43 38 46 42 49 44 43 35 49 38 50 42 43
Cool 39 42 37 39 40 39 39 44 35 41 39 40 39
Neutral 16 17 14 20 10 17 15 18 12 22 9 18 14
ID 98 97 96 100 99 99 97 97 96 100 98 100 96
Don't ID 2 3 4 0 1 1 3 3 4 - 2 0 4
Warm - Cool 4 -4 9 3 9 5 4 -10 13 -3 11 1 4
Mean 50.9 |52.0 (529 [49.2 |49.2 |49.2 ([52.6 |49.7 |54.4 |47.8 |[50.8 (48.7 |52.4
11 George W. Bush Warm 33 37 34 31 28 30 36 38 33 32 28 31 35
Cool 57 51 59 56 66 59 56 50 63 54 65 57 57
Neutral 9 11 4 12 6 10 7 11 2 14 7 12 6
ID 99 99 98 100 | 100 {100 99 99 98 100 |100 |100 98
Don't ID 1 1 2 0 - 0 1 1 2 - - - 2
Warm - Cool -24 -14 -25 -25 -38 -29 -20 -12 -29 -21 -37 -26 -22
Mean 36.7 |40.3 [36.6 ([38.1 |28.0 |35.1 (38.1 |41.2 |34.0 |40.0 [29.0 (36.6 |37.0
12 Incumbent Warm 42 43 43 42 41 42 43 44 38 43 44 44 40
Cool 26 25 24 28 30 28 24 22 27 28 28 28 25
Neutral 19 20 17 19 19 19 18 21 19 17 20 18 20
ID 87 88 83 89 90 89 85 88 83 88 93 89 85
Don't ID 13 12 17 11 10 11 15 12 17 12 7 11 15
Warm - Cool 16 18 19 14 12 14 19 22 11 15 16 16 16
Mean 53.0 |529 |[54.2 [52.6 |52.0 |52.4 |[53.7 |54.3 |51.2 |53.5 [53.3 [53.4 |525
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GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
No No No No
Coll  [Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll |Coll
Total | Men | Men |WomenWomenpMen | Men [WomenWome
Q9-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) |(124) |(89) |(80) |(81) |(107)
19B S-CHIP 554 |58.7 [48.8 |[61.9 |52.7 |58.2 (49.4 (64.2 |52.7
12 Incumbent 53.0 |54.9 [52.3 (49.4 |54.7 |57.3 |[53.2 (48.8 |52.0
10 The Dem Party 50.9 |43.4 |[46.5 |[55.8 |56.7 |42.5 |[46.5 |[55.6 |56.8
13 The N.R.A. 48.0 |48.2 [60.2 (359 |48.2 |49.2 |[60.2 (35.4 |47.7
9 The Rep Party 448 |46.8 [43.7 [40.4 |47.2 |49.5 |[43.7 (39.9 |455
15 Gay marriage 445 140.3 [32.6 |[57.7 |46.4 |37.0 (343 |[57.6 |46.7
14 Pro-life groups 44.4 443 |449 |45.2 |(43.2 |45.9 |[44.3 |[425 |41.9
17B Health insur comps 41.7 |43.8 |[37.3 [42.4 |42.9 |45.2 |[37.1 |(43.0 |43.1
18A HMO's 40.3 |46.3 [42.2 (405 |32.9 |46.5 ([42.1 (39.6 |315
16A Pharma companies 40.0 |42.7 |[39.5 (452 |31.3 |38.9 (40.4 |(45.0 |32.8
11 George W. Bush 36.7 |37.2 |[36.7 ([32.7 |39.0 |40.5 (36.9 (32.3 |37.1
Q9-12 Summary: Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) [(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(207)
9 The Rep Party Warm 36 38 37 26 40 44 37 25 36
Cool 46 52 42 48 44 45 41 51 a7
Neutral 16 10 17 25 13 11 18 23 14
ID 98 100 96 99 98 100 96 99 97
Don't ID 2 - 4 1 2 - 4 1 3
Warm - Cool -11 -14 -4 -22 -4 -1 -4 -26 -11
Mean 448 |46.8 [43.7 [40.4 |47.2 |49.5 (43.7 (39.9 |455
10 The Dem Party Warm 43 38 37 51 47 34 37 50 a7
Cool 39 49 45 28 34 52 46 28 34
Neutral 16 14 14 20 16 15 14 21 15
ID 98 100 97 99 97 100 96 99 96
Don't ID 2 - 3 1 3 - 4 1 4
Warm - Cool 4 -11 -8 22 12 -18 -9 23 13
Mean 50.9 |43.4 (46,5 [55.8 |56.7 |42.5 (46,5 [55.6 |56.8
11 George W. Bush Warm 33 34 34 27 37 37 33 25 37
Cool 57 55 62 64 52 51 62 64 54
Neutral 9 11 4 9 9 13 4 11 7
ID 99 100 99 100 98 100 99 100 98
Don't ID 1 0 1 - 2 - 1 - 2
Warm - Cool -24 -21 -28 -37 -15 -14 -28 -39 -17
Mean 36.7 |37.2 [36.7 [32.7 |39.0 [|40.5 (36.9 (32.3 |37.1
12 Incumbent Warm 42 50 46 33 41 54 a7 32 36
Cool 26 29 28 27 21 25 26 31 24
Neutral 19 13 13 25 21 14 14 22 25
ID 87 93 87 85 83 93 87 85 84
Don't ID 13 7 13 15 17 7 13 15 16
Warm - Cool 16 21 18 5 19 29 21 2 12
Mean 53.0 |549 [52.3 ([49.4 |54.7 |57.3 [53.2 (48.8 |52.0
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AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC RACE | UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No [Older | No |Young| No |Older house [union |House [union
Total |Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |White |hold |workr [hold |workr
Q9-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
19B S-CHIP 554 |51.5 (529 |[50.8 |68.4 |52.0 [53.2 |[50.9 |67.8 |55.6 |58.6 [59.8 [60.6 |60.3
12 Incumbent 53.0 |52.2 [52.3 |[55.1 |52.2 |51.8 |[52.7 |[53.2 |53.9 |52.9 |[52.9 (48.0 |[51.2 |48.2
10 The Dem Party 50.9 |535 (469 |[51.5 |51.8 |51.8 |[45.7 |[52.9 |515 |50.6 |50.9 |[56.3 |[52.9 |55.5
13 The N.R.A. 48.0 |54.5 |44.4 |51.7 |40.1 |55.8 (449 |[50.3 |40.2 |48.3 |53.7 [43.6 |[52.6 |44.7
9 The Rep Party 448 476 (456 |[44.0 |42.2 |46.5 |[46.7 (429 |43.7 |448 |43.0 (39.2 [41.0 |40.3
15 Gay marriage 445 148.6 [49.7 |(33.1 |47.3 |49.2 (48.2 |(33.6 |45.6 |43.8 |43.9 [50.4 |[45.4 |50.2
14 Pro-life groups 444 444 (476 (433 |41.3 |44.2 |45.7 (414 |424 |43.7 |449 [40.3 [43.3 |38.9
17B Health insur comps 41.7 |45.0 (405 |(36.3 |45.1 |42.5 [43.0 (38.6 |44.8 |42.1 |42.2 |[36.9 [435 |38.4
18A HMO's 40.3 |34.5 [39.7 (394 |47.7 |33.8 |[37.7 (39.2 |48.9 |39.6 |[35.7 (39.9 |[353 |39.6
16A Pharma companies 40.0 |37.0 [42.2 (321 |46.4 |37.9 |[40.1 (33.8 |44.4 |39.5 |[34.7 (31.3 |[34.2 |30.7
11 George W. Bush 36.7 |37.8 [38.8 (385 |32.0 |38.2 [38.7 (358 |349 |36.9 |[353 (315 |[334 |325
Q9-12 Summary: Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
9 The Rep Party Warm 36 42 36 37 30 40 38 34 33 36 35 28 32 31
Cool 46 41 44 45 55 42 43 a7 52 46 48 53 50 52
Neutral 16 14 19 15 15 16 18 15 14 16 15 15 16 15
ID 98 98 99 96 100 97 99 97 100 98 98 97 98 98
Don't ID 2 2 1 4 - 3 1 3 - 2 2 3 2 2
Warm - Cool -11 0 -8 -8 -26 -2 -6 -13 -19 -10 -13 -25 -18 -21
Mean 448 |47.6 |[45.6 ([44.0 |42.2 |46.5 |(46.7 (429 |43.7 |448 |43.0 (39.2 [41.0 |40.3
10 The Dem Party Warm 43 41 38 44 49 38 34 48 49 42 43 53 45 53
Cool 39 38 48 40 31 40 49 38 32 39 39 29 36 31
Neutral 16 19 13 12 20 19 15 9 19 16 16 16 17 13
ID 98 98 99 96 100 97 99 95 100 98 98 98 98 98
Don't ID 2 2 1 4 - 3 1 5 - 2 2 2 2 2
Warm - Cool 4 3 -10 4 19 -3 -15 10 17 3 5 24 9 21
Mean 50.9 |535 (469 [51.5 |51.8 |51.8 (45.7 [52.9 |515 |50.6 |50.9 [56.3 [52.9 |55.5
11 George W. Bush Warm 33 36 33 36 29 38 31 33 32 33 32 28 30 31
Cool 57 62 54 50 65 60 53 54 62 57 58 64 61 63
Neutral 9 2 13 12 6 2 16 10 6 9 9 6 8 4
ID 99 100 | 100 97 100 |100 |100 97 100 99 99 98 99 98
Don't ID 1 - - 3 0 - - 3 - 1 1 2 1 2
Warm - Cool -24 -27 -21 -14 -36 -22 -22 -22 -29 -24 -26 -36 -31 -32
Mean 36.7 |37.8 [38.8 (385 |32.0 [38.2 (38.7 (358 |349 |36.9 |353 (315 [334 |325
12 Incumbent Warm 42 41 45 45 40 41 46 40 42 42 48 32 46 30
Cool 26 25 26 23 32 25 28 24 29 26 29 34 31 33
Neutral 19 14 18 21 18 16 15 24 19 19 12 16 12 18
ID 87 81 89 89 91 83 88 88 91 87 89 83 89 81
Don't ID 13 19 11 11 9 17 12 12 9 13 11 17 11 19
Warm - Cool 16 16 18 22 8 16 18 15 13 16 19 -2 15 -4
Mean 53.0 |52.2 [52.3 |[55.1 |52.2 |51.8 [52.7 [53.2 |53.9 |52.9 |52.9 (48.0 |[51.2 |48.2
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MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHT MARITAL/GEN | RELIGION  |WHITE RELIG

Sep un
Marr | Sin Div [marr [Marr |[Unmar(Marr |Unmar|{Marr |Marr |Unmar|Prote |Cath |Prote |Cath
Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomen Men |Wome Womerllstant olic stant |olic

Q9-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...

Total Answering 412) |278) | (67) | (67) |@134) [(132) | 61) |(146) | (73) [(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |(166) | (54)
19B S-CHIP 554 [53.2 |61.3 |57.7 |59.5 [53.4 |55.3 |52.9 [62.7 |[51.8° |53.8° [63.0 [53.1 [59.0 [53.5 |[60.1
12 Incumbent 53.0 [54.9 |51.8 [46.0 |48.7 |545 |51.9 |55.3 [45.8 [55.9 |53.7 [43.9 |58.4 [485 [58.9 |49.5
10 The Dem Party 509 [48.1 |57.7 |55.9 |56.8 [42.5 |50.0 |53.3 |62.6 [41.7 |545 [60.1 |46.9 [56.9 [47.5 |[53.9
13 The N.R.A. 480 [48.0 |54.1 |41.8 (481 |[53.7 |53.3 |425 |435 |[55.3 |41.7 [436 [53.3 [422 |[54.2 |421
9 The Rep Party 448 |46.7 (482 (33.9 (409 |459 |448 |474 |37.7 |478 |46.1 (369 [50.0 [41.1 [51.2 |413
15 Gay marriage 445 |39.0 |55.7 |56.5 |56.1 [31.3 |47.9 |45.7 |63.1 [31.1 |45.4 [63.9 [33.5 [54.3 [33.6 |[53.0
14 Pro-life groups 444 1460 |450 |37.0 |41.0 |454 (435 |46.6 [39.0 [46.8 |435 [395 [52.4 [479 |515 |47.0
17B Health insur comps 417 |41.8 (472 (347 |417 |41.3 |39.4 |42.2 (437 [43.0 |43.4 |42.3 |41.8 [427 |43.0 |436
18A HMO’s 403 |42.9 |[33.0 (344 (339 |451 |415 |40.6 (285 [455 |395 [286 [43.8 (388 [43.7 |[37.4
16A Pharma companies 400 [41.0 |411 |35.0 |37.7 [39.9 (472 |42.1 [29.0 [39.8 [43.1 [30.2 [43.9 [37.9 |446 |[375
11 George W. Bush 367 [38.9 (364 (277 321 [38.7 |33.8 [39.1 (306 [40.3 [37.4 [30.2 |44.0 (333 [43.4 (346

Q9-12 Summary: Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...

Total Answering (412) |(278) | (67) | (67) |(134) |(132) |(61) |(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |[(166) | (54)
9 The Rep Party Warm 36 39 34 24 29 40 32 38 26 43 35 24 46 23 a7 26
Cool 46 45 39 60 49 48 44 42 53 45 46 54 38 a7 37 50
Neutral 16 15 21 15 18 12 19 18 18 12 17 19 14 27 14 23
ID 98 99 94 99 96 99 95 99 97 99 99 97 98 98 98 98
Don't ID 2 1 6 1 4 1 5 1 3 1 1 3 2 2 2 2
Warm - Cool -11 -6 -5 -36 -20 -8 -12 -4 -27 -2 -11 -30 9 -24 10 -24
Mean 448 |46.7 (48.2 (339 |40.9 |459 (448 |(47.4 |37.7 |478 [46.1 (36.9 |[50.0 |41.1 |51.2 (413
10 The Dem Party Warm 43 39 48 56 52 34 43 43 59 33 45 56 37 51 38 48
Cool 39 45 27 26 26 53 33 37 21 54 35 24 45 35 45 37
Neutral 16 16 20 15 18 12 20 19 15 13 19 15 16 13 15 13
ID 98 99 95 97 96 99 97 99 96 99 99 95 98 99 98 98
Don't ID 2 1 5 3 4 1 3 1 4 1 1 5 2 1 2 2
Warm - Cool 4 -6 21 30 25 -19 10 6 39 -21 10 32 -8 16 -7 12
Mean 50.9 |48.1 |[57.7 [55.9 |56.8 |42.5 ([50.0 (53.3 |62.6 |41.7 (545 |(60.1 [46.9 |56.9 [47.5 |[53.9
11 George W. Bush Warm 33 36 27 24 26 37 25 36 26 38 33 28 44 28 43 31
Cool 57 53 66 66 66 54 65 53 66 52 55 65 46 68 48 66
Neutral 9 10 6 8 7 9 9 11 6 10 11 4 7 4 8 3
ID 99 100 99 98 99 100 99 99 98 100 99 98 98 100 98 100
Don't ID 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 2 - 1 2 2 - 2 -
Warm - Cool -24 -17 -39 -42 -40 -16 -40 -17 -40 -14 -22 -37 -2 -40 -5 -35
Mean 36.7 |389 [36.4 ([27.7 |32.1 |38.7 (33.8 (39.1 |30.6 |40.3 ([37.4 (30.2 [44.0 |33.3 |43.4 (346
12 Incumbent Warm 42 47 39 28 33 51 42 43 26 53 39 24 53 37 52 41
Cool 26 22 26 43 34 27 33 18 36 24 21 38 22 28 21 29
Neutral 19 22 9 16 12 17 7 26 17 18 26 19 14 25 16 19
ID 87 91 74 86 80 95 81 87 79 96 86 81 90 90 89 89
Don't ID 13 9 26 14 20 5 19 13 21 4 14 19 10 10 11 11
Warm - Cool 16 24 13 -15 -1 24 9 25 -10 29 18 -14 31 9 31 12
Mean 53.0 |549 ([51.8 [46.0 |48.7 |545 (519 |[55.3 |458 |55.9 |[53.7 [43.9 |58.4 485 |58.9 (495
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INCOME REGION SPLITS
$50K |$75K Pier
to or King ce

Total |$75K |more |Cnty |Cnty A B o D E F
Q9-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (412) | (90) [(177) |(330) | (82) [(206) |(206) |(206) [(206) [(206) |(206)
19B S-CHIP 554 148.3 |[54.8 |[55.9 |53.3 - 554 |55.2 |[55.6 |[56.8 |54.3
12 Incumbent 53.0 |55.2 [51.4 |[53.6 |50.9 |51.6 |[54.4 |[52.5 |53.6 |54.4 |51.7
10 The Dem Party 50.9 |47.4 |[50.7 |[51.5 |48.3 |51.0 [50.8 (48.9 |52.9 |51.3 |50.5
13 The N.R.A. 48.0 |54.3 [45.8 |46.0 |56.4 |47.7 |48.3 |[47.2 |48.8 |48.3 |47.7
9 The Rep Party 448 |46.2 (457 |[45.0 |44.3 |435 |[46.1 (441 |455 |458 |43.9
15 Gay marriage 445 454 |44.6 |46.4 |37.0 |45.3 [43.7 (435 |454 |453 |43.6
14 Pro-life groups 444 1433 |[45.6 |(43.7 |475 |458 [43.1 |[46.1 |42.7 |454 |435
17B Health insur comps 41.7 |37.2 |44.0 [42.1 |40.4 - 41.7 |38.6 |45.4 |42.8 [40.9
18A HMO's 40.3 |43.0 [39.9 |[41.7 |345 |40.3 - 40.3 |40.4 |40.1 |40.6
16A Pharma companies 40.0 |41.4 |44.2 |40.5 |37.6 |40.0 - 39.9 |40.1 |42.6 |36.8
11 George W. Bush 36.7 |39.8 [36.1 [36.1 |39.0 |36.3 |[37.1 (36.3 |37.1 |36.6 |[36.7
Q9-12 Summary: Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (412) | (90) [(177) |(330) | (82) [(206) |(206) |(206) [(206) [(206) |(206)
9 The Rep Party Warm 36 41 37 35 39 32 39 36 36 32 39
Cool 46 47 46 47 44 47 46 a7 46 46 46
Neutral 16 12 16 17 15 18 14 16 17 19 13
ID 98 100 | 100 98 98 98 99 98 98 98 99
Don't ID 2 - 0 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1
Warm - Cool -11 -6 -9 -12 -4 -15 -6 -11 -10 -14 -7
Mean 448 |46.2 (457 |45.0 |44.3 |435 |[46.1 (441 |455 |458 |43.9
10 The Dem Party Warm 43 41 43 44 39 44 42 40 a7 44 42
Cool 39 43 40 37 a7 39 39 43 35 36 41
Neutral 16 16 16 17 12 14 18 16 16 17 15
ID 98 100 99 98 98 97 99 98 98 97 99
Don't ID 2 - 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 3 1
Warm - Cool 4 -2 4 8 -9 5 3 -3 12 8 1
Mean 50.9 |47.4 |[50.7 |51.5 |48.3 |[51.0 (50.8 (48.9 |52.9 |51.3 |50.5
11 George W. Bush Warm 33 38 31 31 42 33 33 33 32 32 34
Cool 57 53 61 60 48 59 56 57 57 59 56
Neutral 9 8 8 9 8 8 10 9 9 9 9
ID 99 100 | 100 99 99 99 99 100 99 100 99
Don't ID 1 - 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1
Warm - Cool -24 -15 -29 -29 -6 -26 -23 -24 -25 -27 -22
Mean 36.7 |39.8 [36.1 |36.1 |39.0 [36.3 ([37.1 ([36.3 |37.1 |36.6 |[36.7
12 Incumbent Warm 42 53 39 42 43 40 44 44 41 44 41
Cool 26 25 28 26 25 28 24 24 28 23 29
Neutral 19 16 20 19 17 17 20 20 17 21 16
ID 87 93 86 88 85 86 88 88 86 88 86
Don't ID 13 7 14 12 15 14 12 12 14 12 14
Warm - Cool 16 28 11 16 18 12 21 20 12 20 12
Mean 53.0 |55.2 (514 |53.6 |50.9 |[51.6 |[54.4 [52.5 |53.6 |54.4 |51.7
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PARTY ID PRES INIT VOTE |INIT HEALTH [SHIFT [HELTH DEM VCS
Vote [HIth Un Per
Dem [Rep |Dem |Rep No No |Winn [reach |suad
Total | Dem | Ind Rep |cand |cand |[cand |[cand |Dem |Rep |Chnge|Chngel|able |able [ables
Q13-19 Summary: Non Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (412) |(147) [(121) |(144) [(209) [(157) [(172) ((207) [(224) |(159) |(381) [(355) |(163) |(100) |(246)
13 The N.R.A. Warm 36 16 30 60 17 63 15 56 19 62 37 35 13 71 22
Cool 38 60 40 16 59 15 60 20 55 15 38 39 60 9 50
Neutral 20 19 22 19 17 18 21 19 19 20 19 20 17 17 19
ID 94 95 92 95 94 96 95 95 93 97 94 95 89 97 92
Don't ID 6 5 8 5 6 4 5 5 7 3 6 5 11 3 8
Warm - Cool -3 -43 -9 45 -42 49 -44 36 -36 47 -1 -4 -47 62 -28
Mean 48.0 [32.8 |45.1 |65.9 |33.1 |67.1 |324 |[62.0 |346 [66.9 |48.1 |47.1 |[32.4 |71.6 |38.6
14 Pro-life groups Warm 36 18 29 62 17 67 16 55 20 61 36 38 18 69 25
Cool 45 63 53 20 65 18 67 28 58 25 45 45 64 20 55
Neutral 14 16 13 14 15 10 14 14 18 10 15 13 14 11 15
ID 96 97 95 96 97 96 97 96 97 96 96 96 96 99 95
Don't ID 4 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 1 5
Warm - Cool -9 -45 -24 41 -48 48 -52 27 -38 36 -9 -7 -46 49 -29
Mean 444 129.4 |39.5 |64.1 |28.8 |66.5 |27.6 |[58.2 |32.8 [61.6 |44.3 |44.8 [30.4 |66.9 |36.3
15 Gay marriage Warm 32 58 27 11 54 8 56 12 49 10 33 34 47 11 37
Cool 40 14 37 71 13 79 16 63 19 72 40 40 16 78 28
Neutral 22 25 28 15 28 12 25 21 27 15 23 21 31 10 29
ID 95 96 92 98 95 98 97 97 94 97 96 95 93 99 94
Don't ID 5 4 8 2 5 2 3 3 6 3 4 5 7 1 6
Warm - Cool -8 44 -10 -59 40 -71 40 -51 31 -61 -7 -6 31 -68 8
Mean 445 167.7 |443 |21.3 |66.1 |16.7 |65.1 (26.5 |61.6 [21.2 |449 |45.0 [62.0 |18.6 |51.8
16A Pharma comps Warm 21 14 21 29 18 25 16 29 17 30 21 23 15 29 19
Cool 46 53 54 32 55 33 58 39 52 34 46 44 55 29 54
Neutral 25 28 15 30 20 35 20 27 24 28 25 25 19 38 17
ID 92 95 91 91 93 93 94 94 93 92 92 92 89 95 90
Don't ID 8 5 9 9 7 7 6 6 7 8 8 8 11 5 10
Warm - Cool -25 -39 -33 -2 -37 -8 -41 -10 -35 -5 -24 -22 -40 0 -35
Mean 40.0 |34.4 |37.1 |48.6 |35.1 |47.4 |34.1 (453 |36.4 (479 |39.9 |40.5 [34.2 |49.5 |35.9
17B Hith ins cmps Warm 23 17 19 32 17 31 14 28 20 26 23 22 20 22 24
Cool 47 53 50 38 49 42 55 43 50 44 48 47 47 46 45
Neutral 27 25 28 28 29 25 25 27 26 28 25 27 30 31 28
ID 97 96 96 98 95 98 94 99 96 98 96 96 97 99 97
Don't ID 3 4 4 2 5 2 6 1 4 2 4 4 3 1 3
Warm - Cool -24 -36 -31 -6 -32 -12 -40 -14 -30 -18 -25 -26 -27 -23 -21
Mean 417 375 |383 |485 |38.3 |47.1 |36.5 (448 |39.1 (450 |415 |41.1 [41.3 |43.6 |42.0
18A HMO’s Warm 19 8 25 25 17 23 15 24 13 26 19 19 12 27 16
Cool 43 48 39 41 42 41 50 37 45 42 41 44 44 38 44
Neutral 26 35 22 19 29 22 28 27 29 21 28 25 25 25 22
ID 87 91 86 85 89 86 93 88 87 89 88 87 82 90 82
Don't ID 13 9 14 15 11 14 7 12 13 11 12 13 18 10 18
Warm - Cool -24 -40 -14 -17 -24 -17 -35 -13 -33 -17 -22 -25 -32 -11 -28
Mean 40.3 [36.3 |42.7 |42.4 |40.8 |41.7 |36.9 [43.7 |39.2 (412 |40.9 |40.3 [39.5 |44.3 |39.8
19B S-CHIP Warm 35 57 28 17 48 22 49 25 46 23 36 36 43 15 39
Cool 24 14 23 34 17 38 20 30 18 35 25 25 17 38 21
Neutral 12 9 12 16 10 15 7 15 9 14 10 12 9 16 11
ID 71 80 63 68 75 74 76 71 72 72 71 73 69 70 70
Don't ID 29 20 37 32 25 26 24 29 28 28 29 27 31 30 30
Warm - Cool 11 43 5 -17 31 -16 29 -5 28 -12 12 11 26 -23 18
Mean 55.4 168.2 |53.1 |41.4 |64.6 |42.0 |64.4 |[46.6 |64.8 [42.8 |55.4 |55.2 [62.0 |38.6 |58.2
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VCS COLL HC REFORM|REFORM GO\YREFORM TAX COMB REFORM
Win Opp Opp |Firm |[Condi |Firm |Refrm
Cond | Vun In Supp |[Opp |Supp |with |[Supp |with |supp |[tionl [Oppos| Not
Total |Vuln | Win |Reach| ort ose |ort Gov | ort Tax |ort Supp |[ition Gov
Q13-19 Summary: Non Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (412) | (61) [(198) |(184) ((309) | (76) |[(215) [(150) [(183) |((178) |(183) |(127) | (76) |(95)
13 The N.R.A. Warm 36 46 18 15 25 77 20 58 17 55 17 37 77 36
Cool 38 24 54 59 48 6 53 19 59 20 59 32 6 37
Neutral 20 27 19 16 21 15 21 20 17 23 17 27 15 22
ID 94 96 91 90 94 97 94 97 93 97 93 96 97 95
Don't ID 6 4 9 10 6 3 6 3 7 3 7 4 3 5
Warm - Cool -3 22 -36 -44 -23 71 -33 38 -42 35 -42 5 71 -1
Mean 48.0 |55.0 |36.3 |32.8 |40.1 |76.4 |36.6 |63.4 |32.2 [62.7 |32.2 |51.1 |76.4 |47.9
14 Pro-life groups Warm 36 47 23 18 27 71 24 56 22 52 22 35 71 34
Cool 45 29 58 63 51 22 55 31 58 32 58 40 22 42
Neutral 14 17 16 15 18 6 18 11 16 13 16 20 6 19
ID 96 93 97 96 96 98 97 97 96 97 96 96 98 94
Don't ID 4 7 3 4 4 2 3 3 4 3 4 4 2 6
Warm - Cool -9 17 -35 -45 -24 49 -31 25 -36 20 -36 -5 49 -8
Mean 444 153.7 |34.4 |30.8 |38.4 |67.0 |35.8 |56.7 |33.7 [54.9 |33.7 (452 |67.0 [44.3
15 Gay marriage Warm 32 9 40 46 39 9 43 18 49 17 49 25 9 30
Cool 40 63 23 17 30 76 24 62 19 61 19 46 76 42
Neutral 22 24 32 30 26 13 26 19 25 20 25 27 13 26
ID 95 96 94 93 95 98 94 98 93 99 93 99 98 98
Don't ID 5 4 6 7 5 2 6 2 7 1 7 1 2 2
Warm - Cool -8 -54 17 29 10 -67 19 -44 30 -44 30 -21 -67 -13
Mean 445 1245 |55.7 |61.1 |52.2 |19.6 |57.1 |28.9 |62.4 [28.7 |62.4 (38.3 |19.6 [41.6
16A Pharma comps Warm 21 30 20 16 20 32 19 28 17 28 17 24 32 23
Cool 46 47 53 56 52 21 55 31 57 33 57 45 21 45
Neutral 25 16 18 18 23 41 20 35 20 34 20 27 41 28
ID 92 92 90 89 95 93 94 95 94 95 94 97 93 96
Don't ID 8 8 10 11 5 7 6 5 6 5 6 3 7 4
Warm - Cool -25 -17 -33 -41 -32 11 -36 -3 -39 -5 -39 -21 11 -23
Mean 40.0 |41.3 |35.8 |34.2 |37.7 |54.7 |35.7 |48.3 |34.8 (475 |34.8 (418 |54.7 [41.3
17B Hith ins cmps Warm 23 28 22 22 20 32 18 30 14 32 14 30 32 26
Cool 47 40 45 46 48 42 52 40 52 43 52 42 42 39
Neutral 27 29 30 28 28 25 26 29 29 24 29 27 25 32
ID 97 97 97 96 96 98 96 99 95 99 95 99 98 98
Don't ID 3 3 3 4 4 2 4 1 5 1 5 1 2 2
Warm - Cool -24 -13 -24 -24 -28 -10 -34 -11 -39 -11 -39 -12 -10 -13
Mean 417 |45.2 |42.0 |409 |40.4 |46.1 |38.8 [45.9 |36.7 [46.1 |36.7 (456 |[46.1 [44.8
18A HMO’s Warm 19 24 13 14 19 22 19 21 17 24 17 21 22 17
Cool 43 35 42 47 45 35 44 40 47 37 47 42 35 47
Neutral 26 19 27 23 25 40 29 27 29 27 29 20 40 19
ID 87 77 82 84 89 97 92 88 92 88 92 84 97 83
Don't ID 13 23 18 16 11 3 8 12 8 12 8 16 3 17
Warm - Cool -24 -11 -28 -33 -26 -13 -25 -18 -30 -12 -30 -21 -13 -29
Mean 40.3 435 |40.5 |38.8 |39.9 |43.0 |42.0 |[39.7 |40.3 [42.0 |40.3 |39.4 |43.0 |35.7
19B S-CHIP Warm 35 24 41 44 41 16 39 28 40 28 40 42 16 47
Cool 24 33 18 16 19 41 19 31 17 32 17 23 41 19
Neutral 12 12 9 10 13 10 13 12 15 11 15 9 10 11
ID 71 69 69 70 73 67 72 71 73 71 73 74 67 77
Don't ID 29 31 31 30 27 33 28 29 27 29 27 26 33 23
Warm - Cool 11 -9 23 27 22 -25 19 -3 24 -3 24 19 -25 28
Mean 55.4 444 160.7 |63.1 |61.5 |33.2 |61.0 |45.9 |62.0 [47.7 |62.0 [60.8 |33.2 [62.8
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HEALTH CARE CONG¢ HEALTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES | 2006 CONG IDEOLOGY

Costs Mny w|Chce |Funda Shid Con

too Red o} of mentl [Share | be Dem |Rep |Libe [Mode |serva

Total |high [tape |cvrge |docs |[right |[resp [prvte |Kerry [Bush |Cand |Cand |ral rate  [tive

Q13-19 Summary: Non Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (412) |(132) [ (84) |(81) |(90) |[(89) [(101) |(74) |(189) |((188) |(165) |(208) |(88) |(174) |(139)
13 The N.R.A. Warm 36 31 39 21 36 22 30 56 13 59 15 53 15 28 60
Cool 38 42 36 52 41 46 48 17 63 17 60 22 59 50 10
Neutral 20 21 22 22 19 22 16 21 19 19 19 20 18 17 25
ID 94 94 97 94 96 89 94 94 95 95 95 95 92 95 95
Don't ID 6 6 3 6 4 11 6 6 5 5 5 5 8 5 5
Warm - Cool -3 -10 3 -31 -4 -24 -17 39 -50 42 -45 32 -44 -22 50
Mean 48.0 |46.4 |50.3 |36.7 |46.5 |39.5 (42.7 |64.6 |30.7 (644 |31.8 |60.6 [30.8 |41.9 |66.9
14 Pro-life groups Warm 36 31 42 38 29 20 29 62 15 58 16 55 23 21 67
Cool 45 48 43 37 55 57 54 27 69 24 70 27 70 53 16
Neutral 14 16 13 22 12 19 15 10 13 14 12 13 5 22 13
ID 96 95 97 97 96 96 98 100 97 97 98 95 98 96 96
Don't ID 4 5 3 3 4 4 2 - 3 3 2 5 2 4 4
Warm - Cool -9 -17 -1 0 -26 -37 -25 35 -54 34 -54 28 -48 -32 51
Mean 444 142.1 |447 |47.0 |36.5 |36.2 (38.7 (605 |26.9 (614 |259 |[59.5 |[28.3 |35.7 |67.7
15 Gay marriage Warm 32 34 47 41 27 44 34 12 54 12 57 12 69 34 6
Cool 40 38 34 28 35 22 33 72 15 68 15 63 7 28 81
Neutral 22 22 15 26 34 30 31 16 25 19 25 20 17 32 12
ID 95 93 96 96 95 96 98 100 94 98 97 96 93 94 99
Don't ID 5 7 4 4 5 4 2 - 6 2 3 4 7 6 1
Warm - Cool -8 -5 13 13 -8 22 2 -61 38 -56 42 -51 62 6 -75
Mean 445 1449 |52.4 |53.1 |45.1 |58.6 (49.9 (244 |658 [23.3 |67.3 (249 [74.7 |52.3 |15.3
16A Pharma comps Warm 21 17 26 18 - - - - 16 27 18 26 10 25 25
Cool 46 49 43 50 - - - - 56 36 58 37 44 58 32
Neutral 25 25 24 29 - - - - 22 29 18 30 34 15 31
ID 92 91 93 98 - - - - 94 92 94 92 88 98 88
Don't ID 8 9 7 2 - - - - 6 8 6 8 12 2 12
Warm - Cool -25 -32 -17 -32 - - - - -40 -9 -40 -11 -34 -33 -7
Mean 40.0 |37.9 |40.6 |39.1 - - - - 348 |44.8 |33.1 |459 |35.6 |38.5 [45.9
17B Hith ins cmps Warm 23 - - - 26 18 23 29 17 29 13 27 11 20 32
Cool 47 - - - 43 54 47 49 49 41 56 42 50 46 44
Neutral 27 - - - 28 24 28 18 30 27 26 29 33 32 20
ID 97 - - - 97 96 97 97 96 97 95 99 94 98 96
Don't ID 3 - - - 3 4 3 3 4 3 5 1 6 2 4
Warm - Cool -24 - - - -18 -36 -24 -20 -32 -12 -42 -15 -39 -26 -12
Mean 41.7 - - - 43.1 |37.3 |40.3 |44.4 |38.6 |46.0 |36.0 (44.7 |36.2 [41.0 |[45.5
18A HMO’s Warm 19 17 17 18 - - - - 16 24 15 23 12 19 23
Cool 43 40 49 38 - - - - 46 40 48 37 43 43 41
Neutral 26 28 29 31 - - - - 27 23 26 25 27 27 24
ID 87 86 94 87 - - - - 89 87 88 86 82 89 89
Don't ID 13 14 6 13 - - - - 11 13 12 14 18 11 11
Warm - Cool -24 -23 -32 -20 - - - - -29 -15 -33 -14 -30 -24 -18
Mean 40.3 [41.3 |36.6 |43.7 - - - - 39.1 |429 |38.1 |42.8 |37.4 |41.1 (418
19B S-CHIP Warm 35 - - - 33 42 39 26 51 19 50 25 44 43 20
Cool 24 - - - 25 19 17 33 16 34 18 29 17 18 37
Neutral 12 - - - 10 11 16 13 10 15 8 16 7 16 11
ID 71 - - - 68 72 72 72 77 68 76 70 67 77 68
Don't ID 29 - - - 32 28 28 28 23 32 24 30 33 23 32
Warm - Cool 11 - - - 8 23 22 -8 34 -16 32 -4 27 26 -17
Mean 55.4 - - - 559 |62.8 |58.6 |45.5 |66.4 |41.7 |65.3 [47.0 |64.8 [63.2 |[38.2
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PARTY/IDEO INSRD|WHO PROVDESPEND ON HEALTH
Mod | Lib 101
Lib [Cons | Mod |[Cons Empl (Indiv |1to to Over
Total |Dem |Dem |Rep |[Rep |Yes |oyer [idual |100 |250 |250
Q13-19 Summary: Non Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (412) | (79) [(112) | (59) [(118) [(392) [(248) |(60) |[(115) |(82) |(135)
13 The N.R.A. Warm 36 12 21 49 65 35 35 31 41 25 40
Cool 38 62 59 32 7 39 42 38 36 50 41
Neutral 20 18 14 12 24 21 20 25 18 19 13
ID 94 93 94 93 96 95 96 94 95 94 93
Don't ID 6 7 6 7 4 5 4 6 5 6 7
Warm - Cool -3 -50 -39 18 57 -3 -7 -7 5 -24 -2
Mean 48.0 289 |35.3 |56.6 |69.3 |47.6 |47.2 |45.1 |50.8 (40.4 |48.6
14 Pro-life groups Warm 36 21 14 43 73 35 35 37 34 36 40
Cool 45 73 60 40 12 46 50 41 51 55 46
Neutral 14 4 23 13 12 15 12 20 14 8 12
ID 96 98 96 96 97 96 97 97 99 99 98
Don't ID 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 3 1 1 2
Warm - Cool -9 -52 -46 4 60 -11 -15 -4 -17 -19 -6
Mean 444 1259 |30.4 |46.9 |71.8 |43.9 |43.2 |46.6 |42.2 (409 |44.4
15 Gay marriage Warm 32 70 38 27 4 32 33 30 31 39 35
Cool 40 5 24 42 85 41 38 39 36 38 42
Neutral 22 18 34 23 12 22 23 27 28 20 20
ID 95 93 96 92 100 95 95 97 95 97 97
Don't ID 5 7 4 8 - 5 5 3 5 3 3
Warm - Cool -8 66 14 -15 -81 -8 -5 -9 -5 1 -7
Mean 445 |76.7 |55.1 |41.8 |12.9 |44.2 |454 (454 |46.3 [47.0 |[45.8
16A Pharma comps Warm 21 7 19 26 28 22 21 13 18 29 17
Cool 46 44 63 44 29 46 47 52 51 39 51
Neutral 25 34 17 26 32 25 27 27 29 23 25
ID 92 85 99 97 89 92 95 92 98 91 93
Don't ID 8 15 1 3 11 8 5 8 2 9 7
Warm - Cool -25 -36 -44 -18 -1 -24 -26 -40 -34 -9 -34
Mean 40.0 [34.7 |35.0 |43.4 |489 |40.5 |39.9 (36.3 |38.4 [43.1 |[38.1
17B Hith ins cmps Warm 23 8 18 23 36 22 19 24 24 12 20
Cool 47 52 55 26 44 48 48 49 45 35 56
Neutral 27 33 24 48 18 26 30 25 27 48 21
ID 97 93 97 97 99 96 97 97 96 95 97
Don't ID 3 7 3 3 1 4 3 3 4 5 3
Warm - Cool -24 -44 -37 -4 -8 -25 -29 -25 -21 -22 -36
Mean 417 |34.0 |36.6 |49.4 |48.3 |415 |405 [42.6 |44.2 (416 |374
18A HMO’s Warm 19 11 13 30 25 19 20 21 19 29 18
Cool 43 45 40 42 43 43 44 39 49 32 53
Neutral 26 30 35 9 23 26 25 34 24 32 21
ID 87 85 88 80 91 88 89 95 92 93 92
Don't ID 13 15 12 20 9 12 11 5 8 7 8
Warm - Cool -24 -34 -27 -12 -18 -24 -24 -18 -30 -4 -35
Mean 40.3 [36.2 |42.0 |42.1 |41.7 |40.4 |40.0 (441 |40.2 (448 |37.2
19B S-CHIP Warm 35 41 56 29 16 33 37 20 40 42 31
Cool 24 17 21 13 40 25 24 36 16 29 29
Neutral 12 7 8 19 11 12 9 11 13 11 9
ID 71 66 85 62 67 71 71 67 68 82 69
Don't ID 29 34 15 38 33 29 29 33 32 18 31
Warm - Cool 11 24 36 15 -24 8 12 -15 24 13 3
Mean 55.4 163.7 |64.6 |60.6 |35.3 |54.3 |55.5 (405 |62.2 ([53.9 |[51.3

Page 52

November 5-7, 2007



November 5-7, 2007

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

GENDER WHT GENDEH PARTY/GENDER
Dem | Dem | Ind Rep |Rep
Total | Men [WomemnMen [WomepMen |WomenMen | Men |Womer

Q13-19 Summary: Non Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (412) |(194) ((218) [(170) |(188) |(54) |(93) |[(73) |(66) | (77)
13 The N.R.A. Warm 36 45 28 48 30 21 14 34 77 46
Cool 38 34 42 34 44 60 60 34 14 17
Neutral 20 17 22 15 17 17 20 24 9 28
ID 94 96 92 97 91 97 93 92 100 90
Don’t ID 6 4 8 3 9 3 7 8 - 10
Warm - Cool -3 11 -14 14 -15 -39 -46 0 63 29
Mean 48.0 |53.6 [42.8 |545 |42.3 |[38.6 (29.3 (48.0 |71.1 |60.9
14 Pro-life groups Warm 36 39 34 41 31 18 18 27 70 55
Cool 45 44 a7 42 49 67 61 50 18 22
Neutral 14 13 16 12 16 12 18 16 10 18
ID 96 96 96 95 96 97 97 94 98 95
Don’t ID 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 6 2 5
Warm - Cool -9 -4 -13 -1 -18 -48 -43 -23 52 33
Mean 444 448 (441 |45.4 |42.1 |28.4 (30.0 ([37.7 |655 |62.9
15 Gay marriage Warm 32 22 41 21 42 41 68 24 6 16
Cool 40 48 33 50 34 20 10 41 79 64
Neutral 22 23 22 24 21 34 19 25 13 18
ID 95 94 96 95 97 96 96 90 98 97
Don’t ID 5 6 4 5 3 4 4 10 2 3
Warm - Cool -8 -26 8 -29 9 20 58 -18 -73 -48
Mean 445 |36.6 [51.3 |35.3 |514 |[57.1 (739 (415 |15.2 |26.6
16A Pharma comps Warm 21 27 16 24 18 15 13 29 33 26
Cool 46 44 48 47 47 60 48 48 25 37
Neutral 25 23 26 24 23 19 34 11 42 19
ID 92 94 90 96 89 94 95 89 100 82
Don’t ID 8 6 10 4 11 6 5 11 - 18
Warm - Cool -25 -17 -32 -23 -29 -45 -36 -19 7 -11
Mean 40.0 |42.0 (38.1 |40.3 |38.8 [35.0 (34.1 (40.0 |49.3 |47.8
17B Hlith ins cmps Warm 23 24 22 22 22 34 7 18 21 40
Cool a7 49 45 48 40 a7 57 56 43 34
Neutral 27 25 29 28 33 17 30 24 33 24
ID 97 98 96 97 95 98 94 98 97 99
Don’t ID 3 2 4 3 5 2 6 2 3 1
Warm - Cool -24 -25 -23 -26 -19 -12 -50 -38 -21 6
Mean 41.7 |40.7 (427 |41.2 |43.1 [40.6 ([35.6 ([37.1 |44.3 |52.0
18A HMO’s Warm 19 23 15 26 15 13 4 27 27 23
Cool 43 37 48 38 51 48 48 32 33 49
Neutral 26 27 25 23 21 34 35 24 25 14
ID 87 87 88 87 87 95 88 83 85 85
Don’t ID 13 13 12 13 13 5 12 17 15 15
Warm - Cool -24 -13 -34 -12 -36 -34 -43 -5 -7 -26
Mean 40.3 |44.3 |[36.8 |44.1 |35.6 [41.2 ([33.3 [45.7 |45.2 |39.8
19B S-CHIP Warm 35 37 33 38 36 62 54 33 21 14
Cool 24 22 25 22 25 8 18 24 32 36
Neutral 12 10 14 8 12 13 6 6 12 20
ID 71 69 72 68 73 83 78 63 64 70
Don't ID 29 31 28 32 27 17 22 37 36 30
Warm - Cool 11 15 8 15 11 54 36 9 -11 -21
Mean 554 |54.1 [56.5 |53.9 |57.1 [69.9 ([67.0 [52.0 |38.6 |43.5
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AGE WHITE AGE
30- |40- |50- |Over |Under |500r [18- [40- ([50- |Over |Under |50 or

Total | 39 49 64 64 50 |[Older | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older
Q13-19 Summary: Non Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (412) | (65) |[(93) |[(122) |(81) |(201) ((203) |(85) |(87) |(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
13 The N.R.A. Warm 36 33 41 35 34 37 35 41 42 36 33 41 35
Cool 38 31 40 45 39 35 43 31 38 48 40 35 45
Neutral 20 29 13 18 16 22 17 21 14 15 15 18 15
ID 94 94 95 99 89 94 95 93 94 98 88 94 94
Don't ID 6 6 5 1 11 6 5 7 6 2 12 6 6
Warm - Cool -3 2 1 -9 -6 1 -8 10 4 -12 -7 7 -10
Mean 48.0 489 |48.3 |46.7 |44.6 |495 (459 |52.4 (49.1 |(46.1 (440 |[50.7 |[45.3
14 Pro-life groups Warm 36 43 38 31 36 39 33 38 40 31 35 39 32
Cool 45 44 47 48 48 43 48 42 46 49 48 44 49
Neutral 14 8 14 18 8 15 14 15 13 17 9 14 14
ID 96 94 99 97 93 97 95 95 99 97 92 97 95
Don't ID 4 6 1 3 7 3 5 5 1 3 8 3 5
Warm - Cool -9 -1 -8 -17 -11 -4 -15 -4 -6 -19 -13 -5 -16
Mean 44.4 1479 1443 |425 |41.9 |459 (423 |449 (449 (419 (419 (449 |[41.9
15 Gay marriage Warm 32 45 32 28 25 39 27 46 30 26 27 38 27
Cool 40 26 51 38 53 36 44 22 51 40 52 37 45
Neutral 22 24 15 30 16 21 25 26 16 31 14 21 24
ID 95 95 97 97 94 96 96 93 97 98 93 95 96
Don't ID 5 5 3 3 6 4 4 7 3 2 7 5 4
Warm - Cool -8 18 -19 -11 -29 2 -18 24 -21 -14 -25 1 -18
Mean 445 553 |41.1 |43.7 |34.7 |49.1 (40.2 |57.8 [40.3 (415 (36.6 (48.8 |[39.6
16A Pharma comps Warm 21 23 13 28 21 17 26 22 13 25 22 17 24
Cool 46 32 50 48 50 44 49 43 49 49 47 47 48
Neutral 25 40 30 19 14 32 18 27 31 21 14 29 18
ID 92 96 93 95 85 94 92 93 93 95 83 93 90
Don't ID 8 4 7 5 15 6 8 7 7 5 17 7 10
Warm - Cool -25 -9 -37 -20 -29 -27 -23 -21 -36 -25 -25 -29 -25
Mean 40.0 |47.2 |34.7 |419 |36.3 |39.7 |(40.0 |43.4 (354 (405 (384 (39.0 |[39.7
17B Hith ins cmps Warm 23 11 28 12 27 27 19 21 28 13 27 24 19
Cool 47 56 42 54 43 44 49 42 38 52 41 40 47
Neutral 27 28 28 31 25 25 29 32 32 32 27 32 30
ID 97 95 98 97 95 97 96 94 98 97 95 96 96
Don't ID 3 5 2 3 5 3 4 6 2 3 5 4 4
Warm - Cool -24 -45 -13 -41 -17 -17 -31 -21 -9 -39 -13 -15 -28
Mean 417 |37.7 |42.1 |39.2 |41.8 |43.0 (40.3 |42.1 (435 (405 [(42.8 [42.7 |[415
18A HMO’s Warm 19 17 18 17 32 16 23 13 17 21 36 15 27
Cool 43 43 57 37 31 50 35 47 58 37 28 53 33
Neutral 26 32 14 39 12 23 29 26 15 34 11 20 25
ID 87 91 90 93 75 89 86 87 89 92 75 88 85
Don't ID 13 9 10 7 25 11 14 13 11 8 25 12 15
Warm - Cool -24 -26 -38 -20 1 -34 -12 -34 -41 -16 8 -38 -7
Mean 40.3 |42.0 |34.3 |41.7 |49.3 |37.3 (441 |38.4 |[33.7 (417 |[50.6 (35.8 |[44.6
19B S-CHIP Warm 35 32 36 42 31 33 37 38 31 45 30 35 39
Cool 24 22 33 17 29 25 22 15 34 19 32 24 24
Neutral 12 13 6 10 14 12 12 15 7 8 11 11 9
ID 71 67 75 70 74 70 72 68 72 72 73 70 72
Don't ID 29 33 25 30 26 30 28 32 28 28 27 30 28
Warm - Cool 11 10 3 25 2 8 15 23 -3 26 -1 11 14
Mean 55.4 |55.4 148.0 |62.2 |53.5 |52.2 (58.3 |58.1 [46.3 (624 [52.6 [52.6 |[58.1
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GENDER/AGE WHITE GENDER/AGE
Young |Young |Older |Older [Young|Young |Older |Older
Total |Women Men |WomenMen |WomenMen [WomenMen

Q13-19 Summary: Non Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...

Total Answering (412) |(102) |(99) [(114) |(89) |(84) |(89) [(102) | (78)
13 The N.R.A. Warm 36 29 45 27 45 35 48 25 a7
Cool 38 38 33 46 38 39 30 49 39
Neutral 20 26 17 18 17 19 17 16 14
ID 94 93 95 91 100 93 95 90 100
Don't ID 6 7 5 9 0 7 5 10 0
Warm - Cool -3 -9 12 -19 7 -4 17 -24 8
Mean 48.0 |445 |[54.6 [41.0 |51.7 |459 |[55.2 (38.9 |52.8
14 Pro-life groups Warm 36 36 43 31 36 34 43 28 38
Cool 45 44 41 49 46 49 40 50 46
Neutral 14 19 11 14 15 17 11 15 12
ID 96 99 95 94 97 100 95 93 96
Don't ID 4 1 5 6 3 - 5 7 4
Warm - Cool -9 -8 1 -18 -10 -14 3 -23 -8
Mean 444 |46.6 [45.2 [41.0 |43.9 |44.8 (45.0 (39.3 |45.3
15 Gay marriage Warm 32 50 27 35 16 49 26 37 13
Cool 40 28 45 38 53 28 45 37 55
Neutral 22 20 21 23 27 20 22 21 28
ID 95 98 94 95 97 97 93 96 96
Don't ID 5 2 6 5 3 3 7 4 4
Warm - Cool -8 22 -18 -3 -37 22 -18 0 -42
Mean 445 |56.9 (40.8 [46.7 |32.0 |56.9 (40.7 [(47.4 |29.2
16A Pharma comps Warm 21 12 22 20 32 14 21 23 25
Cool 46 49 40 46 52 51 42 43 56
Neutral 25 32 33 20 15 27 31 19 16
ID 92 93 94 87 98 92 94 85 98
Don't ID 8 7 6 13 2 8 6 15 2
Warm - Cool -25 -36 -18 -26 -20 -37 -21 -20 -31
Mean 40.0 |37.6 [42.0 (38.9 |41.2 |37.2 (40.7 |(40.8 |38.5
17B Hlth ins cmps Warm 23 30 24 15 23 30 19 16 23
Cool a7 40 48 49 50 31 a7 46 49
Neutral 27 24 27 32 23 32 32 34 25
ID 97 95 99 97 96 93 98 96 96
Don't ID 3 5 1 3 4 7 2 4 4
Warm - Cool -24 -10 -24 -34 -27 -1 -28 -30 -26
Mean 41.7 |47.0 ([39.2 ([39.2 |41.9 |[46.0 (39.9 (411 |42.0
18A HMO'’s Warm 19 16 17 14 33 14 16 16 41
Cool 43 58 42 39 29 65 42 37 28
Neutral 26 20 25 29 30 14 26 29 21
ID 87 94 84 82 92 93 83 82 91
Don't ID 13 6 16 18 8 7 17 18 9
Warm - Cool -24 -42 -25 -25 4 -50 -26 -21 13
Mean 40.3 |34.2 (409 [40.0 |48.6 |[32.0 (40.1 (40.2 |50.1
19B S-CHIP Warm 35 28 37 37 38 30 39 40 37
Cool 24 31 19 21 25 29 19 23 26
Neutral 12 13 11 14 10 15 8 9 9
ID 71 73 67 71 72 74 66 72 72
Don't ID 29 27 33 29 28 26 34 28 28
Warm - Cool 11 -3 18 16 13 1 20 17 10
Mean 554 |51.9 |[52.7 [60.4 |55.5 |[51.7 ([53.5 |[61.1 |54.3
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EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total |H.S. Total
or Post Post [Coll Non | or Post Post |Coll Non
Total |less |H.S. BA |[grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S. BA |grad [grad |Coll
Q13-19 Summary: Non Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) |[(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) |(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
13 The N.R.A. Warm 36 45 40 30 26 29 42 46 40 35 27 33 43
Cool 38 29 34 40 58 45 32 27 36 41 61 47 32
Neutral 20 18 19 25 13 21 19 19 15 18 11 16 17
ID 94 93 93 94 97 95 93 92 92 94 100 96 92
Don't ID 6 7 7 6 3 5 7 8 8 6 - 4 8
Warm - Cool -3 16 6 -9 -32 -16 10 19 4 -6 -34 -15 11
Mean 48.0 |56.3 |51.1 |44.7 |37.6 |42.6 |[53.2 |57.4 [50.1 |(45.1 (38.1 (42.8 |[53.2
14 Pro-life groups Warm 36 41 33 40 28 37 36 42 29 39 32 37 35
Cool 45 45 43 46 51 47 44 43 46 49 44 48 45
Neutral 14 12 19 11 17 13 16 12 18 9 20 12 15
ID 96 97 95 97 96 97 95 97 94 98 95 97 95
Don't ID 4 3 5 3 4 3 5 3 6 2 5 3 5
Warm - Cool -9 -4 -10 -6 -23 -11 -8 -1 -17 -10 -12 -11 -10
Mean 444 146.4 422 |47.0 |39.3 |44.7 (439 |48.2 (38.9 (452 (419 (442 |[42.9
15 Gay marriage Warm 32 30 26 40 34 38 27 30 28 36 36 36 29
Cool 40 53 37 37 38 37 43 52 36 38 41 39 43
Neutral 22 15 31 20 23 21 25 16 29 21 21 21 24
ID 95 98 93 96 94 96 95 98 93 95 97 96 95
Don't ID 5 2 7 4 6 4 5 2 7 5 3 4 5
Warm - Cool -8 -22 -11 3 -4 1 -16 -22 -9 -2 -5 -3 -14
Mean 445 |38.0 |42.8 |49.4 |46.8 |48.6 |40.8 |38.8 (435 [47.1 (46.3 [46.9 (414
16A Pharma comps Warm 21 6 19 27 24 26 15 6 21 25 23 24 16
Cool 46 53 48 39 53 43 50 49 47 44 57 48 48
Neutral 25 29 21 29 16 26 24 31 20 26 19 24 24
ID 92 88 89 96 93 95 88 87 88 95 100 96 87
Don't ID 8 12 11 4 7 5 12 13 12 5 - 4 13
Warm - Cool -25 -47 -29 -13 -29 -17 -35 -43 -25 -19 -34 -23 -32
Mean 40.0 |31.5 |36.4 |45.7 |39.3 |43.8 (348 |33.9 (374 (431 (38.8 (418 |[36.2
17B Hith ins cmps Warm 23 27 21 22 19 21 24 28 16 23 18 21 22
Cool 47 48 48 42 51 45 48 47 47 36 49 40 47
Neutral 27 20 29 31 27 29 25 21 36 35 30 33 29
ID 97 96 99 95 97 96 97 95 99 94 97 95 97
Don't ID 3 4 1 5 3 4 3 5 1 6 3 5 3
Warm - Cool -24 -21 -27 -20 -32 -24 -24 -19 -30 -13 -31 -19 -25
Mean 417 426 |39.0 |44.1 |409 |43.1 |(40.6 |43.2 (38.1 (455 [41.7 |(44.2 |40.5
18A HMO’s Warm 19 23 10 24 20 23 14 24 9 27 24 26 14
Cool 43 43 50 36 43 38 47 43 50 40 43 41 48
Neutral 26 9 27 34 21 30 21 9 26 26 22 25 20
ID 87 75 87 94 84 91 83 77 85 93 89 92 82
Don't ID 13 25 13 6 16 9 17 23 15 7 11 8 18
Warm - Cool -24 -21 -40 -11 -22 -14 -33 -19 -41 -13 -19 -15 -33
Mean 40.3 405 |35.2 |44.8 |39.8 |43.5 (36.8 |40.5 ([34.0 (439 [40.8 [43.0 |[36.2
19B S-CHIP Warm 35 38 24 36 49 40 31 37 27 38 52 42 32
Cool 24 23 31 24 8 19 28 22 36 21 9 17 29
Neutral 12 8 14 15 7 13 11 8 11 13 6 11 10
ID 71 69 70 75 64 72 70 68 74 72 67 70 71
Don't ID 29 31 30 25 36 28 30 32 26 28 33 30 29
Warm - Cool 11 15 -7 13 41 21 3 15 -9 17 43 25 3
Mean 55.4 |56.7 |46.7 |56.7 |69.8 |60.2 |[51.1 |56.1 (47.3 [56.9 (70.1 ([61.0 |[51.4
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GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC

No No No No

Coll [Coll |[Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll
Total | Men | Men |[WomenWomen Men | Men |WomenWome

Q13-19 Summary: Non Politic

al Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...

Total Answering (412) |(107) [ (85) |(95) ((124) |[(89) |(80O) |(81) |(107)
13 The N.R.A. Warm 36 38 52 18 35 43 52 21 36
Cool 38 41 27 49 36 42 26 54 37
Neutral 20 18 16 25 20 14 16 18 17
ID 94 97 95 92 92 99 95 92 90
Don't ID 6 3 5 8 8 1 5 8 10
Warm - Cool -3 -3 26 -31 -1 2 26 -33 -1
Mean 48.0 |48.2 |60.2 |35.9 |48.2 |49.2 |60.2 |35.4 [(47.7
14 Pro-life groups Warm 36 35 43 38 31 40 41 33 30
Cool 45 47 40 48 46 44 41 51 48
Neutral 14 14 11 11 19 12 12 13 18
ID 96 97 95 97 96 96 94 97 95
Don't ID 4 3 5 3 4 4 6 3 5
Warm - Cool -9 -12 3 -10 -15 -4 0 -18 -18
Mean 444 1443 449 |45.2 |43.2 |459 |443 |425 (419
15 Gay marriage Warm 32 26 18 52 34 23 19 51 36
Cool 40 44 52 29 37 48 50 28 38
Neutral 22 24 23 17 25 24 25 18 23
ID 95 94 94 97 95 95 94 97 96
Don't ID 5 6 6 3 5 5 6 3 4
Warm - Cool -8 -18 -34 22 -3 -25 -31 23 -2
Mean 445 1403 |32.6 |57.7 |46.4 |37.0 |34.3 |57.6 [46.7
16A Pharma comps Warm 21 29 21 23 11 23 22 26 12
Cool 46 45 44 41 54 52 43 43 51
Neutral 25 21 28 31 21 23 27 25 21
ID 92 95 93 95 86 98 92 94 84
Don't ID 8 5 7 5 14 2 8 6 16
Warm - Cool -25 -16 -23 -19 -43 -29 -22 -17 -39
Mean 40.0 |42.7 |39.5 |45.2 |31.3 |[38.9 |40.4 |45.0 (32.8
17B Hith ins cmps Warm 23 25 22 17 25 23 20 19 23
Cool 47 43 55 47 44 40 55 40 40
Neutral 27 28 22 31 28 33 23 34 33
ID 97 97 99 94 97 96 98 93 96
Don't ID 3 3 1 6 3 4 2 7 4
Warm - Cool -24 -18 -32 -30 -19 -17 -35 -21 -17
Mean 417 |43.8 |37.3 |42.4 |429 |[45.2 |37.1 |43.0 (431
18A HMO’s Warm 19 26 20 19 11 31 21 21 10
Cool 43 29 45 47 49 30 44 52 50
Neutral 26 31 22 30 20 26 21 23 20
ID 87 86 87 97 80 87 86 96 80
Don't ID 13 14 13 3 20 13 14 4 20
Warm - Cool -24 -3 -25 -28 -39 1 -24 -31 -40
Mean 40.3 |46.3 |42.2 |40.5 |329 |[46.5 |42.1 |39.6 (315
19B S-CHIP Warm 35 39 35 41 27 40 35 45 30
Cool 24 16 29 22 27 17 28 17 31
Neutral 12 15 4 10 16 12 5 10 13
ID 71 70 68 74 71 69 67 72 74
Don't ID 29 30 32 26 29 31 33 28 26
Warm - Cool 11 23 7 19 . 23 7 28 0
Mean 55.4 |58.7 |48.8 |61.9 |52.7 |[58.2 |49.4 |64.2 [52.7
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AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC RACE | UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No [Older | No |Young| No |Older house [union |House [union
Total |Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |White |hold |workr [hold |workr

Q13-19 Summary: Non Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
13 The N.R.A. Warm 36 43 30 41 28 46 36 39 29 38 46 35 45 38
Cool 38 29 43 36 49 27 44 38 51 39 35 40 37 37
Neutral 20 20 23 17 18 18 17 16 14 16 15 16 14 15
ID 94 92 96 94 96 91 97 93 95 94 96 91 96 90
Don't ID 6 8 4 6 4 9 3 7 5 6 4 9 4 10
Warm - Cool -3 15 -13 5 -21 19 -8 1 -22 -1 10 -6 8 1
Mean 48.0 |54.5 |(44.4 |[51.7 |40.1 |55.8 (449 |[50.3 |40.2 |48.3 |53.7 [(43.6 [52.6 |44.7
14 Pro-life groups Warm 36 36 42 36 30 37 41 32 33 36 40 34 37 32
Cool 45 42 44 46 50 43 45 a7 50 46 45 49 48 49
Neutral 14 20 10 12 16 17 11 14 14 14 13 14 14 16
ID 96 98 96 94 97 97 97 93 96 96 99 98 98 97
Don't ID 4 2 4 6 3 3 3 7 4 4 1 2 2 3
Warm - Cool -9 -6 -2 -10 -20 -6 -5 -15 -18 -10 -5 -15 -10 -17
Mean 444 |44.4 (476 (433 |41.3 |44.2 (457 (414 (424 |43.7 |449 [40.3 [43.3 |38.9
15 Gay marriage Warm 32 37 40 18 36 38 37 19 35 32 30 39 31 37
Cool 40 34 39 52 36 34 40 52 38 41 38 32 36 33
Neutral 22 24 17 25 25 23 19 25 24 22 29 25 28 25
ID 95 96 96 94 97 95 95 95 96 96 96 96 96 96
Don't ID 5 4 4 6 3 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4
Warm - Cool -8 4 1 -34 -1 5 -3 -33 -3 -9 -8 7 -5 4
Mean 445 |48.6 [49.7 ([33.1 |47.3 |49.2 (48.2 (33.6 |456 |43.8 |43.9 [50.4 [45.4 |50.2
16A Pharma comps Warm 21 15 19 14 36 16 19 17 30 21 14 20 14 21
Cool 46 48 41 52 46 46 a7 49 48 a7 56 59 57 59
Neutral 25 28 37 20 15 29 29 18 18 24 27 11 25 9
ID 92 91 96 86 97 91 96 83 97 92 97 90 96 89
Don't ID 8 9 4 14 3 9 4 17 3 8 3 10 4 11
Warm - Cool -25 -32 -23 -37 -10 -31 -27 -32 -18 -26 -42 -39 -43 -37
Mean 40.0 |37.0 [42.2 (321 |46.4 |37.9 |(40.1 (33.8 |44.4 |39.5 |34.7 (31.3 [34.2 |30.7
17B Hlth ins cmps Warm 23 33 20 15 22 27 21 17 21 22 25 23 24 21
Cool a7 43 46 54 44 44 34 49 44 44 49 57 a7 55
Neutral 27 23 29 27 30 27 38 30 31 31 21 14 23 16
ID 97 98 95 96 96 98 93 96 96 96 95 94 95 93
Don't ID 3 2 5 4 4 2 7 4 4 4 5 6 5 7
Warm - Cool -24 -10 -27 -38 -22 -17 -13 -32 -23 -22 -24 -34 -24 -34
Mean 41.7 |45.0 (405 [36.3 |45.1 |[42.5 (43.0 (38.6 |44.8 |42.1 |42.2 (36.9 [435 |38.4
18A HMO'’s Warm 19 14 19 15 30 12 18 17 35 20 14 30 15 32
Cool 43 51 49 43 27 53 54 41 26 45 49 44 50 45
Neutral 26 20 25 22 36 21 19 20 30 22 26 9 24 5
ID 87 86 92 79 93 86 91 78 92 87 89 84 89 83
Don't ID 13 14 8 21 7 14 9 22 8 13 11 16 11 17
Warm - Cool -24 -37 -30 -28 3 -40 -36 -24 9 -25 -35 -14 -36 -13
Mean 40.3 |34.5 [39.7 [39.4 |47.7 |33.8 (37.7 [39.2 |48.9 |39.6 |35.7 (39.9 |[353 |39.6
19B S-CHIP Warm 35 33 33 28 48 33 38 31 a7 37 38 35 40 36
Cool 24 23 28 33 11 22 25 36 11 24 21 13 21 12
Neutral 12 8 17 15 8 9 14 10 8 10 7 28 4 23
ID 71 63 79 76 67 64 77 77 66 71 66 76 64 72
Don't ID 29 37 21 24 33 36 23 23 34 29 34 24 36 28
Warm - Cool 11 10 5 -4 37 11 12 -4 36 13 17 22 20 24
Mean 554 |51.5 (529 [50.8 |68.4 |[52.0 ([53.2 [50.9 |67.8 |55.6 |58.6 [59.8 [60.6 |60.3
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MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHT MARITAL/GEN | RELIGION  |WHITE RELIG
Sep un
Marr | Sin Div |marr [Marr |Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |Marr |Unmar|Prote |[Cath |Prote |Cath

Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomen Men |Wome Womerllstant olic stant |olic
Q13-19 Summary: Non Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (412) |(278) | (67) |(67) |[(134) |(132) |(61) ((146) | (73) [(117) |(125) |(B3) |(186) |(61) [(166) | (54)
13 The N.R.A. Warm 36 38 41 24 32 49 37 28 28 52 29 31 44 25 48 26
Cool 38 40 29 39 34 36 32 45 36 34 49 35 33 46 32 48
Neutral 20 18 22 26 24 14 23 21 24 14 16 20 16 27 13 23
ID 94 96 93 88 90 98 93 94 88 99 94 86 93 97 92 97
Don't ID 6 4 7 12 10 2 7 6 12 1 6 14 7 3 8 3
Warm - Cool -3 -3 12 -15 -2 13 5 -17 -8 18 -19 -5 12 -21 16 -22
Mean 48.0 |48.0 |54.1 |41.8 |48.1 |53.7 |53.3 |425 (435 |55.3 [41.7 |(43.6 |53.3 [42.2 [54.2 |42.1
14 Pro-life groups Warm 36 39 37 26 31 41 36 37 28 43 32 30 46 42 45 38
Cool 45 46 37 51 44 45 40 46 48 43 50 48 38 33 38 33
Neutral 14 12 21 17 19 11 16 13 22 12 14 19 13 25 14 29
ID 96 97 95 95 95 98 92 96 97 98 96 97 96 100 96 100
Don't ID 4 3 5 5 5 2 8 4 3 2 4 3 4 - 4 -
Warm - Cool -9 -7 -1 -25 -13 -5 -4 -9 -20 0 -18 -18 8 9 7 4
Mean 444 146.0 |45.0 |37.0 |41.0 |45.4 (435 |46.6 [39.0 |46.8 (435 (395 |52.4 [(479 [51.5 |[47.0
15 Gay marriage Warm 32 27 39 49 44 17 35 36 52 17 36 54 22 43 23 41
Cool 40 47 22 30 26 55 33 40 20 56 40 22 54 26 54 24
Neutral 22 22 32 16 24 22 26 21 22 22 22 17 21 28 21 32
ID 95 96 93 95 94 94 94 97 94 95 98 93 97 97 98 97
Don't ID 5 4 7 5 6 6 6 3 6 5 2 7 3 3 2 3
Warm - Cool -8 -20 17 19 18 -39 2 -4 32 -40 -3 32 -32 18 -32 17
Mean 445 |39.0 |55.7 |56.5 |56.1 |[31.3 |[47.9 |45.7 ([63.1 |31.1 (454 [63.9 |33.5 [54.3 |[33.6 |[53.0
16A Pharma comps Warm 21 20 22 26 24 24 34 16 16 24 19 17 26 20 27 25
Cool 46 44 43 56 51 46 39 42 61 48 41 59 40 51 38 57
Neutral 25 29 24 8 15 26 17 32 13 27 28 13 25 26 26 14
ID 92 93 90 90 90 96 90 90 89 99 88 89 91 97 90 96
Don't ID 8 7 10 10 10 4 10 10 11 1 12 11 9 3 10 4
Warm - Cool -25 -24 -21 -31 -26 -22 -6 -26 -45 -24 -22 -42 -14 -30 -11 -32
Mean 40.0 |41.0 |41.1 |35.0 |37.7 |39.9 [47.2 |421 (29.0 |39.8 (43.1 (30.2 |439 (379 [44.6 |[375
17B Hith ins cmps Warm 23 21 37 11 26 23 26 20 25 23 22 20 25 16 27 16
Cool 47 47 38 56 46 49 48 45 45 46 39 42 50 34 45 33
Neutral 27 30 18 26 22 25 24 34 20 28 38 25 20 43 23 44
ID 97 98 93 93 93 97 98 99 90 97 99 87 95 93 95 93
Don't ID 3 2 7 7 7 3 2 1 10 3 1 13 5 7 5 7
Warm - Cool -24 -26 -1 -46 -21 -26 -22 -26 -20 -22 -17 -22 -25 -18 -19 -16
Mean 417 |41.8 |47.2 |34.7 |41.7 |41.3 (394 |42.2 (43.7 |43.0 (434 (423 |41.8 [(42.7 [43.0 [43.6
18A HMO’s Warm 19 21 8 17 13 28 13 16 13 30 16 13 24 16 25 20
Cool 43 42 39 50 45 42 25 42 63 41 44 65 36 44 36 47
Neutral 26 27 23 21 22 24 32 30 14 25 25 14 23 31 22 22
ID 87 90 70 88 80 94 70 87 90 97 84 93 83 91 83 89
Don't ID 13 10 30 12 20 6 30 13 10 3 16 7 17 9 17 11
Warm - Cool -24 -20 -31 -33 -32 -14 -12 -26 -51 -11 -28 -51 -12 -28 -11 -28
Mean 40.3 429 |33.0 |344 |339 |45.1 |415 |40.6 (285 |455 (395 (286 |43.8 (38.8 [43.7 |[37.4
19B S-CHIP Warm 35 33 32 44 38 39 34 29 41 38 32 44 34 50 35 51
Cool 24 28 10 24 16 23 19 32 13 25 31 14 29 33 27 32
Neutral 12 9 23 13 18 7 17 11 19 7 8 20 11 - 11 -
ID 71 70 65 81 72 69 70 71 73 69 71 78 74 83 72 83
Don't ID 29 30 35 19 28 31 30 29 27 31 29 22 26 17 28 17
Warm - Cool 11 6 23 20 22 16 14 -3 27 14 1 30 5 17 8 20
Mean 55.4 |53.2 |61.3 |57.7 |59.5 |53.4 |[55.3 |52.9 [62.7 |51.8 [53.8 [63.0 |53.1 [59.0 [53.5 |[60.1
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INCOME REGION SPLITS
$50K [$75K Pier
to or King ce
Total |$75K |more |Cnty |Cnty A B o D E F
Q13-19 Summary: Non Political Thermometers...Warm/Cool/ID ...
Total Answering (412) | (90) |[(177) |(330) |(82) [(206) |(206) ((206) |(206) |((206) |(206)
13 The N.R.A. Warm 36 43 33 33 46 36 36 36 36 34 38
Cool 38 34 41 41 28 39 38 40 36 35 41
Neutral 20 21 21 20 18 19 20 18 22 23 16
ID 94 98 94 94 92 94 94 94 94 93 95
Don't ID 6 2 6 6 8 6 6 6 6 7 5
Warm - Cool -3 9 -8 -8 18 -3 -2 -5 0 -1 -4
Mean 48.0 |54.3 |45.8 |46.0 |56.4 |47.7 |(48.3 |47.2 |(48.8 [(48.3 |47.7
14 Pro-life groups Warm 36 34 38 36 39 38 34 40 33 37 36
Cool 45 49 43 47 37 42 48 44 46 44 47
Neutral 14 16 16 14 18 14 15 13 16 15 14
ID 96 99 96 96 95 95 98 97 95 96 97
Don't ID 4 1 4 4 5 5 2 3 5 4 3
Warm - Cool -9 -15 -5 -12 2 -4 -13 -4 -13 -7 -11
Mean 444 1433 |45.6 |43.7 |475 |45.8 |(43.1 |(46.1 (42.7 (454 |435
15 Gay marriage Warm 32 30 33 35 23 37 28 31 34 31 34
Cool 40 37 41 38 49 40 41 42 38 38 43
Neutral 22 30 22 22 24 17 28 22 23 24 21
ID 95 97 95 95 96 94 97 96 95 93 98
Don't ID 5 3 5 5 4 6 3 4 5 7 2
Warm - Cool -8 -7 -7 -3 -26 -3 -13 -11 -4 -6 -9
Mean 445 454 (446 |46.4 |37.0 |45.3 |(43.7 (435 (454 (453 |[43.6
16A Pharma comps Warm 21 21 27 22 19 21 - 23 20 22 21
Cool 46 45 42 46 47 46 - 47 45 42 51
Neutral 25 26 27 25 23 25 - 25 25 26 23
ID 92 91 97 93 88 92 - 94 90 90 95
Don't ID 8 9 3 7 12 8 - 6 10 10 5
Warm - Cool -25 -24 -15 -24 -28 -25 - -24 -26 -20 -31
Mean 40.0 |41.4 |44.2 |40.5 |37.6 |40.0 - 39.9 |40.1 |42.6 |36.8
17B Hith ins cmps Warm 23 26 21 24 17 - 23 16 31 24 21
Cool 47 54 42 47 45 - 47 54 38 47 46
Neutral 27 20 34 26 32 - 27 26 28 27 27
ID 97 100 97 97 94 - 97 96 97 99 94
Don't ID 3 - 3 3 6 - 3 4 3 1 6
Warm - Cool -24 -28 -21 -23 -29 - -24 -39 -7 -23 -25
Mean 417 |37.2 |44.0 |42.1 (404 - 41.7 |(38.6 |45.4 |42.8 |40.9
18A HMO’s Warm 19 22 16 20 15 19 - 17 21 16 22
Cool 43 45 40 41 52 43 - 42 44 38 49
Neutral 26 25 34 27 20 26 - 26 25 31 19
ID 87 92 90 87 87 87 - 84 89 85 90
Don't ID 13 8 10 13 13 13 - 16 11 15 10
Warm - Cool -24 -23 -25 -21 -37 -24 - -25 -23 -22 -27
Mean 40.3 |43.0 |39.9 [41.7 |345 |40.3 - 40.3 |40.4 |40.1 |40.6
19B S-CHIP Warm 35 32 34 36 30 - 35 37 32 36 34
Cool 24 32 25 23 28 - 24 27 20 22 25
Neutral 12 15 7 12 13 - 12 12 13 10 14
ID 71 79 66 71 70 - 71 76 65 69 72
Don't ID 29 21 34 29 30 - 29 24 35 31 28
Warm - Cool 11 0 9 14 2 - 11 10 13 14 9
Mean 55.4 148.3 |54.8 [55.9 |53.3 - 55.4 |55.2 |55.6 |56.8 |54.3
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PARTY ID PRES INIT VOTE  |INIT HEALTH |SHIFT [HELTH DEM VCS
Vote |HIth Un Per
Dem [Rep |Dem |Rep No No |Winn [reach |suad
Total | Dem | Ind Rep |cand |cand |[cand |[cand |Dem |Rep |Chnge|Chngel|able |able [ables
Q20 Generic presidential ballot ...
Total answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) [(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) [(159) |(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
Dem cand a7 91 45 5 94 - 87 16 79 8 48 50 76 1 61
Lean Dem cand 3 2 7 1 6 - 4 2 4 0 3 3 6 1 4
Rep cand 33 2 20 74 - 86 5 59 5 73 33 33 3 80 17
Lean Rep cand 5 1 3 12 - 14 1 10 4 9 5 5 1 11 4
(Other) 2 0 6 - - - 3 1 2 2 2 2 3 - 3
Lean (Other) 1 - 3 - - - - 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 1
(Undecided) 6 0 13 7 - - 1 8 5 5 6 5 8 7 6
(Ref) 2 2 3 1 - - - 3 2 2 2 2 2 - 3
Total Dem cand 51 94 52 6 100 - 91 18 82 8 51 52 81 2 65
Total Rep cand 38 3 23 87 - 100 6 69 9 82 38 38 4 90 21
Total (Other) 3 0 9 - - - 3 2 2 3 3 3 5 1 4
Dem cand - Rep cand 13 90 29 -81 100 |-100 85 -51 73 -73 12 14 77 -88 44
Q26 Vote with candidate names ...
Total answering (412) |(147) [(121) |(144) |(209) [(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) [(159) [(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
Dem Cand 38 69 38 5 67 5 90 - 63 5 39 40 65 6 50
Lean Dem Cand 4 10 2 - 7 1 10 - 6 1 4 4 - - 2
Rep Cand 45 13 41 82 14 84 - 90 17 86 a7 44 15 3 32
Lean Rep Cand 5 4 5 7 4 7 - 10 6 3 4 5 5 6 6
(Other) 1 - 3 - 1 - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
(Undecided) 6 3 10 6 6 3 - - 7 4 4 5 13 5 8
(Ref) 1 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 0 1 1 2 - 1
Total Dem Cand 42 79 40 5 74 6 100 - 68 6 44 44 65 6 52
Total Rep Cand 50 16 46 89 18 91 - 100 23 89 51 49 20 9 38
Total (Other) 1 - 3 - 1 - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Dem Cand - Rep Cand -9 63 -6 -84 56 -85 100 |-100 45 -84 -7 -6 45 -83 14
Q28 Chance of voting for Dem candidate ...
Total Answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) [(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) [(159) |(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
Fair chance 11 9 13 10 10 9 - 17 13 8 8 10 15 - 14
A small chance 9 5 5 15 3 12 - 16 6 13 9 9 5 14 8
Very slight chance 11 2 8 22 3 20 - 20 4 22 10 11 5 19 9
No chance at all 21 0 21 42 1 46 - 40 3 45 22 21 - 52 9
(DK/Ref) 7 4 13 6 7 6 - 7 6 6 7 6 10 8 8
Dem Supporter 42 79 40 5 74 6 100 - 68 6 44 44 65 6 52
Q29 Chance of voting for Rep candidate ...
Total Answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) [(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) [(159) [(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
Fair chance 6 4 11 3 8 1 8 - 8 3 4 5 9 3 7
A small chance 8 15 9 1 13 2 16 - 12 3 8 9 15 1 11
Very slight chance 12 23 9 4 20 4 28 - 19 3 13 12 14 6 12
No chance at all 21 39 21 2 40 0 48 - 35 1 23 23 38 1 29
(DK/Ref) 2 2 3 1 2 1 - - 2 1 2 2 5 1 3
Rep Supporter 50 16 46 89 18 91 - 100 23 89 51 49 20 89 38
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VCS COLL HC REFORM|REFORM GO\YREFORM TAX COMB REFORM
Win Opp Opp |Firm |[Condi |Firm |Refrm
Cond | Vun In Supp | Opp |Supp |with |Supp |with |supp [tionl |Oppos| Not

Total |Vuln | Win |Reach| ort ose |ort Gov | ort Tax |ort Supp |[ition Gov
Q20 Generic presidential ballot ...
Total answering (412) | (61) ((198) ((184) |(309) | (76) |(215) ((150) |(183) |(178) |(183) |((127) | (76) | (95)
Dem cand a7 18 66 75 60 4 68 21 73 23 73 41 4 43
Lean Dem cand 3 - 5 6 4 1 5 2 5 2 5 3 1 3
Rep cand 33 57 11 4 20 77 13 61 9 57 9 37 77 38
Lean Rep cand 5 12 3 2 6 4 4 7 3 8 3 9 4 8
(Other) 2 3 3 3 1 4 2 2 2 2 2 0 4 -
Lean (Other) 1 - 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 2 - 1 -
(Undecided) 6 4 7 7 6 5 6 4 4 6 4 9 5 7
(Ref) 2 6 4 2 1 3 1 2 2 2 2 1 3 1
Total Dem cand 51 18 71 81 64 5 72 23 78 25 78 44 5 46
Total Rep cand 38 69 14 5 26 82 17 69 12 65 12 46 82 46
Total (Other) 3 3 5 4 2 5 3 2 4 2 4 0 5 -
Dem cand - Rep cand 13 -51 57 76 38 -76 56 -46 66 -39 66 -2 -76 -1
Q26 Vote with candidate names ...
Total answering (412) | (61) [(198) |(184) |(309) | (76) |(215) |(150) |(183) |(178) |(183) |((127) | (76) | (95)
Dem Cand 38 7 54 64 46 8 52 19 58 19 58 29 8 33
Lean Dem Cand 4 7 1 - 5 - 6 3 6 3 6 5 - 5
Rep Cand 45 86 28 15 34 88 26 72 21 70 21 52 88 50
Lean Rep Cand 5 - 4 7 6 3 7 3 7 3 7 4 3 4
(Other) 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 0 1 0 - -
(Undecided) 6 - 10 11 8 - 7 3 6 4 6 9 - 9
(Ref) 1 - 2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 -
Total Dem Cand 42 14 55 64 52 8 58 22 64 23 64 34 8 38
Total Rep Cand 50 86 32 22 39 92 33 75 28 73 28 56 92 54
Total (Other) 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 0 1 0 - -
Dem Cand - Rep Cand -9 =71 23 42 12 -84 25 -53 36 -50 36 -22 -84 -16
Q28 Chance of voting for Dem candidate ...
Total Answering (412) | (61) ((198) |(184) |(309) | (76) |(215) ((150) |(183) |(178) |(183) ((127) | (76) | (95)
Fair chance 11 15 16 14 12 5 13 7 10 11 10 15 5 11
A small chance 9 17 8 5 8 12 7 11 7 10 7 8 12 10
Very slight chance 11 19 8 6 10 13 8 15 6 16 6 16 13 15
No chance at all 21 35 4 - 11 57 7 38 5 36 5 19 57 20
(DK/Ref) 7 - 9 11 7 5 7 6 7 6 7 7 5 7
Dem Supporter 42 14 55 64 52 8 58 22 64 23 64 34 8 38
Q29 Chance of voting for Rep candidate ...
Total Answering (412) | (61) ([(198) |(184) |(309) | (76) |[(215) ((150) |(183) |(178) |(183) ((127) | (76) | (95)
Fair chance 6 7 8 8 8 1 7 4 6 6 6 10 1 9
A small chance 8 3 13 14 10 2 11 3 12 4 12 6 2 6
Very slight chance 12 3 12 15 16 3 17 9 19 9 19 11 3 13
No chance at all 21 2 31 38 25 3 29 8 33 8 33 14 3 16
(DK/Ref) 2 - 4 4 2 - 2 1 3 0 3 2 - 3
Rep Supporter 50 86 32 22 39 92 33 75 28 73 28 56 92 54
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HEALTH CARE CON¢ HEALTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES | 2006 CONG IDEOLOGY

Costs Mny w|Chce |Funda Shid Con

too Red o} of mentl [Share | be Dem |Rep |Libe [Mode |serva

Total |high [tape |cvrge |docs |[right |[resp [prvte |Kerry [Bush |Cand |Cand |ral rate  [tive

Q20 Generic presidential ballot ...
Total answering (412) |(132) | (84) |(81) |(90) |[(89) |[(101) |(74) |(189) [(188) [(165) |(208) | (88) |[(174) |(139)
Dem cand a7 48 55 64 50 72 58 18 87 10 88 15 89 59 8
Lean Dem cand 3 5 2 3 4 2 3 - 4 2 3 4 2 3 2
Rep cand 33 28 36 12 29 11 28 65 2 67 5 58 2 20 70
Lean Rep cand 5 9 4 11 6 3 2 7 - 12 - 11 3 6 7
(Other) 2 2 1 - 3 3 2 2 1 1 3 1 1 2 0
Lean (Other) 1 1 - 1 - 2 1 - 2 0 - 2 - 2 -
(Undecided) 6 5 3 4 5 6 6 7 3 7 1 7 2 4 11
(Ref) 2 3 - 5 3 - 1 - 1 1 - 3 - 4 1
Total Dem cand 51 52 57 67 53 74 61 18 92 12 91 18 91 62 10
Total Rep cand 38 37 39 23 35 14 30 72 2 79 5 69 5 26 78
Total (Other) 3 3 1 1 3 6 2 2 3 1 3 3 1 4 0
Dem cand - Rep cand 13 15 18 45 18 59 31 -54 90 -67 87 -50 87 36 -67
Q26 Vote with candidate names ...
Total answering (412) |(132) | (84) |(81) |(90) |[(89) |[(101) |(74) |(189) [(188) [(165) |(208) | (88) [(174) |(139)
Dem Cand 38 39 50 41 38 58 41 13 69 6 81 6 65 45 11
Lean Dem Cand 4 5 3 8 3 7 5 4 7 2 9 - 11 4 -
Rep Cand 45 42 36 38 49 13 43 81 11 80 4 3 11 38 78
Lean Rep Cand 5 6 4 6 2 10 6 2 3 7 1 6 3 8 4
(Other) 1 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 0 - 1 - 2 0
(Undecided) 6 6 6 5 7 10 6 1 7 5 4 4 9 3 6
(Ref) 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 - 1 1 1 0 2 1 -
Total Dem Cand 42 43 53 49 41 65 46 17 77 8 90 6 76 49 11
Total Rep Cand 50 48 39 45 51 24 48 83 14 87 6 89 14 45 82
Total (Other) 1 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 0 - 1 - 2 0
Dem Cand - Rep Cand -9 -5 14 4 -10 42 -3 -66 62 -79 85 -83 62 4 -71
Q28 Chance of voting for Dem candidate ...
Total Answering (412) |(132) | (84) |(81) |(90) |[(89) |[(101) |(74) |(189) [(188) [(165) |(208) | (88) [(174) |(139)
Fair chance 11 10 10 12 10 12 13 9 9 11 5 11 7 14 8
A small chance 9 8 4 13 8 6 14 11 3 13 1 16 4 10 11
Very slight chance 11 11 10 9 15 4 12 14 3 20 1 20 2 10 18
No chance at all 21 19 15 12 21 6 12 46 1 41 - 41 3 10 45
(DK/Ref) 7 9 9 4 5 7 3 4 7 7 3 7 8 6 7
Dem Supporter 42 43 53 49 41 65 46 17 77 8 90 6 76 49 11
Q29 Chance of voting for Rep candidate ...
Total Answering (412) |(132) |(84) |(81) |(90) |[(89) |[(101) |(74) |(189) |[(188) [(165) |(208) | (88) |[(174) |(139)
Fair chance 6 5 5 5 3 12 5 2 7 3 6 4 5 5 7
A small chance 8 7 9 10 10 9 9 3 13 2 14 2 17 9 1
Very slight chance 12 13 15 15 17 21 13 4 21 5 25 4 27 12 3
No chance at all 21 24 27 24 18 31 24 8 41 2 48 1 34 27 5
(DK/Ref) 2 4 4 2 2 3 - - 3 1 1 1 3 2 2
Rep Supporter 50 48 39 45 51 24 48 83 14 87 6 89 14 45 82
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PARTY/IDEO INSRD|WHO PROVDIESPEND ON HEALTH
Mod | Lib 101
Lib [Cons | Mod |[Cons Empl (Indiv |1to to Over

Total |Dem |Dem |Rep |[Rep |Yes |oyer [idual |100 |250 |250
Q20 Generic presidential ballot ...
Total answering (412) | (79) [(112) | (59) |(118) |(392) [(248) | (60) |[(115) |(82) |(135)
Dem cand a7 97 86 12 1 47 46 44 49 52 50
Lean Dem cand 3 2 5 4 - 3 4 4 2 6 4
Rep cand 33 - 3 55 82 33 31 37 35 31 33
Lean Rep cand 5 - 1 18 9 6 7 4 4 3 2
(Other) 2 - 2 - - 2 3 1 3 2 0
Lean (Other) 1 - - 2 - 1 2 - - 2 2
(Undecided) 6 1 1 6 9 6 6 10 5 3 7
(Ref) 2 - 3 4 - 2 3 0 1 0 2
Total Dem cand 51 99 91 16 1 50 49 48 52 58 54
Total Rep cand 38 - 4 73 91 38 38 41 39 34 36
Total (Other) 3 - 2 2 3 5 1 3 4 2
Dem cand - Rep cand 13 99 86 -58 -90 12 12 7 12 24 18
Q26 Vote with candidate names ...
Total answering (412) | (79) ((112) | (59) |(118) |(392) [(248) | (60) |(115) |(82) |(135)
Dem Cand 38 69 67 4 38 38 32 35 46 40
Lean Dem Cand 4 12 6 - - 4 4 6 7 - 6
Rep Cand 45 7 19 78 86 45 48 41 45 44 42
Lean Rep Cand 5 2 6 10 4 5 5 9 7 5 5
(Other) 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - - 2
(Undecided) 6 9 1 2 6 6 4 11 6 4 5
(Ref) 1 2 0 - - 1 0 1 - 1 1
Total Dem Cand 42 80 73 8 4 42 42 38 42 46 46
Total Rep Cand 50 9 25 89 90 50 53 50 52 49 a7
Total (Other) 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - - 2
Dem Cand - Rep Cand -9 72 49 -80 -86 -8 -10 -12 -10 -3 -1
Q28 Chance of voting for Dem candidate ...
Total Answering (412) | (79) [(112) | (59) |(118) [(392) [(248) | (60) [(115) |(82) |(135)
Fair chance 11 5 12 19 6 10 9 21 10 12 10
A small chance 9 3 6 20 12 9 12 4 12 9 5
Very slight chance 11 2 3 20 21 11 12 9 10 9 12
No chance at all 21 - 1 26 51 21 19 23 16 17 23
(DK/Ref) 7 9 4 7 6 7 6 5 10 6 4
Dem Supporter 42 80 73 8 4 42 42 38 42 46 46
Q29 Chance of voting for Rep candidate ...
Total Answering (412) | (79) [(112) | (59) |(118) [(392) [(248) | (60) |(115) |(82) |(135)
Fair chance 6 5 6 - 5 6 5 11 3 5 5
A small chance 8 19 11 2 - 8 8 8 7 9 10
Very slight chance 12 28 18 5 3 13 14 11 15 9 16
No chance at all 21 36 39 4 1 21 19 17 21 27 19
(DK/Ref) 2 3 1 - 2 2 2 3 1 1 3
Rep Supporter 50 9 25 89 90 50 53 50 52 49 a7
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GENDER WHT GENDEH PARTY/GENDER
Dem | Dem | Ind Rep |Rep
Total | Men [WomemnMen [WomepMen |WomenMen | Men |Womer

Q20 Generic presidential ballot ...
Total answering (412) |(194) ((218) [(170) |(188) |(54) |(93) |[(73) |(66) | (77)
Dem cand a7 41 53 38 55 0 92 41 2 7
Lean Dem cand 3 4 3 5 3 - 4 9 2 -
Rep cand 33 38 28 40 29 3 2 24 82 68
Lean Rep cand 5 4 7 5 5 - 2 3 8 15
(Other) 2 2 2 2 2 - 1 6 - -
Lean (Other) 1 2 0 1 0 - - 4 - -
(Undecided) 6 6 6 7 3 1 - 12 5 8
(Ref) 2 2 2 2 2 6 - 1 - 2
Total Dem cand 51 45 55 43 58 90 96 50 4 7
Total Rep cand 38 42 34 45 34 3 3 27 20 83
Total (Other) 3 4 2 3 2 - 1 10 - -
Dem cand - Rep cand 13 3 21 -2 24 86 93 23 -86 -76
Q26 Vote with candidate names ...
Total answering (412) |(194) ((218) [(170) |(188) |(54) |(93) |(73) |(66) | (77)
Dem Cand 38 36 39 32 42 71 68 40 2 7
Lean Dem Cand 4 2 6 2 5 4 13 2 - -
Rep Cand 45 53 38 56 38 22 7 41 92 74
Lean Rep Cand 5 2 8 2 7 - 6 3 2 10
(Other) 1 1 1 1 1 - - 2 - -
(Undecided) 6 6 6 7 5 2 4 12 3 8
(Ref) 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 - -
Total Dem Cand 42 38 45 34 a7 76 81 41 2 7
Total Rep Cand 50 55 46 58 45 22 13 45 94 84
Total (Other) 1 1 1 1 1 - - 2 - -
Dem Cand - Rep Cand -9 -18 -1 -25 2 54 68 -3 -92 =77
Q28 Chance of voting for Dem candidate ...
Total Answering (412) |[(194) |(218) |(a70) |((188) | (54) |[(93) |[(73) |(66) | (77)
Fair chance 11 11 10 12 9 10 8 14 8 11
A small chance 9 10 7 12 7 7 4 5 19 12
Very slight chance 11 11 10 12 12 5 1 5 23 21
No chance at all 21 24 18 24 16 1 - 23 43 40
(DK/Ref) 7 6 9 7 9 1 5 11 4 8
Dem Supporter 42 38 45 34 47 76 81 41 2 7
Q29 Chance of voting for Rep candidate ...
Total Answering (412) |(194) ((218) [(170) |(188) |(54) |(93) |(73) |(66) | (77)
Fair chance 6 6 6 6 4 3 5 14 - 5
A small chance 8 8 9 8 9 17 13 7 2 -
Very slight chance 12 8 16 7 17 12 30 9 3 5
No chance at all 21 21 20 19 22 46 35 22 - 3
(DK/Ref) 2 1 3 2 3 - 4 3 1 2
Rep Supporter 50 55 46 58 45 22 13 45 94 84

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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AGE WHITE AGE
30- [40- [50- |Over |Under|500r (18- |40- |50- |[Over (Under |50 or

Total | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older
Q20 Generic presidential ballot ...
Total answering (412) | (65) |(93) [(122) | (81) |[(201) ((203) |(85) |(87) |[(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
Dem cand a7 54 39 54 45 45 50 51 37 55 44 44 51
Lean Dem cand 3 3 3 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 5 3 4
Rep cand 33 25 38 30 40 31 34 28 39 30 42 34 35
Lean Rep cand 5 8 7 6 1 7 4 4 8 5 1 6 4
(Other) 2 5 1 1 1 3 1 4 1 1 1 3 1
Lean (Other) 1 2 1 1 - 1 1 2 1 1 - 1 0
(Undecided) 6 3 11 4 5 8 4 2 10 4 3 6 4
(Ref) 2 - 1 1 4 2 2 4 1 1 4 2 2
Total Dem cand 51 57 41 57 49 48 54 56 40 58 49 48 55
Total Rep cand 38 33 45 36 42 37 38 32 46 35 43 39 38
Total (Other) 3 7 2 2 1 4 2 6 2 2 1 4 1
Dem cand - Rep cand 13 25 -4 21 7 11 15 23 -6 23 6 8 16
Q26 Vote with candidate names ...
Total answering (412) | (65) |(93) [(122) | (81) |[(201) ((203) |(85) |(87) |[(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
Dem Cand 38 34 32 46 34 34 41 37 31 a7 33 34 41
Lean Dem Cand 4 15 2 2 1 7 2 8 2 3 1 5 2
Rep Cand 45 34 57 41 49 45 45 36 58 43 49 a7 45
Lean Rep Cand 5 5 2 6 6 4 6 6 3 4 7 4 5
(Other) 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1
(Undecided) 6 11 5 3 6 9 4 11 5 3 6 8 4
(Ref) 1 - 1 0 3 1 1 0 1 0 3 1 1
Total Dem Cand 42 50 34 49 35 41 43 46 32 49 34 39 43
Total Rep Cand 50 39 59 48 55 49 51 43 60 a7 55 52 50
Total (Other) 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1
Dem Cand - Rep Cand -9 11 -25 1 -20 -9 -8 3 -28 3 -21 -13 -7
Q28 Chance of voting for Dem candidate ...
Total Answering (412) | (65) |(93) |[(122) | (81) |[(201) ((203) |(85) |(87) [(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
Fair chance 11 4 12 9 10 12 9 12 12 10 8 12 9
A small chance 9 3 13 11 4 9 9 8 14 10 5 11 8
Very slight chance 11 14 15 5 12 14 8 14 17 6 12 15 8
No chance at all 21 18 21 18 30 18 23 12 20 17 31 16 23
(DK/Ref) 7 12 5 8 9 6 8 9 5 8 10 7 9
Dem Supporter 42 50 34 49 35 41 43 46 32 49 34 39 43
Q29 Chance of voting for Rep candidate ...
Total Answering (412) | (65) |(93) [(122) | (81) |[(201) ((203) |(85) |(87) |[(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
Fair chance 6 8 1 6 1 8 4 12 1 6 1 6 4
A small chance 8 9 9 6 10 10 7 11 7 6 11 9 8
Very slight chance 12 24 10 12 6 15 10 16 11 14 6 13 11
No chance at all 21 18 19 26 23 16 25 16 19 25 22 17 24
(DK/Ref) 2 2 2 2 5 2 3 2 2 2 5 2 3
Rep Supporter 50 39 59 48 55 49 51 43 60 47 55 52 50
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GENDER/AGE WHITE GENDER/AGE
Young |Young |Older |Older [Young|Young |Older |Older
Total |Women Men |WomenMen |WomenMen [WomenMen
Q20 Generic presidential ballot ...
Total answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |(102) |(78)
Dem cand a7 52 38 54 45 53 36 57 41
Lean Dem cand 3 2 4 3 4 2 5 4 5
Rep cand 33 26 35 29 41 31 36 28 44
Lean Rep cand 5 8 5 5 2 6 6 4 3
(Other) 2 2 5 1 - 2 3 2 -
Lean (Other) 1 1 1 - 2 1 2 - 1
(Undecided) 6 8 8 4 5 4 8 2 5
(Ref) 2 1 3 3 1 1 4 3 1
Total Dem cand 51 54 43 58 49 55 41 61 46
Total Rep cand 38 34 41 34 43 36 42 32 47
Total (Other) 3 3 6 1 2 3 5 2 1
Dem cand - Rep cand 13 20 2 23 5 19 -1 29 -1
Q26 Vote with candidate names ...
Total answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |[(102) |(78)
Dem Cand 38 38 30 41 42 40 28 44 37
Lean Dem Cand 4 10 3 3 1 8 2 3 1
Rep Cand 45 36 54 38 52 38 56 37 56
Lean Rep Cand 5 7 1 9 3 8 1 6 3
(Other) 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1
(Undecided) 6 7 11 6 1 4 12 7 1
(Ref) 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 2 0
Total Dem Cand 42 48 33 43 43 48 30 a7 38
Total Rep Cand 50 43 55 47 55 46 57 43 59
Total (Other) 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1
Dem Cand - Rep Cand -9 5 -22 -4 -13 1 -26 4 -21
Q28 Chance of voting for Dem candidate ...
Total Answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |(102) | (78)
Fair chance 11 11 14 9 9 9 15 9 9
A small chance 9 8 11 7 10 10 12 5 12
Very slight chance 11 13 14 7 9 16 14 8 9
No chance at all 21 14 22 22 25 12 21 20 26
(DK/Ref) 7 5 7 11 5 6 8 12 5
Dem Supporter 42 48 33 43 43 48 30 47 38
Q29 Chance of voting for Rep candidate ...
Total Answering (412) |(102) |(99) [(114) |(89) |(84) |(89) [(102) | (78)
Fair chance 6 7 8 4 4 4 8 4 4
A small chance 8 9 11 9 5 8 11 10 6
Very slight chance 12 21 10 13 6 20 8 15 5
No chance at all 21 18 15 23 28 20 15 25 23
(DK/Ref) 2 2 1 4 2 2 2 4 2
Rep Supporter 50 43 55 47 55 46 57 43 59
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EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total [H.S. Total
or Post Post [Coll Non or Post Post |Coll Non
Total |less |H.S. BA |[grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S. BA |grad [grad |Coll
Q20 Generic presidential ballot ...
Total answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) |[(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) [(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
Dem cand a7 41 48 47 59 50 45 38 53 42 60 48 a7
Lean Dem cand 3 6 - 5 3 4 2 6 - 6 4 5 3
Rep cand 33 38 32 32 26 30 34 40 30 36 29 34 34
Lean Rep cand 5 7 5 6 3 5 5 7 4 5 4 4 5
(Other) 2 1 2 2 5 3 1 1 2 2 2 2 1
Lean (Other) 1 1 - 2 1 1 0 1 - 2 - 1 0
(Undecided) 6 6 10 6 0 4 9 6 6 6 1 4 6
(Ref) 2 1 4 1 2 1 3 1 5 1 2 1 3
Total Dem cand 51 47 48 51 62 55 a7 44 53 48 63 53 49
Total Rep cand 38 44 36 39 29 36 40 a7 34 41 33 39 39
Total (Other) 3 2 2 3 6 4 2 2 2 4 2 3 2
Dem cand - Rep cand 13 2 12 12 33 19 8 -3 20 7 31 14 10
Q26 Vote with candidate names ...
Total answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) |[(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) [(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
Dem Cand 38 32 37 38 a7 41 35 29 41 6 45 39 36
Lean Dem Cand 4 4 3 5 3 5 3 5 3 2 4 3 4
Rep Cand 45 51 40 45 46 45 45 52 39 49 46 48 45
Lean Rep Cand 5 6 6 5 1 4 6 7 4 6 1 4 5
(Other) 1 - 1 2 - 1 0 - 1 2 - 1 1
(Undecided) 6 7 11 4 1 3 9 7 9 5 2 4 9
(Ref) 1 - 2 0 2 1 1 - 2 0 2 1 1
Total Dem Cand 42 36 40 44 50 45 38 34 45 38 49 42 40
Total Rep Cand 50 57 a7 51 a7 49 51 59 43 55 a7 52 50
Total (Other) 1 - 1 2 - 1 0 - 1 2 - 1 1
Dem Cand - Rep Cand -9 -21 -7 -7 4 -4 -12 -25 1 -17 3 -11 -10
Q28 Chance of voting for Dem candidate ...
Total Answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) |[(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) [(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
Fair chance 11 10 8 13 10 13 9 9 6 15 10 14 7
A small chance 9 13 10 7 4 6 11 13 9 9 5 8 11
Very slight chance 11 9 11 10 13 11 11 10 13 11 15 12 11
No chance at all 21 23 20 20 21 20 21 24 17 20 19 19 20
(DK/Ref) 7 9 11 6 1 5 10 10 11 7 2 5 11
Dem Supporter 42 36 40 44 50 45 38 34 45 38 49 42 40
Q29 Chance of voting for Rep candidate ...
Total Answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) |[(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) [(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
Fair chance 6 4 6 6 5 6 6 4 4 6 6 6 4
A small chance 8 6 8 9 11 10 7 6 8 9 12 10 7
Very slight chance 12 11 12 14 12 13 12 10 14 11 13 12 12
No chance at all 21 20 23 18 25 20 22 19 26 16 22 18 23
(DK/Ref) 2 2 3 2 - 2 3 3 4 2 - 2 3
Rep Supporter 50 57 47 51 47 49 51 59 43 55 a7 52 50
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GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
No No No No
Coll  [Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll |Coll
Total | Men | Men |WomenWomenpMen | Men [WomenWome
Q20 Generic presidential ballot ...
Total answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) |[(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(207)
Dem cand a7 40 44 62 46 34 43 63 49
Lean Dem cand 3 5 3 3 2 6 3 4 2
Rep cand 33 38 37 22 32 43 36 24 33
Lean Rep cand 5 5 3 6 7 6 3 3 7
(Other) 2 3 1 2 1 2 1 3 1
Lean (Other) 1 3 - - 1 2 - - 1
(Undecided) 6 5 8 3 9 6 9 2 4
(Ref) 2 1 4 1 2 1 4 2 3
Total Dem cand 51 45 a7 65 48 40 a7 67 51
Total Rep cand 38 43 40 28 39 49 39 27 39
Total (Other) 3 6 1 2 2 4 1 3 2
Dem cand - Rep cand 13 2 7 37 9 -9 7 40 12
Q26 Vote with candidate names ...
Total answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) |[(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(207)
Dem Cand 38 36 36 46 34 30 35 48 37
Lean Dem Cand 4 3 1 7 5 2 1 4 6
Rep Cand 45 53 53 37 39 58 54 37 38
Lean Rep Cand 5 3 1 5 10 3 1 6 8
(Other) 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 2 1
(Undecided) 6 4 9 2 10 5 10 2 8
(Ref) 1 0 - 1 2 1 - 1 2
Total Dem Cand 42 39 37 53 39 32 36 52 43
Total Rep Cand 50 56 54 42 49 61 55 43 46
Total (Other) 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 2 1
Dem Cand - Rep Cand -9 -17 -17 11 -10 -28 -19 8 -3
Q28 Chance of voting for Dem candidate ...
Total Answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) [(124) |(89) |[(8B0O) |(81) |(207)
Fair chance 11 14 8 11 10 15 8 13 7
A small chance 9 10 11 3 11 12 12 3 10
Very slight chance 11 10 13 12 9 11 13 14 10
No chance at all 21 24 21 15 21 26 21 12 19
(DK/Ref) 7 3 10 6 10 4 10 7 11
Dem Supporter 42 39 37 53 39 32 36 52 43
Q29 Chance of voting for Rep candidate ...
Total Answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) |(124) |(89) |(80) |(81) |(107)
Fair chance 6 6 6 6 6 7 5 5 3
A small chance 8 8 8 11 7 9 8 11 7
Very slight chance 12 10 5 17 16 9 4 14 19
No chance at all 21 18 26 23 19 12 26 24 21
(DK/Ref) 2 2 1 2 4 2 1 2 5
Rep Supporter 50 56 54 42 49 61 55 43 46
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AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC RACE | UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No [Older | No |Young| No |Older house [union |House [union
Total |Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |White |hold |workr [hold |workr
Q20 Generic presidential ballot ...
Total answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
Dem cand a7 45 46 45 55 46 42 a7 54 a7 48 59 51 58
Lean Dem cand 3 2 4 3 4 2 5 3 5 4 3 5 3 6
Rep cand 33 29 32 39 29 31 37 38 32 34 33 24 29 25
Lean Rep cand 5 6 8 5 3 6 6 4 3 5 6 1 6 1
(Other) 2 2 5 1 1 2 3 1 1 2 3 1 3 1
Lean (Other) 1 1 1 - 2 1 2 - 1 1 1 - 1 -
(Undecided) 6 12 3 5 4 8 4 4 3 5 6 8 6 6
(Ref) 2 3 1 2 2 3 1 3 1 2 - 2 - 3
Total Dem cand 51 47 50 48 60 48 a7 51 58 51 52 64 54 64
Total Rep cand 38 35 40 45 32 37 42 42 35 39 39 25 36 26
Total (Other) 3 3 6 1 3 3 5 1 2 3 4 1 4 1
Dem cand - Rep cand 13 12 10 3 28 11 5 9 24 11 13 38 19 37
Q26 Vote with candidate names ...
Total answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
Dem Cand 38 35 33 35 48 35 33 38 44 37 38 45 40 42
Lean Dem Cand 4 6 8 1 2 6 3 1 3 3 6 4 6 4
Rep Cand 45 42 49 47 42 44 51 46 44 a7 45 36 44 38
Lean Rep Cand 5 3 5 9 3 4 5 6 4 5 8 3 7 4
(Other) 1 1 0 - 2 1 1 - 2 1 1 1 2 1
(Undecided) 6 13 4 6 2 10 6 7 2 6 2 8 2 9
(Ref) 1 - 1 2 1 - 1 2 1 1 - 3 - 3
Total Dem Cand 42 41 41 36 50 41 36 39 a7 41 44 49 46 46
Total Rep Cand 50 46 53 56 45 48 56 52 48 51 53 40 50 41
Total (Other) 1 1 0 - 2 1 1 - 2 1 1 1 2 1
Dem Cand - Rep Cand -9 -5 -12 -20 5 -7 -20 -13 -1 -11 -9 9 -4 4
Q28 Chance of voting for Dem candidate ...
Total Answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
Fair chance 11 11 14 6 12 9 16 6 12 10 10 10 10 11
A small chance 9 13 5 9 8 14 7 7 9 9 9 2 8 2
Very slight chance 11 12 15 9 7 14 17 9 7 12 15 4 15 5
No chance at all 21 15 21 27 19 14 19 27 19 20 15 25 13 25
(DK/Ref) 7 8 4 12 5 9 5 12 5 8 7 10 8 11
Dem Supporter 42 41 41 36 50 41 36 39 a7 41 44 49 46 46
Q29 Chance of voting for Rep candidate ...
Total Answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
Fair chance 6 9 6 2 6 6 7 2 6 5 1 5 1 6
A small chance 8 10 9 4 10 10 8 5 12 9 8 7 8 7
Very slight chance 12 15 16 9 11 15 11 10 11 12 11 12 12 9
No chance at all 21 19 14 25 25 20 15 27 21 20 26 30 27 30
(DK/Ref) 2 2 1 4 2 2 2 5 2 3 1 6 1 6
Rep Supporter 50 46 53 56 45 48 56 52 48 51 53 40 50 41
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MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHT MARITAL/GEN | RELIGION  |WHITE RELIG
Sep un
Marr | Sin Div |marr [Marr |Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |Marr |Unmar|Prote |[Cath |Prote |Cath

Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomen Men |Wome Womerrstant olic stant |olic
Q20 Generic presidential ballot ...
Total answering (412) |(278) | (67) | (67) |(134) |(132) |(61) |(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |[(166) | (54)
Dem cand a7 44 46 65 56 39 a7 48 63 37 50 66 40 53 41 50
Lean Dem cand 3 3 5 3 4 4 4 2 4 5 2 4 2 4 3 4
Rep cand 33 37 22 25 24 42 29 32 19 45 33 22 39 30 41 31
Lean Rep cand 5 7 5 - 3 4 5 10 1 4 7 1 10 2 8 2
(Other) 2 2 2 1 1 3 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 2
Lean (Other) 1 1 2 - 1 1 2 1 - 1 1 - 0 - 1 -
(Undecided) 6 6 13 3 8 7 6 4 10 7 3 4 6 1 5 1
(Ref) 2 1 5 3 4 1 5 2 2 1 2 3 1 9 1 10
Total Dem cand 51 46 51 68 60 43 50 50 67 41 52 70 43 57 44 54
Total Rep cand 38 44 28 25 26 46 35 42 19 49 40 22 48 32 49 33
Total (Other) 3 3 4 1 2 4 4 3 1 2 3 1 2 2 1 2
Dem cand - Rep cand 13 3 23 43 33 -3 16 8 48 -8 12 48 -6 25 -5 21
Q26 Vote with candidate names ...
Total answering (412) |(278) | (67) | (67) |(134) |(132) |(61) |(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |[(166) | (54)
Dem Cand 38 34 34 56 45 33 42 35 48 31 38 49 29 48 28 50
Lean Dem Cand 4 5 3 3 3 2 1 7 4 2 5 5 4 8 5 1
Rep Cand 45 51 39 28 34 57 44 45 25 60 44 25 55 37 54 41
Lean Rep Cand 5 5 5 5 5 3 1 7 9 2 6 10 7 3 6 3
(Other) 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 2 1 1 2 - 1 - 1
(Undecided) 6 4 17 5 11 3 12 5 10 4 5 6 5 2 5 2
(Ref) 1 1 0 3 2 0 0 1 3 0 1 3 1 1 1 2
Total Dem Cand 42 39 37 58 48 35 43 42 52 33 43 54 33 55 33 51
Total Rep Cand 50 56 44 33 39 60 45 52 33 62 50 35 61 40 60 44
Total (Other) 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 2 1 1 2 - 1 - 1
Dem Cand - Rep Cand -9 -17 -7 25 9 -25 -2 -10 18 -30 -7 19 -28 15 -27 7
Q28 Chance of voting for Dem candidate ...
Total Answering (412) |(278) | (67) | (67) |(134) |(132) |(61) |(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |[(166) | (54)
Fair chance 11 9 19 8 14 12 10 7 18 12 7 13 8 10 8 11
A small chance 9 10 12 1 7 11 10 9 5 12 7 6 8 9 7 10
Very slight chance 11 12 6 8 7 12 10 13 4 12 15 5 14 10 15 11
No chance at all 21 25 13 13 13 27 17 23 10 27 20 9 30 14 28 14
(DK/Ref) 7 5 11 12 11 4 11 7 12 4 7 14 8 2 9 2
Dem Supporter 42 39 37 58 48 35 43 42 52 33 43 54 33 55 33 51
Q29 Chance of voting for Rep candidate ...
Total Answering (412) |(278) | (67) | (67) |(134) |(132) |(61) |(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |[(166) | (54)
Fair chance 6 5 14 1 7 6 5 4 9 6 4 4 4 7 3 7
A small chance 8 7 10 13 11 5 14 8 9 5 9 8 9 5 9 6
Very slight chance 12 13 11 12 11 7 9 18 13 7 18 14 10 18 10 13
No chance at all 21 18 16 37 27 21 23 16 30 19 17 32 14 28 14 28
(DK/Ref) 2 1 5 5 5 1 3 2 6 1 2 7 2 2 2 2
Rep Supporter 50 56 44 33 39 60 45 52 33 62 50 35 61 40 60 44
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INCOME REGION SPLITS
$50K |$75K Pier
to or King ce

Total |$75K |more |Cnty |Cnty A B o D E F
Q20 Generic presidential ballot ...
Total answering (412) | (90) [(177) |(330) | (82) [(206) |(206) |(206) [(206) [(206) |(206)
Dem cand a7 49 46 48 46 47 48 a7 48 a7 48
Lean Dem cand 3 3 4 4 2 4 3 3 3 2 4
Rep cand 33 38 32 31 40 32 33 32 33 32 33
Lean Rep cand 5 3 7 6 3 6 5 6 5 6 5
(Other) 2 0 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2
Lean (Other) 1 - 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 0
(Undecided) 6 3 6 6 8 6 7 6 7 7 5
(Ref) 2 3 1 2 0 2 2 3 1 2 2
Total Dem cand 51 53 50 52 a7 50 51 51 51 49 52
Total Rep cand 38 40 39 37 43 39 37 39 37 38 38
Total (Other) 3 0 4 3 1 3 3 2 4 3 2
Dem cand - Rep cand 13 12 11 15 5 12 14 12 13 12 14
Q26 Vote with candidate names ...
Total answering (412) | (90) [(177) |(330) | (82) [(206) |(206) |(206) [(206) [(206) |(206)
Dem Cand 38 35 39 40 29 38 37 37 38 36 39
Lean Dem Cand 4 5 5 3 8 4 4 5 4 6 2
Rep Cand 45 51 43 44 50 45 46 44 46 45 45
Lean Rep Cand 5 4 6 5 5 6 5 6 4 5 5
(Other) 1 1 - 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
(Undecided) 6 3 7 7 5 6 7 6 7 6 6
(Ref) 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 2 - 1 1
Total Dem Cand 42 40 44 43 37 42 42 42 42 42 42
Total Rep Cand 50 55 49 49 55 50 50 50 50 50 50
Total (Other) 1 1 - 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
Dem Cand - Rep Cand -9 -15 -4 -6 -18 -9 -9 -9 -9 -9 -9
Q28 Chance of voting for Dem candidate ...
Total Answering (412) | (90) [(177) |(330) | (82) [(206) |(206) |(206) [(206) |[(206) |(206)
Fair chance 11 7 14 10 11 9 12 8 13 9 12
A small chance 9 12 10 9 10 8 9 13 5 7 10
Very slight chance 11 16 12 10 13 11 10 9 13 11 11
No chance at all 21 20 15 21 22 21 21 21 21 21 21
(DK/Ref) 7 5 5 7 7 8 6 8 7 11 4
Dem Supporter 42 40 44 43 37 42 42 42 42 42 42
Q29 Chance of voting for Rep candidate ...
Total Answering (412) | (90) [(177) |(330) | (82) [(206) |(206) |(206) [(206) [(206) |(206)
Fair chance 6 5 7 7 - 5 7 6 6 5 6
A small chance 8 5 10 9 6 9 7 10 7 9 8
Very slight chance 12 11 16 13 12 11 14 12 13 14 11
No chance at all 21 21 18 20 22 22 20 20 22 19 23
(DK/Ref) 2 1 1 2 5 3 2 3 2 3 2
Rep Supporter 50 55 49 49 55 50 50 50 50 50 50
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PARTY ID PRES INIT VOTE |INIT HEALTH |SHIFT |HELTH DEM VCS
Vote |HIth Un Per
Dem [Rep |Dem |Rep No No |Winn [reach |suad
Total | Dem | Ind Rep |cand |cand |[cand |[cand |Dem |Rep |Chnge|Chngel|able |able [ables
Q30 Support for reform ...
Total answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) [(209) |(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) [(159) |(381) |(355) [(163) |(100) ((246)
Strongly support 55 79 58 28 79 27 78 38 77 26 54 56 72 24 65
Somewhat support 20 18 16 26 16 24 15 21 16 23 19 17 18 22 19
Somewhat oppose 5 0 2 13 1 12 1 10 1 11 6 6 2 15 3
Strongly oppose 13 2 12 26 1 27 2 24 1 31 14 13 2 29 7
(DK/Ref) 6 1 11 7 3 9 4 7 4 9 7 6 5 9 5
Total support 75 96 75 54 95 51 93 59 93 49 74 74 91 47 84
Total oppose 19 2 14 39 2 40 3 34 2 42 20 20 4 44 10
Support - Oppose 57 94 61 15 93 12 20 25 91 8 54 54 86 3 74
Q31 Support for reform - government ...
Total answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) [(209) |(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) [(159) |(381) |(355) [(163) |(100) ((246)
Strongly support 38 52 37 15 47 16 48 27 50 13 39 41 41 15 39
Somewhat support 31 26 36 35 31 29 29 31 31 28 31 30 34 35 32
Somewhat oppose 11 7 11 18 8 18 9 14 8 20 11 11 9 16 11
Strongly oppose 13 8 8 28 7 32 8 21 5 32 13 12 8 22 12
(DK/Ref) 7 7 9 4 7 5 6 7 6 7 6 7 8 11 6
Total support 69 78 72 50 78 45 78 58 81 41 69 71 75 50 71
Total oppose 24 15 19 46 15 50 17 35 13 51 24 22 17 38 22
Support - Oppose 46 63 54 4 63 -5 61 23 67 -10 45 49 58 12 49
Combined Total Support 52 75 54 27 74 23 72 34 75 20 51 52 68 24 60
Total Oppose 36 17 28 64 16 65 19 54 15 67 37 36 20 62 29
(DK/Ref) 12 8 18 10 9 11 9 11 10 13 11 11 12 14 11
Support - Oppose 16 59 27 -37 58 -42 53 -20 60 -47 14 16 48 -39 31
Q32 Support for reform - tax hike ...
Total answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) [(209) |(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) [(159) |(381) |(355) [(163) |(100) ((246)
Strongly support 44 48 56 11 53 14 56 25 53 7 45 48 45 13 43
Somewhat support 42 41 38 50 39 49 38 47 38 48 40 39 45 46 44
Somewhat oppose 5 5 3 11 5 11 3 11 4 15 5 5 4 17 4
Strongly oppose 8 6 2 26 3 24 4 13 5 26 8 6 7 19 7
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 2 1 3 - 4 1 5 1 2 - 4 1
Total support 85 88 94 61 92 63 94 72 90 54 85 87 90 60 87
Total oppose 13 10 5 37 7 35 6 24 9 41 13 11 10 36 11
Support - Oppose 72 78 89 24 85 28 88 48 82 14 72 76 79 23 76
Combined Total Support 44 66 51 16 68 15 68 25 68 11 44 46 61 14 52
Total Oppose 43 25 30 73 22 74 23 62 21 75 44 42 27 71 36
(DK/Ref) 12 9 19 10 10 12 9 13 11 14 12 12 12 15 12
Support - Oppose 1 42 21 -57 47 -59 45 -38 47 -64 -1 3 34 -57 16
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VCS COLL HC REFORM|REFORM GO\YREFORM TAX COMB REFORM
Win Opp Opp |Firm |[Condi |Firm |Refrm
Cond | Vun In Supp | Opp |Supp |with |Supp |with |supp [tionl |Oppos| Not

Total |Vuln | Win |Reach| ort ose |ort Gov | ort Tax |ort Supp |[ition Gov
Q30 Support for reform ...
Total answering (412) | (61) [(198) |(184) ((309) | (76) |[(215) [(150) [(183) |((178) |(183) |(127) | (76) |(95)
Strongly support 55 42 69 73 73 - 81 23 84 30 84 58 - 56
Somewhat support 20 21 18 18 27 - 19 26 16 27 16 42 - 44
Somewhat oppose 5 6 3 2 - 30 - 15 - 13 - - 30 -
Strongly oppose 13 24 5 2 - 70 - 36 - 30 - - 70 -
(DK/Ref) 6 7 6 5 - - - - - - - - - -
Total support 75 63 87 91 100 - 100 49 100 57 100 100 - 100
Total oppose 19 30 8 4 - 100 - 51 - 43 - - 100 -
Support - Oppose 57 33 79 87 100 |-100 | 100 -2 100 14 100 |100 |-100 |100
Q31 Support for reform - government ...
Total answering (412) | (61) [(198) |(184) [(309) | (76) |[(215) [(150) [(183) |((178) |(183) |(127) | (76) |(95)
Strongly support 38 34 41 41 38 - 55 - 58 10 58 10 - -
Somewhat support 31 22 33 34 31 - 45 - 42 18 42 15 - -
Somewhat oppose 11 12 9 10 11 - - 45 - 33 - 26 - 35
Strongly oppose 13 32 10 7 13 - - 55 - 39 - 32 - 42
(DK/Ref) 7 - 7 8 7 - - - - - - 17 - 23
Total support 69 56 74 75 69 - 100 - 100 28 100 25 - -
Total oppose 24 44 19 18 24 - - 100 - 72 - 58 - 77
Support - Oppose 46 12 55 57 46 - 100 |-100 |100 |-44 100 |-33 - =77
Combined Total Support 52 35 64 68 69 - 100 - 100 16 100 25 - -
Total Oppose 36 57 24 20 24 100 - 100 - 84 - 58 100 77
(DK/Ref) 12 7 12 12 7 - - - - - - 17 - 23
Support - Oppose 16 -22 40 48 46 |-100 |100 |-100 |100 |-68 100 |-33 |-100 |-77
Q32 Support for reform - tax hike ...
Total answering (412) | (61) |[(198) |(184) [(309) | (76) |[(215) [(150) [(183) |((178) |(183) |(127) | (76) |(95)
Strongly support 44 30 42 46 44 - 44 - 51 - 51 - - -
Somewhat support 42 44 45 44 42 - 42 - 49 - 49 - - -
Somewhat oppose 5 8 4 4 5 - 5 - - 39 - 35 - -
Strongly oppose 8 12 7 6 8 - 8 - - 61 - 55 - -
(DK/Ref) 1 7 1 1 1 - 1 - - - - 10 - -
Total support 85 74 87 90 85 - 85 - 100 - 100 - - -
Total oppose 13 20 12 10 13 - 13 - - 100 - 90 - -
Support - Oppose 72 54 75 80 72 - 72 - 100 (-100 | 100 |-90 - -
Combined Total Support 44 26 56 61 59 - 85 - 100 - 100 - - -
Total Oppose 43 64 32 27 33 100 13 100 - 100 - 81 100 77
(DK/Ref) 12 10 12 12 8 - 1 - - - - 19 - 23
Support - Oppose 1 -38 24 35 26 [-100 72 |-100 |100 (-100 |100 (-81 |-100 |[-77
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HEALTH CARE CONG¢ HEALTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES | 2006 CONG IDEOLOGY

Costs Mny w|Chce |Funda Shid Con

too Red o} of mentl [Share | be Dem |Rep |Libe [Mode |serva

Total |high [tape |cvrge |docs |[right |[resp [prvte |Kerry [Bush |Cand |Cand |ral rate  [tive

Q30 Support for reform ...
Total answering (412) |(132) [ (84) |(81) |(90) |[(89) [(101) |(74) |(189) |((188) |(165) |(208) |(88) |(174) |(139)
Strongly support 55 59 61 73 55 80 54 35 78 32 78 38 73 67 28
Somewhat support 20 21 19 18 20 17 27 8 16 24 15 22 19 19 23
Somewhat oppose 5 8 4 5 7 - 4 10 0 11 1 9 0 5 10
Strongly oppose 13 5 6 1 15 3 11 46 1 24 1 24 3 4 31
(DK/Ref) 6 7 11 4 4 - 4 1 5 8 5 7 5 6 9
Total support 75 80 80 91 74 97 81 43 94 57 93 59 92 86 51
Total oppose 19 13 9 5 21 3 15 55 1 35 2 33 3 9 40
Support - Oppose 57 67 71 86 53 94 66 -12 93 22 91 26 89 77 10
Q31 Support for reform - government ...
Total answering (412) |(132) [ (84) |(81) |(90) |(89) [(101) |(74) |(189) ((188) |(165) |(208) |(88) |(174) |(139)
Strongly support 38 37 37 38 37 56 39 29 49 19 51 24 49 39 24
Somewhat support 31 33 28 33 28 30 32 31 31 32 30 31 30 30 36
Somewhat oppose 11 11 12 13 11 5 13 8 7 16 6 17 6 12 15
Strongly oppose 13 15 17 9 9 2 10 30 6 27 7 21 10 11 20
(DK/Ref) 7 4 6 7 15 7 6 2 7 7 6 7 4 9 6
Total support 69 70 65 71 65 86 71 60 80 50 80 55 80 68 60
Total oppose 24 26 29 22 20 7 23 38 13 43 13 38 16 23 35
Support - Oppose 46 44 36 49 45 79 47 22 67 8 67 17 64 45 25
Combined Total Support 52 56 52 65 48 83 57 26 75 29 75 33 74 58 30
Total Oppose 36 33 32 25 36 10 34 72 14 59 15 56 18 28 58
(DK/Ref) 12 11 15 10 16 7 9 2 11 12 10 12 9 13 12
Support - Oppose 16 22 20 39 12 73 23 -46 62 -30 60 -23 56 30 -28
Q32 Support for reform - tax hike ...
Total answering (412) |(132) [ (84) |(81) |(90) |(89) [(101) |(74) |(189) |(188) |(165) |(208) |(88) |(174) |(139)
Strongly support 44 40 55 41 48 51 40 39 55 20 56 24 54 47 18
Somewhat support 42 51 39 54 36 30 48 22 38 43 37 51 40 43 41
Somewhat oppose 5 4 3 2 9 4 3 21 3 10 3 10 4 2 16
Strongly oppose 8 5 3 2 7 12 7 17 4 22 4 12 - 8 23
(DK/Ref) 1 1 - - - 3 3 - - 6 - 4 2 1 2
Total support 85 91 94 96 84 81 87 62 93 63 93 74 94 90 58
Total oppose 13 8 6 4 16 16 10 38 7 32 7 22 4 10 39
Support - Oppose 72 83 88 92 69 65 77 23 87 31 86 52 90 80 19
Combined Total Support 44 51 49 62 41 67 50 16 70 18 70 24 69 52 18
Total Oppose 43 38 35 28 44 23 40 82 19 68 20 63 21 34 70
(DK/Ref) 12 11 15 10 16 10 10 2 11 14 10 13 10 13 12
Support - Oppose 1 13 14 34 -3 44 10 -66 51 -50 50 -39 49 18 -52
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PARTY/IDEO INSRD|WHO PROVDIESPEND ON HEALTH
Mod | Lib 101
Lib [Cons | Mod |[Cons Empl (Indiv |1to to Over

Total |Dem |Dem |Rep |[Rep |Yes |oyer [idual |100 |250 |250
Q30 Support for reform ...
Total answering (412) | (79) [(112) | (59) |(118) [(392) [(248) | (60) [(115) |(82) |(135)
Strongly support 55 71 83 45 20 54 55 48 54 59 54
Somewhat support 20 20 14 28 25 20 20 29 20 20 20
Somewhat oppose 5 0 0 15 11 5 5 7 6 2 8
Strongly oppose 13 3 0 8 36 14 12 15 11 13 14
(DK/Ref) 6 5 2 5 9 7 8 1 9 6 3
Total support 75 91 97 72 44 75 75 77 74 79 74
Total oppose 19 3 1 23 46 19 17 22 17 15 22
Support - Oppose 57 88 97 49 -2 56 58 54 58 64 52
Q31 Support for reform - government ...
Total answering (412) | (79) [(112) | (59) |(118) [(392) [(248) | (60) [(115) |(82) |(135)
Strongly support 38 53 48 19 10 37 33 34 35 37 42
Somewhat support 31 30 31 24 40 31 32 33 33 40 23
Somewhat oppose 11 3 10 23 17 11 13 3 12 8 8
Strongly oppose 13 10 4 30 27 14 15 18 14 12 16
(DK/Ref) 7 4 8 4 7 7 7 12 6 2 10
Total support 69 83 79 43 49 68 65 67 68 77 65
Total oppose 24 13 14 53 43 25 28 21 26 21 25
Support - Oppose 46 69 65 -11 6 43 37 46 42 57 40
Combined Total Support 52 76 76 31 22 50 49 51 51 61 48
Total Oppose 36 15 14 62 65 37 38 38 36 31 41
(DK/Ref) 12 9 9 8 13 12 13 11 13 7 11
Support - Oppose 16 60 62 -31 -43 13 11 13 15 30 8
Q32 Support for reform - tax hike ...
Total answering (412) | (79) [(112) | (59) |(118) [(392) [(248) | (60) [(115) |[(82) |(135)
Strongly support 44 54 47 27 6 43 39 39 39 46 53
Somewhat support 42 39 40 58 44 43 47 44 45 43 39
Somewhat oppose 5 4 5 - 16 4 4 5 3 2 3
Strongly oppose 8 - 7 11 31 8 8 12 13 5 3
(DK/Ref) 1 2 - 3 4 1 2 - - 4 1
Total support 85 94 87 86 50 87 86 83 84 90 92
Total oppose 13 4 13 11 47 12 12 17 16 6 6
Support - Oppose 72 90 74 75 3 74 73 66 67 83 86
Combined Total Support 44 71 67 26 11 44 42 43 42 55 45
Total Oppose 43 18 24 65 76 44 44 47 44 35 44
(DK/Ref) 12 11 9 9 14 13 14 11 13 10 12
Support - Oppose 1 52 42 -39 -65 0 -2 -4 -2 19 1
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GENDER WHT GENDEH PARTY/GENDER
Dem | Dem | Ind Rep |Rep
Total | Men [WomemnMen [WomepMen |WomenMen | Men |Womer

Q30 Support for reform ...
Total answering (412) |(194) ((218) [(170) |(188) |(54) |(93) |[(73) |(66) | (77)
Strongly support 55 47 62 47 62 71 83 55 19 36
Somewhat support 20 24 17 26 14 22 15 22 28 24
Somewhat oppose 5 6 5 6 6 1 0 1 14 12
Strongly oppose 13 18 9 17 10 5 - 12 34 19
(DK/Ref) 6 6 7 5 8 2 1 9 5 9
Total support 75 71 79 73 76 93 98 77 a7 59
Total oppose 19 23 14 22 16 6 0 14 48 31
Support - Oppose 57 48 64 50 60 87 98 63 -1 28
Q31 Support for reform - government ...
Total answering (412) |(194) ((218) [(170) |(188) |(54) |(93) |[(73) |(66) | (77)
Strongly support 38 37 39 33 42 52 52 33 19 13
Somewhat support 31 32 31 33 24 34 23 35 23 42
Somewhat oppose 11 12 10 13 11 3 9 16 20 16
Strongly oppose 13 15 11 16 12 9 7 8 38 21
(DK/Ref) 7 4 9 4 11 3 9 7 - 7
Total support 69 69 70 66 66 85 74 69 42 55
Total oppose 24 28 21 30 23 12 17 25 58 37
Support - Oppose 46 41 49 36 43 73 58 44 -16 18
Combined Total Support 52 49 55 48 50 79 73 53 20 33
Total Oppose 36 43 31 44 33 17 17 33 75 54
(DK/Ref) 12 8 14 8 16 4 10 15 5 14
Support - Oppose 16 6 24 4 17 62 56 20 -55 -21
Q32 Support for reform - tax hike ...
Total answering (412) |(194) ((218) [(170) |(188) |(54) |(93) |[(73) |(66) | (77)
Strongly support 44 42 45 37 52 39 53 57 7 13
Somewhat support 42 44 40 47 39 46 37 37 57 46
Somewhat oppose 5 4 6 4 3 4 5 3 5 14
Strongly oppose 8 10 7 10 4 11 2 3 23 27
(DK/Ref) 1 1 2 1 2 - 2 - 7 -
Total support 85 86 85 84 91 85 20 94 64 59
Total oppose 13 13 13 15 7 15 7 6 28 41
Support - Oppose 72 72 71 69 84 70 83 87 36 18
Combined Total Support 44 42 47 40 45 67 66 49 13 19
Total Oppose 43 49 38 51 37 29 22 36 81 67
(DK/Ref) 12 9 15 9 18 4 12 15 6 14
Support - Oppose 1 -8 9 -11 9 38 44 13 -68 -47
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AGE WHITE AGE
30- [40- [50- |Over |Under|500r (18- |40- |50- |[Over (Under |50 or

Total | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older
Q30 Support for reform ...
Total answering (412) | (65) |(93) [(122) | (81) |[(201) ((203) |(85) |(87) [(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
Strongly support 55 59 44 65 55 50 61 58 44 62 54 51 59
Somewhat support 20 28 24 15 9 26 13 26 24 17 9 25 13
Somewhat oppose 5 - 7 4 8 5 6 5 7 5 8 6 6
Strongly oppose 13 11 15 12 17 12 14 10 13 12 19 12 15
(DK/Ref) 6 2 11 4 10 6 6 2 12 4 10 7 7
Total support 75 87 68 80 65 77 74 84 68 79 63 76 72
Total oppose 19 11 21 16 26 18 20 15 20 17 27 18 21
Support - Oppose 57 77 47 63 39 59 54 69 48 62 35 58 51
Q31 Support for reform - government ...
Total answering (412) | (65) |(93) [(122) | (81) |[(201) |((203) |(85) |(87) [(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
Strongly support 38 27 31 39 60 32 46 36 29 37 57 33 44
Somewhat support 31 44 28 31 16 37 26 37 28 29 16 33 24
Somewhat oppose 11 15 16 9 5 13 8 13 17 10 6 15 9
Strongly oppose 13 14 16 10 13 13 11 13 16 11 15 14 13
(DK/Ref) 7 0 9 11 5 5 9 2 9 13 6 5 10
Total support 69 71 59 70 76 69 72 72 57 66 73 65 68
Total oppose 24 29 32 19 18 27 19 26 33 22 21 29 21
Support - Oppose 46 42 27 51 58 42 53 47 24 44 52 36 47
Combined Total Support 52 62 40 56 49 53 53 60 39 52 46 50 49
Total Oppose 36 36 43 31 38 38 34 36 43 34 40 40 36
(DK/Ref) 12 3 17 13 13 9 13 4 18 15 14 11 14
Support - Oppose 16 26 -3 24 12 15 19 24 -4 18 5 10 13
Q32 Support for reform - tax hike ...
Total answering (412) | (65) |(93) [(122) | (81) |[(201) |((203) |(85) |(87) [(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
Strongly support 44 36 41 49 65 32 55 31 42 47 66 36 54
Somewhat support 42 52 45 31 29 53 30 62 42 31 32 54 32
Somewhat oppose 5 9 1 6 4 5 5 3 1 7 2 3 5
Strongly oppose 8 3 10 12 2 8 8 3 10 12 - 6 7
(DK/Ref) 1 - 4 2 - 1 1 - 4 3 - 2 2
Total support 85 88 85 80 94 85 85 93 84 78 98 90 86
Total oppose 13 12 11 17 6 14 13 7 12 19 2 9 12
Support - Oppose 72 76 74 63 88 71 72 87 72 60 96 81 73
Combined Total Support 44 54 34 45 46 45 45 56 33 41 45 44 42
Total Oppose 43 43 48 41 41 45 41 40 48 43 41 44 43
(DK/Ref) 12 3 18 14 13 10 14 4 20 16 14 12 15
Support - Oppose 1 11 -14 4 6 0 4 16 -15 -3 4 0 0
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GENDER/AGE WHITE GENDER/AGE
Young |Young |Older |Older [Young|Young |Older |Older
Total |Women Men |WomenMen |WomenMen [WomenMen
Q30 Support for reform ...
Total answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |(102) |(78)
Strongly support 55 57 44 67 54 58 44 65 51
Somewhat support 20 25 28 9 18 20 30 10 18
Somewhat oppose 5 4 6 6 5 5 7 7 5
Strongly oppose 13 7 18 11 18 8 15 11 19
(DK/Ref) 6 7 4 7 5 9 5 8 6
Total support 75 82 71 76 71 78 74 74 70
Total oppose 19 11 24 17 23 13 22 18 25
Support - Oppose 57 71 47 58 48 65 52 56 45
Q31 Support for reform - government ...
Total answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |[(102) |(78)
Strongly support 38 34 29 46 47 27 45 42
Somewhat support 31 36 39 26 25 26 39 23 27
Somewhat oppose 11 11 16 7 9 13 17 8 9
Strongly oppose 13 13 13 8 15 16 13 9 18
(DK/Ref) 7 6 3 13 4 7 4 14 5
Total support 69 70 68 72 72 64 67 68 68
Total oppose 24 25 29 15 24 29 30 17 27
Support - Oppose 46 45 39 57 49 36 37 51 41
Combined Total Support 52 57 48 54 51 50 49 51 48
Total Oppose 36 31 45 29 40 36 44 31 43
(DK/Ref) 12 12 7 17 8 14 7 18 9
Support - Oppose 16 26 4 26 11 14 6 20 4
Q32 Support for reform - tax hike ...
Total answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |(102) |(78)
Strongly support 44 32 33 57 52 41 30 60 46
Somewhat support 42 49 57 31 29 50 58 31 33
Somewhat oppose 5 6 5 7 3 - 5 6 3
Strongly oppose 8 11 6 4 14 6 6 2 15
(DK/Ref) 1 3 - 1 2 3 - 1 3
Total support 85 81 90 89 81 91 89 91 78
Total oppose 13 17 10 10 17 6 11 8 19
Support - Oppose 72 64 79 78 64 85 77 83 59
Combined Total Support 44 46 43 48 42 45 44 46 37
Total Oppose 43 40 50 35 49 39 49 35 53
(DK/Ref) 12 13 7 17 9 16 7 19 10
Support - Oppose 1 6 -6 14 -7 7 -6 11 -15
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EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total [H.S. Total
or Post Post [Coll Non or Post Post |Coll Non
Total |less |H.S. BA |[grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S. BA |grad [grad |Coll
Q30 Support for reform ...
Total answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) [(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) [(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
Strongly support 55 55 54 55 59 56 54 53 54 52 63 56 54
Somewhat support 20 17 21 21 17 20 20 18 19 21 19 20 19
Somewhat oppose 5 3 7 6 5 5 6 3 8 7 6 6 6
Strongly oppose 13 18 11 12 12 12 14 18 11 14 8 12 14
(DK/Ref) 6 7 7 5 6 6 7 8 8 6 4 5 8
Total support 75 72 75 76 76 76 74 71 74 73 82 76 73
Total oppose 19 21 19 18 17 18 19 21 18 21 14 19 20
Support - Oppose 57 51 56 58 59 59 54 50 55 52 68 57 53
Q31 Support for reform - government ...
Total answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) [(202) |((208) |(78) |(108) [(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
Strongly support 38 37 41 38 37 38 39 32 42 38 36 38 38
Somewhat support 31 25 34 30 36 32 31 27 28 26 36 29 28
Somewhat oppose 11 11 13 9 10 9 12 11 16 10 10 10 14
Strongly oppose 13 15 6 17 11 15 10 17 7 19 12 16 11
(DK/Ref) 7 12 6 6 6 6 8 12 7 7 6 6 9
Total support 69 62 75 68 73 70 70 60 70 64 72 67 66
Total oppose 24 26 19 26 21 25 22 28 22 29 22 27 25
Support - Oppose 46 36 56 42 52 45 48 32 48 35 50 40 41
Combined Total Support 52 45 56 52 56 53 52 42 52 47 59 51 48
Total Oppose 36 39 33 38 33 37 35 41 35 42 32 39 38
(DK/Ref) 12 16 11 10 11 10 13 17 13 11 9 10 15
Support - Oppose 16 5 23 14 22 16 16 1 17 5 27 12 10
Q32 Support for reform - tax hike ...
Total answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) [(202) |((208) |(78) |(108) [(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
Strongly support 44 32 36 52 54 53 35 30 41 54 52 53 37
Somewhat support 42 42 45 39 38 39 44 45 46 40 39 40 46
Somewhat oppose 5 9 2 5 8 6 5 7 3 - 9 3 4
Strongly oppose 8 12 16 2 - 1 15 14 10 3 - 2 11
(DK/Ref) 1 4 - 2 - 1 1 4 - 3 - 2 2
Total support 85 75 81 91 92 91 79 75 87 94 91 93 82
Total oppose 13 21 19 7 8 7 20 21 13 3 9 5 16
Support - Oppose 72 53 63 84 84 84 59 54 74 91 83 88 67
Combined Total Support 44 33 45 47 51 49 41 32 45 44 54 47 39
Total Oppose 43 49 43 42 38 41 46 50 42 43 37 41 45
(DK/Ref) 12 17 11 11 11 11 14 18 13 12 9 11 15
Support - Oppose 1 -16 2 6 14 8 -5 -18 3 1 17 6 -6
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GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
No No No No
Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll
Total | Men | Men [WomenWomenMen | Men [WomenWome
Q30 Support for reform ...
Total answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) |[(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(207)
Strongly support 55 49 45 64 60 48 46 64 60
Somewhat support 20 23 24 17 16 26 25 14 14
Somewhat oppose 5 7 4 4 7 8 4 5 8
Strongly oppose 13 15 21 10 9 13 20 11 9
(DK/Ref) 6 6 5 5 8 5 6 6 9
Total support 75 72 69 81 77 74 70 78 74
Total oppose 19 22 25 13 15 21 24 16 16
Support - Oppose 57 50 44 68 61 52 46 62 58
Q31 Support for reform - government ...
Total answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) |[(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(207)
Strongly support 38 37 38 39 40 33 35 43 41
Somewhat support 31 32 32 31 30 33 33 25 24
Somewhat oppose 11 12 13 7 11 13 14 7 14
Strongly oppose 13 16 13 15 8 17 13 16 9
(DK/Ref) 7 3 4 8 11 4 5 9 13
Total support 69 69 70 70 70 66 68 68 64
Total oppose 24 27 26 22 19 30 27 23 23
Support - Oppose 46 42 44 48 51 36 41 45 42
Combined Total Support 52 50 48 57 54 49 48 53 48
Total Oppose 36 41 43 31 30 44 43 34 33
(DK/Ref) 12 9 8 12 16 8 9 13 19
Support - Oppose 16 9 5 25 24 5 5 19 14
Q32 Support for reform - tax hike ...
Total answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) [(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(207)
Strongly support 44 48 34 57 36 42 31 64 41
Somewhat support 42 47 40 31 47 51 43 29 48
Somewhat oppose 5 2 6 9 4 3 6 4 3
Strongly oppose 8 1 21 2 11 2 20 2 5
(DK/Ref) 1 2 - 1 2 2 - 1 3
Total support 85 95 74 88 82 94 74 93 89
Total oppose 13 3 26 11 15 4 26 6 8
Support - Oppose 72 91 47 77 67 89 47 87 81
Combined Total Support 44 a7 35 50 44 45 35 49 43
Total Oppose 43 43 56 38 38 46 56 37 37
(DK/Ref) 12 10 8 12 18 9 9 14 20
Support - Oppose 1 4 -21 12 6 0 -21 13 5
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AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC RACE | UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No [Older | No |Young| No |Older house [union |House [union
Total |Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |White |hold |workr [hold |workr

Q30 Support for reform ...
Total answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
Strongly support 55 48 53 60 62 50 52 58 60 54 57 68 57 66
Somewhat support 20 29 24 10 15 26 23 11 16 20 18 9 19 8
Somewhat oppose 5 5 6 7 5 5 7 7 6 6 3 7 2 8
Strongly oppose 13 14 10 13 15 14 9 14 15 13 13 5 13 6
(DK/Ref) 6 5 7 9 3 5 9 11 3 7 8 11 9 12
Total support 75 77 77 71 77 76 75 69 76 74 76 77 76 74
Total oppose 19 19 16 20 20 19 16 20 21 19 16 12 15 13
Support - Oppose 57 58 61 51 57 57 60 48 55 55 59 65 61 61
Q31 Support for reform - government ...
Total answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
Strongly support 38 32 32 48 45 31 35 47 41 38 53 31 52
Somewhat support 31 38 36 23 29 36 29 18 30 28 38 24 35 24
Somewhat oppose 11 15 11 9 7 17 12 10 7 12 13 6 13 7
Strongly oppose 13 8 18 11 11 9 20 13 13 14 12 13 12 12
(DK/Ref) 7 6 3 10 9 7 3 11 9 8 8 5 8 5
Total support 69 70 67 70 74 67 64 66 71 66 68 77 67 75
Total oppose 24 24 30 20 18 26 33 23 20 26 24 19 25 19
Support - Oppose 46 46 38 51 56 41 31 43 51 40 44 58 41 56
Combined Total Support 52 54 52 50 57 51 48 45 54 49 51 59 51 56
Total Oppose 36 37 39 34 34 39 41 36 36 38 35 26 35 28
(DK/Ref) 12 9 9 16 9 10 11 18 10 12 14 15 15 16
Support - Oppose 16 17 13 16 23 12 7 9 17 11 17 33 16 28
Q32 Support for reform - tax hike ...
Total answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
Strongly support 44 28 37 42 67 30 42 44 63 45 34 59 35 62
Somewhat support 42 52 54 36 25 54 55 36 27 43 49 28 50 25
Somewhat oppose 5 3 8 6 4 4 1 5 5 4 6 3 6 4
Strongly oppose 8 15 1 15 2 9 2 14 2 7 10 10 8 9
(DK/Ref) 1 3 - - 3 3 - - 3 2 1 - 1 -
Total support 85 80 91 78 92 84 97 81 90 88 83 87 85 87
Total oppose 13 18 9 22 5 13 3 19 6 11 16 13 14 13
Support - Oppose 72 62 82 56 86 71 94 61 84 77 68 74 70 74
Combined Total Support 44 43 a7 39 52 43 a7 36 49 43 43 52 43 49
Total Oppose 43 46 44 45 37 45 42 45 40 44 43 34 42 35
(DK/Ref) 12 11 9 16 11 12 11 18 12 13 14 15 15 16
Support - Oppose 1 -4 3 -6 15 -3 4 -9 9 -1 0 18 1 13
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MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHT MARITAL/GEN | RELIGION  |WHITE RELIG
Sep un
Marr | Sin Div |marr [Marr |Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |Marr |Unmar|Prote |[Cath |Prote |Cath

Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomen Men |Wome Womerrstant olic stant |olic
Q30 Support for reform ...
Total answering (412) |(278) | (67) | (67) |(134) |(132) |(61) |(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |[(166) | (54)
Strongly support 55 51 55 70 62 45 52 57 71 46 56 73 49 61 46 65
Somewhat support 20 21 30 8 19 23 26 18 13 25 17 9 20 22 22 17
Somewhat oppose 5 5 6 9 7 5 7 4 7 5 5 8 6 8 7 9
Strongly oppose 13 18 3 4 4 23 6 13 2 22 14 2 18 2 17 3
(DK/Ref) 6 6 5 10 8 4 9 7 6 3 8 7 7 6 8 6
Total support 75 72 85 78 81 68 78 76 84 71 73 82 69 83 68 82
Total oppose 19 22 9 13 11 28 13 17 9 27 19 11 24 11 24 12
Support - Oppose 57 50 76 65 70 40 65 59 75 44 54 71 45 73 44 70
Q31 Support for reform - government ...
Total answering (412) |(278) | (67) | (67) |(134) |(132) |(61) |(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |[(166) | (54)
Strongly support 38 34 35 59 46 38 34 30 56 36 34 55 36 38 34 38
Somewhat support 31 33 37 18 28 29 37 35 22 30 27 19 28 37 27 32
Somewhat oppose 11 11 13 7 10 11 14 11 7 12 12 9 13 7 14 8
Strongly oppose 13 16 7 9 8 19 8 13 7 20 15 8 15 11 15 12
(DK/Ref) 7 7 7 7 7 2 7 10 8 2 12 9 8 8 9 10
Total support 69 67 72 77 75 67 71 66 78 66 61 74 64 74 61 71
Total oppose 24 27 20 15 18 30 22 24 15 32 27 16 27 17 30 20
Support - Oppose 46 40 52 62 57 37 49 42 63 35 35 58 37 57 32 51
Combined Total Support 52 48 62 60 61 46 55 50 66 a7 45 61 44 62 42 58
Total Oppose 36 41 27 25 26 49 30 35 22 49 38 24 43 25 44 28
(DK/Ref) 12 11 12 15 14 6 14 15 13 4 17 15 13 13 14 14
Support - Oppose 16 6 35 35 35 -3 25 15 44 -2 6 37 2 37 -2 29
Q32 Support for reform - tax hike ...
Total answering (412) |(278) | (67) | (67) |(134) |(132) |(61) |(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |[(166) | (54)
Strongly support 44 44 25 63 44 50 27 38 56 47 44 63 41 41 41 45
Somewhat support 42 42 50 32 42 38 54 44 33 40 42 35 40 48 43 44
Somewhat oppose 5 6 6 3 4 2 7 9 2 2 6 - 10 7 5 8
Strongly oppose 8 7 19 - 10 8 12 7 8 9 6 - 9 4 10 3
(DK/Ref) 1 2 - 2 1 2 - 2 1 2 3 2 - - - -
Total support 85 85 75 96 85 88 81 82 89 87 86 98 81 89 84 89
Total oppose 13 13 25 3 14 10 19 16 10 11 12 - 19 11 16 11
Support - Oppose 72 72 51 93 72 78 61 67 79 76 74 98 63 78 68 78
Combined Total Support 44 41 a7 57 52 40 45 41 58 41 38 60 36 55 35 52
Total Oppose 43 48 42 26 34 53 41 43 28 54 43 24 51 32 51 35
(DK/Ref) 12 11 12 16 14 6 14 16 14 5 18 16 13 13 14 14
Support - Oppose 1 -7 5 31 18 -13 3 -2 30 -14 -5 36 -15 23 -16 17

Page 83



Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

INCOME REGION SPLITS
$50K |$75K Pier
to or King ce

Total |$75K |more |Cnty |Cnty A B o D E F
Q30 Support for reform ...
Total answering (412) | (90) [(177) |(330) | (82) [(206) |(206) |(206) [(206) [(206) |(206)
Strongly support 55 55 50 55 55 55 55 59 51 56 54
Somewhat support 20 20 27 21 18 22 19 20 20 18 22
Somewhat oppose 5 7 4 6 2 6 5 4 7 4 7
Strongly oppose 13 12 15 12 18 8 18 11 15 15 11
(DK/Ref) 6 6 4 6 6 9 3 6 7 8 5
Total support 75 75 77 76 73 77 74 79 71 74 77
Total oppose 19 19 19 18 21 14 23 15 22 18 19
Support - Oppose 57 55 57 58 52 63 50 63 50 55 58
Q31 Support for reform - government ...
Total answering (412) | (90) [(177) |(330) | (82) [(206) |(206) |(206) [(206) [(206) |(206)
Strongly support 38 41 34 38 38 35 42 39 37 38 38
Somewhat support 31 35 33 33 24 31 31 34 28 34 28
Somewhat oppose 11 10 10 10 13 12 10 9 12 12 9
Strongly oppose 13 5 18 12 16 16 9 11 15 8 17
(DK/Ref) 7 8 5 6 9 6 8 6 8 7 7
Total support 69 77 67 71 62 65 74 74 65 72 66
Total oppose 24 15 28 22 29 28 19 20 28 21 26
Support - Oppose 46 61 39 49 33 37 55 54 37 51 40
Combined Total Support 52 57 51 54 45 50 54 58 46 53 51
Total Oppose 36 31 41 35 42 36 37 31 41 34 39
(DK/Ref) 12 12 8 11 13 14 9 11 13 13 10
Support - Oppose 16 26 11 19 4 14 17 27 5 20 12
Q32 Support for reform - tax hike ...
Total answering (412) | (90) [(177) |(330) | (82) [(206) |(206) |(206) [(206) [(206) |(206)
Strongly support 44 33 42 45 39 43 45 42 45 44 44
Somewhat support 42 48 43 43 35 48 36 44 39 45 38
Somewhat oppose 5 5 7 6 2 3 7 6 4 3 8
Strongly oppose 8 11 7 6 19 6 10 6 11 7 9
(DK/Ref) 1 3 2 1 4 1 2 2 1 1 2
Total support 85 81 85 87 75 90 80 86 84 89 81
Total oppose 13 16 14 12 21 9 17 12 15 10 17
Support - Oppose 72 65 71 76 54 81 63 74 69 79 64
Combined Total Support 44 46 43 a7 34 45 44 50 39 47 41
Total Oppose 43 40 48 41 51 40 46 38 48 39 48
(DK/Ref) 12 14 9 12 15 15 10 12 13 14 11
Support - Oppose 1 6 -4 6 -17 5 -3 12 -9 8 -6
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PARTY ID PRES INIT VOTE  |INIT HEALTH |SHIFT [HELTH DEM VCS
Vote |HIth Un Per
Dem [Rep |Dem |Rep No No |Winn [reach |suad
Total | Dem | Ind Rep |cand |cand |[cand |[cand |Dem |Rep |Chnge|Chngel|able |able [ables
Q33/34A Combined health care concerns ...
Total answering (206) | (70) |(65) | (70) |(104) |(79) |(86) |(104) |(112) |(79) |[(186) |(178) |(73) |[(52) [(109)
Costs too high 64 64 70 58 66 61 66 61 71 52 63 65 66 53 69
Too much red tape 41 47 34 41 46 41 52 32 44 42 41 41 38 39 37
Too many w/o coverage 39 59 31 28 53 23 46 35 51 21 41 41 49 25 43
Malpractice lawsuits 22 8 13 44 12 38 11 33 13 39 20 23 11 47 15
Easy to lose coverage 12 15 15 5 13 8 14 10 13 11 12 13 14 5 15
Government involvement 11 5 10 19 4 19 6 16 3 22 12 11 8 19 9
(Other) 2 1 6 - 3 3 4 1 2 1 3 2 5 2 4
(None) 1 - 3 - - - - 2 - 2 1 1 - 3 -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 2 - 5 - 1 - - 1 0 0 2 0 3 - 2
Q33A Top health care concern ...
Total answering (206) | (70) |(65) | (70) |(104) |(79) |(86) |(104) |(112) |(79) |[(186) |(178) |(73) |[(52) |(109)
Costs too high 37 26 46 38 34 41 35 39 37 32 35 37 34 34 40
Too many w/o coverage 22 40 15 11 31 10 31 16 31 10 24 23 29 8 25
Too much red tape 19 25 12 20 24 17 23 16 22 18 20 20 23 16 20
Malpractice lawsuits 11 5 9 18 6 19 6 14 5 20 10 10 5 21 7
Government involvement 6 - 7 11 2 10 1 10 2 14 6 6 3 15 2
Easy to lose coverage 2 3 3 1 3 1 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 3
(Other) 1 1 1 - - 2 1 0 - 1 1 - 1 - 1
(None) 1 - 3 - - - - 2 - 2 1 1 - 3 -
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 2 - 5 - 1 - - 1 0 0 2 0 3 - 2
Q34A Second health care concern ...
Total answering (201) | (70) |(61) |(70) |(103) [(79) |(86) |(100) |(112) |(77) |(181) |(a75) |(71) |(50) |(107)
Costs too high 28 38 26 19 32 21 31 23 34 21 29 19 30
Too much red tape 22 22 24 21 22 24 29 17 22 25 22 21 16 24 18
Too many w/o coverage 18 19 18 17 21 13 15 20 21 11 18 19 21 18 19
Malpractice lawsuits 12 3 5 26 7 20 5 19 7 19 11 13 7 27 8
Easy to lose coverage 10 12 13 4 10 7 11 8 10 8 10 10 12 3 12
Government involvement 5 5 3 7 2 8 5 6 1 9 6 4 5 4 7
(Other) 2 - 6 - 3 1 3 1 2 - 2 2 4 2 2
(None) 1 - 3 - - 1 - 1 - 2 1 0 - 2 0
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 1 3 6 2 5 1 4 2 5 2 2 3 1 4
Q35/36B Combined health reform values ...
Total answering (206) | (76) |(55) | (74) |@05) |[(77) |(86) |(104) |(112) |(79) [(195) |(A77) |(90) | (48) |(137)
Shared responsibility 49 58 48 41 58 39 54 a7 54 43 49 50 54 a7 52
Choice of doctors 44 40 55 40 46 41 43 44 41 46 43 44 38 35 44
Fundamental right 43 69 42 18 62 17 68 20 70 10 43 44 62 16 52
Should be private 36 16 27 63 13 69 14 59 13 67 37 37 14 65 25
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 16 13 15 19 14 21 14 17 14 18 15 16 17 19 16
(Other) 1 - 2 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 0 1 1 0 1
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 2 - 4 4 2 4 2 3 1 3 3 1 2 6 2
Q35B Top health reform value ...
Total answering (206) | (76) | (55) | (74) |(@05) |(77) |(86) |(104) |(112) |(79) [(195) |(177) |(90) | (48) |(137)
Fundamental right 32 52 28 15 44 14 49 14 51 8 32 31 46 11 38
Shared responsibility 31 33 36 25 39 20 34 29 34 24 30 32 34 23 34
Should be private 21 5 18 41 4 50 5 38 4 46 23 22 3 49 13
Choice of doctors 10 10 9 11 9 8 6 13 6 16 10 10 11 7 9
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 3 - 5 4 2 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 4 3
(Other) 0 - 1 - - - - - - - 0 0 1 - 0
(Don't Know/Refuse) 2 - 4 4 2 4 2 3 1 3 3 1 2 6 2
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VCS COLL HC REFORM|REFORM GO\YREFORM TAX COMB REFORM
Win Opp Opp |Firm |[Condi |Firm |Refrm
Cond | Vun In Supp | Opp |Supp |with |Supp |with |supp [tionl |Oppos| Not
Total |Vuln | Win |Reach| ort ose |ort Gov | ort Tax |ort Supp |[ition Gov
Q33/34A Combined health care concerns ...
Total answering (206) | (25) |(87) |(84) |(158) |(29) [(103) |(73) |(93) |(83) |(93) |[(65) |(29) |(55)
Costs too high 64 80 69 66 67 58 71 60 72 60 72 60 58 59
Too much red tape 41 37 37 37 43 27 42 37 44 36 44 40 27 43
Too many w/o coverage 39 22 47 50 47 15 51 28 54 27 54 37 15 39
Malpractice lawsuits 22 17 12 14 18 a7 14 36 12 36 12 26 47 24
Easy to lose coverage 12 15 15 15 11 5 10 10 8 13 8 15 5 12
Government involvement 11 16 8 7 6 38 2 24 2 22 2 12 38 13
(Other) 2 2 4 4 2 4 3 1 3 2 3 1 4 -
(None) 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - 3 - 3
(Don't Know/Refuse) 2 - 2 3 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 0 - 0
Q33A Top health care concern ...
Total answering (206) | (25) |(87) |(84) |(158) |(29) [(103) |(73) |(93) |(83) |(93) |[(65) |(29) |(55)
Costs too high 37 57 38 35 37 33 37 36 35 39 35 40 33 36
Too many w/o coverage 22 16 29 27 27 8 29 16 31 15 31 22 8 24
Too much red tape 19 11 19 22 22 3 24 13 24 14 24 19 3 19
Malpractice lawsuits 11 10 5 6 7 25 4 19 4 17 4 11 25 12
Government involvement 6 1 3 3 2 27 2 13 2 11 2 2 27 3
Easy to lose coverage 2 2 3 4 2 5 3 3 3 3 3 1 5 2
(Other) 1 2 1 1 0 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - -
(None) 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - 3 - 3
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 2 - 2 3 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 0 - 0
Q34A Second health care concern ...
Total answering (201) | (25) |(85) |(81) |(154) |(29) |[(101) |(73) |(91) |(8B3) |(91) |(B63) |(29) |(53)
Costs too high 28 23 32 32 31 26 35 24 38 21 38 20 26 23
Too much red tape 22 26 19 15 21 24 19 24 20 22 20 22 24 24
Too many w/o coverage 18 5 19 24 20 7 22 12 24 12 24 16 7 16
Malpractice lawsuits 12 7 8 8 11 22 11 17 8 19 8 15 22 12
Easy to lose coverage 10 13 12 11 9 - 8 7 5 10 5 14 - 11
Government involvement 5 15 6 4 4 11 1 11 - 11 - 10 11 10
(Other) 2 - 3 3 2 4 3 1 3 1 3 - 4 -
(None) 1 2 - - 0 3 0 1 - 2 - 1 3 -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 10 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 4
Q35/36B Combined health reform values ...
Total answering (206) | (36) [(111) |(101) |(152) | (48) |(121) |(76) |(90) |(96) | (90) |(62) | (48) | (40)
Shared responsibility 49 39 54 56 54 32 52 45 57 42 57 51 32 60
Choice of doctors 44 51 42 42 44 41 39 43 41 41 41 49 41 59
Fundamental right 43 27 55 61 57 6 66 11 67 21 67 43 6 31
Should be private 36 60 21 13 21 86 17 69 13 63 13 33 86 32
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 16 20 16 15 15 19 16 18 15 18 15 15 19 13
(Other) 1 - 1 1 0 - - 0 - 0 - 1 - 1
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 2 - 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 1 2 - 3 -
Q35B Top health reform value ...
Total answering (206) | (36) [(111) ((101) |(152) | (48) |(111) |(76) |(90) |(96) |(90) |(62) | (48) | (40)
Fundamental right 32 19 42 45 43 3 50 6 51 13 51 31 3 23
Shared responsibility 31 24 34 38 35 13 35 24 37 25 37 32 13 35
Should be private 21 42 8 3 9 63 5 50 1 44 1 20 63 20
Choice of doctors 10 8 11 10 9 13 6 13 6 12 6 14 13 18
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 3 6 3 2 2 5 2 5 2 4 2 3 5 4
(Other) 0 - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 2 - 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 1 2 - 3 -
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HEALTH CARE CON¢ HEALTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES | 2006 CONG IDEOLOGY
Costs Mny w|Chce |Funda Shid Con
too Red o} of mentl [Share | be Dem |Rep |Libe [Mode |serva
Total |high [tape |cvrge |docs |[right |[resp [prvte |Kerry [Bush |Cand |Cand |ral rate  [tive
Q33/34A Combined health care concerns ...
Total answering (206) |(132) |(84) | (81) (0) 0) 0) 0) (94) |(96) |(82) ((101) | (47) |(87) |(66)
Costs too high 64 100 50 62 - - - - 69 60 68 61 62 76 52
Too much red tape 41 32 100 23 - - - - 45 37 49 32 55 39 36
Too many w/o coverage 39 38 23 100 - - - - 50 30 45 35 48 51 20
Malpractice lawsuits 22 13 18 3 - - - - 12 33 11 34 13 11 44
Easy to lose coverage 12 9 5 8 - - - - 11 11 13 8 17 13 7
Government involvement 11 6 3 - - - - - 6 16 6 16 - 6 24
(Other) 2 1 0 2 - - - - 4 2 4 2 - - 5
(None) 1 - - - - - - - - 2 - 2 - - 3
(Don't Know/Refuse) 2 - - - - - - - 0 1 - 1 1 0 1
Q33A Top health care concern ...
Total answering (206) [(132) |(84) | (81) 0) 0) 0) 0) (94) |(96) |(82) ((101) | (47) |(87) |(66)
Costs too high 37 57 28 29 - - - - 36 39 37 38 30 44 33
Too many w/o coverage 22 20 12 56 - - - - 31 13 31 15 28 29 8
Too much red tape 19 14 47 11 - - - - 22 16 22 15 32 16 16
Malpractice lawsuits 11 5 12 2 - - - - 5 16 5 16 7 4 21
Government involvement 6 1 1 - - - - - 3 10 1 10 - 3 14
Easy to lose coverage 2 2 - 2 - - - - 3 3 4 2 2 3 2
(Other) 1 - - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 - - 2
(None) 1 - - - - - - - - 2 - 2 - - 3
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 2 - - - - - 0 1 - 1 1 0 1
Q34A Second health care concern ...
Total answering (201) |(132) |(84) | (81) (0) 0) 0) 0) (93) |(93) |(B2) |[(98) |(46) |(87) |(64)
Costs too high 28 43 22 33 - - - - 33 22 32 24 32 32 21
Too much red tape 22 18 53 13 - - - - 24 21 27 18 24 23 21
Too many w/o coverage 18 18 11 44 - - - - 19 17 15 20 20 22 12
Malpractice lawsuits 12 7 7 1 - - - - 7 18 7 19 6 7 23
Easy to lose coverage 10 7 5 6 - - - - 8 9 10 7 14 10 5
Government involvement 5 4 2 - - - - - 4 6 5 6 - 3 10
(Other) 2 1 0 2 - - - - 3 1 3 1 - - 3
(None) 1 0 - - - - - - - 1 - 2 - 0 1
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 2 1 1 - - - - 2 5 2 4 4 3 3
Q35/36B Combined health reform values ...
Total answering (206) | (0) 0) 0) (90) |(89) ([(101) [(74) |(95) |(93) |(83) [(107) |(41) |(87) |[(72)
Shared responsibility 49 - - - 35 37 100 31 57 40 58 46 44 61 40
Choice of doctors 44 - - - 100 34 31 33 a7 42 45 45 50 43 38
Fundamental right 43 - - - 34 100 32 15 63 21 64 21 73 50 18
Should be private 36 - - - 27 13 22 100 9 60 12 57 16 23 62
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 16 - - - 1 12 9 17 15 19 13 19 11 16 20
(Other) 1 - - - 1 - 0 - - 1 - 0 - 1 -
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 2 - - - - - - - 2 3 3 3 2 - 6
Q35B Top health reform value ...
Total answering (206) | (0) (0) 0) (90) |(89) ([(101) |[(74) |(95) |(93) |(83) [(107) |(41) |(87) |(72)
Fundamental right 32 - - - 30 75 19 10 46 18 50 15 58 33 16
Shared responsibility 31 - - - 27 15 63 16 37 23 37 27 27 42 21
Should be private 21 - - - 19 4 11 60 2 42 2 39 7 8 44
Choice of doctors 10 - - - 23 4 7 11 12 10 8 13 6 11 10
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 3 - - - 1 2 1 3 1 5 2 4 - 5 3
(Other) 0 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 2 - - - - - - - 2 3 3 3 2 - 6
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PARTY/IDEO INSRD|WHO PROVDIESPEND ON HEALTH
Mod | Lib 101
Lib [Cons | Mod |[Cons Empl (Indiv |1to to Over
Total |Dem |Dem |Rep |[Rep |Yes |oyer [idual |100 |250 |250
Q33/34A Combined health care concerns ...
Total answering (206) | (40) |(50) |(32) |(58) [(198) [(129) |(30) |(57) |(41) | (66)
Costs too high 64 59 72 73 52 64 65 70 65 61 60
Too much red tape 41 57 36 41 40 40 44 20 39 46 41
Too many w/o coverage 39 48 66 38 19 41 44 48 46 32 42
Malpractice lawsuits 22 11 3 24 49 22 21 20 24 31 16
Easy to lose coverage 12 18 11 14 4 11 12 9 8 18 12
Government involvement 11 - 7 4 24 12 9 17 8 9 15
(Other) 2 - 3 - 3 2 0 8 - 1 3
(None) 1 - - - 3 1 1 - 3 - -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 2 1 0 - - 1 0 - 1 - 2
Q33A Top health care concern ...
Total answering (206) | (40) | (50) |(32) |(58) ](198) [(129) | (30) |(57) |(41) | (66)
Costs too high 37 26 32 54 31 38 34 40 30 35 37
Too many w/o coverage 22 32 39 14 8 23 25 32 20 17 29
Too much red tape 19 34 18 15 17 18 21 12 22 30 16
Malpractice lawsuits 11 5 3 10 24 11 11 2 15 10 7
Government involvement 6 - 3 4 14 6 5 12 4 9 5
Easy to lose coverage 2 1 3 3 2 2 3 2 5 - 3
(Other) 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - - - 1
(None) 1 - - - 3 1 1 - 3 - -
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 2 1 0 - - 1 0 - 1 - 2
Q34A Second health care concern ...
Total answering (201) | (39) |(50) |(32) |(56) [(194) [(127) | (30) |(54) |(41) | (65)
Costs too high 28 33 40 19 21 27 31 30 36 26 23
Too much red tape 22 23 18 26 24 23 23 8 19 16 26
Too many w/o coverage 18 17 28 23 11 18 19 16 27 16 13
Malpractice lawsuits 12 6 - 14 26 11 11 19 10 21 10
Easy to lose coverage 10 17 8 11 3 9 9 8 3 18 9
Government involvement 5 - 4 - 10 5 4 5 5 - 10
(Other) 2 - 2 - 2 2 0 8 - 1 2
(None) 1 - - - 1 1 1 - - 2 1
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 5 - 7 3 3 1 7 1 1 6
Q35/36B Combined health reform values
Total answering (206) | (39) | (61) |(28) |(60) |(194) [(118) |(30) |(58) |(41) | (69)
Shared responsibility 49 45 62 56 36 49 53 40 47 63 49
Choice of doctors 44 51 35 45 38 44 43 45 48 39 41
Fundamental right 43 74 65 14 17 42 37 53 50 38 41
Should be private 36 14 14 50 71 36 35 32 33 30 42
Bsnss shouldn't be hurt 16 11 15 22 17 16 19 15 14 13 20
(Other) 1 - - 2 - 1 1 - - - 1
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 2 2 2 - 5 3 3 - 2 3 -
Q35B Top health reform value ...
Total answering (206) | (39) |(61) |(28) |(60) [(194) [(118) |(30) |(58) | (41) | (69)
Fundamental right 32 58 43 8 16 31 23 50 38 27 33
Shared responsibility 31 28 41 42 16 31 36 16 27 37 33
Should be private 21 7 2 23 54 23 22 23 19 19 21
Choice of doctors 10 5 9 17 8 10 11 10 12 7 10
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 3 - 3 10 2 3 4 - 2 7 3
(Other) 0 - - - - 0 - - - - -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 2 2 2 - 5 3 3 - 2 3 -
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GENDER WHT GENDEH PARTY/GENDER
Dem | Dem | Ind Rep |Rep
Total | Men [WomemnMen [WomepMen |WomenMen | Men |Womer
Q33/34A Combined health care concerns ...
Total answering (206) |(98) |(108) |(85) |(95) |(26) |[(45) |(40) |(33) |(37)
Costs too high 64 63 65 63 63 67 62 72 48 66
Too much red tape 41 43 38 42 42 50 45 34 48 34
Too many w/o coverage 39 32 46 36 44 51 63 27 23 31
Malpractice lawsuits 22 25 19 28 20 5 10 16 52 38
Easy to lose coverage 12 11 12 10 10 13 17 19 1 9
Government involvement 11 14 9 12 9 8 3 8 26 13
(Other) 2 3 2 0 3 3 - 4 - -
(None) 1 - 2 - 2 - - - - -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 2 2 1 2 1 - - 5 - -
Q33A Top health care concern ...
Total answering (206) |(98) |(108) |(85) |(95) |(26) |[(45) |(40) |(33) |(37)
Costs too high 37 36 37 33 37 30 24 a7 28 48
Too many w/o coverage 22 19 25 22 24 35 43 14 13 9
Too much red tape 19 17 21 18 22 28 24 10 18 21
Malpractice lawsuits 11 15 7 17 8 5 5 10 27 11
Government involvement 6 8 4 6 5 - - 8 14 9
Easy to lose coverage 2 2 3 2 1 - 5 4 - 2
(Other) 1 1 - - - 3 - 1 - -
(None) 1 - 2 - 2 - - - - -
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 2 2 1 2 1 - - 5 - -
Q34A Second health care concern ...
Total answering (201) | (96) |(105) |(8B3) |(93) |(26) [(45) |(38) |(33) |(37)
Costs too high 28 27 29 31 28 37 38 26 20 19
Too much red tape 22 27 18 25 20 22 22 26 30 13
Too many w/o coverage 18 13 22 14 20 17 20 14 11 22
Malpractice lawsuits 12 11 13 11 13 - 5 7 24 27
Easy to lose coverage 10 10 9 8 9 13 12 16 1 6
Government involvement 5 6 4 6 4 8 3 - 11 4
(Other) 2 1 2 0 3 - - 3 - -
(None) 1 2 - 1 - - - 5 - -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 3 3 3 3 3 - 4 2 9
Q35/36B Combined health reform values ...
Total answering (206) | (95) |(111) |(85) |(92) |(29) [(48) |(33) |(33) |(41)
Shared responsibility 49 54 46 54 47 63 55 52 47 36
Choice of doctors 44 42 46 43 50 37 42 49 39 40
Fundamental right 43 35 50 33 50 64 72 37 8 25
Should be private 36 42 30 43 28 20 14 28 76 51
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 16 16 15 18 14 13 13 17 18 20
(Other) 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - 1
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 2 2 3 2 3 - - 6 - 7
Q35B Top health reform value ...
Total answering (206) | (95) |(111) |(85) |(92) |(29) [(48) |(33) |(33) |41y
Fundamental right 32 21 41 20 41 45 56 20 3 25
Shared responsibility 31 37 26 38 27 37 31 35 38 14
Should be private 21 25 19 24 17 8 3 23 40 42
Choice of doctors 10 10 10 11 10 10 10 8 12 10
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 3 5 1 6 1 - - 8 7 2
(Other) 0 - 1 - 1 - - - - -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 2 2 3 2 3 - - 6 - 7
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AGE WHITE AGE
30- [40- [50- |Over |Under|500r (18- |40- |50- |[Over (Under |50 or
Total | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older
Q33/34A Combined health care concerns ...
Total answering (206) |(31) |(52) |(63) |(35) [(101) |(98) |(42) |(B1) |(52) |(31) |(93) |(83)
Costs too high 64 59 69 68 56 65 64 57 69 69 59 64 65
Too much red tape 41 43 44 43 28 44 38 a7 45 40 32 46 37
Too many w/o coverage 39 46 36 43 28 42 38 45 35 47 32 39 41
Malpractice lawsuits 22 26 24 17 24 23 20 24 24 18 27 24 22
Easy to lose coverage 12 6 14 11 8 11 10 10 14 11 4 12 8
Government involvement 11 6 6 12 23 6 16 4 6 13 20 6 16
(Other) 2 - - - 14 - 5 - - - 9 - 3
(None) 1 - 3 - - 2 - - 3 - - 2 -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 2 6 - - 3 2 1 5 - - 3 2 1
Q33A Top health care concern ...
Total answering (206) | (31) |(52) |(63) |(35) [(101) |(98) |(42) |(51) |(52) |(31) |(93) |(83)
Costs too high 37 26 46 35 42 35 38 26 45 30 43 36 35
Too many w/o coverage 22 29 17 25 13 24 21 28 18 29 15 22 24
Too much red tape 19 18 22 22 12 21 18 22 22 22 14 22 19
Malpractice lawsuits 11 12 10 7 8 12 7 16 10 9 9 13 9
Government involvement 6 3 2 8 17 2 11 - 2 8 15 1 11
Easy to lose coverage 2 6 - 4 - 2 3 3 - 2 - 2 1
(Other) 1 - - - 3 - 1 - - - - - -
(None) 1 - 3 - - 2 - - 3 - - 2 -
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 2 6 - 3 2 1 5 - - 3 2 1
Q34A Second health care concern ...
Total answering (201) |(29) |(51) |(63) |(34) [(98) |(97) |(40) |(49) |(52) |(30) |(89) |(82)
Costs too high 28 36 24 34 14 30 27 33 25 38 16 28 30
Too much red tape 22 27 23 22 16 24 20 27 23 18 18 25 18
Too many w/o coverage 18 19 20 19 15 18 18 18 18 17 18 18 17
Malpractice lawsuits 12 14 15 10 17 12 13 8 15 10 19 12 13
Easy to lose coverage 10 - 14 7 8 10 8 7 14 9 4 11 7
Government involvement 5 3 5 5 6 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
(Other) 2 - - - 11 - 4 - - - 9 - 3
(None) 1 1 - 1 1 0 1 1 - - - 0 -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 - - 3 11 1 5 2 - 3 11 1 6
Q35/36B Combined health reform values ...
Total answering (206) | (34) |(41) |(60) |(45) |(99) [(105) |(43) |(36) |(55) |(42) |(80) | (97)
Shared responsibility 49 59 59 a7 44 52 46 53 60 45 45 56 45
Choice of doctors 44 38 a7 42 46 44 44 50 45 45 45 48 45
Fundamental right 43 52 33 45 34 47 40 54 33 43 37 44 40
Should be private 36 28 43 29 45 35 36 27 42 29 46 34 37
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 16 21 12 19 13 15 16 16 14 18 14 15 16
(Other) 1 1 - - 1 0 1 - - - 2 - 1
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 2 - - 7 2 - 5 - - 7 - - 4
Q35B Top health reform value ...
Total answering (206) | (34) |(41) |(60) |(45) |(99) ((105) |(43) |(36) |(55) |(42) |(80) | (97)
Fundamental right 32 32 31 31 27 36 29 37 30 27 29 34 28
Shared responsibility 31 38 48 24 24 38 24 35 50 26 23 42 25
Should be private 21 23 18 20 28 19 24 14 17 19 31 15 24
Choice of doctors 10 4 - 16 12 6 14 12 - 17 9 7 14
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 3 3 3 2 6 2 4 2 3 2 6 3 4
(Other) 0 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 2 - 1
(Don't Know/Refuse) 2 - - 7 2 - 5 - - 7 - - 4
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GENDER/AGE WHITE GENDER/AGE
Young |Young |Older |Older [Young|Young |Older |Older
Total |Women Men |WomenMen |WomenMen [WomenMen
Q33/34A Combined health care concerns ...
Total answering (206) | (53) | (49) |(54) |(44) |(@47) |(46) |(48) |[(35)
Costs too high 64 66 63 64 64 62 65 65 65
Too much red tape 41 46 41 32 45 52 40 33 42
Too many w/o coverage 39 42 42 49 24 37 42 50 30
Malpractice lawsuits 22 17 30 22 17 19 29 22 21
Easy to lose coverage 12 15 8 9 12 16 8 13
Government involvement 11 6 6 10 24 7 4 11 22
(Other) 2 - - 4 6 - - 1
(None) 1 3 - - - 4 - -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 2 - 4 2 - - 4 -
Q33A Top health care concern ...
Total answering (206) | (53) | (49) |(54) |(44) |(@47) |(46) |(48) |(35)
Costs too high 37 38 32 35 41 40 33 34 37
Too many w/o coverage 22 25 23 25 16 20 25 28 19
Too much red tape 19 20 23 23 13 22 22 23 15
Malpractice lawsuits 11 9 15 5 10 10 15 13
Government involvement 6 2 2 16 2 - 14
Easy to lose coverage 2 2 1 3 2 2 1 - 3
(Other) 1 - - - 3 - - - -
(None) 1 3 - - - 4 - - -
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 2 - 4 2 - - 4 2 -
Q34A Second health care concern ...
Total answering (201) | (51) |(47) |(B3) |(44) |45 |44 |@47) |(35)
Costs too high 28 29 32 24 23 28
Too much red tape 22 28 20 9 32 30 19 10 28
Too many w/o coverage 18 18 19 25 9 17 18 22 11
Malpractice lawsuits 12 8 16 17 7 9 15 16 9
Easy to lose coverage 10 13 7 6 10 15 7 4 11
Government involvement 5 5 4 3 8 5 4 3 8
(Other) 2 - - 5 3 - - 5 1
(None) 1 - 1 - 3 - 1 - -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 - 2 6 5 - 2 7 5
Q35/36B Combined health reform values ...
Total answering (206) | (49) | (50) |(60) |(45) |(B7) |(42) |(54) |42
Shared responsibility 49 44 60 46 45 51 61 45 46
Choice of doctors 44 47 41 45 42 55 41 a7 44
Fundamental right 43 55 38 a7 32 55 34 47 32
Should be private 36 27 43 32 42 23 43 30 45
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 16 19 12 13 21 15 15 13 21
(Other) 1 0 - 1 - - - 1 -
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 2 - - 5 5 - - 5 3
Q35B Top health reform value ...
Total answering (206) | (49) | (50) |[(60) |(45) |(B7) |(42) | (54 |42
Fundamental right 32 46 26 17 47 37 16
Shared responsibility 31 34 41 19 31 37 46 21 30
Should be private 21 17 21 19 29 13 17 19 31
Choice of doctors 10 1 10 18 10 1 12 16 10
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 3 2 2 - 9 3 3 - 9
(Other) 0 - - 1 - - - 1 -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 2 - - 5 5 - - 5 3
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EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total [H.S. Total
or Post Post [Coll Non or Post Post |Coll Non
Total |less |H.S. BA |[grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S. BA |grad [grad |Coll
Q33/34A Combined health care concerns ...
Total answering (206) |(33) |(63) |(76) |(31) [(108) |(97) |(31) |(57) |(B3) |(26) |(90) | (89)
Costs too high 64 75 59 64 66 64 65 77 60 61 64 62 66
Too much red tape 41 24 49 42 35 40 40 25 52 41 40 41 42
Too many w/o coverage 39 25 41 42 49 44 35 26 38 43 58 47 34
Malpractice lawsuits 22 24 22 25 10 21 22 26 21 29 12 24 23
Easy to lose coverage 12 18 5 13 17 14 9 15 4 15 8 13 8
Government involvement 11 16 7 11 15 12 10 14 7 11 14 12 9
(Other) 2 6 3 1 - 1 4 3 2 0 - 0 3
(None) 1 - 3 - - - 2 - 3 - - - 2
(Don't Know/Refuse) 2 - 4 0 2 1 2 - 4 - 2 1 3
Q33A Top health care concern ...
Total answering (206) | (33) |[(63) |(76) |(31) [(108) |(97) |(31) |(57) |(B3) |(26) |(90) | (89)
Costs too high 37 59 34 32 32 32 43 59 33 30 25 28 42
Too many w/o coverage 22 5 23 24 34 27 17 5 26 23 41 28 18
Too much red tape 19 16 23 19 15 18 21 17 23 21 18 20 21
Malpractice lawsuits 11 15 8 12 3 9 10 15 9 14 3 11 11
Government involvement 6 6 1 8 12 9 3 4 2 8 10 8 2
Easy to lose coverage 2 - 2 4 2 4 1 - - 5 - 3 -
(Other) 1 - 1 1 - 0 1 - - - - - -
(None) 1 - 3 - - - 2 - 3 - - - 2
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 2 - 4 0 2 1 2 - 4 - 2 1 3
Q34A Second health care concern ...
Total answering (201) | (33) [(59) |(76) |(31) [(107) [(9@3) |(31) |(B3) |(B3) |(26) |(89) |(85)
Costs too high 28 16 26 32 35 33 23 17 29 31 39 33 25
Too much red tape 22 8 27 23 21 22 20 9 30 20 22 21 22
Too many w/o coverage 18 20 18 17 15 17 19 21 13 19 18 19 16
Malpractice lawsuits 12 9 14 13 7 11 12 10 13 14 8 12 12
Easy to lose coverage 10 18 4 8 16 10 9 15 4 10 9 10 8
Government involvement 5 10 6 3 3 3 7 11 5 3 3 3 7
(Other) 2 6 2 0 - 0 4 3 3 0 - 0 3
(None) 1 - - 1 3 2 - - - 1 - 0 -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 13 2 1 1 1 6 14 2 1 - 1 6
Q35/36B Combined health reform values ...
Total answering (206) | (49) |(62) |(66) |(29) |(94) ((112) |(47) |(51) |(54) |(26) |(80) | (98)
Shared responsibility 49 50 44 51 55 53 46 51 43 53 60 55 47
Choice of doctors 44 41 53 37 a7 40 a7 41 57 43 43 43 49
Fundamental right 43 48 49 37 34 36 49 45 49 34 36 35 a7
Should be private 36 39 30 40 31 38 34 40 29 41 28 37 34
Bsnss shouldn't be hurt 16 11 7 27 18 24 9 12 9 24 19 22 10
(Other) 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - - 1
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 2 3 2 1 5 2 2 3 3 - 5 2 3
Q35B Top health reform value ...
Total answering (206) | (49) |(62) |(66) |(29) |(94) ((112) |(47) |(B1) |(54) |(26) |(80) | (98)
Fundamental right 32 39 40 24 21 23 40 38 38 21 21 21 38
Shared responsibility 31 28 25 33 44 36 26 28 27 35 47 39 27
Should be private 21 24 18 26 14 22 21 25 17 26 8 20 21
Choice of doctors 10 6 12 10 14 11 9 6 12 11 16 12 9
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 3 - 2 6 2 5 1 - 2 7 2 6 1
(Other) 0 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1
(Don't Know/Refuse) 2 3 2 1 5 2 2 3 3 - 5 2 3
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GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
No No No No
Coll  [Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll |Coll
Total | Men | Men |WomenWomenpMen | Men [WomenWome
Q33/34A Combined health care concerns ...
Total answering (206) | (57) | (39) |[(50) |(58) |@46) |(37) |(44) |(5Y)
Costs too high 64 61 68 68 62 59 71 64 63
Too much red tape 41 48 34 32 44 46 35 35 47
Too many w/o coverage 39 39 24 50 42 46 25 48 40
Malpractice lawsuits 22 20 29 21 18 24 30 24 17
Easy to lose coverage 12 11 12 17 7 8 13 18 4
Government involvement 11 13 16 11 7 12 12 11 8
(Other) 2 1 4 - 4 1 - - 5
(None) 1 - - - 3 - - - 3
(Don't Know/Refuse) 2 1 4 0 2 1 4 - 2
Q33A Top health care concern ...
Total answering (206) | (57) |(39) |[(50) |(58) |(@46) |(37) |(44) | (k1)
Costs too high 37 30 a7 33 40 21 49 36 37
Too many w/o coverage 22 25 11 30 20 31 12 25 23
Too much red tape 19 20 13 15 26 22 14 18 26
Malpractice lawsuits 11 10 18 9 6 12 19 10 6
Government involvement 6 10 5 8 2 8 3 9 2
Easy to lose coverage 2 3 - 5 2 3 - 3 -
(Other) 1 1 2 - - - - - -
(None) 1 - - - 3 - - - 3
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 2 1 4 0 2 1 4 - 2
Q34A Second health care concern ...
Total answering (201) | (57) |(38) [(50) |(55) |(45) |(36) |(44) |49
Costs too high 28 31 21 35 24 38 22 27
Too much red tape 22 28 22 16 19 24 23 18 22
Too many w/o coverage 18 14 13 20 23 15 14 23 18
Malpractice lawsuits 12 11 12 12 13 11 12 14 12
Easy to lose coverage 10 8 13 13 6 5 13 15 4
Government involvement 5 3 10 3 5 4 9 2 6
(Other) 2 0 3 - 4 1 - - 5
(None) 1 3 - - - 1 - - -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 2 6 - 6 1 6 - 7
Q35/36B Combined health reform values ...
Total answering (206) | (50) | (46) |(45) |(66) |(43) |(42) |(@37) |(56)
Shared responsibility 49 51 56 54 40 51 56 59 40
Choice of doctors 44 42 42 37 51 44 42 43 54
Fundamental right 43 33 37 40 57 29 36 41 56
Should be private 36 39 46 36 26 42 45 31 26
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 16 20 12 28 7 22 13 22 8
(Other) 1 - - 1 1 - - - 1
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 2 4 - - 4 3 - - 5
Q35B Top health reform value ...
Total answering (206) | (50) | (46) |(45) |(66) |(43) |(42) | (@37) |(56)
Fundamental right 32 21 22 52 17 27 50
Shared responsibility 31 37 36 35 20 41 35 37 21
Should be private 21 22 28 23 15 21 27 19 16
Choice of doctors 10 9 11 14 8 10 12 15 7
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 3 7 3 2 - 9 3 3 -
(Other) 0 - - - 1 - - - 1
(Don't Know/Refuse) 2 4 - - 4 3 - - 5

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC RACE | UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No [Older | No |Young| No |Older house [union |House [union
Total |Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |White |hold |workr [hold |workr
Q33/34A Combined health care concerns ...
Total answering (206) | (50) |(52) |(47) | (1) |(48) |(45) |(40) |(43) |(180) |(52) |[(29) |(B50) | (27)
Costs too high 64 65 65 65 63 64 63 69 61 63 67 65 69 65
Too much red tape 41 46 42 34 41 47 44 36 37 42 58 24 56 25
Too many w/o coverage 39 36 48 34 42 35 45 33 49 40 45 26 46 28
Malpractice lawsuits 22 23 24 22 18 23 25 22 21 24 20 21 17 22
Easy to lose coverage 12 11 12 8 12 11 13 4 12 10 5 15 5 14
Government involvement 11 5 7 15 17 5 6 14 17 10 4 22 4 19
(Other) 2 - - 9 2 - - 6 1 1 - 7 - 5
(None) 1 3 - - - 4 - - - 1 - 6 - 6
(Don't Know/Refuse) 2 3 1 2 0 3 1 2 - 2 - - - -
Q33A Top health care concern ...
Total answering (206) | (50) |[(52) |(47) |(51) |(48) |(45) |(40) |(43) |(180) |(52) |[(29) |(50) | (27)
Costs too high 37 43 28 43 33 42 31 44 27 35 30 38 31 38
Too many w/o coverage 22 19 29 14 27 20 25 16 31 23 28 16 29 17
Too much red tape 19 17 25 25 12 17 27 26 13 20 26 15 24 16
Malpractice lawsuits 11 12 11 8 7 13 13 9 8 12 12 11 12 12
Government involvement 6 2 2 5 17 2 - 3 17 5 3 4 3 4
Easy to lose coverage 2 - 4 2 3 - 3 - 2 2 - 8 - 7
(Other) 1 - - 1 1 - - - - - - 2 - -
(None) 1 3 - - - 4 - - - 1 - 6 - 6
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 2 3 1 2 0 3 1 2 - 2 - - - -
Q34A Second health care concern ...
Total answering (201) |(46) |(51) |(46) |(B1) |(45) |(44) |(39) |(43) |@a7e6) |(52) |(27) |(50) | (25)
Costs too high 28 23 37 22 31 24 33 26 34 29 37 38 29
Too much red tape 22 31 17 9 29 32 17 11 24 22 31 10 32 11
Too many w/o coverage 18 18 19 20 15 16 20 17 18 17 16 10 17 11
Malpractice lawsuits 12 11 13 14 11 11 13 13 13 12 7 10 5 11
Easy to lose coverage 10 11 9 6 9 12 10 4 9 9 5 7 5 8
Government involvement 5 3 5 11 - 3 6 11 - 5 1 19 1 15
(Other) 2 - - 7 1 - - 6 1 2 - 5 - 6
(None) 1 - 1 - 3 - 1 - - 0 - - - -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 2 - 10 2 2 - 11 2 3 8 9
Q35/36B Combined health reform values ...
Total answering (206) | (55) |(44) |(57) |(48) |((46) |(33) |(52) |45 |A77) | (58) |[(39) |(54) |(34)
Shared responsibility 49 48 58 45 46 52 62 42 48 51 46 58 45 58
Choice of doctors 44 49 38 46 42 51 44 48 43 46 54 46 56 a7
Fundamental right 43 57 34 41 40 54 30 41 39 42 38 56 37 54
Should be private 36 29 43 39 33 30 39 38 35 35 43 25 44 24
Bsnss shouldn't be hurt 16 8 24 10 25 10 22 11 23 16 9 8 10 10
(Other) 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 - 0 - 2 - 2
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 2 - - 5 4 - - 5 3 2 2 - 3 -
Q35B Top health reform value ...
Total answering (206) | (55) |(44) |(57) |(48) |(46) |(33) |(B2) |45 |A77) | (58) |[(39) |(54) |(34)
Fundamental right 32 49 20 31 27 47 17 30 25 31 2 40
Shared responsibility 31 31 46 22 27 32 55 23 27 32 35 32 37 33
Should be private 21 14 24 27 20 14 17 27 21 20 19 16 19 19
Choice of doctors 10 6 5 12 17 7 6 11 17 11 10 10 10 8
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 3 - 5 2 5 - 6 2 6 3 4 - 4 -
(Other) 0 - - 1 - - - 1 - 0 - 2 - 2
(Don't Know/Refuse) 2 - - 5 4 - - 5 3 2 2 - 3 -
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MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHT MARITAL/GEN | RELIGION  |WHITE RELIG
Sep un
Marr | Sin Div |marr [Marr |Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |Marr |Unmar|Prote |[Cath |Prote |Cath
Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomen Men |Wome Womerrstant olic stant |olic
Q33/34A Combined health care concerns ...
Total answering (206) |(143) |[(28) |(35) |(63) |(68) |(30) |(75) |(33) |(59) |(64) |(32) |(87) |(36) |[(81) |(30)
Costs too high 64 64 a7 78 64 63 61 64 67 66 62 66 66 61 65 59
Too much red tape 41 37 44 51 48 39 52 36 45 41 39 a7 35 34 36 40
Too many w/o coverage 39 43 42 22 31 34 29 51 33 37 48 35 40 49 41 46
Malpractice lawsuits 22 25 13 17 15 28 19 22 13 31 24 13 28 24 29 29
Easy to lose coverage 12 12 10 13 11 11 11 12 12 9 12 7 10 11 9 14
Government involvement 11 11 11 11 11 16 9 7 13 14 7 14 14 9 13 6
(Other) 2 1 3 7 5 3 2 - 7 0 - 8 1 6 1 -
(None) 1 - 6 - 3 - - - 5 - - 5 - - - -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 2 1 7 - 3 - 6 2 - - 2 - 1 - 1 -
Q33A Top health care concern ...
Total answering (206) |(143) | (28) |(35) |(63) |(68) |(30) |(75) |(33) |(59) |(®64) |(32) |(87) |(36) |[(81) |(30)
Costs too high 37 37 20 46 35 38 32 37 38 38 37 36 42 19 39 22
Too many w/o coverage 22 24 23 16 19 19 18 27 19 22 26 20 20 42 21 38
Too much red tape 19 18 28 16 21 18 16 18 27 18 19 28 14 13 15 16
Malpractice lawsuits 11 10 13 11 12 13 19 8 6 15 9 6 12 17 13 20
Government involvement 6 7 - 7 4 10 3 5 4 7 5 4 9 5 8 3
Easy to lose coverage 2 2 - 4 2 1 3 4 2 1 2 - 3 2 3 2
(Other) 1 0 3 - 1 1 2 - - - - - - 3 - -
(None) 1 - 6 - 3 - - - 5 - - 5 - - - -
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 2 1 7 - 3 - 6 2 - - 2 - 1 - 1 -
Q34A Second health care concern ...
Total answering (201) |(142) |(24) | (35) |(60) |(68) |(28) |(73) |(32) |(59) |(63) |(30) |(85) |(36) |[(80) | (30)
Costs too high 28 27 31 31 31 25 31 28 31 28 26 31 24 42 38
Too much red tape 22 19 19 35 28 22 39 18 19 23 20 20 21 21 21 24
Too many w/o coverage 18 20 22 7 13 14 11 25 15 15 23 15 21 7 20 9
Malpractice lawsuits 12 15 - 7 4 15 - 15 7 16 15 8 16 7 16 9
Easy to lose coverage 10 9 11 9 10 11 8 9 11 8 10 8 7 10 6 12
Government involvement 5 4 13 4 8 6 6 2 9 7 2 10 5 4 5 3
(Other) 2 1 - 7 4 2 - - 8 0 - 8 1 3 1 -
(None) 1 1 - - - 3 - - - 1 - - - 1 - -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 4 4 1 2 3 5 4 - 3 5 - 4 5 4 6
Q35/36B Combined health reform values ...
Total answering (206) |(135) [(39) |(31) |(71) |4 |(31) |(71) |(39) |(58) |(61) |(31) |(99) |[(25) |(@85) |(24)
Shared responsibility 49 50 44 53 48 54 52 46 45 54 45 52 a7 50 51 48
Choice of doctors 44 44 49 38 44 38 50 49 39 38 56 38 a7 58 45 60
Fundamental right 43 37 64 44 56 28 50 45 60 25 45 60 35 46 36 45
Should be private 36 42 20 28 24 52 24 33 24 53 31 22 46 19 45 19
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 16 16 13 17 15 17 16 16 14 17 12 17 15 18 12 19
(Other) 1 0 - 2 1 - - 1 2 - - 2 1 - 1 -
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 2 3 - 3 1 2 3 4 - 2 5 - 3 - 3 -
Q35B Top health reform value ...
Total answering (206) |(135) [(39) |(31) |(71) |(64) |(31) |(71) |(39) |(58) |(61) |(31) |(99) |[(25) |(85) |(24)
Fundamental right 32 27 48 43 18 29 35 54 16 35 52 24 40 25 40
Shared responsibility 31 30 34 32 33 34 41 26 26 34 27 28 32 40 34 39
Should be private 21 27 7 13 10 30 13 25 7 30 21 9 24 11 21 11
Choice of doctors 10 9 11 13 11 9 12 10 11 10 10 10 12 10 12 10
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 3 4 - 2 1 7 2 1 - 7 2 - 4 - 5 -
(Other) 0 - - 2 1 - - - 2 - - 2 1 - 1 -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 2 3 - 3 1 2 3 4 - 2 5 - 3 - 3 -
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INCOME REGION SPLITS
$50K |$75K Pier
to or King ce
Total |$75K |more |Cnty |Cnty A B o D E F

Q33/34A Combined health care concerns ...

Total answering (206) | (49) |(91) |[(168) | (38) [(206) | (0) (94) |(112) |(116) | (90)

Costs too high 64 75 59 65 58 64 - 62 66 61 68
Too much red tape 41 43 49 36 63 41 - 44 38 45 35
Too many w/o coverage 39 47 41 42 30 39 - 40 38 39 40

Malpractice lawsuits 22 20 25 22 23 22 - 23 22 22 22
Easy to lose coverage 12 5 14 14 4 12 - 9 14 11 13
Government involvement 11 6 8 12 6 11 - 10 12 10 13
(Other) 2 - 0 3 1 2 - 3 2 2 3
(None) 1 - - - 4 1 - - 2 1 -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 2 0 1 2 - 2 - 2 1 2 1
Q33A Top health care concern ...

Total answering (206) | (49) | (91) |[(168) | (38) |(206) | (0) (94) [(112) ((116) | (90)
Costs too high 37 41 34 39 25 37 - 31 42 34 40
Too many w/o coverage 22 24 27 23 18 22 - 24 20 20 24
Too much red tape 19 18 20 17 26 19 - 22 16 20 18
Malpractice lawsuits 11 13 11 9 19 11 - 11 10 12 9
Government involvement 6 3 7 7 3 6 - 4 8 7 6
Easy to lose coverage 2 1 2 2 4 2 - 4 1 3 2
(Other) 1 - - 0 1 1 - 1 - 1 -
(None) 1 - - - 4 1 - - 2 1 -
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 2 0 1 2 - 2 - 2 1 2 1
Q34A Second health care concern ...

Total answering (201) | (49) |(90) |[(164) | (37) [(201) | (0) (92) |(109) |(112) |(89)
Costs too high 28 34 25 35 28 - 32 25 28 27
Too much red tape 22 26 30 18 39 22 - 22 22 26 17
Too many w/o coverage 18 23 14 19 12 18 - 17 19 19 16
Malpractice lawsuits 12 7 14 13 5 12 - 11 12 11 13
Easy to lose coverage 10 4 13 12 - 10 - 6 13 8 12
Government involvement 5 3 1 6 3 5 - 6 4 4 7
(Other) 2 - 0 2 - 2 - 1 2 1 3
(None) 1 1 - 1 3 1 - 1 1 1 0
(Don't Know/Refuse) 3 2 3 3 4 3 - 4 3 2 4
Q35/36B Combined health reform values ...

Total answering (206) | (42) | (86) |(162) | (44) (0) [(206) ([(112) | (94) |(90) |(116)
Shared responsibility 49 62 44 a7 56 - 49 51 48 53 46
Choice of doctors 44 44 43 47 34 - 44 40 49 a7 42
Fundamental right 43 35 44 44 39 - 43 44 42 44 42
Should be private 36 34 39 32 51 - 36 35 36 34 37
Bsnss shouldn't be hurt 16 19 17 16 15 - 16 24 7 12 19
(Other) 1 - 0 1 - - 1 1 1 1 0
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 2 2 2 3 - - 2 2 3 3 2
Q35B Top health reform value ...

Total answering (206) | (42) |(86) [(162) | (44) (0) |(206) |(112) | (94) |(90) |(116)
Fundamental right 32 27 35 30 - 32 34 29 35 30
Shared responsibility 31 37 29 28 40 - 31 31 30 29 32
Should be private 21 22 24 22 19 - 21 19 24 19 23
Choice of doctors 10 6 9 11 6 - 10 8 12 12 8
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 3 6 3 2 5 - 3 5 1 1 4
(Other) 0 - - 0 - - 0 1 - 1 -
(Don't Know/Refuse) 2 2 2 3 - - 2 2 3 3 2
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PARTY ID PRES INIT VOTE |INIT HEALTH [SHIFT [HELTH DEM VCS
Vote [HIth Un Per
Dem [Rep |Dem |Rep No No |Winn [reach |suad
Total | Dem | Ind Rep |cand |cand |[cand |[cand |Dem |Rep |Chnge|Chngel|able |able [ables
Q36B Second health reform value ...
Total answering (201) | (76) |(53) |(71) |(103) |(74) |(84) ((101) [(111) |(77) |(190) |(175) |(88) |(45) |(134)
Choice of doctors 35 30 48 30 37 34 38 33 35 32 34 35 28 30 35
Shared responsibility 19 25 13 17 20 20 20 19 20 20 19 19 20 25 17
Should be private 15 11 9 23 9 19 9 21 8 21 15 15 11 17 12
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 13 13 11 15 11 17 12 14 11 16 12 13 15 17 13
Fundamental right 11 17 15 2 19 2 19 6 19 2 12 12 16 5 14
(Other) 0 - 1 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0
(None) 4 2 4 5 2 7 1 6 2 7 3 4 2 6 2
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 3 2 - 7 2 - 1 1 5 2 4 2 8 - 5
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (412) |(147) [(121) |(144) [(209) [(157) [(172) ((207) [(224) |((159) |(381) [(355) |(163) |(100) |(246)
44D Preventative care 65 85 65 46 82 43 78 53 83 44 64 63 80 38 77
38D Require fair price 58 78 50 47 76 36 70 46 76 33 58 59 67 45 61
39C Offer same as cong 42 69 36 18 59 15 63 27 63 18 41 43 54 10 51
41C Tax credits 36 51 24 28 45 26 47 29 45 27 35 36 39 31 35
42D Req busnss provide 35 57 24 25 52 20 45 27 46 18 36 34 47 22 42
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 35 59 33 11 52 14 54 17 53 11 35 35 48 11 42
40D National pool 29 51 18 19 45 9 42 16 44 11 29 30 39 7 40
43C Individual mandate 25 47 21 5 38 8 43 11 41 4 26 27 38 2 33
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (412) |(147) [(121) |(144) [(209) [(157) [(172) ((207) [(224) |(159) |(381) [(355) |(163) |(100) |(246)
44D Preventative care 83 93 85 70 94 66 93 73 96 67 82 81 92 69 88
38D Require fair price 80 91 83 65 95 61 93 67 95 58 79 79 89 63 84
41C Tax credits 77 92 71 66 89 66 91 70 89 62 77 77 79 61 79
39C Offer same as cong 72 92 71 51 86 52 90 59 88 51 70 72 82 46 78
42D Req busnss provide 70 89 70 51 89 45 85 54 89 42 69 69 86 49 78
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 69 94 72 41 90 44 91 50 94 36 68 68 87 38 78
40D National pool 64 84 61 48 85 41 78 51 79 43 64 64 77 36 74
43C Individual mandate 58 81 60 33 75 38 71 48 77 32 57 59 73 27 67
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VCS COLL HC REFORM|REFORM GO\YREFORM TAX COMB REFORM
Win Opp Opp |Firm |[Condi |Firm |Refrm
Cond | Vun In Supp | Opp |Supp |with |Supp |with |supp [tionl |Oppos| Not

Total |Vuln | Win |Reach| ort ose |ort Gov | ort Tax |ort Supp |[ition Gov
Q36B Second health reform value ...
Total answering (201) |(36) [(109) | (99) [(149) |(46) [(109) [(75) |(88) |(94) |(88) |(62) |(46) | (40)
Choice of doctors 35 43 31 35 8 33 30 36 35 28 41
Shared responsibility 19 15 20 18 19 20 17 22 20 17 20 18 20 25
Should be private 15 17 13 10 13 23 13 20 12 19 12 13 23 12
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 13 14 14 13 13 14 14 14 13 14 13 13 14 9
Fundamental right 11 8 14 16 14 3 16 5 16 8 16 11 3 8
(Other) 0 - 0 0 0 - - 1 - 0 - 1 - 1
(None) 4 3 2 2 2 9 2 7 2 5 2 2 9 2
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 3 - 6 7 4 3 4 2 1 5 1 7 3 1
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (412) | (61) [(198) |(184) [(309) | (76) |[(215) [(150) [(183) |((178) |(183) |(127) | (76) |(95)
44D Preventative care 65 64 80 80 80 28 88 44 88 50 88 70 28 65
38D Require fair price 58 30 61 69 71 21 78 35 77 42 77 63 21 59
39C Offer same as cong 42 41 52 55 50 16 56 27 58 30 58 37 16 35
41C Tax credits 36 29 39 38 41 16 45 22 44 25 44 36 16 31
42D Req busnss provide 35 25 46 46 42 11 50 18 52 21 52 31 11 28
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 35 28 45 48 41 7 46 17 47 19 47 31 7 28
40D National pool 29 22 35 44 38 9 46 14 43 22 43 33 9 24
43C Individual mandate 25 23 36 38 31 1 34 12 37 12 37 21 1 24
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (412) | (61) |[(198) |(184) [(309) | (76) |[(215) [(150) [(183) |((178) |(183) |(127) | (76) |(95)
44D Preventative care 83 74 92 92 91 57 96 69 96 72 96 86 57 83
38D Require fair price 80 61 86 90 90 44 95 59 96 64 96 83 44 81
41C Tax credits 77 75 80 81 84 50 87 65 88 67 88 76 50 75
39C Offer same as cong 72 67 81 83 81 40 83 60 88 58 88 70 40 77
42D Req busnss provide 70 46 83 85 84 30 88 48 87 55 87 79 30 75
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 69 56 82 88 79 23 82 44 86 45 86 67 23 71
40D National pool 64 50 71 79 79 27 89 42 88 50 88 68 27 61
43C Individual mandate 58 57 72 71 69 14 74 32 73 40 73 61 14 55
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HEALTH CARE CON¢ HEALTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES | 2006 CONG IDEOLOGY

Costs Mny w|Chce |Funda Shid Con
too Red o} of mentl [Share | be Dem |Rep |Libe [Mode |serva
Total |high [tape |cvrge |docs |[right |[resp [prvte |Kerry [Bush |Cand |Cand |ral rate  [tive

Q36B Second health reform value ...

Total answering (201) | (0) (0) 0) (90) |(89) ([(101) |[(74) |(93) |(90) |(80) [((104) |(40) |(87) |(68)
Choice of doctors 35 - - - 77 30 24 23 36 33 38 33 45 31 30
Shared responsibility 19 - - - 8 21 37 15 21 18 22 19 18 19 19
Should be private 15 - - - 9 9 12 40 7 19 10 19 9 15 19
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 13 - - - 1 9 8 13 14 14 12 15 11 11 18
Fundamental right 11 - - - 4 25 13 5 18 4 15 7 15 17 2
(Other) 0 - - - 0 - 0 - - 1 - 0 - 1 -
(None) 4 - - - - - 4 4 2 6 1 6 - 4 5
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 3 - - - 2 5 1 - 2 6 1 1 1 2 7

Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Strongly Support ...

Total Answering (412) |@32) | (84) |(81) |(90) |(89) |(101) |(74) |(189) |(188) |(165) |(208) | (88) |(174) |(139)
44D Preventative care 65 |71 |68 |79 |63 |85 |76 |46 |83 |47 |83 |50 |78 |73 |44
38D Require fair price 58 |65 |64 |73 |48 |82 |58 |34 |73 |43 |72 |43 |78 |64 |39
39C Offer same as cong 42 |42 |53 [52 |41 |49 |49 |30 |59 |21 |67 |25 |65 |51 |17
41C Tax credits 36 |32 |43 |25 |34 |47 |43 |26 |46 |27 |53 |24 |54 |34 |29
42D Req busnss provide 35 |33 |36 |48 |31 |53 [36 |25 |48 |19 |45 |24 |49 |38 |22
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 35 |35 |38 |39 |45 |47 [33 |18 |50 |21 |57 |20 |54 |43 |12
40D National pool 20 |27 |30 |30 |31 |61 [290 |20 [38 |18 |43 |11 |36 |38 |16
43C Individual mandate 25 |21 |16 |32 |36 |42 |28 |15 |39 |11 |44 |12 |41 |30 9

Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Total Support ...

Total Answering (412) |32) | (84) |(81) |(90) |(89) |(101) |(74) |(189) |(188) |(165) |(208) | (88) |(174) |(139)
44D Preventative care 83 |89 |8 |91 |83 |95 |88 |58 |94 |71 |96 |71 |93 |88 |66
38D Require fair price 80 |85 |89 |93 |74 |97 |84 |53 |92 |66 |92 |67 |94 |85 |64
41C Tax credits 77 |8 |91 |73 |77 |89 |79 |59 [s9 |68 |91 |68 |90 |82 |65
39C Offer same as cong 72 |76 |79 |76 |69 |8 |77 |55 |8 |55 |91 |59 |87 |82 |50
42D Req busnss provide 70 |70 |69 |8 |74 |90 |[s2 |48 |87 |50 |87 |53 |8 |77 |52
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 69 |71 |71 |83 |71 |94 |72 |34 |91 |49 |95 |51 |96 |79 |41
40D National pool 64 |es |71 |75 |57 |91 |72 |42 |79 |49 |78 |48 |76 |77 |43
43C Individual mandate 58 |67 |64 |69 |64 |78 |54 |32 |75 |40 |73 |48 |75 |65 |38
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PARTY/IDEO INSRD|WHO PROVDIESPEND ON HEALTH
Mod | Lib 101
Lib [Cons | Mod |[Cons Empl (Indiv |1to to Over

Total |Dem |Dem |Rep |[Rep |Yes |oyer [idual |100 |250 |250
Q36B Second health reform value ...
Total answering (201) | (39) |(60) |(28) |(57) [(189) [(114) | (30) |(B7) |[(39) | (69)
Choice of doctors 35 47 26 28 31 33 35 37 33 31
Shared responsibility 19 17 22 13 21 19 17 24 20 28 16
Should be private 15 7 13 27 18 13 14 8 15 11 21
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 13 12 12 12 16 13 16 15 12 6 17
Fundamental right 11 16 22 6 1 11 14 2 11 12 8
(Other) 0 - - 2 - 0 1 - - - 1
(None) 4 - 3 6 6 4 4 - 4 8 3
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 3 2 2 5 6 4 2 17 - 2 3
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (412) | (79) [(112) | (59) |(118) [(392) [(248) | (60) [(115) |(82) |(135)
44D Preventative care 65 77 85 60 43 65 63 75 65 58 70
38D Require fair price 58 75 67 58 34 58 53 62 57 48 59
39C Offer same as cong 42 66 59 33 11 42 43 28 37 49 47
41C Tax credits 36 57 37 30 27 35 36 30 34 42 40
42D Req busnss provide 35 52 53 26 17 34 37 26 36 39 32
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 35 56 54 19 9 35 32 39 33 28 38
40D National pool 29 38 53 15 15 29 25 35 20 37 28
43C Individual mandate 25 45 41 12 2 26 26 20 21 25 24
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (412) | (79) [(112) | (59) |(118) [(392) [(248) | (60) |[(115) |[(82) |(135)
44D Preventative care 83 92 96 79 65 82 82 82 85 76 89
38D Require fair price 80 93 92 75 61 80 80 7 83 65 83
41C Tax credits 77 91 88 74 62 77 77 84 80 77 80
39C Offer same as cong 72 90 88 67 47 72 74 73 73 82 68
42D Req busnss provide 70 86 92 54 47 69 69 68 74 58 70
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 69 97 90 65 32 69 71 61 72 74 65
40D National pool 64 79 86 57 41 64 67 52 61 74 60
43C Individual mandate 58 81 77 45 30 58 56 55 57 56 56
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GENDER WHT GENDEH PARTY/GENDER
Dem | Dem | Ind Rep |Rep
Total | Men [WomemnMen [WomepMen |WomenMen | Men |Womer

Q36B Second health reform value ...
Total answering (201) | (93) |(108) |(84) |(90) |(29) [(48) |(31) |(33) |(38)
Choice of doctors 35 33 36 32 41 27 31 44 27 33
Shared responsibility 19 17 20 16 21 26 24 18 9 24
Should be private 15 18 12 20 11 11 11 5 36 10
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 13 11 15 12 13 13 13 10 11 19
Fundamental right 11 14 9 14 9 19 16 18 5 -
(Other) 0 - 1 - - - - - - 1
(None) 4 7 1 6 1 3 2 5 11 -
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 3 - 6 - 3 - 4 - - 13
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (412) |(194) ((218) [(170) |(188) |(54) |(93) |[(73) |(66) | (77)
44D Preventative care 65 59 71 57 70 75 91 59 41 49
38D Require fair price 58 52 63 54 60 70 83 50 38 52
39C Offer same as cong 42 41 43 39 41 65 71 45 20 16
41C Tax credits 36 35 36 33 34 46 54 30 31 25
42D Req busnss provide 35 24 44 28 47 38 67 22 15 31
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 35 24 45 24 48 50 64 27 5 19
40D National pool 29 28 30 30 28 54 49 18 20 19
43C Individual mandate 25 17 33 14 32 36 53 17 2 9
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (412) |(194) ((218) [(170) |(188) |(54) |(93) |[(73) |(66) | (77)
44D Preventative care 83 83 82 83 82 92 93 83 73 68
38D Require fair price 80 74 84 76 81 88 92 80 50 73
41C Tax credits 77 74 80 72 82 99 88 64 64 70
39C Offer same as cong 72 68 75 66 75 94 91 79 43 62
42D Req busnss provide 70 63 76 67 74 84 92 65 39 58
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 69 57 81 54 83 93 94 67 24 62
40D National pool 64 64 65 64 65 90 81 60 44 50
43C Individual mandate 58 49 66 46 70 82 80 50 26 42
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AGE WHITE AGE
30- [40- [50- |Over |Under|500r (18- |40- |50- |[Over (Under |50 or

Total | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older
Q36B Second health reform value ...
Total answering (201) | (34) |(41) | (56) |(44) |(99) ((100) |(43) |(36) |(51) |(42) |(80) |(92)
Choice of doctors 35 34 a7 28 35 38 31 38 45 31 36 41 33
Shared responsibility 19 21 11 24 20 15 22 19 10 20 22 15 21
Should be private 15 5 25 10 17 16 13 13 25 11 15 18 13
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 13 18 10 18 7 13 13 14 11 17 8 12 13
Fundamental right 11 20 2 15 8 11 12 17 2 17 8 10 13
(Other) 0 1 - - - 0 - - - - - - -
(None) 4 - 6 4 6 2 5 - 7 5 4 3 5
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 3 - - - 7 4 3 - - - 7 - 3
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (412) | (65) |(93) [(122) | (81) |[(201) |((203) |(85) |(87) [(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
44D Preventative care 65 71 65 80 48 67 66 63 67 80 45 65 64
38D Require fair price 58 57 53 67 46 59 58 63 52 67 43 57 56
39C Offer same as cong 42 43 38 40 48 42 43 45 36 38 46 41 41
41C Tax credits 36 38 41 35 35 37 35 34 39 33 30 36 32
42D Req busnss provide 35 36 28 42 30 35 36 52 28 46 27 39 37
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 35 23 27 38 53 26 44 28 24 39 54 26 45
40D National pool 29 14 29 37 22 29 30 26 27 42 21 26 32
43C Individual mandate 25 16 23 22 37 23 27 20 20 20 36 20 26
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (412) | (65) |(93) [(122) | (81) |[(201) |((203) |(85) |(87) [(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
44D Preventative care 83 89 81 85 73 85 79 88 85 85 71 86 78
38D Require fair price 80 81 82 81 69 82 76 85 83 79 66 84 73
41C Tax credits 77 69 74 86 69 75 80 77 73 85 68 75 79
39C Offer same as cong 72 72 61 76 73 68 75 75 60 75 71 68 74
42D Req busnss provide 70 79 65 76 54 75 66 88 64 7 51 76 65
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 69 63 58 73 74 64 73 69 56 71 76 63 73
40D National pool 64 63 60 78 50 64 66 75 57 77 49 65 64
43C Individual mandate 58 50 56 54 68 57 59 56 54 56 67 55 60
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GENDER/AGE WHITE GENDER/AGE
Young |Young |Older |Older [Young|Young |Older |Older
Total |Women Men |WomenMen |WomenMen [WomenMen

Q36B Second health reform value
Total answering (201) |(49) | (B50) |(B7) |(43) |37 |(42) |(B2) |4y
Choice of doctors 35 46 31 34 54 34
Shared responsibility 19 11 19 28 15 14 16 25 16
Should be private 15 10 22 13 13 11 25 12 14
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 13 17 10 14 13 13 12 14 12
Fundamental right 11 9 13 9 15 9 11 10 16
(Other) 0 0 - - - - - - -
(None) 4 - 5 2 9 - 6 2 7
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 3 7 - 6 - - - 5 -
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (412) |(102) |(99) |(114) |(89) |(84) |(89) [(102) |(78)
44D Preventative care 65 75 58 68 63 72 58 68 57
38D Require fair price 58 67 51 59 56 60 55 59 51
39C Offer same as cong 42 43 41 44 42 41 41 41 40
41C Tax credits 36 41 34 33 37 38 34 31 33
42D Req busnss provide 35 41 28 a7 21 48 31 46 23
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 35 39 13 50 36 39 14 55 33
40D National pool 29 29 28 31 29 25 28 31 34
43C Individual mandate 25 35 12 32 21 34 7 30 21
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (412) |(102) |(99) |(114) |(89) |(84) |(89) [(102) |(78)
44D Preventative care 83 89 80 75 86 89 83 75 83
38D Require fair price 80 88 76 79 71 86 82 7 66
41C Tax credits 77 77 73 84 75 82 70 82 75
39C Offer same as cong 72 72 64 78 71 76 60 76 71
42D Req busnss provide 70 82 67 69 62 79 73 69 59
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 69 75 53 86 59 80 48 86 58
40D National pool 64 66 62 63 70 67 64 63 66
43C Individual mandate 58 70 44 64 53 74 39 68 52
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EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total [H.S. Total
or Post Post [Coll Non or Post Post |Coll Non
Total |less |H.S. BA |[grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S. BA |grad [grad |Coll
Q36B Second health reform value
Total answering (201) | (48) |(61) |(65) |(27) |(92) |[(109) |(46) |(50) |(54) |(24) |(78) | (95)
Choice of doctors 35 36 42 27 35 29 39 35 46 33 28 31 41
Shared responsibility 19 22 19 19 12 17 21 24 17 18 13 16 20
Should be private 15 16 12 14 18 16 14 15 13 15 21 17 14
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 13 12 5 21 16 20 8 12 6 17 17 17 9
Fundamental right 11 9 10 13 14 13 9 7 12 13 15 14 10
(Other) 0 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - -
(None) 4 5 3 4 2 3 4 5 3 4 2 4 4
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 3 1 8 1 3 1 5 1 3 - 3 1 2
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Strongly Support
Total Answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) [(202) |((208) |(78) |(108) [(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
44D Preventative care 65 58 59 72 76 73 59 56 60 68 79 72 58
38D Require fair price 58 60 60 61 47 56 60 59 58 55 57 55 58
39C Offer same as cong 42 42 55 34 41 36 49 39 53 34 37 35 46
41C Tax credits 36 44 39 32 29 31 41 42 34 33 24 30 38
42D Req busnss provide 35 42 39 21 45 29 40 39 41 26 54 36 41
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 35 36 43 31 30 31 40 36 43 35 25 32 40
40D National pool 29 22 41 23 24 24 34 20 37 28 28 28 30
43C Individual mandate 25 21 35 23 19 22 29 19 33 23 13 20 27
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) [(202) |((208) |(78) |(108) [(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
44D Preventative care 83 83 74 87 93 89 77 82 76 85 92 87 78
38D Require fair price 80 79 86 77 73 76 83 77 86 74 77 75 82
41C Tax credits 77 83 84 67 81 71 84 82 82 68 80 71 82
39C Offer same as cong 72 73 78 67 71 68 76 71 74 67 69 68 73
42D Req busnss provide 70 75 71 68 67 67 73 74 71 63 80 69 72
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 69 68 74 69 58 66 72 67 73 70 55 66 70
40D National pool 64 50 63 68 76 71 58 50 59 71 85 76 55
43C Individual mandate 58 63 62 52 54 53 63 61 64 53 51 52 63
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GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
No No No No
Coll  [Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll |Coll
Total | Men | Men |WomenWomenpMen | Men [WomenWome
Q36B Second health reform value ...
Total answering (201) | (48) |(46) |(45) |(B63) |42 |(42) |@B7) |(53)
Choice of doctors 35 35 31 24 45 34 30 28 50
Shared responsibility 19 15 19 18 21 11 21 22 19
Should be private 15 19 18 12 11 21 18 12 11
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 13 14 9 26 7 14 10 20 9
Fundamental right 11 13 15 14 5 13 14 14 6
(Other) 0 - - 1 - - - - -
(None) 4 5 8 1 1 6 7 1 1
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 3 - - 3 9 - - 2 4
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (412) |(107) |(85) |(95) |(124) |(89) |(80) |(81) |(107)
44D Preventative care 65 71 44 76 68 70 44 74 67
38D Require fair price 58 a7 58 66 61 49 58 62 58
39C Offer same as cong 42 33 52 39 47 30 52 40 42
41C Tax credits 36 30 42 32 40 29 40 32 36
42D Req busnss provide 35 16 34 44 44 20 35 50 44
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 35 23 27 39 50 23 26 43 52
40D National pool 29 22 35 26 33 27 34 29 28
43C Individual mandate 25 16 18 29 37 11 19 31 33
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (412) |(107) |(85) |(95) |(124) |(89) |(80) |(81) |(107)
44D Preventative care 83 93 70 84 81 94 71 81 82
38D Require fair price 80 72 78 80 87 73 79 7 85
41C Tax credits 77 69 80 72 87 66 79 78 85
39C Offer same as cong 72 66 70 69 80 63 69 74 77
42D Req busnss provide 70 55 73 80 72 59 75 78 70
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 69 58 54 76 85 54 52 81 85
40D National pool 64 69 58 73 58 72 57 80 55
43C Individual mandate 58 44 54 63 69 40 52 68 72
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AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC RACE | UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No [Older | No |Young| No |Older house [union |House [union
Total |Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |White |hold |workr [hold |workr
Q36B Second health reform value
Total answering (201) | (55) |(44) |(54) |(46) |(46) |(33) |(49) |@44) |A73) | (B7) (B9 |(2) |(34)
Choice of doctors 35 43 33 35 26 43 38 39 27 37 46 36 a7 39
Shared responsibility 19 17 12 24 20 20 8 20 22 18 12 26 9 25
Should be private 15 14 19 13 13 16 22 12 14 15 24 9 26 5
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 13 8 20 8 20 10 16 9 18 13 5 8 5 10
Fundamental right 11 8 14 10 13 8 14 12 14 11 9 16 10 16
(Other) 0 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
(None) 4 3 2 5 4 3 3 5 5 4 4 3 3 4
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 3 7 - 4 3 - - 4 2 2 1 2 - 2
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
44D Preventative care 65 59 77 59 73 58 75 58 69 64 68 74 69 76
38D Require fair price 58 56 64 65 51 54 63 64 48 57 53 66 52 64
39C Offer same as cong 42 47 38 51 35 43 38 49 32 40 46 54 48 53
41C Tax credits 36 47 29 36 33 43 30 33 31 34 37 52 35 48
42D Req busnss provide 35 37 33 46 27 39 40 43 31 38 43 28 44 29
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 35 32 20 46 41 29 23 48 40 36 29 45 30 48
40D National pool 29 33 23 36 25 25 28 38 27 29 23 36 22 38
43C Individual mandate 25 25 21 31 23 22 18 31 21 23 18 35 18 27
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
44D Preventative care 83 81 91 73 86 83 91 72 84 82 86 89 87 88
38D Require fair price 80 85 79 81 70 85 82 78 68 79 85 84 86 84
41C Tax credits 77 86 65 82 77 84 66 80 77 77 90 91 90 89
39C Offer same as cong 72 72 65 79 71 70 65 76 71 71 78 82 77 78
42D Req busnss provide 70 76 73 69 64 77 75 68 63 71 80 74 81 73
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 69 66 62 76 71 64 62 75 70 68 69 79 67 79
40D National pool 64 60 70 57 75 55 81 57 71 65 71 58 69 56
43C Individual mandate 58 68 a7 59 59 65 45 60 60 58 52 68 54 61
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MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHT MARITAL/GEN | RELIGION  |WHITE RELIG

Sep un
Marr | Sin Div [marr [Marr |[Unmar(Marr |Unmar|{Marr |Marr |Unmar|Prote |Cath |Prote |Cath
Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomen Men |Wome Womerrstant olic stant |olic

Q36B Second health reform value ...

Total answering (201) |(31) [(39) |(@0) |(70) |(63) |(B1) |(69) |(39) |(56) |(59) |(B1) |(©7) |25 |(®2) |(24)
Choice of doctors 35 36 38 26 33 29 40 41 28 29 a7 29 36 49 35 50
Shared responsibility 19 21 10 22 16 20 11 21 19 21 19 24 16 10 18 10
Should be private 15 15 13 16 14 22 11 9 17 23 10 14 22 8 25 8
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 13 13 13 15 14 10 14 16 14 10 11 17 11 18 7 19
Fundamental right 11 10 16 8 13 10 21 10 6 9 10 8 11 6 12 4
(Other) 0 0 - - - - - 1 - - - - 0 - - -
(None) 4 4 - 7 3 8 3 - 3 8 - 4 3 - 4 -
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 3 1 9 4 7 - - 3 13 - 2 4 0 9 - 9

Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Strongly Support ...

Total Answering (412) |278) | (67) | (67) |@134) [(132) | 61) |(146) | (73) [(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |(166) | (54)
44D Preventative care 65 |62 |76 |66 |70 |56 |63 |67 |80 |54 |[es |76 |65 |79 |65 |74
38D Require fair price 58 |49 |83 |66 |75 |41 |69 |55 [83 |44 |52 |79 |54 |59 |56 |50
39C Offer same as cong 42 |38 |48 |52 |50 |38 |49 |39 |51 |35 |38 |45 |42 |37 |40 |38
41C Tax credits 36 |36 |37 [33 |35 [3 |31 |3 |[37 |35 [37 |20 |36 |27 |35 |24
42D Req busnss provide 35 |38 |32 |25 |20 |25 |24 |48 |35 |28 |50 |38 |34 |35 |36 |38
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 35 |29 |3 |59 |49 |20 [37 |38 |56 |20 |43 |55 |33 |38 |35 |38
40D National pool 20 |23 |52 |27 |41 |24 |34 |22 [48 |27 |24 |41 |26 |19 |25 |23
43C Individual mandate 25 |22 |28 |34 |31 |13 |27 |33 |[34 |12 [36 |26 |27 |34 |26 |34

Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Total Support ...

Total Answering (412) |278) | (67) | (67) |@134) [(132) | 61) |(146) | (73) [(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |(166) |(54)
44D Preventative care 83 (80 |94 |80 |88 |81 |8 |78 |91 |80 |79 |89 |82 |93 |83 |92
38D Require fair price 80 |74 |94 |8 |90 |66 |87 |8 |94 |66 |77 |92 |75 |82 |78 |78
41C Tax credits 77 |75 |78 |84 |81 |72 |80 |79 [s2 |71 |83 |8 |74 |77 |75 |78
39C Offer same as cong 72 |70 |74 |78 |76 |67 |72 |73 |79 |66 |75 |77 |66 |67 |66 |67
42D Req busnss provide 70 |66 |94 |60 |79 |53 |79 |74 [79 |58 |73 |74 |es |75 |71 |71
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 69 |63 |77 |89 |84 |51 |76 |77 |88 |49 |79 |91 |63 |69 |63 |69
40D National pool 64 |63 |69 |63 |66 |64 |64 |63 [69 |69 |66 |63 |60 |57 |60 |69
43C Individual mandate 58 |52 |58 |81 |70 |43 |68 |63 [73 |42 |70 |70 |53 |63 |54 |64
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INCOME REGION SPLITS
$50K |$75K Pier
to or King ce

Total |$75K |more |Cnty |Cnty A B o D E F
Q36B Second health reform value
Total answering (201) | (41) |(85) [(157) | (44) (0) |(201) |(110) |(91) |[(87) |(114)
Choice of doctors 35 39 34 36 8 - 35 32 38 36 34
Shared responsibility 19 26 15 20 16 - 19 20 18 25 14
Should be private 15 13 16 10 32 - 15 17 12 15 14
Bsnss shouldn’t be hurt 13 14 15 14 11 - 13 19 6 11 15
Fundamental right 11 8 9 12 9 - 11 10 13 9 13
(Other) 0 - 0 0 - - 0 - 1 0 0
(None) 4 2 5 3 5 - 4 2 6 3 4
(Don’'t Know/Refuse) 3 - 5 4 - - 3 1 6 - 6
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (412) | (90) [(177) |(330) | (82) [(206) |(206) |(206) [(206) [(206) |(206)
44D Preventative care 65 57 67 65 65 64 67 - 65 67 64
38D Require fair price 58 49 56 59 52 60 56 - 58 60 56
39C Offer same as cong 42 41 42 41 45 43 41 42 - 43 41
41C Tax credits 36 39 35 34 43 34 37 36 - 34 37
42D Req busnss provide 35 38 27 34 42 36 34 - 35 35 35
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 35 34 32 34 38 34 35 35 - 39 31
40D National pool 29 23 26 29 31 25 35 - 29 28 30
43C Individual mandate 25 20 27 28 17 20 30 25 - 27 23
Q37-44 Summary: Demcoratic HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (412) | (90) [(177) |(330) | (82) [(206) |(206) |(206) [(206) [(206) |(206)
44D Preventative care 83 82 83 84 e 84 81 - 83 85 80
38D Require fair price 80 78 78 80 76 82 76 - 80 81 78
41C Tax credits 77 82 72 76 83 81 74 77 - 79 75
39C Offer same as cong 72 78 67 72 70 72 72 72 - 77 67
42D Req busnss provide 70 61 67 71 66 67 74 - 70 68 73
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 69 75 66 70 65 67 71 69 - 68 70
40D National pool 64 68 65 64 67 63 66 - 64 64 64
43C Individual mandate 58 68 52 60 49 59 57 58 - 56 59
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PARTY ID PRES INIT VOTE |INIT HEALTH |[SHIFT |[HELTH DEM VCS
Vote [HIth Un Per
Dem [Rep |Dem |Rep No No |Winn [reach |suad
Total | Dem | Ind Rep |cand |cand |[cand |[cand |Dem |Rep |Chnge|Chngel|able |able [ables
Q37-44 Difference: Demcoratic HC elements...Support - Oppose ...
Total Answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) |(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) |(159) |(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
44D Preventative care 68 86 76 45 89 41 87 53 91 41 68 66 85 41 80
38D Require fair price 62 82 68 36 90 27 86 40 91 21 61 61 77 31 70
41C Tax credits 60 88 52 35 81 36 86 43 82 28 60 58 67 29 64
39C Offer same as cong 51 90 54 8 79 10 86 23 80 7 48 50 77 -2 66
42D Req busnss provide 45 82 48 6 84 -5 77 14 83 -13 44 44 75 2 60
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 43 92 56 -18 85 -10 86 4 90 -26 41 40 81 -24 62
40D National pool 38 76 32 7 78 -8 67 11 66 -3 39 38 64 -19 56
43C Individual mandate 24 70 32 -31 59 -21 53 -1 62 -33 23 23 59 -39 42
Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) |(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) |(159) [(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
48D Low income tax cred 45 45 41 48 52 41 44 43 44 43 45 42 44 45 43
45C Malpractice reform 41 27 32 62 28 59 28 53 28 63 41 42 24 57 35
46D Health Savings Acts 39 17 41 61 22 62 24 52 24 66 39 38 26 62 32
47C $15K Tax deduction 35 33 23 45 31 40 27 42 28 46 36 35 25 42 33
49D Deregulate market 33 25 34 41 28 38 30 33 27 39 33 26 35 46 31
50C Block grants 20 16 11 29 18 27 14 27 16 24 19 20 18 22 21
Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) |(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) |(159) |(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
48D Low income tax cred 79 76 75 85 78 87 74 82 76 84 79 78 74 87 75
49D Deregulate market 72 67 71 78 68 74 68 72 64 82 72 69 70 79 66
45C Malpractice reform 72 56 67 91 56 91 56 87 62 88 71 72 52 91 66
47C $15K Tax deduction 71 67 51 88 64 82 58 84 64 84 71 71 59 82 66
46D Health Savings Acts 69 57 66 86 55 90 57 80 57 92 70 68 60 94 61
50C Block grants 59 59 53 65 65 62 60 61 59 62 59 59 54 56 56
Q45-50 Difference: Rep HC elements...Support - Oppose ...
Total Answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) |(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) |(159) |(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
48D Low income tax cred 62 52 58 76 59 78 51 68 55 70 61 59 54 76 54
49D Deregulate market 51 39 51 62 43 56 44 52 36 70 51 45 47 61 42
45C Malpractice reform 50 16 47 86 19 87 17 79 29 81 50 49 15 90 39
47C $15K Tax deduction 47 37 18 78 35 67 21 71 34 69 48 47 28 71 39
46D Health Savings Acts 44 15 42 76 16 83 18 63 19 86 45 40 28 87 28
50C Block grants 27 26 16 35 35 31 28 28 24 30 26 24 19 20 21

Page 109



Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

November 5-7, 2007

VCS COLL HC REFORM|REFORM GOYREFORM TAX] COMB REFORM
Win Opp Opp |Firm |[Condi |Firm |Refrm
Cond | Vun In Supp | Opp |Supp |with |Supp |with |supp [tionl |Oppos| Not

Total |Vuln | Win |Reach| ort ose |ort Gov | ort Tax |ort Supp |[ition Gov
Q37-44 Difference: Demcoratic HC elements...Support - Oppose ...
Total Answering (412) | (61) |[(198) |(184) |(309) | (76) [(215) |(150) |(183) |(178) [(183) |(127) | (76) | (95)
44D Preventative care 68 61 85 85 86 18 93 42 93 50 93 77 18 72
38D Require fair price 62 29 73 80 81 -7 91 22 92 31 92 67 -7 62
41C Tax credits 60 49 67 70 72 4 77 32 80 35 80 57 4 57
39C Offer same as cong 51 39 71 78 68 -14 71 22 81 18 81 45 -14 59
42D Req busnss provide 45 1 69 75 70 -36 81 0 80 12 80 58 -36 50
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 43 15 71 83 62 -54 69 -12 78 -10 78 35 -54 43
40D National pool 38 8 52 67 65 -38 86 -10 84 5 84 42 -38 27
43C Individual mandate 24 13 55 55 45 -71 56 -35 56 -20 56 27 -71 16
Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (412) | (61) |[(198) |(184) |(309) | (76) [(215) |(150) |(183) |(178) [(183) |(127) | (76) | (95)
48D Low income tax cred 45 46 43 42 50 27 52 36 52 39 52 48 27 46
45C Malpractice reform 41 56 29 26 38 58 36 57 30 61 30 53 58 45
46D Health Savings Acts 39 64 32 24 34 63 34 52 27 55 27 42 63 35
47C $15K Tax deduction 35 52 30 25 34 40 31 43 28 42 28 44 40 43
49D Deregulate market 33 31 35 31 30 46 28 42 24 44 24 38 46 35
50C Block grants 20 26 21 19 19 21 17 21 16 20 16 25 21 26
Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (412) | (61) |[(198) |(184) |(309) | (76) [(215) |(150) |(183) |(178) [(183) |(127) | (76) | (95)
48D Low income tax cred 79 86 76 72 82 76 80 81 79 82 79 85 76 85
49D Deregulate market 72 78 72 64 71 81 71 74 70 74 70 71 81 70
45C Malpractice reform 72 93 59 54 69 86 70 79 66 81 66 73 86 65
47C $15K Tax deduction 71 84 64 59 72 67 68 78 65 79 65 84 67 83
46D Health Savings Acts 69 80 63 56 65 85 56 87 51 86 51 83 85 83
50C Block grants 59 58 54 56 60 57 56 65 54 66 54 69 57 70
Q45-50 Difference: Rep HC elements...Support - Oppose ...
Total Answering (412) | (61) |[(198) |(184) |(309) | (76) [(215) |(150) |(183) |(178) [(183) |(127) | (76) | (95)
48D Low income tax cred 62 71 57 50 66 56 64 65 62 66 62 70 56 70
49D Deregulate market 51 65 52 36 49 66 48 56 47 55 47 51 66 50
45C Malpractice reform 50 86 27 19 44 80 45 61 38 66 38 54 80 40
47C $15K Tax deduction 47 67 36 27 49 44 41 60 35 62 35 73 44 72
46D Health Savings Acts 44 61 33 20 35 76 17 78 9 76 9 67 76 68
50C Block grants 27 19 18 21 28 13 22 32 18 33 18 45 13 46
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HEALTH CARE CON¢ HEALTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES | 2006 CONG IDEOLOGY

Costs Mny w|Chce |Funda Shid Con
too Red o} of mentl [Share | be Dem |Rep |Libe [Mode |serva
Total |high [tape |cvrge |docs |[right |[resp [prvte |Kerry [Bush |Cand |Cand |ral rate  [tive

Q37-44 Difference: Demcoratic HC elements...Support - Oppose ...

Total Answering (412) |@32) | (84) |(81) |(90) |(89) |(101) |(74) |(189) |(188) |(165) |(208) | (88) |(174) |(139)
44D Preventative care 68 |83 |73 |84 |72 |91 |78 |22 |89 |49 |91 |48 |8 |82 |36
38D Require fair price 62 |73 |77 |8 |49 |94 |71 |13 |85 |37 |83 |39 |8 |72 |36
41C Tax credits 60 |79 |83 |59 |59 |81 [e0 |22 |81 |41 |84 |40 |84 |69 |34
39C Offer same as cong 51 |58 |59 |62 |48 |76 |59 |17 |8 |15 |87 |24 |84 |70 6
42D Req busnss provide 45 |48 |38 |74 |52 |85 |68 2 81 5 79 |12 |77 |8 9
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 43 |49 |45 |77 |45 |89 |44 |20 |86 1 92 6 94 |63 |-16
40D National pool 38 |49 |52 |66 |23 |83 |46 [-12 |60 7 66 5 68 |59 | -5
43C Individual mandate 24 |51 |3 |54 |31 |60 |14 |-36 |60 |-14 |54 1 63 |40 |-22

Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Strongly Support ...

Total Answering (412) |@32) | (84) |(81) |(90) |(89) |(101) |(74) |(189) |(188) |(165) |(208) | (88) |(174) |(139)
48D Low income tax cred 45 |47 |49 |56 |42 |45 |40 |32 |45 |45 |44 |43 |44 |39 |52
45C Malpractice reform 41 |33 |34 [16 |41 |28 |41 |62 |20 |53 |30 |52 |22 |36 |50
46D Health Savings Acts 30 |34 |44 |20 |42 |33 |26 |64 |18 |59 |20 |56 |17 |34 |62
47C $15K Tax deduction 35 |31 |32 |34 |42 |33 [36 |41 |28 |41 |32 |39 |26 |34 |43
49D Deregulate market 33 |31 |31 |31 |25 |28 |27 |38 |25 |39 |29 |34 |24 |28 |43
50C Block grants 20 |17 |19 |20 |23 |23 [22 |21 |12 |30 |16 |22 |18 |20 |21

Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Total Support ...

Total Answering (412) |32) | (84) |(81) |(90) |(89) |(101) |(74) |(189) |(188) |(165) |(208) | (88) |(174) |(139)
48D Low income tax cred 79 |84 |84 |8 |73 |66 |74 |73 |73 |8 |70 |84 |8 |70 |90
49D Deregulate market 72 |67 |8 |73 |70 |56 |60 |74 |e6 |77 |67 |74 |60 |66 |84
45C Malpractice reform 72 |72 |62 |50 |8 |63 |77 |8 |53 |89 |56 |8 |60 |65 |88
47C $15K Tax deduction 71 |72 |76 |73 |78 |60 |69 |81 |58 |82 |59 |82 |61 |67 |81
46D Health Savings Acts 69 |79 |69 |72 |58 |45 |63 |78 |53 |87 |55 |83 |53 |64 |87
50C Block grants 50 |57 |68 |57 |63 |57 |59 |58 |62 |64 |59 |60 |59 |58 |62

Q45-50 Difference: Rep HC elements...Support - Oppose ...

Total Answering (412) |@32) | (84) |(81) |(90) |(89) |(101) |(74) |(189) |(188) |(165) |(208) | (88) |(174) |(139)
48D Low income tax cred 62 |73 |70 |71 |49 |39 |48 |53 |51 |75 |44 |74 |67 |45 |83
49D Deregulate market 51 |46 |70 |50 |41 |22 |27 |53 |42 |58 |42 |56 |32 |40 |72
45C Malpractice reform 50 |46 | 26 8 68 |32 |57 |76 |13 |83 |17 |76 |25 |34 |83
47C $15K Tax deduction 47 |52 |55 [57 |55 |23 |41 |70 |23 |69 |21 |70 |30 |40 |66
46D Health Savings Acts 44 |60 |43 |48 |25 0 28 |61 |13 |77 |16 |70 |13 |34 |76
50C Block grants 27 |20 |48 |25 |34 |19 [23 |20 [30 |35 |24 |26 |31 |20 |32
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PARTY/IDEO INSRD|WHO PROVDESPEND ON HEALTH
Mod | Lib 101
Lib [Cons | Mod |[Cons Empl (Indiv |1to to Over

Total |Dem |Dem |Rep |[Rep |Yes |oyer [idual |100 |250 |250
Q37-44 Difference: Demcoratic HC elements...Support - Oppose ...
Total Answering (412) | (79) |@112) |(59) |(118) |(392) [(248) |(60) |(115) |(82) |(135)
44D Preventative care 68 85 93 71 33 67 68 66 70 62 79
38D Require fair price 62 86 85 53 29 63 63 57 68 32 70
41C Tax credits 60 85 79 49 28 59 59 75 64 59 66
39C Offer same as cong 51 90 79 34 2 51 57 52 51 72 46
42D Req busnss provide 45 81 86 11 -1 44 41 43 50 24 50
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 43 96 84 33 -36 41 44 29 45 52 35
40D National pool 38 76 73 24 -7 38 42 28 31 56 35
43C Individual mandate 24 68 62 -4 -39 22 19 20 21 18 22
Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (412) | (79) |@112) |(59) |(118) |(392) [(248) |(60) |(115) |(82) |(135)
48D Low income tax cred 45 47 41 32 50 45 42 58 49 33 42
45C Malpractice reform 41 23 30 52 63 42 44 26 42 41 40
46D Health Savings Acts 39 15 19 55 66 39 37 42 31 51 32
47C $15K Tax deduction 35 26 33 44 43 35 33 43 29 36 46
49D Deregulate market 33 24 27 32 43 34 33 51 28 23 37
50C Block grants 20 17 15 43 20 20 17 38 21 15 26
Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (412) | (79) |@112) |(59) |(118) |(392) [(248) |(60) |(115) |(82) |(135)
48D Low income tax cred 79 80 66 79 91 79 76 84 79 7 70
49D Deregulate market 72 65 65 64 84 73 71 85 69 71 75
45C Malpractice reform 72 58 57 96 89 72 76 45 74 60 68
47C $15K Tax deduction 71 62 64 86 84 71 75 79 72 66 72
46D Health Savings Acts 69 50 60 85 90 70 69 86 60 81 72
50C Block grants 59 60 59 68 61 59 60 62 63 58 61
Q45-50 Difference: Rep HC elements...Support - Oppose ...
Total Answering (412) | (79) |@112) |(59) |[(118) |(392) [(248) |(60) |(115) |(82) |(135)
48D Low income tax cred 62 66 33 68 83 62 57 67 62 63 46
49D Deregulate market 51 40 36 40 72 53 49 79 45 54 56
45C Malpractice reform 50 22 19 93 84 51 57 11 53 24 47
47C $15K Tax deduction 47 33 33 75 71 48 55 67 47 37 51
46D Health Savings Acts 44 8 20 81 81 45 43 77 22 67 52
50C Block grants 27 32 21 39 30 26 27 32 29 27 30
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GENDER WHT GENDER PARTY/GENDER
Dem | Dem | Ind Rep |Rep
Total | Men [Women Men |WomemnMen [WomenMen | Men |Womer

Q37-44 Difference: Demcoratic HC elements...Support - Oppose ...
Total Answering (412) |(194) |(218) [(170) |(188) | (54) |(93) |(73) |(66) |(77)
44D Preventative care 68 69 68 69 68 85 86 73 46 44
38D Require fair price 62 50 71 54 68 76 85 61 7 52
41C Tax credits 60 52 67 50 70 98 83 40 29 44
39C Offer same as cong 51 40 61 36 64 88 91 64 -11 32
42D Req busnss provide 45 32 57 37 52 74 87 38 -22 22
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 43 18 66 13 71 91 92 43 -51 24
40D National pool 38 33 43 32 41 80 74 26 -3 13
43C Individual mandate 24 7 40 1 48 74 68 13 -46 -13
Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (412) |(194) |(218) [(170) |(188) | (54) |(93) |(73) |(66) |(77)
48D Low income tax cred 45 45 45 42 41 32 52 52 44 51
45C Malpractice reform 41 45 37 48 34 17 34 34 73 47
46D Health Savings Acts 39 45 34 40 30 17 17 46 73 54
47C $15K Tax deduction 35 34 36 34 33 24 39 27 46 44
49D Deregulate market 33 31 35 31 32 24 26 32 38 43
50C Block grants 20 15 24 15 21 8 22 18 18 42
Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (412) |(194) |(218) [(170) |(188) |(54) |(93) |(73) |(66) |(77)
48D Low income tax cred 79 83 75 85 74 71 79 82 96 79
49D Deregulate market 72 68 75 67 72 60 71 66 78 78
45C Malpractice reform 72 73 70 75 65 60 53 61 92 91
47C $15K Tax deduction 71 70 71 71 67 69 66 51 85 93
46D Health Savings Acts 69 76 64 73 60 59 56 73 97 79
50C Block grants 59 55 64 52 62 62 57 51 52 80
Q45-50 Difference: Rep HC elements...Support - Oppose ...
Total Answering (412) |(194) |(218) [(170) |(188) | (54) |(93) |(73) |(66) |(77)
48D Low income tax cred 62 69 56 72 53 42 57 72 93 67
49D Deregulate market 51 43 57 41 51 22 48 48 55 66
45C Malpractice reform 50 52 47 56 38 20 14 37 86 87
47C $15K Tax deduction 47 44 51 45 44 37 38 14 70 89
46D Health Savings Acts 44 56 34 51 27 18 14 57 93 66
50C Block grants 27 14 39 9 35 25 26 12 8 69
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AGE WHITE AGE
30- |40- |50- |Over |Under |500r [18- [40- ([50- |Over |Under |50 or

Total 39 49 64 64 50 |Older | 39 49 64 64 50 Older
Q37-44 Difference: Demcoratic HC elements...Support - Oppose ...
Total Answering (412) | (65) |(93) |(122) | (81) |(201) |(203) | (85) |(87) |(107) |(73) [(173) |(180)
44D Preventative care 68 77 68 73 51 73 63 76 75 74 47 75 62
38D Require fair price 62 63 63 66 45 65 57 72 66 64 41 69 53
41C Tax credits 60 43 55 77 46 53 66 58 53 75 45 56 64
39C Offer same as cong 51 49 34 62 52 43 58 54 32 60 49 43 56
42D Req busnss provide 45 59 30 57 20 50 41 78 29 57 16 52 38
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 43 35 20 47 58 33 51 46 17 42 60 32 48
40D National pool 38 37 26 60 22 35 43 50 20 59 20 34 41
43C Individual mandate 24 11 20 16 40 22 25 23 17 22 37 20 27
Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (412) | (65) |(93) |(122) | (81) |(201) |(203) | (85) |(87) |(107) |(73) [(173) |(180)
48D Low income tax cred 45 59 36 46 46 45 46 49 31 43 42 40 43
45C Malpractice reform 41 49 47 41 35 42 39 36 48 44 31 42 39
46D Health Savings Acts 39 33 36 44 33 39 39 37 34 35 30 35 33
47C $15K Tax deduction 35 28 46 30 47 35 36 29 44 25 48 36 33
49D Deregulate market 33 31 28 38 33 32 36 30 26 39 30 27 35
50C Block grants 20 2 32 19 28 18 22 7 30 14 27 18 18
Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (412) | (65) |(93) |(122) | (81) |(201) |(203) | (85) |(87) |(107) |(73) [(173) |(180)
48D Low income tax cred 79 82 79 78 e 82 78 84 7 78 75 80 7
49D Deregulate market 72 82 64 78 65 73 72 76 62 75 65 69 70
45C Malpractice reform 72 63 78 69 67 74 69 69 78 67 66 73 67
47C $15K Tax deduction 71 65 76 71 62 74 68 70 75 69 63 73 67
46D Health Savings Acts 69 63 73 75 59 70 68 59 73 71 58 66 65
50C Block grants 59 50 66 59 63 58 60 44 66 56 64 55 59
Q45-50 Difference: Rep HC elements...Support - Oppose ...
Total Answering (412) | (65) |(93) |(122) | (81) |(201) |(203) | (85) |(87) |(107) |(73) [(173) |(180)
48D Low income tax cred 62 68 61 57 58 68 58 76 58 57 55 66 56
49D Deregulate market 51 68 34 59 41 52 51 60 31 53 42 45 48
45C Malpractice reform 50 34 66 44 42 56 43 47 64 39 40 55 39
47C $15K Tax deduction 47 35 59 46 39 53 44 43 58 41 42 50 41
46D Health Savings Acts 44 40 48 51 29 45 42 28 48 44 28 38 37
50C Block grants 27 14 41 23 35 25 28 -1 41 18 33 19 23
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GENDER/AGE WHITE GENDER/AGE
Young |Young |Older |Older [Young|Young |Older |Older
Total |Women Men [(Women Men |WomenMen [(WomenMen
Q37-44 Difference: Demcoratic HC elements...Support - Oppose ...
Total Answering (412) |(202) |(99) |(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) [(102) | (78)
44D Preventative care 68 80 64 55 76 81 70 56 70
38D Require fair price 62 77 52 65 45 73 64 63 38
41C Tax credits 60 57 50 76 55 68 44 73 55
39C Offer same as cong 51 54 33 69 46 62 25 67 45
42D Req busnss provide 45 64 35 48 30 57 47 47 24
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 43 55 12 77 21 66 2 76 19
40D National pool 38 41 28 44 42 37 31 44 35
43C Individual mandate 24 44 2 38 9 52 -8 46 7
Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (412) |(202) |(99) |(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) [(102) | (78)
48D Low income tax cred 45 47 43 43 49 36 44 44 40
45C Malpractice reform 41 42 43 33 45 35 48 33 45
46D Health Savings Acts 39 36 43 31 51 33 38 26 44
47C $15K Tax deduction 35 38 33 35 37 40 33 29 38
49D Deregulate market 33 33 31 36 34 28 27 34 36
50C Block grants 20 25 10 24 21 26 11 18 19
Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (412) |(202) |(99) |(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) [(102) | (78)
48D Low income tax cred 79 80 83 71 88 76 85 71 86
49D Deregulate market 72 77 68 73 71 72 66 71 69
45C Malpractice reform 72 73 76 68 69 67 79 64 69
47C $15K Tax deduction 71 72 76 71 64 69 76 67 67
46D Health Savings Acts 69 68 73 60 79 63 69 57 78
50C Block grants 59 69 48 60 60 69 42 57 60
Q45-50 Difference: Rep HC elements...Support - Oppose ...
Total Answering (412) |(202) |(99) |(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) [(102) | (78)
48D Low income tax cred 62 67 69 45 76 60 73 46 72
49D Deregulate market 51 61 41 53 48 53 38 49 45
45C Malpractice reform 50 53 59 43 42 43 66 35 43
47C $15K Tax deduction 47 50 56 53 33 45 55 45 38
46D Health Savings Acts 44 39 52 28 61 30 47 23 60
50C Block grants 27 50 2 31 23 52 -9 24 23
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EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total |H.S. Total
or Post Post [Coll Non | or Post Post |Coll Non
Total |less |H.S. BA |[grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S. BA |grad [grad |Coll
Q37-44 Difference: Demcoratic HC elements...Support - Oppose ...
Total Answering (412) | (83) |(126) |(142) | (60) |(202) |(208) | (78) |(108) |(117) |(52) [(169) |(187)
44D Preventative care 68 73 48 78 88 81 57 71 52 76 85 79 60
38D Require fair price 62 65 73 55 49 53 70 62 73 49 59 53 69
41C Tax credits 60 74 75 39 64 45 74 72 71 41 63 47 72
39C Offer same as cong 51 51 68 39 45 41 61 49 63 42 42 42 57
42D Req busnss provide 45 53 49 39 41 40 50 52 47 30 63 41 49
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 43 40 59 39 19 34 51 38 56 41 14 33 47
40D National pool 38 12 35 45 62 51 27 12 30 45 75 55 22
43C Individual mandate 24 31 36 14 10 13 34 28 40 16 5 13 34
Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (412) | (83) |(126) |(142) | (60) |(202) |(208) | (78) |(108) |(117) |(52) [(169) |(187)
48D Low income tax cred 45 44 50 44 37 42 48 40 46 37 40 38 44
45C Malpractice reform 41 35 37 46 39 45 36 36 37 47 39 44 37
46D Health Savings Acts 39 27 37 51 37 46 33 24 29 49 31 43 27
47C $15K Tax deduction 35 32 44 30 37 31 39 32 40 32 32 32 36
49D Deregulate market 33 32 38 25 41 31 36 28 34 27 39 31 31
50C Block grants 20 24 18 16 28 19 21 26 7 18 28 21 16
Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (412) | (83) |(126) |(142) | (60) |(202) |(208) | (78) |(108) |(117) |(52) [(169) |(187)
48D Low income tax cred 79 86 79 78 72 76 81 85 78 74 80 76 80
49D Deregulate market 72 65 74 73 72 73 71 62 71 70 75 72 68
45C Malpractice reform 72 75 69 74 63 71 71 76 64 74 60 70 69
47C $15K Tax deduction 71 69 75 68 69 68 73 70 73 66 67 66 71
46D Health Savings Acts 69 68 62 75 75 75 64 69 57 70 70 70 62
50C Block grants 59 61 63 56 55 56 62 61 60 51 56 52 61
Q45-50 Difference: Rep HC elements...Support - Oppose ...
Total Answering (412) | (83) |(126) |(142) | (60) |(202) |(208) | (78) |(108) |(117) |(52) [(169) |(187)
48D Low income tax cred 62 75 59 62 51 58 65 74 57 57 62 58 63
49D Deregulate market 51 36 54 54 55 54 48 32 49 49 57 52 43
45C Malpractice reform 50 60 44 51 38 48 51 63 35 51 33 46 48
47C $15K Tax deduction 47 49 54 43 41 42 52 51 49 39 38 39 50
46D Health Savings Acts 44 39 31 57 53 55 34 40 24 48 44 46 30
50C Block grants 27 31 39 17 15 17 36 32 32 7 18 10 32
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GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
No No No No
Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll
Total | Men | Men [WomenWomenMen | Men [WomenWome
Q37-44 Difference: Demcoratic HC elements...Support - Oppose ...
Total Answering (412) |@a07) |(85) |(95) |(124) |(89) |(80) |(81) |(107)
44D Preventative care 68 88 47 74 64 90 49 69 67
38D Require fair price 62 43 59 64 77 45 62 59 73
41C Tax credits 60 42 65 49 82 36 63 60 79
39C Offer same as cong 51 35 45 47 73 29 42 58 69
42D Req busnss provide 45 20 46 62 53 25 50 57 48
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 43 16 18 55 76 8 15 65 75
40D National pool 38 41 22 61 30 44 20 66 24
43C Individual mandate 24 -6 20 35 44 -15 17 47 49
Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (412) |@ao7) |(85) |(95) |(124) |(89) |(80) |(81) |(107)
48D Low income tax cred 45 39 51 44 46 38 46 38 42
45C Malpractice reform 41 a7 41 42 33 52 41 35 33
46D Health Savings Acts 39 49 41 43 28 42 39 44 20
47C $15K Tax deduction 35 35 34 27 43 36 33 26 39
49D Deregulate market 33 32 30 29 39 32 29 31 33
50C Block grants 20 18 12 21 27 19 11 23 20
Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (412) |@a07) |(85) |(95) |(124) |(89) |(80) |(81) |(107)
48D Low income tax cred 79 76 91 76 75 79 91 73 74
49D Deregulate market 72 69 66 77 74 69 65 74 70
45C Malpractice reform 72 73 73 70 70 74 74 65 65
47C $15K Tax deduction 71 69 70 67 74 70 71 61 72
46D Health Savings Acts 69 84 66 66 63 80 65 61 60
50C Block grants 59 59 48 52 74 56 45 47 74
Q45-50 Difference: Rep HC elements...Support - Oppose ...
Total Answering (412) |@a07) |(85) |(95) |(124) |(89) |(80) |(81) |(107)
48D Low income tax cred 62 58 83 58 54 62 81 54 52
49D Deregulate market 51 46 40 63 53 44 38 59 46
45C Malpractice reform 50 49 55 46 48 53 58 36 39
47C $15K Tax deduction 47 40 46 45 56 42 47 34 53
46D Health Savings Acts 44 71 39 39 31 64 38 30 25
50C Block grants 27 20 3 13 60 14 -1 5 60
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AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC RACE | UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No [Older | No |Young| No |Older house [union |House [union
Total |Coll |[Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll |Coll |White |hold (workr [hold |workr
Q37-44 Difference: Demcoratic HC elements...Support - Oppose ...
Total Answering (412) |(104) |(96) [(203) | (99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) [(110) | (68) |(104) | (60)
44D Preventative care 68 64 84 50 77 69 85 49 74 69 73 82 76 81
38D Require fair price 62 70 59 70 44 71 66 66 40 61 73 76 76 75
41C Tax credits 60 77 33 72 60 75 36 69 59 60 84 85 84 82
39C Offer same as cong 51 55 33 66 49 51 34 61 51 50 60 75 58 70
42D Req busnss provide 45 52 48 49 32 53 52 45 31 45 61 59 63 58
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 43 42 25 58 43 38 26 55 41 41 41 67 38 64
40D National pool 38 25 48 31 55 15 62 33 49 37 48 33 45 30
43C Individual mandate 24 46 2 24 25 42 -1 28 27 24 10 45 13 34
Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (412) |(104) |(96) |[(203) | (99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) [(110) | (68) |(104) | (60)
48D Low income tax cred 45 50 38 45 47 44 34 44 41 41 46 61 46 61
45C Malpractice reform 41 24 58 46 31 25 58 46 32 41 49 21 52 19
46D Health Savings Acts 39 38 41 27 52 33 39 20 46 34 35 28 32 25
47C $15K Tax deduction 35 38 33 41 31 35 37 37 29 34 32 34 30 32
49D Deregulate market 33 33 31 40 31 27 28 37 33 31 21 28 22 27
50C Block grants 20 18 17 23 22 16 20 15 22 18 23 18 20 19
Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (412) |(104) |(96) |[(203) | (99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) [(110) | (68) |(104) | (60)
48D Low income tax cred 79 90 70 71 85 89 68 70 83 79 82 84 82 85
49D Deregulate market 72 73 72 67 77 70 67 65 76 70 65 64 65 63
45C Malpractice reform 72 63 84 78 59 63 84 75 58 70 76 60 76 55
47C $15K Tax deduction 71 72 76 73 62 73 73 71 62 69 75 56 74 52
46D Health Savings Acts 69 69 72 59 77 67 65 55 75 66 68 50 66 48
50C Block grants 59 55 61 68 52 54 55 67 50 57 61 71 60 73
Q45-50 Difference: Rep HC elements...Support - Oppose ...
Total Answering (412) |(104) |(96) [(203) | (99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) [(110) | (68) |(104) | (60)
48D Low income tax cred 62 82 49 45 71 80 46 44 68 61 68 70 67 74
49D Deregulate market 51 51 52 43 59 46 45 38 57 47 37 34 36 31
45C Malpractice reform 50 41 69 58 26 41 69 53 24 47 55 24 54 14
47C $15K Tax deduction 47 50 55 53 33 51 50 49 33 45 57 20 55 14
46D Health Savings Acts 44 41 50 26 57 38 38 21 53 38 39 14 36 10
50C Block grants 27 25 26 44 9 23 15 40 6 22 25 48 21 47
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MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHT MARITAL/GEN | RELIGION  |WHITE RELIG

Sep un
Marr | Sin Div [marr [Marr |[Unmar(Marr |Unmar|{Marr |Marr |Unmar|Prote |Cath |Prote |Cath
Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomen Men |Wome Womerrstant olic stant |olic

Q37-44 Difference: Demcoratic HC elements...Support - Oppose ...

Total Answering 412) |278) | (67) | (67) |@134) [(132) | 61) |(146) | (73) [(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |(166) | (54)
44D Preventative care 68 |64 |91 |62 |77 |67 |73 |62 |83 |64 |64 |79 |68 |93 |70 |92
38D Require fair price 62 |51 |9 |76 |84 |34 |74 |62 |94 |36 |58 |92 |56 |64 |63 |57
41C Tax credits 60 |55 |66 |73 |70 |48 |e6 |64 [72 |46 |71 |69 |55 |60 |56 |63
39C Offer same as cong 51 |46 |58 |65 |62 |38 |49 |55 [71 |35 |61 |67 |38 |46 |38 |46
42D Req busnss provide 45 |37 |89 |27 |61 |13 |60 |54 |62 |20 |51 |53 |40 |53 |46 |44
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 43 |29 |60 [84 |73 4 62 |58 |81 0 63 |82 |20 |45 |29 |45
40D National pool 38 |36 |40 |46 |43 |31 |35 |39 |51 [37 |42 |41 |27 |39 |27 |50
43C Individual mandate 24 |11 |32 |68 |52 |6 |48 |32 |54 [|-10 |48 |49 |12 |38 |13 | 40

Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Strongly Support ...

Total Answering (412) |278) | (67) | (67) |@134) [(132) | 61) |(146) | (73) [(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |(166) | (54)
48D Low income tax cred 45 |41 |37 |68 |51 |38 |55 |44 |47 |39 |42 |36 |43 |50 |44 |40
45C Malpractice reform 41 |48 |29 |22 |25 |49 |31 |46 |22 |52 |43 |20 |48 |45 |48 |45
46D Health Savings Acts 30 |40 |31 |47 |38 |47 |43 |35 [33 |45 |34 |19 |38 |32 |33 |38
47C $15K Tax deduction 35 |37 |24 |34 |30 [34 [33 |41 [27 [33 |41 |22 |41 |22 |41 |20
49D Deregulate market 33 |32 |30 |44 |36 [37 |24 |28 [50 [33 |20 |40 |39 |30 |37 |32
50C Block grants 20 |21 7 25 |17 |16 |11 |26 |20 |16 |23 |19 |23 |20 |22 |18

Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Total Support ...

Total Answering (412) |278) | (67) |(67) |@134) [(132) | 61) |(146) | (73) [(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |(166) | (54)
48D Low income tax cred 79 |77 |78 |8 |83 |82 |84 |73 |81 |88 |72 |77 |79 |75 |81 |70
49D Deregulate market 72 |72 |62 |81 |70 |66 |70 |76 [72 |69 |74 |65 |70 |87 |69 |85
45C Malpractice reform 72 |72 |8 |64 |70 |69 |88 |76 |60 |70 |71 |56 |77 |72 |75 |71
47C $15K Tax deduction 71 |74 |72 |56 |64 |68 |75 |80 |56 |69 |75 |54 |8 |67 |78 |69
46D Health Savings Acts 69 |72 |58 |71 |64 |82 |67 |66 [60 |81 |63 |52 |69 |69 |67 |67
50C Block grants 50 |57 |61 |67 |64 |51 |66 |64 [63 |50 |59 |66 |63 |65 |61 |63

Q45-50 Difference: Rep HC elements...Support - Oppose ...

Total Answering 412) |278) | (67) |(67) |@134) [(132) | 61) |(146) | (73) [(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |(166) | (54)
48D Low income tax cred 62 |57 |63 |80 |71 |68 |71 |50 |71 |75 |49 |64 |62 |54 |65 |44
49D Deregulate market 51 |51 |30 |75 |50 |44 |42 |56 |50 |46 |52 |5 |45 |80 |43 |76
45C Malpractice reform 50 |51 |68 |20 |47 |43 |81 |60 |25 |47 |52 |17 |60 |53 |57 |53
47C $15K Tax deduction 47 |52 |50 [28 |38 |39 |59 |67 |24 |40 |59 |21 |63 |43 |60 |47
46D Health Savings Acts 44 |48 |26 |51 |38 |63 |46 |37 |20 |61 |32 |14 |41 |43 |37 |39
50C Block grants 27 |23 |20 |38 |34 6 40 |44 |31 3 37 |32 |34 [3 |30 |31
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INCOME REGION SPLITS
$50K |$75K ) Pier
to or King ce

Total |$75K |more |Cnty |Cnty A B o D E F
Q37-44 Difference: Demcoratic HC elements...Support - Oppose ...
Total Answering (412) | (90) |(177) [(330) | (82) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206)
44D Preventative care 68 64 71 70 62 71 66 - 68 72 65
38D Require fair price 62 57 57 62 60 67 56 - 62 62 62
41C Tax credits 60 70 48 57 70 68 53 60 - 65 55
39C Offer same as cong 51 59 43 52 45 50 51 51 - 60 42
42D Req busnss provide 45 28 39 a7 37 40 52 - 45 40 51
37C Exp Medicaid/S-CHIP 43 50 34 46 33 43 43 43 - 44 42
40D National pool 38 40 39 36 46 39 37 - 38 39 37
43C Individual mandate 24 40 11 29 6 32 17 24 - 20 28
Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Strongly Support ...
Total Answering (412) | (90) |(177) [(330) | (82) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206)
48D Low income tax cred 45 45 44 43 54 48 40 - 45 45 44
45C Malpractice reform 41 40 54 40 43 40 42 41 - 37 45
46D Health Savings Acts 39 33 50 41 32 39 40 - 39 42 37
47C $15K Tax deduction 35 35 37 32 47 33 37 35 - 36 34
49D Deregulate market 33 40 33 35 27 35 31 - 33 27 40
50C Block grants 20 26 14 20 20 18 21 20 - 22 18
Q45-50 Summary: Rep HC elements...Total Support ...
Total Answering (412) | (90) |(177) [(330) | (82) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206)
48D Low income tax cred 79 84 78 78 84 84 72 - 79 77 81
49D Deregulate market 72 74 75 72 69 76 67 - 72 73 71
45C Malpractice reform 72 73 75 74 65 70 73 72 - 74 69
47C $15K Tax deduction 71 75 78 69 76 70 71 71 - 73 68
46D Health Savings Acts 69 70 79 71 62 76 62 - 69 71 68
50C Block grants 59 70 52 58 65 58 60 59 - 61 58
Q45-50 Difference: Rep HC elements...Support - Oppose ...
Total Answering (412) | (90) |(177) [(330) | (82) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206)
48D Low income tax cred 62 71 61 60 72 73 48 - 62 59 65
49D Deregulate market 51 55 58 52 46 61 39 - 51 53 48
45C Malpractice reform 50 54 56 54 34 44 54 50 - 55 45
47C $15K Tax deduction 47 54 58 45 56 48 46 47 - 55 40
46D Health Savings Acts 44 46 60 47 29 55 31 - 44 48 40
50C Block grants 27 41 16 24 34 28 25 27 - 32 22
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PARTY ID PRES INIT VOTE |INIT HEALTH |[SHIFT |[HELTH DEM VCS
Vote [HIth Un Per
Dem [Rep |Dem |Rep No No |Winn [reach |suad
Total | Dem | Ind Rep |cand |cand |[cand |[cand |Dem |Rep |Chnge|Chngel|able |able [ables
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) |(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) |(159) |(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
53E Universal Coverage 38 68 33 9 62 8 58 22 65 0 39 38 49 8 41
52E Security 36 58 37 9 55 11 57 18 57 6 36 36 52 8 40
56E Discrimination 32 59 25 10 50 8 53 16 54 5 32 33 42 8 34
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 27 47 21 11 43 9 39 17 39 13 26 27 37 9 34
55F Cost 23 43 19 6 39 1 41 4 38 3 22 22 37 2 31
57F Business 19 29 21 8 28 8 25 14 25 12 19 19 24 8 23
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) |(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) |(159) |(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 64 76 67 50 76 48 67 59 76 52 62 63 73 37 73
52E Security 64 87 70 33 88 29 85 46 86 32 64 65 80 38 69
53E Universal Coverage 58 89 58 25 85 24 85 38 90 18 58 60 79 26 65
56E Discrimination 58 85 56 31 84 26 83 39 85 20 58 58 76 25 64
55F Cost 55 84 52 29 77 24 76 34 77 26 54 53 72 23 65
57F Business 44 62 48 23 63 23 58 35 58 24 44 45 54 25 51
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) |(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) |(159) [(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
60E Tort Reform 24 11 20 43 11 41 7 39 8 47 25 24 9 42 17
61F Affordability 23 7 10 47 7 42 12 30 13 38 23 21 9 50 14
59F Individual Choice 21 4 7 46 5 43 3 33 7 43 21 20 7 43 12
58E Markets 18 2 16 39 3 39 2 31 2 43 19 19 5 40 14
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) |(147) |121) |(144) |(209) |(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) |(159) [(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
60E Tort Reform 48 32 41 74 27 69 26 68 30 73 48 46 23 83 34
61F Affordability 47 22 32 80 26 74 22 67 28 73 46 44 26 81 33
59F Individual Choice 42 17 23 79 16 78 15 63 18 78 42 40 13 78 26
58E Markets 40 19 36 69 18 68 16 61 14 78 39 39 22 75 32
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VCS COLL HC REFORM|REFORM GOYREFORM TAX] COMB REFORM
Win Opp Opp |Firm |[Condi |Firm |Refrm
Cond | Vun In Supp | Opp |Supp |with |Supp |with |supp [tionl |Oppos| Not
Total |Vuln | Win |Reach| ort ose |ort Gov | ort Tax |ort Supp |[ition Gov
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) | (61) |[(198) |(184) |(309) | (76) [(215) |(150) |(183) |(178) [(183) |(127) | (76) | (95)
53E Universal Coverage 38 21 46 49 50 1 58 9 60 13 60 34 1 30
52E Security 36 16 48 49 44 10 52 12 52 19 52 30 10 23
56E Discrimination 32 16 40 41 43 1 47 14 48 17 48 33 1 33
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 27 27 35 35 31 10 34 17 35 20 35 27 10 25
55F Cost 23 13 32 37 29 4 32 13 31 18 31 27 4 23
57F Business 19 19 25 24 23 4 26 10 25 15 25 22 4 17
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) | (61) |[(198) |(184) |(309) | (76) [(215) |(150) |(183) |(178) [(183) |(127) | (76) | (95)
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 64 76 74 73 70 40 67 56 65 60 65 75 40 74
52E Security 64 36 77 81 73 32 81 37 81 42 81 58 32 53
53E Universal Coverage 58 34 74 77 73 4 79 25 82 27 82 57 4 60
56E Discrimination 58 28 69 78 71 16 79 32 84 34 84 49 16 51
55F Cost 55 41 68 72 66 11 71 32 71 40 71 61 11 57
57F Business 44 39 54 54 52 13 56 30 57 36 57 46 13 43
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) | (61) |[(198) |(184) |(309) | (76) [(215) |(150) |(183) |(178) [(183) |(127) | (76) | (95)
60E Tort Reform 24 41 15 8 17 56 12 46 8 44 8 33 56 31
61F Affordability 23 29 12 9 19 40 17 30 14 31 14 24 40 22
59F Individual Choice 21 28 9 7 16 38 9 34 5 34 5 30 38 30
58E Markets 18 33 8 6 8 59 5 42 3 39 3 17 59 17
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) | (61) |[(198) |(184) |(309) | (76) [(215) |(150) |(183) |(178) [(183) |(127) | (76) | (95)
60E Tort Reform 48 63 33 24 41 81 38 66 35 65 35 51 81 47
61F Affordability 47 59 32 26 42 66 39 59 33 60 33 53 66 49
59F Individual Choice 42 68 21 14 33 78 26 64 17 64 17 51 78 46
58E Markets 40 59 28 22 29 83 23 69 17 68 17 51 83 46
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HEALTH CARE CON@¢ HEALTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES | 2006 CONG IDEOLOGY
Costs Mny w|Chce |Funda Shid Con
too Red o} of mentl [Share | be Dem |Rep |Libe [Mode |serva
Total |high [tape |cvrge |docs |[right |[resp [prvte |Kerry [Bush |Cand |Cand |ral rate  [tive
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) |(a32) [(84) |(81) |(90) |(89) |(101) | (74) |(189) [(188) |(165) |(208) |(88) |[(174) |(139)
53E Universal Coverage 38 48 43 53 42 55 37 13 59 17 66 18 73 40 8
52E Security 36 36 31 40 46 69 39 18 59 13 64 16 51 47 7
56E Discrimination 32 43 40 49 30 47 29 13 53 13 56 14 56 38 5
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 27 20 34 23 25 36 29 31 39 14 41 15 46 29 13
55F Cost 23 19 12 29 16 48 21 11 41 5 42 6 40 23 11
57F Business 19 23 19 21 15 22 18 14 28 10 27 12 25 22 9
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) |(132) [(84) |(81) |(90) |(89) |(101) | (74) |(189) [(188) |(165) |(208) |(88) |(174) |(139)
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 64 62 65 63 65 79 62 51 71 55 68 59 78 69 52
52E Security 64 66 57 82 67 84 70 46 86 40 88 45 88 72 35
53E Universal Coverage 58 67 60 87 60 76 62 29 83 33 87 37 94 66 23
56E Discrimination 58 68 52 78 63 79 67 36 84 34 84 40 81 72 24
55F Cost 55 60 61 63 53 70 58 32 80 30 79 35 78 59 35
57F Business 44 45 44 47 41 56 56 32 63 25 63 31 60 48 28
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) |(132) [(84) |(81) |(90) |(89) |(101) | (74) |(189) [(188) |(165) |(208) |(88) |(174) |(139)
60E Tort Reform 24 20 25 12 19 11 15 55 10 40 8 37 14 16 41
61F Affordability 23 20 15 11 26 22 25 32 7 40 12 32 5 17 41
59F Individual Choice 21 17 17 14 19 15 14 32 4 38 3 34 7 13 38
58E Markets 18 17 19 5 14 4 9 41 4 36 1 32 3 9 45
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) |(a32) [(84) |(81) |(90) |(89) |(101) | (74) |(189) [(188) |(165) |(208) |(88) |(174) |(139)
60E Tort Reform 48 51 41 43 38 24 42 85 24 68 22 69 32 40 72
61F Affordability 47 42 41 30 50 35 43 74 19 74 23 68 20 41 68
59F Individual Choice 42 41 36 22 39 19 36 76 13 72 14 64 10 34 69
58E Markets 40 37 38 25 33 14 36 70 18 65 14 61 21 27 76
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PARTY/IDEO INSRD|WHO PROVDESPEND ON HEALTH
Mod | Lib 101
Lib [Cons | Mod |[Cons Empl (Indiv |1to to Over
Total |Dem |Dem |Rep |[Rep |Yes |oyer [idual |100 |250 |250
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) | (79) |@112) |(59) |(118) |(392) [(248) |(60) |(115) |(82) |(135)
53E Universal Coverage 38 77 54 14 2 39 29 60 38 40 37
52E Security 36 57 59 13 3 37 32 39 38 34 38
56E Discrimination 32 57 45 16 3 33 24 50 30 26 37
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 27 a7 40 13 9 27 26 18 28 30 30
55F Cost 23 42 36 4 7 23 22 32 23 27 20
57F Business 19 26 25 10 7 18 18 29 23 7 22
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) | (79) |@112) |(59) |(118) |(392) [(248) |(60) |(115) |(82) |(135)
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 64 77 79 60 49 65 68 47 71 59 62
52E Security 64 94 86 40 29 66 63 69 67 56 73
53E Universal Coverage 58 97 78 45 17 59 52 72 70 53 55
56E Discrimination 58 86 85 44 20 60 56 77 59 58 62
55F Cost 55 80 77 33 27 54 53 62 57 59 46
57F Business 44 64 59 24 23 42 46 32 50 34 41
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) | (79) |@12) |(59) |(118) |(392) [(248) |(60) |(115) |(82) |(135)
60E Tort Reform 24 9 9 35 44 24 28 22 23 29 20
61F Affordability 23 6 7 40 46 24 22 38 26 11 26
59F Individual Choice 21 7 2 37 44 22 17 44 23 13 25
58E Markets 18 - 3 20 51 18 19 20 14 20 24
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) | (79) |@112) |(59) |(118) |(392) [(248) |(60) |(115) |(82) |(135)
60E Tort Reform 48 28 31 66 76 48 53 46 54 42 43
61F Affordability 47 19 27 82 75 48 49 57 48 37 48
59F Individual Choice 42 11 17 76 77 43 41 62 40 34 46
58E Markets 40 18 17 54 83 41 45 30 45 42 39
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GENDER WHT GENDER PARTY/GENDER
Dem | Dem | Ind Rep |Rep
Total | Men [Women Men |WomemnMen [WomenMen | Men |Womer

Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) |(194) |(218) [(170) |(188) | (54) |(93) |(73) |(66) |(77)
53E Universal Coverage 38 31 44 31 40 58 74 28 9 9
52E Security 36 28 43 27 40 40 71 35 6 11
56E Discrimination 32 27 38 26 34 50 66 24 9 11
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 27 26 27 27 28 63 39 16 8 15
55F Cost 23 19 25 19 23 48 41 19 1 11
57F Business 19 24 15 26 15 41 23 26 12 4
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) |(194) |(218) [(170) |(188) | (54) |(93) |(73) |(66) |(77)
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 64 68 61 68 63 86 71 76 51 50
52E Security 64 61 68 57 68 72 97 65 41 27
53E Universal Coverage 58 52 65 51 64 83 93 52 21 28
56E Discrimination 58 57 60 56 58 85 84 53 32 31
55F Cost 55 49 59 49 60 88 82 51 21 36
57F Business 44 48 40 49 42 80 54 55 21 25
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) |(194) |(218) [(170) |(188) | (54) |(93) |(73) |(66) |(77)
60E Tort Reform 24 17 31 17 32 17 7 11 28 55
61F Affordability 23 22 24 22 19 12 4 14 34 60
59F Individual Choice 21 24 19 25 16 - 6 8 50 43
58E Markets 18 16 20 17 22 6 - 11 35 42
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) |(194) |(218) [(170) |(188) | (54) |(93) |(73) |(66) |(77)
60E Tort Reform 48 41 56 43 54 33 31 30 66 80
61F Affordability 47 47 47 47 41 23 21 32 73 87
59F Individual Choice 42 48 37 49 31 15 18 28 83 75
58E Markets 40 38 43 40 47 17 20 33 66 71
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AGE WHITE AGE
30- |40- |50- |Over |Under |500r [18- [40- ([50- |Over |Under |50 or
Total 39 49 64 64 50 |Older | 39 49 64 64 50 Older
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) | (65) |(93) |(122) | (81) |(201) |(203) | (85) |(87) |(107) |(73) [(173) |(180)
53E Universal Coverage 38 44 28 40 41 35 41 40 27 36 41 34 37
52E Security 36 36 21 47 39 29 44 31 20 46 36 26 42
56E Discrimination 32 32 23 32 43 29 36 32 22 28 42 27 33
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 27 28 17 28 37 21 32 25 17 29 36 21 32
55F Cost 23 26 12 22 32 20 26 19 11 23 32 14 27
57F Business 19 11 13 29 20 12 25 12 14 31 17 13 25
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) | (65) |(93) |(122) | (81) |(201) |(203) | (85) |(87) |(107) |(73) [(173) |(180)
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 64 68 62 59 68 65 63 70 64 62 67 67 64
52E Security 64 69 59 63 64 64 63 63 59 65 61 61 64
53E Universal Coverage 58 60 54 54 55 61 55 65 55 53 56 60 54
56E Discrimination 58 64 45 64 61 54 63 59 45 63 63 52 63
55F Cost 55 45 52 60 61 50 60 49 49 62 59 49 61
57F Business 44 39 45 51 42 40 47 44 44 51 42 44 47
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) | (65) |(93) |(122) | (81) |(201) |(203) | (85) |(87) |(107) |(73) [(173) |(180)
60E Tort Reform 24 26 28 21 29 25 24 22 30 22 28 26 24
61F Affordability 23 24 27 22 18 25 20 21 23 20 18 22 19
59F Individual Choice 21 19 20 19 20 20 19 17 20 20 19 18 19
58E Markets 18 9 19 20 33 13 24 9 17 22 35 13 27
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) | (65) |(93) |(122) | (81) |(201) |(203) | (85) |(87) |(107) |(73) [(173) |(180)
60E Tort Reform 48 52 53 37 53 54 43 52 56 38 51 54 43
61F Affordability 47 54 51 40 46 51 42 44 48 39 45 46 42
59F Individual Choice 42 49 44 39 39 44 39 34 43 39 37 39 38
58E Markets 40 24 54 41 45 39 42 31 54 45 47 42 46
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GENDER/AGE WHITE GENDER/AGE
Young |Young |Older |Older [Young|Young |Older |Older
Total |Women Men [(Women Men |WomenMen [(WomenMen

Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much More Likely ...

Total Answering (412) |(202) |(99) |(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) [(102) | (78)
53E Universal Coverage 38 42 30 46 34 35 33 45 27
52E Security 36 32 26 53 33 24 27 55 25
56E Discrimination 32 31 28 45 26 22 31 46 16
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 27 19 23 34 28 18 24 34 30
55F Cost 23 27 11 25 28 19 9 27 27
57F Business 19 4 22 23 28 3 25 23 28
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...

Total Answering (412) |(202) |(99) |(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) [(102) | (78)
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 64 54 79 66 60 55 80 68 59
52E Security 64 70 59 66 60 66 57 70 55
53E Universal Coverage 58 70 53 60 48 66 55 61 44
56E Discrimination 58 50 57 71 54 44 59 72 51
55F Cost 55 53 47 66 52 49 49 69 51
57F Business 44 38 42 42 54 43 45 41 55
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much More Likely ...

Total Answering (412) |(202) |(99) |(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) [(102) | (78)
60E Tort Reform 24 35 17 27 20 40 14 25 22
61F Affordability 23 29 20 17 25 24 20 14 25
59F Individual Choice 21 20 21 16 24 14 23 17 23
58E Markets 18 16 11 24 24 18 9 25 29
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...

Total Answering (412) |(202) |(99) |(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) [(102) | (78)
60E Tort Reform 48 66 44 47 38 66 45 43 42
61F Affordability 47 53 50 40 45 45 48 38 47
59F Individual Choice 42 43 44 30 50 33 45 28 52
58E Markets 40 48 33 38 47 53 33 40 53
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EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total |H.S. Total
or Post Post [Coll Non | or Post Post |Coll Non
Total |less |H.S. BA |[grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S. BA |grad [grad |Coll
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) | (83) |(126) |(142) | (60) |(202) |(208) | (78) |(108) |(117) |(52) [(169) |(187)
53E Universal Coverage 38 43 45 33 24 31 44 43 45 24 27 25 45
52E Security 36 31 42 38 22 33 38 30 40 31 26 30 36
56E Discrimination 32 37 36 32 19 28 36 38 35 25 19 23 36
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 27 33 28 19 34 23 30 31 33 17 33 23 32
55F Cost 23 27 20 19 32 23 23 25 16 17 33 22 20
57F Business 19 13 22 18 26 20 18 9 26 20 27 22 18
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) | (83) |(126) |(142) | (60) |(202) |(208) | (78) |(108) |(117) |(52) [(169) |(187)
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 64 71 71 54 61 56 71 68 76 55 61 57 73
52E Security 64 70 67 60 60 60 68 70 69 54 54 54 70
53E Universal Coverage 58 62 62 60 43 55 62 62 65 53 42 50 64
56E Discrimination 58 55 61 58 58 58 59 56 61 52 61 55 59
55F Cost 55 62 55 47 66 52 58 61 55 46 67 53 58
57F Business 44 44 45 37 57 43 45 44 47 40 59 46 46
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) | (83) |(126) |(142) | (60) |(202) |(208) | (78) |(108) |(117) |(52) [(169) |(187)
60E Tort Reform 24 29 18 25 30 26 22 28 16 30 27 29 21
61F Affordability 23 23 34 20 8 17 29 26 25 20 8 16 25
59F Individual Choice 21 16 26 20 16 19 22 18 22 21 15 19 20
58E Markets 18 19 15 21 17 20 17 18 13 26 20 24 15
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) | (83) |(126) |(142) | (60) |(202) |(208) | (78) |(108) |(117) |(52) [(169) |(187)
60E Tort Reform 48 57 44 50 40 47 49 57 43 53 38 49 49
61F Affordability 47 43 47 57 30 49 45 45 40 54 30 46 42
59F Individual Choice 42 44 45 42 29 38 45 46 39 38 29 35 42
58E Markets 40 52 33 42 36 40 40 52 34 49 41 47 41

Page 128

November 5-7, 2007



November 5-7, 2007

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
No No No No
Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll
Total | Men | Men [WomenWomenMen | Men [WomenWome
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) |@a07) |(85) |(95) |(124) |(89) |(80) |(81) |(107)
53E Universal Coverage 38 25 39 38 48 21 41 30 47
52E Security 36 27 30 42 43 25 29 36 42
56E Discrimination 32 26 29 32 42 22 30 25 40
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 27 21 33 26 29 21 35 24 30
55F Cost 23 17 24 28 23 16 23 29 19
57F Business 19 23 27 17 13 24 29 20 11
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) |@ao7) |(85) |(95) |(124) |(89) |(80) |(81) |(107)
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 64 64 72 48 71 63 71 50 74
52E Security 64 57 65 65 70 48 66 62 72
53E Universal Coverage 58 51 54 60 68 46 57 55 69
56E Discrimination 58 58 54 58 62 55 58 55 60
55F Cost 55 44 57 60 59 42 58 64 57
57F Business 44 48 50 39 42 48 53 45 40
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) |@a07) |(85) |(95) |(124) |(89) |(80) |(81) |(107)
60E Tort Reform 24 24 9 30 32 25 8 35 30
61F Affordability 23 19 26 14 32 20 26 12 25
59F Individual Choice 21 24 20 14 23 26 20 12 20
58E Markets 18 20 12 20 20 24 8 24 20
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) |@a07) |(85) |(95) |(124) |(89) |(80) |(81) |(107)
60E Tort Reform 48 41 40 56 56 45 41 53 54
61F Affordability 47 55 39 43 49 55 40 37 44
59F Individual Choice 42 40 55 35 39 41 57 29 32
58E Markets 40 38 37 43 43 45 35 49 46

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

Page 129



Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

November 5-7, 2007

AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC RACE | UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No [Older | No |Young| No |Older house [union |House [union
Total |Coll |[Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll |Coll |White |hold (workr [hold |workr
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) |(104) |(96) [(203) | (99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) [(110) | (68) |(104) | (60)
53E Universal Coverage 38 42 26 47 36 42 21 48 28 36 47 32 50 32
52E Security 36 29 28 50 39 28 23 50 36 33 32 51 34 51
56E Discrimination 32 32 26 42 31 31 21 43 25 30 31 37 33 37
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 27 23 19 35 27 24 18 37 26 27 30 34 32 32
55F Cost 23 24 16 23 30 15 14 24 30 21 15 37 15 37
57F Business 19 14 9 21 30 15 12 21 30 20 16 31 17 32
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) |(104) |(96) |[(203) | (99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) [(110) | (68) |(104) | (60)
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 64 74 57 69 56 72 62 73 54 65 70 56 73 54
52E Security 64 69 56 66 61 70 47 68 59 62 71 77 75 74
53E Universal Coverage 58 64 58 59 51 65 53 62 47 57 60 65 63 62
56E Discrimination 58 52 56 69 58 52 52 70 57 57 63 60 66 56
55F Cost 55 57 45 59 61 52 46 62 60 55 62 67 64 68
57F Business 44 46 35 44 51 49 40 44 51 46 53 60 52 62
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) |(104) |(96) |[(203) | (99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) [(110) | (68) |(104) | (60)
60E Tort Reform 24 23 27 20 27 24 29 16 31 25 26 34 24 34
61F Affordability 23 33 18 27 12 26 19 25 12 20 21 14 16 14
59F Individual Choice 21 21 19 22 16 15 21 23 15 20 19 12 18 9
58E Markets 18 12 15 24 25 9 19 24 29 19 19 22 14 25
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) |(104) |(96) |[(203) | (99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) [(110) | (68) |(104) | (60)
60E Tort Reform 48 52 57 45 41 54 54 40 45 49 53 46 53 48
61F Affordability 47 44 57 46 37 39 53 45 38 44 51 26 49 25
59F Individual Choice 42 45 42 44 32 40 38 44 32 39 40 24 40 23
58E Markets 40 43 35 37 47 42 41 39 52 44 49 37 46 43
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MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHT MARITAL/GEN | RELIGION  |WHITE RELIG
Sep un
Marr | Sin Div |marr |Marr |Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr [Marr |Unmar|Prote [Cath |Prote [Cath
Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomen Men |Wome Womerrstant olic stant |olic
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) |(278) | (67) |(67) |(134) |(132) |(61) [(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) | (63) |(186) |(61) [(166) | (54)
53E Universal Coverage 38 33 39 56 47 25 42 40 54 26 36 50 35 56 34 52
52E Security 36 29 37 64 49 18 44 37 56 18 34 52 28 76 28 73
56E Discrimination 32 26 37 54 44 18 41 33 49 18 30 44 28 54 27 49
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 27 25 26 32 30 26 24 24 32 27 26 30 26 13 26 14
55F Cost 23 17 38 34 36 17 29 18 39 15 18 32 17 20 18 18
57F Business 19 14 25 35 30 21 35 7 28 24 8 28 16 17 16 18
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) |(278) | (67) |(67) |(134) |(132) |(61) [(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) | (63) |(186) |(61) [(166) | (54)
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 64 66 71 50 59 67 72 65 53 67 73 46 65 54 67 55
52E Security 64 59 71 80 75 54 70 63 81 50 63 79 57 81 58 79
53E Universal Coverage 58 53 67 71 69 46 62 59 78 46 58 76 51 79 51 79
56E Discrimination 58 56 57 72 64 57 57 55 74 58 52 71 53 73 53 72
55F Cost 55 49 66 68 67 45 63 54 69 45 58 63 50 66 52 67
57F Business 44 41 49 48 49 43 62 39 42 46 42 44 40 40 42 41
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) |(278) | (67) |(67) |(134) |(132) |(61) [(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) | (63) |(186) |(61) [(166) | (54)
60E Tort Reform 24 29 17 12 15 22 10 35 21 20 38 18 30 19 29 23
61F Affordability 23 24 18 20 19 22 23 27 18 22 23 11 23 13 24 13
59F Individual Choice 21 24 22 7 14 26 15 21 14 28 23 5 27 20 29 20
58E Markets 18 23 5 14 9 23 7 23 13 24 25 14 24 14 26 17
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...
Total Answering (412) |(278) | (67) |(67) |(134) |(132) |(61) [(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) | (63) |(186) |(61) [(166) | (54)
60E Tort Reform 48 54 39 36 38 45 35 62 42 44 59 41 58 60 58 54
61F Affordability 47 50 46 34 39 48 43 52 38 48 47 31 51 40 47 40
59F Individual Choice 42 46 36 30 33 51 36 41 31 53 35 23 46 41 43 42
58E Markets 40 48 23 29 26 47 24 49 28 49 54 31 50 35 54 40
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INCOME REGION SPLITS
$50K |$75K ) Pier
to or King ce
Total |$75K |more |Cnty |Cnty A B o D E F

Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much More Likely ...

Total Answering (412) | (90) |(177) [(330) | (82) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206)
53E Universal Coverage 38 52 36 40 29 39 36 36 39 38 -
52E Security 36 33 40 38 28 30 42 38 34 36 -
56E Discrimination 32 31 33 34 27 36 28 28 37 32 -
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 27 21 26 25 33 25 28 29 24 - 27
55F Cost 23 14 23 24 18 20 25 16 30 - 23
57F Business 19 12 18 20 13 22 17 18 20 - 19
Q52-57 Summary: Dem health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...

Total Answering (412) | (90) |(177) [(330) | (82) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206)
54F Bureaucracy/Choice 64 67 63 65 60 63 65 66 61 - 64
52E Security 64 72 64 66 59 63 65 63 66 64 -
53E Universal Coverage 58 65 57 61 50 61 55 57 59 58 -
56E Discrimination 58 59 58 63 42 57 61 59 58 58 -
55F Cost 55 59 44 54 57 55 55 53 57 - 55
57F Business 44 47 38 46 34 41 45 40 48 - 44
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much More Likely ...

Total Answering (412) | (90) |(177) [(330) | (82) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206)
60E Tort Reform 24 17 20 22 32 26 22 22 26 24 -
61F Affordability 23 32 22 23 23 16 28 22 24 - 23
59F Individual Choice 21 29 21 20 24 19 22 20 21 - 21
58E Markets 18 17 14 18 19 20 16 20 16 18 -
Q58-61 Summary: Rep health care messages...Much/Somewhat More Likely ...

Total Answering (412) | (90) |(177) [(330) | (82) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206)
60E Tort Reform 48 49 49 45 60 51 44 49 48 48 -
61F Affordability 47 52 50 47 44 39 52 45 48 - 47
59F Individual Choice 42 50 45 42 41 38 44 41 42 - 42
58E Markets 40 46 38 34 64 43 36 39 42 40 -
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PARTY ID PRES INIT VOTE |INIT HEALTH |[SHIFT |[HELTH DEM VCS
Vote [HIth Un Per
Dem [Rep |Dem |Rep No No |Winn [reach |suad
Total | Dem | Ind Rep |cand |cand |[cand |[cand |Dem |Rep |Chnge|Chngel|able |able [ables
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) |(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) |(159) |(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
67F S-CHIP Veto 28 44 30 12 42 7 43 14 43 9 28 26 40 4 34
66F Don't help who need 23 38 21 11 34 11 37 11 33 10 23 23 26 7 28
63F Industry 20 25 34 6 31 7 31 11 28 10 20 20 29 6 28
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 19 35 12 8 30 9 30 10 30 6 17 20 26 6 24
64E Risk and Greed 18 33 14 6 28 7 29 10 29 5 19 18 27 8 22
62E Bush 11 24 5 3 19 5 20 5 18 4 11 12 16 4 15
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) |(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) |(159) |(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
63F Industry 55 80 68 23 82 24 82 36 75 27 54 54 72 18 67
67F S-CHIP Veto 55 76 63 28 77 24 79 33 77 24 54 53 76 16 69
66F Don't help who need 53 75 56 29 71 26 77 29 75 22 52 51 68 23 63
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 53 82 52 23 79 22 78 33 76 17 52 53 71 22 61
64E Risk and Greed 52 76 51 27 73 30 75 35 75 20 49 52 67 23 61
62E Bush 45 70 41 21 67 18 68 26 67 15 44 47 68 17 55
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) |(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) |(159) [(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
73E lllegal immigrants 29 19 20 50 16 47 15 44 17 51 31 29 17 53 26
71F Higher taxes 23 6 10 49 5 47 4 38 10 46 24 23 9 50 14
69F Govt bureaucracy 21 11 16 35 11 37 7 33 10 37 20 20 8 36 13
68E Socialized medicine 17 5 14 35 7 28 5 28 7 33 19 19 6 40 13
70F Stifle innovation 17 6 6 36 6 30 4 27 7 31 18 16 9 35 11
72E Hillarycare 11 2 6 27 3 22 2 19 3 24 12 11 3 25 8
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) |(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) |(159) |(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
73E lllegal immigrants 54 34 51 78 33 76 31 75 39 75 55 52 42 83 51
71F Higher taxes 53 31 34 86 28 84 25 75 31 82 54 49 28 89 38
69F Govt bureaucracy 49 27 49 70 34 74 31 66 32 73 48 47 27 71 37
68E Socialized medicine 43 19 38 76 21 72 19 66 19 78 44 42 22 79 36
72E Hillarycare 39 16 36 67 17 64 14 61 12 75 40 37 19 74 29
70F Stifle innovation 38 17 25 68 18 66 13 58 19 65 39 35 17 73 24
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VCS COLL HC REFORM|REFORM GOYREFORM TAX] COMB REFORM
Win Opp Opp |Firm |[Condi |Firm |Refrm
Cond | Vun In Supp | Opp |Supp |with |Supp |with |supp [tionl |Oppos| Not
Total |Vuln | Win |Reach| ort ose |ort Gov | ort Tax |ort Supp |[ition Gov
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) | (61) |[(198) |(184) |(309) | (76) [(215) |(150) |(183) |(178) [(183) |(127) | (76) | (95)
67F S-CHIP Veto 28 14 36 39 34 4 38 12 40 16 40 26 4 24
66F Don't help who need 23 26 27 28 28 2 31 9 37 8 37 17 2 21
63F Industry 20 25 28 28 23 6 25 11 28 12 28 17 6 17
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 19 11 23 29 24 8 28 7 26 12 26 19 8 11
64E Risk and Greed 18 16 25 25 22 8 27 7 27 10 27 14 8 9
62E Bush 11 10 15 17 14 5 17 3 16 5 16 12 5 8
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) | (61) |[(198) |(184) |(309) | (76) [(215) |(150) |(183) |(178) [(183) |(127) | (76) | (95)
63F Industry 55 48 67 73 63 23 64 38 72 37 72 52 23 61
67F S-CHIP Veto 55 43 71 76 65 12 72 29 76 35 76 52 12 51
66F Don't help who need 53 37 65 70 62 14 68 30 70 34 70 53 14 51
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 53 28 65 73 65 17 74 24 76 27 76 44 17 41
64E Risk and Greed 52 35 61 70 64 16 72 28 75 31 75 43 16 42
62E Bush 45 24 60 67 52 17 61 22 61 26 61 36 17 30
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) | (61) |[(198) |(184) |(309) | (76) [(215) |(150) |(183) |(178) [(183) |(127) | (76) | (95)
73E lllegal immigrants 29 50 21 17 24 46 19 42 11 48 11 49 46 38
71F Higher taxes 23 31 12 9 15 57 9 40 5 38 5 27 57 26
69F Govt bureaucracy 21 32 12 7 17 36 12 32 11 28 11 23 36 27
68E Socialized medicine 17 26 10 8 12 38 7 32 2 33 2 31 38 26
70F Stifle innovation 17 18 9 8 10 41 8 28 2 28 2 20 41 15
72E Hillarycare 11 20 5 4 7 27 3 25 2 24 2 17 27 17
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) | (61) |[(198) |(184) |(309) | (76) [(215) |(150) |(183) |(178) [(183) |(127) | (76) | (95)
73E lllegal immigrants 54 75 47 42 44 81 37 75 30 77 30 69 81 62
71F Higher taxes 53 72 35 28 43 89 30 80 23 77 23 67 89 69
69F Govt bureaucracy 49 74 37 26 45 64 36 65 36 59 36 56 64 64
68E Socialized medicine 43 62 29 27 33 80 25 70 22 67 22 55 80 55
72E Hillarycare 39 48 24 22 25 87 19 67 17 63 17 41 87 43
70F Stifle innovation 38 50 23 16 28 77 22 56 15 56 15 43 77 38
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HEALTH CARE CON@¢ HEALTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES | 2006 CONG IDEOLOGY
Costs Mny w|Chce |Funda Shid Con
too Red o} of mentl [Share | be Dem |Rep |Libe [Mode |serva
Total |high [tape |cvrge |docs |[right |[resp [prvte |Kerry [Bush |Cand |Cand |ral rate  [tive
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) |(a32) [(84) |(81) |(90) |(89) |(101) | (74) |(189) [(188) |(165) |(208) |(88) |[(174) |(139)
67F S-CHIP Veto 28 27 39 26 34 38 19 12 45 13 47 11 47 30 15
66F Don't help who need 23 22 40 17 23 32 16 12 38 10 40 11 40 22 13
63F Industry 20 24 24 23 19 26 12 18 32 8 32 11 34 19 9
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 19 20 13 15 22 48 23 3 30 9 31 9 33 20 6
64E Risk and Greed 18 18 16 18 29 37 13 7 27 8 29 9 29 23 5
62E Bush 11 9 11 11 17 25 10 5 18 6 18 6 23 10 4
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) |(132) [(84) |(81) |(90) |(89) |(101) | (74) |(189) [(188) |(165) |(208) |(88) |(174) |(139)
63F Industry 55 63 60 67 59 72 49 36 83 29 80 35 76 69 27
67F S-CHIP Veto 55 53 62 57 58 80 49 30 81 30 79 31 80 61 32
66F Don't help who need 53 60 70 59 47 75 50 28 76 31 80 25 73 60 33
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 53 65 46 68 48 75 59 13 73 31 74 35 72 66 20
64E Risk and Greed 52 61 55 63 51 70 51 24 71 30 72 35 69 62 26
62E Bush 45 44 43 50 47 69 55 30 67 20 69 24 69 50 20
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) |(132) [(84) |(81) |(90) |(89) |(101) | (74) |(189) [(188) |(165) |(208) |(88) |(174) |(139)
73E lllegal immigrants 29 21 31 13 31 26 27 43 11 50 12 43 15 27 45
71F Higher taxes 23 12 16 11 30 23 17 41 4 44 5 38 4 13 46
69F Govt bureaucracy 21 15 18 11 20 16 18 31 11 33 9 33 8 16 33
68E Socialized medicine 17 9 14 11 14 13 18 34 3 32 5 27 7 13 32
70F Stifle innovation 17 10 6 15 22 17 9 30 5 30 4 28 7 7 35
72E Hillarycare 11 9 5 6 13 7 11 21 1 24 2 18 1 9 22
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) |(132) [(84) |(81) |(90) |(89) |(101) | (74) |(189) [(188) |(165) |(208) |(88) |(174) |(139)
73E lllegal immigrants 54 47 44 37 49 41 55 73 30 78 27 74 33 51 75
71F Higher taxes 53 46 49 36 60 37 44 80 24 82 25 76 28 38 82
69F Govt bureaucracy 49 41 37 35 55 38 46 71 36 64 32 68 23 41 71
68E Socialized medicine 43 33 45 36 46 23 42 62 17 70 12 66 21 37 70
72E Hillarycare 39 28 35 29 38 18 37 70 13 62 10 59 14 29 70
70F Stifle innovation 38 28 30 39 44 28 33 62 14 61 15 58 12 28 66
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PARTY/IDEO INSRD|WHO PROVDESPEND ON HEALTH
Mod | Lib 101
Lib [Cons | Mod |[Cons Empl (Indiv |1to to Over
Total |Dem |Dem |Rep |[Rep |Yes |oyer [idual |100 |250 |250
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) | (79) |@112) |(59) |(118) |(392) [(248) |(60) |(115) |(82) |(135)
67F S-CHIP Veto 28 46 40 8 12 29 25 45 21 34 30
66F Don't help who need 23 42 28 11 10 22 23 27 21 21 30
63F Industry 20 33 26 2 7 20 21 20 22 10 26
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 19 38 29 9 5 19 14 25 22 19 18
64E Risk and Greed 18 33 34 7 3 19 17 20 18 18 17
62E Bush 11 26 16 3 4 12 10 21 8 20 12
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) | (79) |@112) |(59) |(118) |(392) [(248) |(60) |(115) |(82) |(135)
63F Industry 55 75 85 29 22 56 54 48 56 62 57
67F S-CHIP Veto 55 81 77 23 26 56 49 69 56 60 54
66F Don't help who need 53 74 75 26 27 53 53 50 57 59 47
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 53 80 78 32 17 53 51 59 62 43 49
64E Risk and Greed 52 75 72 35 23 52 47 64 60 33 56
62E Bush 45 75 66 18 18 45 45 43 57 48 42
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) | (79) |@12) |(59) |(118) |(392) [(248) |(60) |(115) |(82) |(135)
73E lllegal immigrants 29 15 20 40 52 29 33 25 33 31 24
71F Higher taxes 23 4 6 31 52 23 18 40 29 13 25
69F Govt bureaucracy 21 8 10 26 36 22 18 26 26 11 29
68E Socialized medicine 17 3 7 28 37 16 18 16 16 22 14
70F Stifle innovation 17 7 4 17 38 17 10 39 10 10 22
72E Hillarycare 11 - 3 20 26 12 11 10 14 14 9
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) | (79) |@112) |(59) |(118) |(392) [(248) |(60) |(115) |(82) |(135)
73E lllegal immigrants 54 28 48 72 79 53 57 47 56 56 46
71F Higher taxes 53 27 27 73 86 53 51 65 49 44 59
69F Govt bureaucracy 49 23 37 46 76 51 45 53 52 42 52
68E Socialized medicine 43 18 22 69 79 43 47 34 46 44 34
72E Hillarycare 39 10 20 56 78 38 40 30 44 41 28
70F Stifle innovation 38 11 20 46 72 38 33 55 40 21 41
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GENDER WHT GENDER PARTY/GENDER
Dem | Dem | Ind Rep |Rep
Total | Men [Women Men |WomemnMen [WomenMen | Men |Womer
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) |(194) |(218) [(170) |(188) | (54) |(93) |(73) |(66) |(77)
67F S-CHIP Veto 28 26 30 24 30 52 41 31 6 17
66F Don't help who need 23 21 25 20 28 35 40 25 8 13
63F Industry 20 21 20 18 21 38 19 31 2 10
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 19 12 26 13 27 24 42 9 4 11
64E Risk and Greed 18 14 22 15 24 32 33 7 6 6
62E Bush 11 7 16 8 19 19 28 2 2 4
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) |(194) |(218) [(170) |(188) | (54) |(93) |(73) |(66) |(77)
63F Industry 55 52 58 50 63 83 79 67 21 24
67F S-CHIP Veto 55 47 60 47 63 85 72 56 17 39
66F Don't help who need 53 47 57 46 58 83 71 53 19 40
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 53 48 59 45 57 77 85 48 16 28
64E Risk and Greed 52 46 59 46 59 75 76 48 14 37
62E Bush 45 38 52 34 54 57 79 38 18 23
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) |(194) |(218) [(170) |(188) | (54) |(93) |(73) |(66) |(77)
73E lllegal immigrants 29 21 37 23 41 20 18 11 39 59
71F Higher taxes 23 29 19 30 17 2 8 17 55 44
69F Govt bureaucracy 21 26 17 27 20 8 12 19 43 28
68E Socialized medicine 17 13 22 13 23 1 7 8 34 36
70F Stifle innovation 17 14 20 15 19 11 4 3 24 47
72E Hillarycare 11 11 12 10 14 1 3 7 26 27
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) |(194) |(218) [(170) |(188) | (54) |(93) |(73) |(66) |(77)
73E lllegal immigrants 54 52 55 53 60 40 30 41 80 76
71F Higher taxes 53 53 52 55 47 24 35 36 85 86
69F Govt bureaucracy 49 55 45 56 44 21 30 57 76 65
68E Socialized medicine 43 40 47 42 50 13 24 34 77 75
72E Hillarycare 39 34 43 35 47 7 22 29 72 63
70F Stifle innovation 38 43 35 46 31 28 12 30 63 73
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AGE WHITE AGE
30- |40- |50- |Over |Under |500r [18- [40- ([50- |Over |Under |50 or
Total 39 49 64 64 50 |Older | 39 49 64 64 50 Older
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) | (65) |(93) |(122) | (81) |(201) |(203) | (85) |(87) |(107) |(73) [(173) |(180)
67F S-CHIP Veto 28 14 17 31 41 20 36 15 17 33 40 16 36
66F Don't help who need 23 28 8 31 31 14 31 22 8 33 31 15 32
63F Industry 20 20 21 22 21 19 21 18 20 22 19 19 21
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 19 6 15 29 24 11 28 9 16 32 25 12 29
64E Risk and Greed 18 8 8 28 22 12 26 16 9 32 23 13 29
62E Bush 11 5 13 17 11 9 15 7 13 21 12 10 18
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) | (65) |(93) |(122) | (81) |(201) |(203) | (85) |(87) |(107) |(73) [(173) |(180)
63F Industry 55 43 48 64 63 46 64 48 46 67 63 47 66
67F S-CHIP Veto 55 57 43 59 65 48 61 55 42 61 66 47 63
66F Don't help who need 53 51 42 63 53 47 59 49 42 63 53 45 59
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 53 53 36 62 58 46 61 50 35 61 61 43 61
64E Risk and Greed 52 57 30 58 57 49 57 62 32 56 60 48 57
62E Bush 45 43 43 47 46 42 47 43 42 44 48 43 45
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) | (65) |(93) |(122) | (81) |(201) |(203) | (85) |(87) |(107) |(73) [(173) |(180)
73E lllegal immigrants 29 22 37 36 25 28 32 24 36 40 27 30 35
71F Higher taxes 23 20 20 23 17 24 21 28 21 25 14 24 20
69F Govt bureaucracy 21 20 15 25 24 15 25 20 16 27 23 18 25
68E Socialized medicine 17 12 26 19 16 17 18 12 24 19 19 18 19
70F Stifle innovation 17 6 17 11 22 18 16 16 18 12 24 17 17
72E Hillarycare 11 12 11 11 19 10 14 11 9 11 20 10 14
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) | (65) |(93) |(122) | (81) |(201) |(203) | (85) |(87) |(107) |(73) [(173) |(180)
73E lllegal immigrants 54 38 64 54 59 51 56 46 65 59 58 55 58
71F Higher taxes 53 48 49 52 56 49 54 42 48 50 56 45 52
69F Govt bureaucracy 49 55 41 47 65 41 54 42 40 47 64 41 54
68E Socialized medicine 43 37 48 44 53 42 47 39 48 46 57 43 50
72E Hillarycare 39 26 52 33 53 38 40 28 52 36 57 39 44
70F Stifle innovation 38 19 34 37 38 37 37 44 34 34 38 39 36
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GENDER/AGE WHITE GENDER/AGE
Young |Young |Older |Older [Young|Young |Older |Older
Total |Women Men [(Women Men |WomenMen [(WomenMen

Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...

Total Answering (412) |(202) |(99) |(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) [(102) | (78)
67F S-CHIP Veto 28 26 12 32 40 23 8 35 38
66F Don't help who need 23 16 11 32 30 18 10 35 29
63F Industry 20 16 23 22 21 18 20 23 18
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 19 16 8 36 17 17 8 37 18
64E Risk and Greed 18 13 11 32 19 13 12 34 21
62E Bush 11 13 6 20 9 14 6 23 11
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...

Total Answering (412) |(202) |(99) |(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) [(102) | (78)
63F Industry 55 47 43 66 61 51 42 71 59
67F S-CHIP Veto 55 57 36 63 58 57 36 68 57
66F Don't help who need 53 53 39 62 55 51 38 62 54
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 53 51 41 67 53 45 42 70 48
64E Risk and Greed 52 55 44 62 51 52 45 65 47
62E Bush 45 53 32 51 42 56 32 52 36
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...

Total Answering (412) |(202) |(99) |(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) [(102) | (78)
73E lllegal immigrants 29 38 20 38 25 42 19 40 29
71F Higher taxes 23 24 24 14 30 22 27 13 30
69F Govt bureaucracy 21 13 17 21 30 17 19 22 30
68E Socialized medicine 17 25 11 19 18 28 9 18 20
70F Stifle innovation 17 24 10 15 17 22 11 17 17
72E Hillarycare 11 15 6 10 19 17 4 11 19
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...

Total Answering (412) |(202) |(99) |(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) [(102) | (78)
73E lllegal immigrants 54 51 51 60 50 58 53 63 52
71F Higher taxes 53 50 49 54 54 40 51 50 55
69F Govt bureaucracy 49 38 44 49 61 36 47 50 59
68E Socialized medicine 43 51 34 44 50 57 32 44 59
72E Hillarycare 39 43 34 43 37 49 32 45 42
70F Stifle innovation 38 35 41 33 42 32 46 30 43
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EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total |H.S. Total
or Post Post [Coll Non | or Post Post |Coll Non
Total |less |H.S. BA |[grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S. BA |grad [grad |Coll
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) | (83) |(126) |(142) | (60) |(202) |(208) | (78) |(108) |(117) |(52) [(169) |(187)
67F S-CHIP Veto 28 27 32 22 38 27 30 23 31 22 39 28 27
66F Don't help who need 23 26 19 22 31 25 22 24 22 24 31 26 23
63F Industry 20 19 21 19 27 21 20 16 23 18 26 20 20
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 19 32 20 9 23 13 24 32 20 10 24 14 25
64E Risk and Greed 18 16 26 12 18 14 22 17 30 11 21 14 24
62E Bush 11 16 13 8 11 9 14 16 15 10 14 11 15
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) | (83) |(126) |(142) | (60) |(202) |(208) | (78) |(108) |(117) |(52) [(169) |(187)
63F Industry 55 64 56 52 51 52 59 63 62 54 51 53 62
67F S-CHIP Veto 55 55 59 48 66 53 57 53 61 50 66 55 58
66F Don't help who need 53 53 57 46 63 51 55 51 56 48 62 53 54
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 53 49 61 49 50 49 57 50 62 41 50 44 57
64E Risk and Greed 52 43 60 53 45 51 54 43 65 44 54 47 57
62E Bush 45 48 55 37 36 37 52 49 55 34 35 34 52
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) | (83) |(126) |(142) | (60) |(202) |(208) | (78) |(108) |(117) |(52) [(169) |(187)
73E lllegal immigrants 29 42 28 25 26 25 33 42 27 30 29 30 33
71F Higher taxes 23 27 25 22 14 20 26 27 21 26 14 22 23
69F Govt bureaucracy 21 26 20 21 11 18 23 29 23 24 10 19 25
68E Socialized medicine 17 37 13 12 16 13 22 38 10 14 18 15 21
70F Stifle innovation 17 16 25 17 6 14 21 18 22 19 5 15 20
72E Hillarycare 11 21 5 11 14 12 11 21 4 13 15 13 10
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) | (83) |(126) |(142) | (60) |(202) |(208) | (78) |(108) |(117) |(52) [(169) |(187)
73E lllegal immigrants 54 78 47 44 58 48 59 78 49 50 58 52 60
71F Higher taxes 53 63 61 49 27 42 62 67 55 46 27 40 60
69F Govt bureaucracy 49 55 45 54 36 48 49 58 45 53 36 47 51
68E Socialized medicine 43 52 43 38 47 41 46 53 41 45 49 46 46
72E Hillarycare 39 47 39 34 39 35 42 48 40 40 38 39 43
70F Stifle innovation 38 39 51 34 21 30 46 42 43 38 20 32 43
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GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
No No No No
Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll [Coll
Total | Men | Men [WomenWomenMen | Men [WomenWome
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) |@a07) |(85) |(95) |(124) |(89) |(80) |(81) |(107)
67F S-CHIP Veto 28 26 27 27 32 25 24 31 29
66F Don't help who need 23 24 17 26 25 24 16 29 28
63F Industry 20 18 25 24 17 17 20 23 20
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 19 11 13 16 33 12 14 17 34
64E Risk and Greed 18 9 20 20 24 10 21 18 27
62E Bush 11 9 3 8 22 12 4 9 25
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) |@ao7) |(85) |(95) |(124) |(89) |(80) |(81) |(107)
63F Industry 55 50 56 54 61 50 53 56 69
67F S-CHIP Veto 55 44 54 61 59 45 52 66 62
66F Don't help who need 53 45 51 56 58 46 49 59 57
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 53 47 48 52 63 41 49 47 64
64E Risk and Greed 52 42 52 63 55 38 54 58 59
62E Bush 45 35 41 39 61 27 42 43 61
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) |@a07) |(85) |(95) |(124) |(89) |(80) |(81) |(107)
73E lllegal immigrants 29 18 25 35 39 22 24 40 41
71F Higher taxes 23 29 25 11 26 32 25 12 22
69F Govt bureaucracy 21 24 26 13 21 26 26 13 25
68E Socialized medicine 17 11 16 16 26 12 14 19 26
70F Stifle innovation 17 11 18 16 23 12 19 18 21
72E Hillarycare 11 13 8 11 13 13 6 13 14
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) |@a07) |(85) |(95) |(124) |(89) |(80) |(81) |(107)
73E lllegal immigrants 54 44 62 54 56 46 60 60 61
71F Higher taxes 53 49 57 36 66 51 59 29 61
69F Govt bureaucracy 49 52 57 45 44 53 57 42 47
68E Socialized medicine 43 41 39 41 52 46 38 46 53
72E Hillarycare 39 33 37 39 46 35 36 45 49
70F Stifle innovation 38 36 49 24 43 40 51 25 37
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AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC RACE | UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No [Older | No |Young| No |Older house [union |House [union
Total |Coll |[Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll |Coll |White |hold (workr [hold |workr
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) |(104) |(96) [(203) | (99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) [(110) | (68) |(104) | (60)
67F S-CHIP Veto 28 27 14 33 39 16 16 34 38 27 31 35 32 34
66F Don't help who need 23 10 18 30 32 9 19 32 32 24 23 28 23 28
63F Industry 20 17 20 22 21 17 20 22 20 20 23 29 23 25
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 19 15 7 38 19 16 7 40 19 20 11 29 12 34
64E Risk and Greed 18 18 3 28 25 19 2 33 25 20 20 33 21 38
62E Bush 11 11 6 19 12 11 7 22 15 13 11 17 12 20
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) |(104) |(96) |[(203) | (99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) [(110) | (68) |(104) | (60)
63F Industry 55 54 39 62 65 56 39 66 65 57 56 76 58 73
67F S-CHIP Veto 55 57 41 57 67 52 44 61 66 56 56 72 58 71
66F Don't help who need 53 54 41 56 62 48 42 57 61 53 62 63 61 61
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 53 47 43 71 53 48 36 73 50 51 51 55 54 54
64E Risk and Greed 52 49 49 61 54 51 43 65 51 52 50 55 53 54
62E Bush 45 52 28 53 42 52 28 53 39 44 54 49 57 46
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) |(104) |(96) |[(203) | (99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) [(110) | (68) |(104) | (60)
73E lllegal immigrants 29 31 24 36 29 30 29 38 32 32 37 29 33 34
71F Higher taxes 23 30 18 22 19 26 23 21 19 23 29 4 29 3
69F Govt bureaucracy 21 10 19 32 16 11 24 34 15 23 29 13 29 13
68E Socialized medicine 17 22 10 21 16 21 13 21 17 18 27 12 23 14
70F Stifle innovation 17 24 13 20 12 18 16 22 12 17 14 8 14 7
72E Hillarycare 11 12 7 9 17 10 9 11 17 12 11 15 9 18
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) |(104) |(96) |[(203) | (99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) [(110) | (68) |(104) | (60)
73E lllegal immigrants 54 58 42 60 52 58 51 64 53 57 61 56 59 62
71F Higher taxes 53 53 46 68 36 50 41 66 36 51 56 33 54 34
69F Govt bureaucracy 49 30 49 62 45 32 49 62 44 50 54 41 51 44
68E Socialized medicine 43 43 41 52 43 43 45 52 48 46 45 39 42 46
72E Hillarycare 39 42 34 42 38 41 36 46 42 41 47 41 44 48
70F Stifle innovation 38 46 30 45 27 41 37 43 27 38 41 34 38 36

Page 142



November 5-7, 2007

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHT MARITAL/GEN | RELIGION  |WHITE RELIG
Sep un
Marr | Sin Div |marr |Marr |Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr [Marr |Unmar|Prote [Cath |Prote [Cath
Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomen Men |Wome Womerrstant olic stant |olic
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) |(278) | (67) |(67) |(134) |(132) |(61) [(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) | (63) |(186) |(61) [(166) | (54)
67F S-CHIP Veto 28 24 29 44 37 24 34 24 39 22 28 34 31 17 31 15
66F Don't help who need 23 24 13 30 23 21 19 26 24 20 29 27 25 29 26 27
63F Industry 20 18 15 33 25 20 22 16 26 17 18 27 15 18 15 16
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 19 17 15 33 23 12 12 21 40 12 20 43 18 21 17 25
64E Risk and Greed 18 14 23 32 27 11 19 16 38 10 16 42 17 36 17 44
62E Bush 11 11 8 19 13 8 5 13 24 9 15 26 9 15 10 18
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) |(278) | (67) |(67) |(134) |(132) |(61) [(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) | (63) |(186) |(61) [(166) | (54)
63F Industry 55 54 58 59 58 50 57 57 59 49 62 64 52 51 55 50
67F S-CHIP Veto 55 51 65 60 62 46 53 56 67 46 64 63 52 64 54 65
66F Don't help who need 53 50 64 56 60 44 56 55 61 44 59 56 52 48 55 48
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 53 48 51 77 62 43 54 53 74 43 49 76 44 73 45 70
64E Risk and Greed 52 46 64 66 65 37 61 54 71 40 51 77 43 75 44 72
62E Bush 45 44 39 55 46 38 38 49 58 38 52 59 37 46 37 53
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) |(278) | (67) |(67) |(134) |(132) |(61) [(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) | (63) |(186) |(61) [(166) | (54)
73E lllegal immigrants 29 33 22 24 23 24 17 40 32 26 43 35 33 25 35 30
71F Higher taxes 23 25 32 10 20 29 28 21 16 31 24 6 31 17 32 18
69F Govt bureaucracy 21 23 14 21 18 29 17 17 18 30 18 22 31 4 34 5
68E Socialized medicine 17 20 16 9 13 14 12 25 13 14 27 15 20 17 21 20
70F Stifle innovation 17 18 27 8 16 14 14 22 17 15 24 11 19 13 21 14
72E Hillarycare 11 13 3 16 9 13 7 12 12 13 14 14 14 10 14 10
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) |(278) | (67) |(67) |(134) |(132) |(61) [(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) | (63) |(186) |(61) [(166) | (54)
73E lllegal immigrants 54 55 55 44 50 51 52 59 47 49 64 51 56 45 60 50
71F Higher taxes 53 58 47 36 41 57 42 59 40 59 53 35 60 48 59 50
69F Govt bureaucracy 49 55 24 47 37 59 41 50 35 61 47 40 59 27 59 24
68E Socialized medicine 43 51 32 27 30 46 31 55 29 47 58 31 49 40 49 47
72E Hillarycare 39 43 22 38 29 40 25 46 35 41 51 39 48 33 50 38
70F Stifle innovation 38 38 57 24 39 40 55 36 32 43 33 28 44 26 48 27
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INCOME REGION SPLITS
$50K |$75K ) Pier
to or King ce

Total |$75K |more |Cnty |Cnty A B o D E F
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) | (90) |(177) [(330) | (82) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206)
67F S-CHIP Veto 28 12 35 28 30 29 27 24 33 - 28
66F Don't help who need 23 14 26 22 27 26 21 25 21 - 23
63F Industry 20 20 15 21 19 23 19 19 22 - 20
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 19 18 17 18 20 16 23 22 15 19 -
64E Risk and Greed 18 28 11 19 16 16 21 25 12 18 -
62E Bush 11 20 8 11 12 9 14 11 12 11 -
Q62-67 Summary: Rep Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) | (90) |(177) [(330) | (82) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206)
63F Industry 55 43 49 54 59 58 53 54 56 - 55
67F S-CHIP Veto 55 41 53 54 57 55 55 53 57 - 55
66F Don't help who need 53 48 50 52 56 56 50 52 53 - 53
65E Doesn't Fix Problem 53 60 50 56 42 56 49 52 53 53 -
64E Risk and Greed 52 56 49 57 34 55 49 52 52 52 -
62E Bush 45 56 39 44 46 42 47 47 43 45 -
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Very Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) | (90) |(177) [(330) | (82) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206)
73E lllegal immigrants 29 33 27 24 49 28 31 27 31 29 -
71F Higher taxes 23 27 28 23 27 16 29 21 26 - 23
69F Govt bureaucracy 21 25 19 18 36 19 23 24 18 - 21
68E Socialized medicine 17 18 14 10 45 16 20 14 20 17 -
70F Stifle innovation 17 29 15 18 16 14 20 16 18 - 17
72E Hillarycare 11 15 7 8 24 11 13 11 11 11 -
Q68-73 Summary: Dem Doubts...Total Serious Doubts ...
Total Answering (412) | (90) |(177) [(330) | (82) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206)
73E lllegal immigrants 54 58 45 49 72 52 56 55 52 54 -
71F Higher taxes 53 54 59 53 54 50 55 52 53 - 53
69F Govt bureaucracy 49 49 49 49 51 45 53 54 44 - 49
68E Socialized medicine 43 52 38 37 69 45 41 38 48 43 -
72E Hillarycare 39 43 31 32 62 38 40 30 47 39 -
70F Stifle innovation 38 54 32 39 34 35 41 36 41 - 38
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PARTY ID PRES INIT VOTE  |INIT HEALTH |SHIFT [HELTH DEM VCS
Vote |HIth Un Per
Dem [Rep |Dem |Rep No No |Winn [reach |suad
Total | Dem | Ind Rep |cand |cand |[cand |[cand |Dem |Rep |Chnge|Chngel|able |able [ables
Q82 Have health insurance ...
Total answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) [(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) [(159) |(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
Yes 95 92 97 96 94 96 96 95 94 96 95 95 92 96 94
No 5 7 3 4 5 4 3 5 5 4 5 4 7 4 6
(DK/Ref) 0 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 0 0 1 - 1
Q83 Who provides health insurance ...
Total answering (392) |(136) ((118) |(138) |(197) [(150) [(165) |(198) |(211) [(153) |(362) |(338) [(151) | (96) |(230)
Employer 63 63 63 63 62 62 64 66 61 67 64 64 61 64 64
Government 13 12 14 13 15 13 14 11 15 11 13 14 11 14 12
Individual 15 19 9 18 15 16 14 15 16 15 15 14 19 17 16
(Other) 8 6 14 6 8 8 9 8 9 7 7 8 8 6 9
Q84 Cost of health care ...
Total Answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) [(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) [(159) |(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
0 8 5 12 8 7 11 9 8 9 9 8 9 6 11 7
1-50 14 12 18 14 15 14 14 15 15 14 13 15 14 13 15
51-100 14 16 10 15 14 15 14 14 15 14 14 15 14 18 13
101 - 250 20 20 22 18 23 18 22 19 20 21 20 21 22 16 21
251 - 500 19 22 13 22 20 18 20 19 17 19 20 17 19 21 17
501 - 1000 10 9 9 10 9 11 10 10 9 12 10 10 10 8 11
1001 to 5000 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 3 1 2 2 2 2 2
More than 5000 2 4 2 0 3 0 3 0 3 0 2 2 2 - 2
(DK/Ref) 11 10 13 12 7 12 5 13 10 11 12 10 10 10 12
Mean 501.4 |742.9 [429.0 [294.7 |643.1 |289.2 [625.5 [272.7 |642.8 |288.5 |516.0 [511.1 [568.9 |250.9 [505.2
1-100 28 28 27 28 28 29 28 29 29 28 26 29 28 31 28
101-250 20 20 22 18 23 18 22 19 20 21 20 21 22 16 21
Over 250 33 37 26 34 35 31 36 31 32 32 34 31 33 32 32
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (412) |(147) [(121) |(144) |(209) [(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) [(159) [(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
Male a7 37 60 46 42 52 43 52 42 56 a7 a7 44 55 44
Female 53 63 40 54 58 48 57 48 58 44 53 53 56 45 56
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) [(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) [(159) [(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
18-24 7 11 4 5 8 4 6 6 10 3 6 6 12 3 10
25-29 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 3
30-34 9 7 8 10 8 11 7 9 8 10 9 9 8 13 8
35-39 7 12 5 3 10 2 12 4 9 3 7 7 6 2 7
40 - 44 12 9 8 18 9 15 11 13 13 13 12 14 7 21 10
45 - 49 11 7 15 12 9 12 7 13 7 15 12 11 9 10 11
50 - 54 13 17 15 8 16 10 19 10 16 10 13 14 19 11 15
55-59 11 10 12 10 12 10 12 10 10 11 11 10 9 8 10
60 - 64 6 6 4 7 5 9 4 8 5 8 6 6 5 7 5
Over 64 20 16 22 21 19 21 16 21 17 19 20 19 20 19 20
(No answer) 2 1 3 2 1 2 2 3 1 3 2 2 2 2 2
18- 29 10 15 8 9 11 8 11 9 14 8 9 10 14 6 13
30-39 16 19 14 14 18 13 19 12 16 14 16 15 13 16 15
40 - 49 23 16 22 30 18 27 18 27 20 28 23 25 17 31 20
50 - 64 30 33 31 25 33 28 35 28 32 29 29 29 33 26 30
Over 64 20 16 22 21 19 21 16 21 17 19 20 19 20 19 20
18- 49 49 50 44 52 a7 48 48 48 50 49 49 50 44 53 48
50 and over 49 50 53 46 52 50 51 50 49 48 49 48 53 45 50
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VCS COLL HC REFORM|REFORM GO\YREFORM TAX COMB REFORM
Win Opp Opp |Firm |[Condi |Firm |Refrm
Cond | Vun In Supp | Opp |Supp |with |Supp |with |supp [tionl |Oppos| Not

Total |Vuln | Win |Reach| ort ose |ort Gov | ort Tax |ort Supp |[ition Gov
Q82 Have health insurance ...
Total answering (412) | (61) ((198) ((184) |(309) | (76) |(215) ((150) |(183) |(178) |(183) |((127) | (76) | (95)
Yes 95 94 92 93 94 96 92 98 94 96 94 95 96 100
No 5 6 7 6 5 4 7 2 5 4 5 5 4 0
(DK/Ref) 0 - 1 1 0 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - -
Q83 Who provides health insurance ...
Total answering (392) | (58) [(182) [((172) |(292) | (74) |(198) |((147) |(A71) |(171) |(171) ((121) | (74) | (94)
Employer 63 73 65 61 64 58 61 65 61 64 61 68 58 69
Government 13 11 10 12 13 15 15 12 16 11 16 8 15 8
Individual 15 9 17 18 16 18 16 16 15 16 15 17 18 16
(Other) 8 7 8 9 8 9 8 8 9 8 9 7 9 7
Q84 Cost of health care ...
Total Answering (412) | (61) [(198) |(184) |(309) | (76) |[(215) ((150) |(183) |(178) |(183) ((127) | (76) | (95)
0 8 8 7 7 8 7 8 8 6 9 6 10 7 8
1-50 14 17 14 14 13 10 12 13 13 12 13 14 10 16
51-100 14 9 14 14 14 15 15 15 13 17 13 15 15 13
101 - 250 20 21 22 21 21 16 23 17 24 16 24 16 16 15
251 - 500 19 11 18 19 18 25 17 23 18 21 18 19 25 21
501 - 1000 10 13 9 10 9 13 8 12 9 10 9 10 13 13
1001 to 5000 2 1 2 3 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 3 1 2
More than 5000 2 1 2 2 2 - 3 0 3 0 3 1 - 1
(DK/Ref) 11 18 12 10 11 12 11 11 10 13 10 14 12 11
Mean 501.4 |371.7 |544.1 |545.5 |559.6 |275.8 [614.4 [311.5 |643.2 |332.1 |643.2 [433.1 |275.8 |435.1
1-100 28 26 27 28 28 25 27 28 27 29 27 29 25 29
101-250 20 21 22 21 21 16 23 17 24 16 24 16 16 15
Over 250 33 26 32 34 32 39 30 37 33 33 33 32 39 37
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (412) | (61) [(198) |(184) |(309) | (76) |[(215) ((150) |(183) |(178) |(183) ((127) | (76) | (95)
Male a7 51 46 42 45 59 44 55 44 54 44 45 59 46
Female 53 49 54 58 55 41 56 45 56 46 56 55 41 54
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (412) | (61) ([(198) |(184) |(309) | (76) |[(215) ((150) |(183) |(178) |(183) ((127) | (76) | (95)
18-24 7 10 12 10 8 3 11 3 10 6 10 7 3 3
25-29 3 4 3 3 3 8 2 5 3 4 3 2 8 3
30-34 9 8 8 8 10 5 10 9 9 10 9 11 5 10
35-39 7 7 6 7 9 4 9 7 10 6 10 6 4 8
40 - 44 12 14 9 8 10 14 9 13 9 12 9 12 14 12
45 - 49 11 16 10 9 10 12 8 14 8 13 8 13 12 15
50 - 54 13 5 16 18 14 12 15 11 14 12 14 15 12 13
55-59 11 10 8 10 12 8 13 8 11 11 11 12 8 9
60 - 64 6 7 6 5 5 7 4 6 5 6 5 7 7 8
Over 64 20 19 19 21 17 27 18 20 20 18 20 12 27 13
(No answer) 2 - 2 2 2 1 0 3 0 3 0 4 1 5
18- 29 10 14 15 13 11 11 13 9 13 10 13 9 11 6
30-39 16 15 15 14 18 9 19 15 19 16 19 17 9 17
40 - 49 23 29 18 17 20 26 17 27 17 25 17 25 26 27
50 - 64 30 22 30 33 32 26 32 26 30 28 30 34 26 31
Over 64 20 19 19 21 17 27 18 20 20 18 20 12 27 13
18- 49 49 59 48 44 50 46 49 51 49 51 49 51 46 51
50 and over 49 41 50 54 48 53 50 46 50 a7 50 45 53 44
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HEALTH CARE CON¢ HEALTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES | 2006 CONG IDEOLOGY

Costs Mny w|Chce |Funda Shid Con

too Red o} of mentl [Share | be Dem |Rep |Libe [Mode |serva

Total |high [tape |cvrge |docs |[right |[resp [prvte |Kerry [Bush |Cand |Cand |ral rate  [tive
Q82 Have health insurance ...
Total answering (412) |(132) | (84) |(81) |(90) |[(89) |[(101) |(74) |(189) [(188) [(165) |(208) | (88) |[(174) |(139)
Yes 95 96 95 99 95 91 94 94 96 97 95 96 94 98 93
No 5 4 5 1 5 7 6 4 3 3 4 4 4 2 7
(DK/Ref) 0 - - - - 2 - 2 1 - 1 - 2 - -
Q83 Who provides health insurance ...
Total answering (392) |(127) | (80) |(81) |(86) |[(B1) |(96) |(69) |(182) [(182) |(156) |(201) |(B2) |[(170) |(130)
Employer 63 66 71 70 59 54 65 60 61 65 61 68 61 68 59
Government 13 10 10 8 18 19 18 14 17 11 17 11 18 14 9
Individual 15 16 8 18 16 20 13 14 16 16 16 12 14 10 21
(Other) 8 8 11 5 7 7 4 12 7 8 6 8 7 8 10
Q84 Cost of health care ...
Total Answering (412) |(132) | (84) |(81) |(90) |[(89) |[(101) |(74) |(189) [(188) [(165) |(208) | (88) [(174) |(139)
0 8 9 12 5 9 5 4 10 6 7 7 9 9 8 8
1-50 14 15 15 19 16 13 12 10 15 13 16 13 12 16 13
51-100 14 13 11 13 15 19 15 17 14 15 14 13 19 12 14
101 - 250 20 19 22 16 17 18 25 16 22 19 23 19 23 19 19
251 - 500 19 14 18 19 17 21 21 25 20 20 19 19 16 21 18
501 - 1000 10 10 14 8 10 6 9 12 10 10 11 9 8 10 10
1001 to 5000 2 1 - 1 4 3 3 1 2 2 3 1 3 1 3
More than 5000 2 4 - 7 - 2 0 2 4 1 3 1 6 1 0
(DK/Ref) 11 14 7 13 12 13 10 7 6 13 4 15 5 11 15
Mean 501.4 |702.1 [270.1 [1026. |353.3 |538.5 [363.8 [466.6 |685.1 |344.9 |694.1 [335.9 [946.9 |389.8 [352.1
1

1-100 28 28 26 32 31 33 27 26 29 28 30 26 30 28 27
101-250 20 19 22 16 17 18 25 16 22 19 23 19 23 19 19
Over 250 33 30 33 34 31 32 33 40 36 32 37 30 33 33 31
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (412) |(132) | (84) |(81) |(90) |[(89) |[(101) |(74) |(189) [(188) [(165) |(208) | (88) |[(174) |(139)
Male a7 a7 50 39 44 38 50 55 44 46 41 52 34 52 48
Female 53 53 50 61 56 62 50 45 56 54 59 48 66 48 52
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (412) |(132) | (84) |(81) |(90) |[(89) |[(101) |(74) |(189) [(188) [(165) |(208) | (88) [(174) |(139)
18-24 7 5 8 8 6 14 7 4 4 3 2 7 10 6 7
25-29 3 3 2 4 7 4 1 7 2 5 4 3 7 1 4
30-34 9 6 8 8 10 9 12 8 8 10 7 9 7 8 10
35-39 7 8 8 9 5 11 7 5 11 3 11 5 16 6 2
40 - 44 12 13 14 10 13 11 16 16 10 14 14 12 15 11 12
45 - 49 11 14 13 13 8 4 8 8 9 14 7 14 11 10 13
50 - 54 13 11 15 15 12 15 12 9 18 10 17 11 7 19 9
55-59 11 12 10 9 11 14 9 11 13 9 13 8 4 15 9
60 - 64 6 9 6 9 4 1 6 4 5 8 5 7 5 5 7
Over 64 20 15 12 12 23 17 19 28 19 23 18 22 14 17 25
(No answer) 2 3 3 2 1 - 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 3
18- 29 10 8 10 11 13 17 8 11 6 8 6 10 18 7 11
30-39 16 14 16 18 14 20 20 13 19 12 19 14 24 14 11
40 - 49 23 28 27 23 21 15 24 24 18 27 20 25 26 21 25
50 - 64 30 33 32 33 28 30 28 24 36 28 36 26 17 40 25
Over 64 20 15 12 12 23 17 19 28 19 23 18 22 14 17 25
18- 49 49 50 53 53 48 52 51 48 43 a7 45 50 67 42 a7
50 and over 49 48 44 46 51 48 a7 52 55 50 54 48 30 57 50
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PARTY/IDEO INSRD|WHO PROVDIESPEND ON HEALTH
Mod | Lib 101
Lib [Cons | Mod |[Cons Empl (Indiv |1to to Over
Total |Dem |Dem |Rep |[Rep |Yes |oyer [idual |100 |250 |250
Q82 Have health insurance ...
Total answering (412) | (79) [(112) | (59) |[(118) |(392) |(248) |(60) |(115) |(82) |[(135)
Yes 95 95 94 98 95 100 |100 |100 95 98 95
No 5 3 6 2 5 - - - 5 2 4
(DK/Ref) 0 2 - - - - - - - - 1
Q83 Who provides health insurance ...
Total answering (392) | (75) |(105) |(58) |(112) |(392) [(248) | (60) [(109) |(80) |(128)
Employer 63 62 67 70 61 63 100 - 79 73 50
Government 13 16 11 17 9 13 - - 12 11 9
Individual 15 14 14 6 22 15 - 100 4 12 31
(Other) 8 8 8 7 8 8 - - 6 4 11
Q84 Cost of health care ...
Total Answering (412) | (79) [(112) | (59) |(118) |(392) [(248) | (60) [(115) |(82) |(135)
0 8 7 3 12 7 8 5 - - - -
1-50 14 13 15 11 15 14 18 2 51 - -
51-100 14 17 14 10 15 14 17 5 49 - -
101 - 250 20 24 22 21 17 20 24 16 - 100 -
251 - 500 19 18 19 23 18 19 18 26 - - 59
501 - 1000 10 8 10 9 11 9 6 23 - - 29
1001 to 5000 2 3 2 1 2 2 1 8 - - 6
More than 5000 2 7 1 - 0 2 1 7 - - 6
(DK/Ref) 11 5 12 12 14 11 11 13 - - -
Mean 501.4 |1030. |433.0 |244.8 |303.1 |510.4 |292.0 |1455. |64.5 |195.5 (1187
5 0 6
1-100 28 30 30 21 31 28 35 7 100 - -
101-250 20 24 22 21 17 20 24 16 - 100 -
Over 250 33 35 32 33 31 33 26 65 - - 100
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (412) | (79) [(112) | (59) [(118) [(392) |(248) |(60) |(115) |(82) |[(135)
Male 47 30 51 53 49 46 47 27 46 45 44
Female 53 70 49 47 51 54 53 73 54 55 56
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (412) | (79) [(@12) | (59) |[(118) [(392) |(248) |(60) |(115) |(82) |[(135)
18-24 7 9 10 6 5 6 5 10 3 2 1
25-29 3 7 0 1 5 3 4 2 6 - 3
30-34 9 8 7 10 10 8 11 3 8 13 6
35-39 7 18 6 4 2 8 9 9 9 3 10
40- 44 12 13 6 17 13 12 14 6 14 9 12
45 - 49 11 10 7 13 15 11 17 3 11 17 9
50 -54 13 8 25 7 10 13 17 6 20 17 10
55-59 11 5 14 13 8 11 10 13 12 11 10
60 - 64 6 5 4 6 8 6 6 9 6 5 9
Over 64 20 15 20 21 21 20 5 40 10 21 27
(No answer) 2 3 1 2 2 2 3 - 1 3 4
18- 29 10 16 10 7 10 9 8 12 9 2 4
30-39 16 26 13 14 12 16 20 11 17 15 16
40 - 49 23 23 13 30 28 23 31 9 25 27 21
50 - 64 30 18 43 26 26 29 32 29 38 32 29
Over 64 20 15 20 21 21 20 5 40 10 21 27
18- 49 49 64 36 52 51 49 60 32 52 44 40
50 and over 49 33 63 47 47 49 38 68 47 54 56

Page 148

November 5-7, 2007



November 5-7, 2007

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

GENDER WHT GENDEH PARTY/GENDER
Dem | Dem | Ind Rep |Rep
Total | Men [WomemnMen [WomepMen |WomenMen | Men |Womer
Q82 Have health insurance ...
Total answering (412) |(194) ((218) [(170) |(188) |(54) |(93) |[(73) |(66) | (77)
Yes 95 94 96 94 97 88 95 97 96 96
No 5 6 3 6 2 12 3 3 4 4
(DK/Ref) 0 - 1 - 1 - 2 - - -
Q83 Who provides health insurance ...
Total answering (392) [(182) |(210) |(159) ((182) |(48) |[(88) |(71) |(64) |(74)
Employer 63 63 63 63 65 60 65 67 62 64
Government 13 16 10 14 11 9 13 17 21 7
Individual 15 9 21 10 19 13 22 3 12 23
(Other) 8 12 6 13 5 18 - 13 5 6
Q84 Cost of health care ...
Total Answering (412) |(194) |(218) |(a70) |((188) | (54) |[(93) |[(73) |(66) | (77)
0 8 11 6 8 5 14 1 13 7 9
1-50 14 12 16 14 17 9 14 14 13 14
51-100 14 15 13 16 13 15 17 13 16 13
101 - 250 20 19 20 18 21 11 25 26 18 17
251 - 500 19 19 20 19 21 21 23 9 27 17
501 - 1000 10 10 9 10 10 10 8 9 11 10
1001 to 5000 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2
More than 5000 2 - 4 - 2 - 6 - - 1
(DK/Ref) 11 12 10 12 9 17 5 15 6 16
Mean 501.4 |275.5 [697.0 [285.0 |531.2 |341.8 [950.3 (234.2 |268.6 |320.1
1-100 28 27 29 30 30 24 30 27 29 27
101-250 20 19 20 18 21 11 25 26 18 17
Over 250 33 31 35 31 34 34 39 19 40 30
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (412) |(194) ((218) [(170) |(188) |(54) |(93) |[(73) |(66) | (77)
Male a7 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 | 100 -
Female 53 - 100 - 100 - 100 - - 100
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (412) |(194) ((218) [(170) |(188) |(54) |(93) |(73) |(66) | (77)
18-24 7 10 4 10 3 22 5 7 3 7
25-29 3 4 3 4 3 2 4 4 7 1
30-34 9 9 8 9 7 9 5 12 6 14
35-39 7 7 7 6 6 9 14 9 2 4
40 - 44 12 10 13 12 15 6 12 6 19 17
45 - 49 11 11 10 11 11 8 6 9 15 9
50 - 54 13 15 12 15 14 13 19 19 11 6
55-59 11 9 12 8 10 7 12 11 9 11
60 - 64 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 8
Over 64 20 16 22 16 24 16 17 15 19 23
(No answer) 2 3 1 2 1 2 - 4 3 1
18- 29 10 14 7 15 6 24 9 10 10 8
30-39 16 16 15 15 13 19 19 21 8 18
40 - 49 23 21 24 23 26 13 18 15 34 26
50 - 64 30 29 30 30 30 26 37 35 26 25
Over 64 20 16 22 16 24 16 17 15 19 23
18- 49 49 51 a7 52 45 57 46 46 52 52
50 and over 49 46 52 46 54 42 54 50 45 a7
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AGE WHITE AGE
30- [40- [50- |Over |Under|500r (18- |40- |50- |[Over (Under |50 or

Total 39 49 64 64 50 Older | 39 49 64 64 50 Older
Q82 Have health insurance ...
Total answering (412) | (65) |(93) [(122) |(81) |(201) |(203) |(85) | (87) |(107) |(73) [(173) |(180)
Yes 95 96 98 94 97 95 95 91 98 95 8 94 96
No 5 4 2 6 1 5 4 9 2 5 - 6 3
(DK/Ref) 0 - - - 2 - 1 - - - 2 - 1
Q83 Who provides health insurance ...
Total answering (392) | (62) |(92) |(115) | (78) [(190) ((193) |(77) |(86) |[(102) |(71) |(163) |(173)
Employer 63 81 84 69 17 78 48 75 83 72 17 79 49
Government 13 5 6 10 37 6 21 5 7 8 35 6 19
Individual 15 11 6 15 31 10 21 8 6 14 33 7 22
(Other) 8 3 3 6 16 6 10 11 4 6 15 7 10
Q84 Cost of health care ...
Total Answering (412) | (65) |(93) |[(122) | (81) |[(201) ((203) |(85) |(87) [(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
0 8 13 7 5 6 12 5 14 7 2 4 11 3
1-50 14 12 17 19 6 15 14 16 18 20 7 17 15
51-100 14 19 15 16 8 15 13 18 16 16 8 17 13
101 - 250 20 19 23 22 22 18 22 13 23 22 22 18 22
251 - 500 19 16 20 16 28 17 21 13 18 18 30 16 23
501 - 1000 10 7 8 12 13 7 12 6 9 12 12 7 12
1001 to 5000 2 4 1 3 2 2 2 3 1 3 2 2 2
More than 5000 2 6 1 1 2 2 2 - 1 1 3 0 2
(DK/Ref) 11 4 8 6 14 14 9 16 8 7 13 12 9
Mean 501.4 |885.5 [329.5 (454.9 |577.4 |496.3 [500.8 |234.9 |330.4 |478.0 [602.1 [285.6 |526.0
1-100 28 31 31 35 14 30 27 34 33 36 15 34 27
101-250 20 19 23 22 22 18 22 13 23 22 22 18 22
Over 250 33 33 30 32 45 27 37 22 29 33 46 25 39
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (412) | (65) |(93) [(122) |(81) |(201) |(203) |(85) | (87) [(107) |(73) [(173) |(180)
Male 47 48 44 47 40 49 44 58 45 47 37 51 43
Female 53 52 56 53 60 51 56 42 55 53 63 49 57
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (412) | (65) |(93) [(122) |(81) |(201) |(203) |(85) | (87) |(107) |(73) [(173) |(180)
18-24 7 - - - - 14 - 27 - - - 13 -
25-29 3 - - - - 7 - 15 - - - 7 -
30-34 9 54 - - - 17 - 33 - - - 16 -
35-39 7 46 - - - 15 - 25 - - - 12 -
40 - 44 12 - 52 - - 24 - - 55 - - 28 -
45 - 49 11 - 48 - - 22 - - 45 - - 23 -
50 - 54 13 - - 44 - - 27 - - 49 - - 29
55 - 59 11 - - 36 - - 21 - - 31 - - 19
60 - 64 6 - - 20 - - 12 - - 20 - - 12
Over 64 20 - - - 100 - 40 - - - 100 - 40
(No answer) 2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
18- 29 10 - - - - 22 - 42 - - - 21 -
30-39 16 | 100 - - - 32 - 58 - - - 28 -
40 - 49 23 - 100 - - 46 - - 100 - - 51 -
50 - 64 30 - - 100 - - 60 - - 100 - - 60
Over 64 20 - - - 100 - 40 - - - 100 - 40
18- 49 49 100 | 100 - - 100 - 100 | 100 - - 100 -
50 and over 49 - - 100 | 100 - 100 - - 100 | 100 - 100
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GENDER/AGE WHITE GENDER/AGE
Young |Young |Older |Older [Young|Young |Older |Older

Total |Women Men |WomenMen |WomenMen [WomenMen
Q82 Have health insurance ...
Total answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |(102) |(78)
Yes 95 98 92 95 96 97 92 97 95
No 5 2 8 4 4 3 8 2 5
(DK/Ref) 0 - - 1 - - - 1 -
Q83 Who provides health insurance ...
Total answering (392) |(100) | (91) [(108) | (85) |(82) |(BL) |(99) |(74)
Employer 63 80 75 47 49 86 72 46 53
Government 13 4 7 16 27 4 8 18 21
Individual 15 14 6 28 13 7 7 28 14
(Other) 8 2 11 9 11 2 13 8 12
Q84 Cost of health care ...
Total Answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |(102) | (78)
0 8 10 14 2 9 8 13 3 3
1-50 14 14 16 18 9 16 18 18 10
51-100 14 16 13 10 16 19 14 9 18
101 - 250 20 20 16 22 22 22 15 21 23
251 - 500 19 18 15 21 21 19 13 23 22
501 - 1000 10 6 7 12 13 7 8 11 13
1001 to 5000 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 3
More than 5000 2 5 - 3 - 1 - 3 -
(DK/Ref) 11 10 17 11 7 6 17 11 7
Mean 501.4 |722.3 |241.6 [655.9 |308.8 |328.1 [239.9 (681.1 |329.0
1-100 28 30 29 28 25 36 32 27 29
101-250 20 20 16 22 22 22 15 21 23
Over 250 33 30 24 38 36 28 23 39 39
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |(102) |(78)
Male a7 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100
Female 53 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 -
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |[(102) |(78)
18-24 7 10 19 - - 7 19 - -
25-29 3 6 8 - - 6 8 - -
30-34 9 17 18 - - 15 17 - -
35-39 7 16 13 - - 14 11 - -
40 - 44 12 29 20 - - 34 22 - -
45 - 49 11 22 22 - - 24 22 - -
50 - 54 13 - - 23 32 - - 25 34
55-59 11 - - 23 20 - - 19 18
60 - 64 6 - - 12 12 - - 11 14
Over 64 20 - - 43 36 - - 45 35
(No answer) 2 - - - - - - - -
18- 29 10 16 27 - - 14 28 - -
30-39 16 33 31 - - 29 28 - -
40 - 49 23 51 42 - - 57 44 - -
50 - 64 30 - - 57 64 - - 55 65
Over 64 20 - - 43 36 - - 45 35
18- 49 49 100 | 100 - - 100 | 100 - -
50 and over 49 - - 100 | 100 - - 100 | 100
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EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total [H.S. Total
or Post Post [Coll Non or Post Post |Coll Non

Total |less |H.S. BA |[grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S. BA |grad [grad |Coll
Q82 Have health insurance ...
Total answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) |[(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) [(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
Yes 95 92 93 97 99 98 93 95 93 96 99 97 94
No 5 8 6 3 1 2 7 5 5 4 1 3 5
(DK/Ref) 0 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1
Q83 Who provides health insurance ...
Total answering (392) | (77) |(117) |(138) | (59) [(197) ((193) |(74) |(101) [(113) |(52) |(164) |(175)
Employer 63 50 62 70 67 69 57 51 63 72 65 70 58
Government 13 18 16 9 10 10 17 16 17 7 11 8 17
Individual 15 16 15 15 17 16 15 16 12 14 18 15 14
(Other) 8 16 8 6 5 6 11 17 8 6 6 6 11
Q84 Cost of health care ...
Total Answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) [(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) [(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
0 8 12 7 9 6 8 9 11 8 4 2 4 9
1-50 14 10 18 15 9 14 15 9 20 19 10 16 15
51-100 14 26 12 9 11 10 17 28 11 11 12 11 18
101 - 250 20 10 18 22 31 25 15 11 17 24 30 26 15
251 - 500 19 18 18 20 19 20 18 18 19 20 21 20 19
501 - 1000 10 8 9 11 12 11 8 8 9 11 12 11 8
1001 to 5000 2 5 1 1 3 1 3 5 1 - 3 1 3
More than 5000 2 1 - 4 3 4 0 1 - 2 3 2 0
(DK/Ref) 11 11 16 9 6 8 14 10 14 8 7 8 13
Mean 501.4 |395.3 [300.3 [694.5 |578.7 |659.5 [339.4 |407.6 |305.5 |420.2 [639.2 [488.2 |349.5
1-100 28 36 30 25 20 23 32 36 31 30 22 27 33
101-250 20 10 18 22 31 25 15 11 17 24 30 26 15
Over 250 33 31 28 35 36 36 29 31 30 33 39 35 30
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) |[(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) |[(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
Male a7 48 36 51 58 53 41 48 39 52 53 52 43
Female 53 52 64 49 42 47 59 52 61 48 a7 48 57
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) |[(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) [(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
18-24 7 10 11 4 1 3 11 11 9 4 1 3 10
25-29 3 4 2 5 2 4 3 3 3 6 3 5 3
30-34 9 8 8 10 6 9 8 8 9 7 6 7 9
35-39 7 6 5 10 6 9 6 6 6 7 4 6 6
40 - 44 12 14 13 11 9 10 14 15 15 13 9 12 15
45 - 49 11 7 11 11 15 13 9 7 9 13 17 14 8
50 - 54 13 8 12 14 22 17 10 8 13 17 21 19 11
55-59 11 10 9 12 12 12 9 10 6 11 13 11 8
60 - 64 6 4 8 5 7 6 6 4 7 6 8 6 6
Over 64 20 28 22 14 17 15 24 27 22 16 17 16 24
(No answer) 2 1 - 3 4 3 0 1 - 2 1 2 0
18- 29 10 14 13 9 3 7 14 14 12 9 3 7 13
30-39 16 14 13 20 12 18 14 13 15 14 10 13 15
40 - 49 23 21 24 22 24 23 23 22 24 25 27 26 23
50 - 64 30 22 28 31 41 34 26 23 26 33 43 36 25
Over 64 20 28 22 14 17 15 24 27 22 16 17 16 24
18- 49 49 50 50 52 39 48 50 49 52 49 40 46 51
50 and over 49 50 50 46 58 49 50 50 48 49 59 52 49
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GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
No No No No
Coll  [Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll |Coll
Total | Men | Men |WomenWomenpMen | Men [WomenWome
Q82 Have health insurance ...
Total answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) |[(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(207)
Yes 95 98 89 97 95 98 89 97 97
No 5 2 11 3 3 2 11 3 1
(DK/Ref) 0 - - - 1 - - - 1
Q83 Who provides health insurance ...
Total answering (392) |(105) | (75) |(92) ((118) |(87) |[(71) |(78) |(104)
Employer 63 68 55 69 58 69 56 72 59
Government 13 14 20 5 15 11 18 5 16
Individual 15 12 5 20 21 14 6 17 19
(Other) 8 6 19 6 6 7 20 5 5
Q84 Cost of health care ...
Total Answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) [(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(207)
0 8 8 16 8 4 2 15 5 5
1-50 14 13 12 14 17 15 13 17 17
51-100 14 13 16 6 18 15 18 7 18
101 - 250 20 23 15 27 15 23 14 30 15
251 - 500 19 18 18 22 18 19 17 22 20
501 - 1000 10 13 6 9 10 13 7 9 10
1001 to 5000 2 2 3 1 2 2 3 - 3
More than 5000 2 - - 8 1 - - 5 1
(DK/Ref) 11 11 14 4 15 11 14 5 11
Mean 501.4 1280.2 [268.7 [1058. |388.3 |295.2 [272.8 (688.5 |404.5
1
1-100 28 26 29 20 35 31 30 24 35
101-250 20 23 15 27 15 23 14 30 15
Over 250 33 32 27 40 31 34 27 36 33
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) [(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(207)
Male a7 100 | 100 - - 100 | 100 - -
Female 53 - - 100 | 100 - - 100 | 100
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) [(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(207)
18-24 7 4 18 3 6 2 19 3 3
25-29 3 4 5 5 2 4 5 5 1
30-34 9 6 13 13 5 6 13 8 5
35-39 7 8 6 10 5 5 6 6 6
40 - 44 12 9 12 11 15 11 13 12 17
45 - 49 11 14 8 11 10 16 6 12 10
50 - 54 13 18 11 15 9 19 12 18 11
55-59 11 12 6 12 12 10 6 13 9
60 - 64 6 7 5 4 8 8 5 5 6
Over 64 20 16 17 14 29 17 15 15 31
(No answer) 2 4 0 2 0 2 0 1 0
18- 29 10 8 22 7 8 6 24 8 4
30-39 16 13 19 23 10 11 19 15 12
40 - 49 23 23 19 22 25 27 19 24 27
50 - 64 30 36 21 32 28 37 23 36 26
Over 64 20 16 17 14 29 17 15 15 31
18- 49 49 44 61 52 43 45 62 48 43
50 and over 49 53 38 46 57 53 38 51 57
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AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC RACE | UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No [Older | No |Young| No |Older house [union |House [union
Total |Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |White |hold |workr [hold |workr
Q82 Have health insurance ...
Total answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
Yes 95 91 99 94 96 91 99 96 96 95 94 92 95 92
No 5 9 1 4 4 9 1 2 4 4 6 8 5 8
(DK/Ref) 0 - - 1 - - - 2 - 0 - - - -
Q83 Who provides health insurance ...
Total answering (392) | (95) |[(95) |(98) |(96) |(86) |(77) |(88) |(85) |(341) |(103) |(62) |(99) | (56)
Employer 63 68 88 47 49 70 90 a7 52 64 85 35 85 34
Government 13 10 1 23 18 10 1 23 15 13 6 33 5 34
Individual 15 13 8 18 25 10 4 18 26 15 4 21 4 23
(Other) 8 9 4 13 7 10 4 12 7 9 6 11 6 9
Q84 Cost of health care ...
Total Answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
0 8 12 11 6 5 13 7 5 1 6 5 12 5 12
1-50 14 16 14 14 14 17 17 14 15 16 21 14 22 14
51-100 14 19 10 16 9 20 12 15 10 15 23 14 22 16
101 - 250 20 13 23 17 26 13 25 17 27 20 20 17 18 17
251 - 500 19 15 19 22 20 13 19 24 22 20 18 22 18 21
501 - 1000 10 5 9 12 13 5 10 12 12 10 5 10 5 11
1001 to 5000 2 2 1 3 2 3 1 3 1 2 1 2 1 2
More than 5000 2 - 5 1 3 - 1 1 3 1 - 3 - 3
(DK/Ref) 11 19 8 10 8 15 8 10 9 10 7 7 8 4
Mean 501.4 |217.4 |764.2 |428.7 |574.7 |215.7 |363.6 [455.3 |597.8 |416.7 [205.9 [559.6 |202.9 |588.2
1-100 28 35 24 30 23 37 29 29 25 30 44 28 45 30
101-250 20 13 23 17 26 13 25 17 27 20 20 17 18 17
Over 250 33 22 33 37 38 21 30 39 38 33 24 36 24 36
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
Male a7 50 49 31 57 52 51 33 54 48 52 41 53 41
Female 53 50 51 69 43 48 49 67 46 52 48 59 a7 59
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
18-24 7 21 7 - - 20 6 - - 6 5 4 5 2
25-29 3 6 9 - - 5 10 - - 4 5 4 5 3
30-34 9 16 19 - - 17 15 - - 8 5 8 5 8
35-39 7 11 18 - - 12 13 - - 6 10 1 11 1
40 - 44 12 27 21 - - 30 25 - - 13 13 7 14 7
45 - 49 11 18 26 - - 16 31 - - 11 16 2 15 3
50 - 54 13 - - 20 34 - - 23 35 15 15 10 16 11
55-59 11 - - 19 24 - - 16 22 9 17 10 15 10
60 - 64 6 - - 13 11 - - 12 12 6 3 7 3 8
Over 64 20 - - 49 31 - - 50 31 20 9 45 9 48
(No answer) 2 - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 -
18- 29 10 27 15 - - 25 16 - - 10 10 8 11 5
30-39 16 28 37 - - 29 28 - - 14 15 9 16 9
40 - 49 23 45 a7 - - 46 56 - - 24 29 9 29 9
50 - 64 30 - - 51 69 - - 50 69 30 35 27 34 29
Over 64 20 - - 49 31 - - 50 31 20 9 45 9 48
18- 49 49 100 | 100 - - 100 | 100 - - 48 54 27 56 23
50 and over 49 - - 100 | 100 - - 100 | 100 50 45 72 43 77
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MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHT MARITAL/GEN | RELIGION  |WHITE RELIG
Sep un
Marr | Sin Div |marr [Marr |Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |Marr |Unmar|Prote |[Cath |Prote |Cath

Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomen Men |Wome Womerrstant olic stant |olic
Q82 Have health insurance ...
Total answering (412) |(278) | (67) | (67) |(134) |(132) |(61) |(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |[(166) | (54)
Yes 95 97 87 93 90 97 87 98 93 98 98 94 95 93 96 92
No 5 2 13 7 10 3 13 1 7 2 0 6 4 7 3 8
(DK/Ref) 0 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 -
Q83 Who provides health insurance ...
Total answering (392) |(271) | (58) |(62) |(121) [(129) | (53) |(142) | (68) [(114) ((123) | (59) |@77) |(56) [(159) | (49)
Employer 63 71 54 40 a7 67 55 74 40 65 76 42 60 62 58 69
Government 13 10 19 21 20 13 24 7 17 13 8 18 17 8 18 6
Individual 15 13 15 28 22 10 6 15 34 11 12 32 15 24 16 19
(Other) 8 7 12 11 12 10 15 4 9 11 4 8 8 6 8 6
Q84 Cost of health care ...
Total Answering (412) |(278) | (67) | (67) |(134) |(132) |(61) |(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |[(166) | (54)
0 8 5 24 9 16 3 30 7 5 - 5 6 9 9 7 8
1-50 14 13 18 15 16 12 13 14 19 14 15 21 14 11 15 13
51-100 14 16 11 6 9 16 11 16 7 18 16 9 14 12 15 13
101 - 250 20 22 8 22 15 23 10 21 19 22 22 20 19 15 19 16
251 - 500 19 20 8 25 17 25 4 16 27 25 17 28 18 23 18 26
501 - 1000 10 12 1 6 4 14 1 11 6 14 11 6 11 8 11 8
1001 to 5000 2 2 2 2 2 1 4 3 - 2 2 - 3 - 3 -
More than 5000 2 2 - 5 2 - - 4 4 - 1 5 1 9 1 3
(DK/Ref) 11 7 28 10 19 5 28 9 12 6 10 7 11 11 11 12
Mean 501.4 |505.5 [147.9 |766.2 |491.6 |295.5 [218.9 (704.2 |682.2 |299.6 [435.3 |715.9 |401.8 |1287. |418.5 (639.6

9

1-100 28 29 29 21 25 29 23 30 26 32 31 29 28 23 30 25
101-250 20 22 8 22 15 23 10 21 19 22 22 20 19 15 19 16
Over 250 33 37 11 38 24 40 9 33 37 40 32 39 33 41 33 38
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (412) |(278) | (67) | (67) |(134) |(132) |(61) |(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |[(166) | (54)
Male a7 48 67 25 46 100 | 100 - - 100 - - 44 40 44 40
Female 53 52 33 75 54 - - 100 | 100 - 100 | 100 56 60 56 60
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (412) |(278) | (67) | (67) |(134) |(132) |(61) |(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |[(166) | (54)
18-24 7 0 41 - 21 - 31 1 12 - 1 8 2 14 2 15
25-29 3 2 12 - 6 2 9 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 2
30-34 9 10 11 - 6 8 10 11 2 8 9 2 9 6 6 6
35-39 7 10 3 1 2 9 3 10 1 6 9 1 5 10 4 4
40 - 44 12 11 12 16 14 10 11 12 16 11 14 18 12 14 13 16
45 - 49 11 14 3 5 4 15 2 13 5 17 14 3 10 4 9 5
50 - 54 13 15 5 16 10 18 8 12 11 18 14 13 12 14 13 15
55-59 11 12 5 11 8 9 9 14 8 10 12 8 12 11 12 12
60 - 64 6 7 4 5 4 7 3 7 5 7 6 6 7 7 8 8
Over 64 20 17 4 46 25 19 11 16 36 18 18 38 26 17 27 15
(No answer) 2 3 1 0 1 4 2 1 0 2 1 0 2 - 2 -
18- 29 10 3 53 - 27 2 40 3 15 2 4 10 5 16 5 17
30-39 16 20 14 1 8 17 13 22 3 14 18 3 14 17 10 11
40 - 49 23 25 15 21 18 25 13 25 21 27 28 21 22 18 23 21
50 - 64 30 33 13 32 22 34 20 33 24 36 32 27 32 32 33 36
Over 64 20 17 4 46 25 19 11 16 36 18 18 38 26 17 27 15
18- 49 49 a7 82 22 52 44 67 50 40 43 50 35 40 51 38 49
50 and over 49 50 17 78 a7 52 32 48 60 54 49 65 57 49 60 51
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

INCOME REGION SPLITS
$50K |$75K Pier
to or King ce

Total |$75K |more |Cnty |Cnty A B o D E F
Q82 Have health insurance ...
Total answering (412) | (90) |(177) [(330) | (82) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206)
Yes 95 95 98 96 90 96 94 95 95 97 93
No 5 3 2 4 8 4 5 5 4 3 6
(DK/Ref) 0 2 - - 2 - 1 - 1 - 1
Q83 Who provides health insurance ...
Total answering (392) | (86) |(173) [(317) | (74) ](198) ((194) |(196) [(195) |((200) |(192)
Employer 63 74 72 62 69 65 61 66 60 63 63
Government 13 10 8 13 15 9 17 12 14 14 12
Individual 15 11 16 17 8 15 16 13 18 14 16
(Other) 8 5 4 8 8 10 6 9 7 9 8
Q84 Cost of health care ...
Total Answering (412) | (90) [(177) |(330) | (82) [(206) |(206) |(206) [(206) [(206) |(206)
0 8 3 8 10 4 10 7 6 11 10 6
1-50 14 22 13 14 14 15 13 15 13 16 13
51-100 14 19 15 13 18 12 15 15 13 13 14
101 - 250 20 17 24 18 25 20 20 19 20 21 18
251 - 500 19 26 14 19 20 17 21 20 18 15 24
501 - 1000 10 7 11 9 12 11 9 11 8 5 14
1001 to 5000 2 - 3 2 2 1 3 2 2 3 1
More than 5000 2 - 3 3 - 3 1 2 3 3 1
(DK/Ref) 11 7 10 13 5 11 11 10 12 13 9
Mean 501.4 |224.7 |605.5 |556.3 |299.2 |575.1 |427.5 |450.7 |553.4 |585.7 |421.4
1-100 28 40 27 27 32 27 28 30 26 29 27
101-250 20 17 24 18 25 20 20 19 20 21 18
Over 250 33 34 30 33 33 32 33 35 31 26 39
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (412) | (90) |(177) [(330) | (82) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206)
Male 47 49 51 47 47 48 46 49 45 50 44
Female 53 51 49 53 53 52 54 51 55 50 56
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (412) | (90) |(177) [(330) | (82) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206)
18-24 7 8 8 8 3 6 8 6 8 8 6
25-29 3 4 2 4 2 3 4 4 2 1 6
30-34 9 11 8 8 12 8 9 9 8 10 7
35-39 7 11 10 7 8 8 7 6 8 11 4
40- 44 12 18 13 11 14 11 12 12 11 13 10
45 - 49 11 6 16 11 11 14 7 8 14 10 11
50 -54 13 13 17 15 6 14 12 16 11 14 13
55-59 11 7 10 9 16 9 12 11 10 11 10
60 - 64 6 6 4 6 7 8 4 7 5 4 7
Over 64 20 15 9 20 19 17 22 19 20 16 23
(No answer) 2 - 3 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 2
18-29 10 11 10 12 5 9 12 11 10 10 11
30-39 16 22 18 14 21 15 16 15 16 20 11
40 - 49 23 24 29 22 25 25 20 20 25 24 22
50 - 64 30 27 31 30 28 30 29 34 26 29 30
Over 64 20 15 9 20 19 17 22 19 20 16 23
18 - 49 49 58 58 48 51 49 48 46 52 53 44
50 and over 49 42 40 50 47 48 51 52 46 45 53
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November 5-7, 2007 CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

PARTY ID PRES INIT VOTE |INIT HEALTH |SHIFT |HELTH DEM VCS
Vote |HIth Un Per
Dem [Rep |Dem |Rep No No |Winn [reach |suad

Total | Dem | Ind Rep |cand |cand |[cand |[cand |Dem |Rep |Chnge|Chngel|able |able [ables

Gender/Age ...

Total answering (412) |(147) [(121) |(144) [(209) [(157) [(172) ((207) [(224) |(159) |(381) [(355) |(163) |(100) |(246)
Young Women 25 29 16 28 26 22 29 21 29 20 26 25 23 22 25
Young Men 24 21 28 24 20 26 19 26 21 30 23 25 22 31 23
Older Women 28 34 22 25 32 25 29 26 29 23 27 27 33 21 30
Older Men 22 15 30 21 21 25 22 24 19 25 23 21 20 24 20

Generations ...

Total answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) [(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) [(159) [(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
Generation Y 11 15 9 9 12 8 11 9 14 9 10 11 15 8 14
Generation X 21 23 18 21 21 21 21 20 22 18 21 21 16 24 20
Boom Generation 43 40 46 43 43 42 46 43 41 48 44 43 42 45 40
Silent Generation 20 18 21 21 19 22 16 22 18 19 19 19 21 19 20
G.l. Generation 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 4
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

November 5-7, 2007

VCS COLL HC REFORM|REFORM GO\YREFORM TAX COMB REFORM
Win Opp Opp |Firm |[Condi |Firm |Refrm
Cond | Vun In Supp | Opp |Supp |with |Supp |with |supp [tionl |Oppos| Not

Total |Vuln | Win |Reach| ort ose |ort Gov | ort Tax |ort Supp |[ition Gov
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (412) | (61) ((198) ((184) |(309) | (76) |(215) ((150) |(183) |(178) |(183) |((127) | (76) | (95)
Young Women 25 28 24 24 27 15 27 21 26 23 26 29 15 27
Young Men 24 31 24 21 23 31 22 30 24 28 24 22 31 24
Older Women 28 20 29 34 28 26 29 22 30 22 30 25 26 26
Older Men 22 20 20 20 20 27 21 24 20 24 20 21 27 18
Generations ...
Total answering (412) | (61) [(198) |(184) |(309) | (76) |(215) ((150) |(183) |(178) |(183) ((127) | (76) | (95)
Generation Y 11 14 16 13 12 11 14 10 13 12 13 11 11 8
Generation X 21 26 19 18 23 13 23 20 23 21 23 24 13 23
Boom Generation 43 37 39 41 42 45 42 43 41 43 41 44 45 43
Silent Generation 20 19 20 21 18 28 18 22 19 20 19 16 28 18
G.l. Generation 3 4 4 4 3 2 3 2 4 2 4 1 2 2
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November 5-7, 2007 CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

HEALTH CARE CON¢ HEALTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES | 2006 CONG IDEOLOGY

Costs Mny w|Chce |Funda Shid

Con
too Red o} of mentl [Share | be Dem |Rep |Libe [Mode |serva
Total |high [tape |cvrge |docs |[right |[resp [prvte |Kerry [Bush |Cand |Cand |ral rate  [tive
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (412) |(132) | (84) |(81) |(90) |[(89) |[(101) |(74) |(189) [(188) [(165) |(208) | (88) |[(174) |(139)
Young Women 25 27 29 27 26 31 22 18 24 25 26 22 44 18
Young Men 24 23 24 25 23 22 30 29 19 22 19 28 24 24 24
Older Women 28 26 20 33 30 32 27 26 32 28 33 25 22 30 27
Older Men 22 21 24 13 21 16 20 26 23 23 21 23 9 27 23
Generations ...
Total answering (412) |(132) | (84) |(81) |(90) |[(89) |[(101) |(74) |(189) [(188) [(165) |(208) | (88) [(174) |(139)
Generation Y 11 8 10 11 16 19 11 11 7 8 6 11 19 8 12
Generation X 21 19 19 24 19 27 25 20 22 20 24 20 30 21 15
Boom Generation 43 49 51 48 38 37 37 38 46 43 46 41 31 50 42
Silent Generation 20 18 16 15 24 15 19 28 20 23 18 23 15 18 23
G.l. Generation 3 3 1 - 3 3 6 2 4 3 3 3 3 2 5
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

PARTY/IDEO INSRD|WHO PROVDIESPEND ON HEALTH
Mod | Lib 101
Lib [Cons | Mod |[Cons Empl (Indiv |1to to Over

Total |Dem |Dem |Rep |[Rep |Yes |oyer [idual |100 |250 |250
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (412) | (79) [(112) | (59) |(118) |(392) [(248) | (60) |[(115) |(82) |(135)
Young Women 25 46 12 27 25 25 32 22 27 25 23
Young Men 24 19 24 24 25 23 28 9 25 19 18
Older Women 28 24 37 20 25 28 21 51 28 30 32
Older Men 22 9 26 27 22 22 17 18 20 24 24
Generations ...
Total answering (412) | (79) [(112) | (59) |(118) [(392) [(248) | (60) |(115) |(82) |(135)
Generation Y 11 17 10 9 10 10 9 12 10 3 4
Generation X 21 29 16 22 17 21 24 16 27 17 19
Boom Generation 43 32 50 43 45 43 55 27 50 53 40
Silent Generation 20 16 19 21 22 20 8 39 10 22 31
G.l. Generation 3 3 4 4 3 3 1 6 2 2 2
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November 5-7, 2007

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

GENDER WHT GENDER PARTY/GENDER
Dem | Dem | Ind Rep |Rep
Total | Men |Wome Men |Womeh Men |WomenMen | Men |Womer

Gender/Age ...
Total answering (412) |(194) |(218) |(170) |((188) | (54) |[(93) |(73) |(66) | (77)
Young Women 25 - 47 - 45 - 46 - - 52
Young Men 24 51 - 52 - 57 - 46 52 -
Older Women 28 - 52 - 54 - 54 - - 47
Older Men 22 46 - 46 - 42 - 50 45 -
Generations ...
Total answering (412) |(194) |(218) |(170) |((188) | (54) |[(93) |(73) |(66) | (77)
Generation Y 11 15 8 16 7 24 10 12 11 8
Generation X 21 20 21 20 19 23 23 24 15 27
Boom Generation 43 41 44 42 45 32 44 44 46 40
Silent Generation 20 16 24 15 25 14 21 12 22 21
G.l. Generation 3 4 2 4 2 6 1 5 2 4

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8 November 5-7, 2007

AGE WHITE AGE
30- ([40- |50- |Over |[Under|50o0r |18- |[40- |50- [Over |(Under |50 or

Total 39 49 64 64 50 Older | 39 49 64 64 50 Older
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (412) | (65) |(93) [(122) |(81) |(201) |(203) |(85) | (87) |(107) |(73) [(173) |(180)
Young Women 25 52 56 - - 51 - 42 55 - - 49 -
Young Men 24 48 44 - - 49 - 58 45 - - 51 -
Older Women 28 - - 53 60 - 56 - - 53 63 - 57
Older Men 22 - - 47 40 - 44 - - 47 37 - 43
Generations ...
Total answering (412) | (65) |(93) [(122) |(81) |(201) |(203) |(85) | (87) |(107) |(73) [(173) |(180)
Generation Y 11 5 - - - - 46 - - - 23 -
Generation X 21 95 26 - - 43 - 54 28 - - 41 -
Boom Generation 43 - 74 88 - 34 53 - 72 88 - 36 52
Silent Generation 20 - - 12 84 - 41 - - 12 83 - 41
G.l. Generation 3 - - - 16 - 6 - - - 17 - 7
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November 5-7, 2007

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

GENDER/AGE WHITE GENDER/AGE
Young |Young |Older |Older [Young|Young |Older |Older

Total [Womem Men [Women Men [WomenMen |[WomenMen
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |(102) |(78)
Young Women 25 100 - - - 100 - - -
Young Men 24 - 100 - - - 100 - -
Older Women 28 - - 100 - - - 100 -
Older Men 22 - - - 100 - - - 100
Generations ...
Total answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |[(102) |(78)
Generation Y 11 17 30 - - 15 30 - -
Generation X 21 45 40 - - 43 38 - -
Boom Generation 43 38 30 51 56 42 32 49 57
Silent Generation 20 - - 45 35 - - 46 34
G.l. Generation 3 - - 4 10 - - 5 10

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8 November 5-7, 2007

EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total |[H.S. Total
or Post Post |Coll Non or Post Post [Coll Non
Total |less |H.S. BA |[grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S. BA |grad [grad |Coll
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) |[(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) [(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
Young Women 25 22 27 28 16 24 25 22 26 25 18 25
Young Men 24 27 23 24 23 23 25 27 26 24 23 23 26
Older Women 28 29 37 19 27 21 34 30 35 22 29 24 33
Older Men 22 20 13 27 31 28 16 20 13 27 30 28 16
Generations ...
Total answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) |[(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) |[(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
Generation Y 11 14 14 11 3 8 14 14 13 11 3 13
Generation X 21 24 19 25 12 21 21 23 22 20 10 17 22
Boom Generation 43 30 42 44 61 49 37 32 40 47 65 53 36
Silent Generation 20 23 24 17 15 16 24 23 24 19 15 17 24
G.l. Generation 3 9 1 1 6 2 4 8 1 1 7 3 4
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CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
No No No No
Coll [Coll |[Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll
Total | Men | Men |[WomenWomen Men | Men |WomenWome
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) |[(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(207)
Young Women 25 - - 52 43 - - 48 43
Young Men 24 44 61 - - 45 62 - -
Older Women 28 - - 46 57 - - 51 57
Older Men 22 53 38 - - 53 38 - -
Generations ...
Total answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) |[(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(207)
Generation Y 11 9 24 8 8 8 25 10 4
Generation X 21 18 24 25 18 16 24 17 21
Boom Generation 43 50 31 47 42 53 31 52 40
Silent Generation 20 17 14 15 30 18 13 17 31
G.l. Generation 3 3 7 2 2 3 6 3 2

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

November 5-7, 2007

AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC RACE| UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No [Older | No |Young| No |Older house [union |House [union
Total |[Coll |Coll |[Coll |Coll |Coll |Coll |Coll |Coll |White |hold |workr |hold |workr
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
Young Women 25 50 51 - - 48 49 - - 24 25 15 27 14
Young Men 24 50 49 - - 52 51 - - 25 29 12 29 9
Older Women 28 - - 69 43 - - 67 46 29 22 43 20 45
Older Men 22 - - 31 57 - - 33 54 22 22 29 22 32
Generations ...
Total answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
Generation Y 11 28 18 - - 26 19 - - 11 10 10 11 6
Generation X 21 41 44 - - 44 36 - - 20 20 13 21 13
Boom Generation 43 30 38 44 62 30 45 44 61 44 58 25 56 26
Silent Generation 20 - - 48 33 - - 48 33 21 11 40 10 41
G.l. Generation 3 - - 8 5 - - 8 6 3 1 12 1 13
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CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHT MARITAL/GEN | RELIGION  |WHITE RELIG
Sep un
Marr | Sin Div [marr [Marr |[Unmar(Marr |Unmar|{Marr |Marr |Unmar|Prote |Cath |Prote |Cath

Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomen Men |Wome Womerrstant olic stant |olic
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (412) |(278) | (67) | (67) |(134) |(132) |(61) |(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |[(166) | (54)
Young Women 25 26 27 16 21 - - 50 40 - 50 35 22 31 21 27
Young Men 24 21 55 6 31 44 67 - - 43 - - 19 20 17 22
Older Women 28 25 6 59 33 - - 48 60 - 49 65 34 29 35 33
Older Men 22 25 11 18 15 52 32 - - 54 - - 23 20 25 18
Generations ...
Total answering (412) |(278) | (67) | (67) |(134) |(132) |(61) |(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |[(166) | (54)
Generation Y 11 4 55 - 27 4 40 3 17 4 4 12 6 16 17
Generation X 21 24 23 3 13 20 21 28 6 18 26 7 19 25 17 21
Boom Generation 43 48 16 48 32 48 25 48 37 52 49 39 42 38 43 43
Silent Generation 20 19 4 39 22 21 5 18 36 21 19 37 25 18 26 18
G.l. Generation 3 2 - 10 5 3 6 1 4 3 2 4 5 3 6 1
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

INCOME REGION SPLITS
$50K |$75K Pier
to or King ce
Total |$75K |more |Cnty |Cnty A B o D E F
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (412) | (90) [(177) |(330) | (82) [(206) |(206) |(206) [(206) [(206) |(206)
Young Women 25 31 30 24 26 24 22 27 24 25
Young Men 24 28 28 25 21 24 24 23 25 29 19
Older Women 28 21 19 29 22 26 29 28 27 25 30
Older Men 22 21 21 21 25 21 22 24 19 20 23
Generations ...
Total answering (412) | (90) [(177) |(330) | (82) [(206) |(206) |(206) [(206) [(206) |(206)
Generation Y 11 11 11 13 9 14 12 11 10 12
Generation X 21 30 23 20 25 20 22 20 22 26 15
Boom Generation 43 41 53 43 42 47 39 43 42 43 42
Silent Generation 20 16 10 20 21 19 21 21 19 16 24
G.l. Generation 3 2 1 3 3 2 4 3 4 2 4
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November 5-7, 2007

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

PARTY ID PRES INIT VOTE |INIT HEALTH |SHIFT |HELTH DEM VCS
Vote |HIth Un Per
Dem [Rep |Dem |Rep No No |Winn [reach |suad
Total | Dem | Ind Rep |cand |cand |[cand |[cand |Dem |Rep |Chnge|Chngel|able |able [ables
Q79 Education ...
Total answering (412) |(147) [(121) |(144) [(209) |(157) |(172) [(207) |(224) |(159) [(381) |(355) |(163) |(100) |(246)
1 - 11th grade 2 3 - 2 2 2 2 2 2 - 2 1 2 3 2
High School graduate 19 21 14 19 17 22 16 21 18 22 18 19 16 24 18
Non-college post H.S. 1 - 3 - 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1
Some college 30 31 27 30 28 29 29 27 30 28 29 27 30 26 31
College graduate 34 32 36 36 35 35 36 35 35 34 35 36 32 34 32
Post-graduate school 15 14 19 12 18 11 17 13 15 15 15 15 18 13 16
(DK/Ref) 0 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 0 0 - - -
H.S. or less 20 24 14 21 19 24 17 23 20 22 20 21 19 26 20
Post H.S. 31 31 31 30 29 29 29 28 31 28 30 29 31 26 32
College graduate 49 45 55 48 53 46 53 48 49 49 50 50 50 47 48
Gender/Education ...
Total answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) [(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) [(159) |(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
Non Coll Men 21 21 23 18 19 22 18 22 19 24 20 21 21 24 21
Coll Men 26 16 37 27 23 29 24 29 22 31 27 26 23 31 23
Non Coll Women 30 34 21 33 28 31 28 29 32 26 29 28 28 28 30
Coll Women 23 29 18 21 30 17 29 19 27 18 23 24 28 16 25
Age/Education ...
Total answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) [(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) [(159) |(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
Young Non Coll 25 28 24 24 24 23 25 23 28 23 25 25 25 27 27
Young College 23 22 19 28 23 25 23 25 22 26 24 25 19 26 21
Older Non Coll 25 27 20 27 24 29 22 28 23 27 24 24 24 26 25
Older College 24 22 32 19 28 20 29 22 26 21 25 24 29 19 25
Young Non Coll Men 13 13 15 10 12 12 10 13 13 14 12 13 13 15 14
Older Non Coll Men 8 8 8 8 7 10 8 9 6 10 8 8 8 9 7
Young Non Coll Women 13 15 9 14 12 11 14 10 15 9 13 12 12 11 13
Older Non Coll Women 17 20 12 19 17 20 14 19 17 17 16 17 16 17 17
Q80 Is member of union ...
Total answering (412) |(147) [(121) |(144) [(209) |(157) |(172) [(207) |(224) |(159) [(381) |(355) |(163) |(100) |(246)
Yes: Respondent belongs 18 16 20 17 18 16 19 18 16 20 18 17 17 16 16
Household member 9 10 7 9 9 11 9 10 11 7 10 9 8 10 9
No member belongs 73 73 73 74 72 73 72 72 73 73 72 74 75 75 75
(DK/Ref) 0 1 - - 1 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0
Union Household 27 27 27 26 27 27 28 28 26 27 28 26 25 25 25
Non College Non Union 35 38 33 32 33 34 32 33 36 32 33 34 37 33 39
Non union worker 17 21 18 11 21 11 19 13 19 11 16 17 21 11 19
Q81 Marital status ...
Total answering (412) |(147) [(121) |(144) [(209) |(157) |(172) [(207) |(224) |(159) |(381) |(355) |(163) |(100) |(246)
Married 68 62 63 77 62 78 63 75 59 81 69 68 59 77 64
Single 16 17 19 13 16 12 15 14 20 11 15 15 21 12 19
Separated/Divorced 10 12 11 6 13 6 16 5 14 5 10 10 10 6 9
Widowed 6 8 7 4 8 5 7 5 7 3 6 6 10 5 8
Sep/Div/Wid 16 21 18 10 22 11 23 11 21 8 16 17 20 11 17
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

November 5-7, 2007

VCS COLL HC REFORM|REFORM GOYREFORM TAX COMB REFORM
Win Opp Opp |Firm |[Condi |Firm |Refrm
Cond | Vun In Supp | Opp |Supp |with |Supp |with |supp [tionl |Oppos| Not

Total |Vuln | Win |Reach| ort ose |ort Gov | ort Tax |ort Supp |[ition Gov
Q79 Education ...
Total answering (412) | (61) [(198) |(184) [(309) | (76) [(215) [(150) |(183) |(178) [(183) |(127) | (76) | (95)
1 - 11th grade 2 - 2 2 2 - 1 3 1 3 1 4 - 4
High School graduate 19 23 17 17 17 22 16 19 14 20 14 21 22 19
Non-college post H.S. 1 3 1 1 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - - -
Some college 30 33 31 30 29 30 31 27 29 30 29 29 30 25
College graduate 34 29 30 33 35 34 34 36 37 33 37 33 34 37
Post-graduate school 15 12 18 17 15 14 16 13 17 13 17 12 14 13
(DK/Ref) 0 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 2
H.S. or less 20 23 19 19 19 22 17 22 15 23 15 25 22 24
Post H.S. 31 36 33 31 30 30 33 27 31 30 31 29 30 25
College graduate 49 42 48 50 50 47 50 50 54 46 54 44 47 50
Gender/Education ...
Total answering (412) | (61) [(198) |(184) |(309) | (76) |[(215) ((150) |(183) |(178) |(183) ((127) | (76) | (95)
Non Coll Men 21 27 24 20 19 28 19 25 16 27 16 23 28 19
Coll Men 26 25 23 22 25 30 25 30 28 26 28 21 30 25
Non Coll Women 30 32 29 30 31 25 31 25 30 27 30 32 25 30
Coll Women 23 17 25 28 25 17 25 20 26 20 26 23 17 25
Age/Education ...
Total answering (412) | (61) [(198) |(184) |(309) | (76) |(215) ((150) |(183) |(178) |(183) ((127) | (76) | (95)
Young Non Coll 25 34 29 24 26 26 26 26 24 27 24 28 26 25
Young College 23 25 20 20 24 20 23 25 25 24 25 23 20 26
Older Non Caoll 25 24 23 25 24 27 24 24 22 26 22 26 27 23
Older College 24 16 26 28 25 26 26 22 28 21 28 20 26 21
Young Non Coll Men 13 18 15 12 12 18 11 16 11 16 11 13 18 14
Older Non Coll Men 8 8 8 7 7 11 8 8 5 11 5 9 11 5
Young Non Coll Women 13 16 14 12 14 8 15 9 13 11 13 15 8 12
Older Non Coll Women 17 16 15 18 17 16 16 15 17 15 17 17 16 18
Q80 Is member of union ...
Total answering (412) | (61) [(198) |(184) [(309) | (76) [(215) [(150) |(183) |(178) [(183) |(127) | (76) | (95)
Yes: Respondent belongs 18 13 17 17 18 15 18 16 19 15 19 16 15 17
Household member 9 14 10 8 9 9 8 9 7 11 7 12 9 11
No member belongs 73 73 73 75 73 76 74 74 74 73 74 72 76 72
(DK/Ref) 0 - 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 - 1 -
Union Household 27 27 27 25 27 23 26 25 26 26 26 28 23 28
Non College Non Union 35 40 38 38 35 35 36 33 34 35 34 36 35 32
Non union worker 17 11 19 21 17 11 19 12 19 13 19 14 11 13
Q81 Marital status ...
Total answering (412) | (61) [(198) |(184) [(309) | (76) [(215) [(150) |(183) |(178) [(183) |(127) | (76) | (95)
Married 68 78 62 59 65 81 62 77 62 74 62 69 81 71
Single 16 16 20 20 18 8 19 12 17 16 17 21 8 17
Separated/Divorced 10 5 9 11 10 7 12 5 13 4 13 4 7 5
Widowed 6 2 9 10 7 4 7 6 8 5 8 6 4 7
Sep/Div/Wid 16 7 18 21 17 11 19 11 21 10 21 11 11 13
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HEALTH CARE CON¢ HEALTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES | 2006 CONG IDEOLOGY

Costs Mny w|Chce |Funda Shid Con

too Red o} of mentl [Share | be Dem |Rep |Libe [Mode |serva

Total |high [tape |cvrge |docs |[right |[resp [prvte |Kerry [Bush |Cand |Cand |ral rate  [tive

Q79 Education ...
Total answering (412) [(132) | (84) |(81) |[(90) |(89) |[(101) |(74) |(189) |(188) |(165) |(208) | (88) |[(174) |(139)
1 - 11th grade 2 4 2 3 - - - - 1 2 2 1 5 - 1
High School graduate 19 15 8 7 22 27 24 26 17 20 14 22 18 15 24
Non-college post H.S. 1 1 - - 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 - 2 1
Some college 30 27 37 32 35 33 26 24 27 30 29 27 33 25 34
College graduate 34 37 38 39 27 28 33 36 37 34 36 35 34 41 28
Post-graduate school 15 16 13 19 15 11 16 12 17 12 18 13 11 18 11
(DK/Ref) 0 - 2 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1
H.S. or less 20 19 9 10 22 27 24 26 18 22 16 24 22 15 24
Post H.S. 31 28 37 32 36 35 27 26 28 31 31 27 33 26 35
College graduate 49 53 52 58 42 39 49 48 55 46 54 48 45 59 40
Gender/Education ...
Total answering (412) |(132) | (84) |(81) |(90) |[(89) |[(101) |(74) |(189) [(188) [(165) |(208) | (88) [(174) |(139)
Non Coll Men 21 20 16 12 21 19 25 28 18 17 17 22 21 18 24
Coll Men 26 27 33 27 23 19 25 27 26 28 24 29 14 34 23
Non Coll Women 30 27 31 30 37 42 26 23 28 36 29 28 35 23 35
Coll Women 23 26 19 31 18 20 24 22 28 19 30 19 31 25 17
Age/Education ...
Total answering (412) |(132) | (84) |(81) |(90) |[(89) |[(101) |(74) |(189) [(188) [(165) |(208) | (88) [(174) |(139)
Young Non Coll 25 24 27 22 30 35 26 21 21 24 22 23 40 17 28
Young College 23 25 26 31 19 17 25 26 22 24 22 26 28 25 19
Older Non Caoll 25 23 19 19 29 26 25 30 24 29 24 27 16 24 31
Older College 24 25 25 26 22 22 22 21 31 21 30 21 15 33 19
Young Non Coll Men 13 13 11 10 13 12 16 16 9 9 10 14 16 9 14
Older Non Coll Men 8 7 5 2 9 6 9 13 9 8 7 9 4 8 10
Young Non Coll Women 13 12 17 12 17 23 10 6 12 14 12 10 23 7 14
Older Non Coll Women 17 16 14 18 20 20 16 18 15 22 17 19 11 15 21
Q80 Is member of union ...
Total answering (412) [(132) | (84) |(81) |[(90) |(89) |[(101) |(74) |(189) |(188) |(165) |(208) | (88) |[(174) |(139)
Yes: Respondent belongs 18 17 23 18 25 15 19 22 19 16 18 16 16 22 14
Household member 9 9 12 10 10 9 8 12 8 11 9 10 11 8 10
No member belongs 73 73 64 72 65 74 73 66 73 72 72 74 71 71 76
(DK/Ref) 0 0 0 - - 1 1 - 1 - 0 - 1 - -
Union Household 27 26 35 28 35 25 27 34 26 28 27 26 28 29 24
Non College Non Union 35 33 26 28 35 48 34 25 32 35 32 34 37 27 41
Non union worker 17 14 8 9 20 25 23 14 24 11 21 12 17 17 15
Q81 Marital status ...
Total answering (412) [(132) | (84) |(81) |[(90) |(89) |[(101) |(74) |(189) |(188) |(165) |(208) | (88) |[(174) |(139)
Married 68 69 64 76 66 56 66 77 66 75 63 76 60 68 72
Single 16 10 15 14 21 29 17 11 13 12 13 13 24 15 13
Separated/Divorced 10 14 20 7 8 8 8 8 13 7 17 5 11 12 7
Widowed 6 7 2 3 5 8 9 4 8 6 7 5 5 5 8
Sep/Div/Wid 16 21 22 10 13 16 17 12 21 13 24 10 15 17 15
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Total |Dem |Dem |Rep |[Rep |Yes |oyer [idual |100 |250 |250
Q79 Education ...
Total answering (412) | (79) [(112) | (59) |[(118) |(392) |(248) |(60) |(115) |(82) |[(135)
1 - 11th grade 2 2 1 4 - 1 - 2 - - 1
High School graduate 19 17 18 21 21 18 15 18 26 10 18
Non-college post H.S. 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - 1 3 -
Some college 30 37 28 13 37 29 28 28 32 25 26
College graduate 34 33 31 45 31 35 39 34 31 39 37
Post-graduate school 15 11 22 16 10 15 16 17 10 23 16
(DK/Ref) 0 - - - 1 0 1 - - - 1
H.S. or less 20 19 19 25 21 20 15 20 26 10 19
Post H.S. 31 37 29 13 37 30 29 28 33 28 26
College graduate 49 44 53 61 40 50 55 52 41 62 53
Gender/Education ...
Total answering (412) | (79) |(112) |(59) |(118) |(392) [(248) | (60) [(115) |(82) |(135)
Non Coll Men 21 19 24 17 23 19 17 7 21 15 17
Coll Men 26 11 27 35 25 27 29 20 24 30 25
Non Coll Women 30 37 24 21 36 30 28 42 38 23 28
Coll Women 23 33 25 26 15 23 26 31 17 31 28
Age/Education ...
Total answering (412) | (79) |(112) |(59) |(118) |(392) [(248) | (60) [(115) |(82) |(135)
Young Non Coll 25 39 17 19 30 24 26 20 31 16 17
Young College 23 26 19 33 21 24 34 12 20 27 24
Older Non Caoll 25 17 29 20 28 25 18 29 27 22 28
Older College 24 16 34 27 18 24 19 40 20 32 28
Young Non Coll Men 13 14 13 9 14 11 11 5 13 9 7
Older Non Coll Men 8 5 10 8 8 8 6 1 8 6 10
Young Non Coll Women 13 24 5 9 16 13 15 14 18 7 10
Older Non Coll Women 17 13 19 12 20 17 12 27 19 16 18
Q80 Is member of union ...
Total answering (412) | (79) [(112) | (59) [(118) |(392) |(248) |(60) |(115) |(82) |[(135)
Yes: Respondent belongs 18 15 22 20 16 18 25 4 30 18 12
Household member 9 9 10 10 9 9 10 3 12 9 7
No member belongs 73 74 68 70 75 73 64 93 58 73 80
(DK/Ref) 0 1 - - - 0 0 - - - 1
Union Household 27 24 32 30 25 26 35 7 42 27 19
Non College Non Union 35 41 30 25 39 34 25 48 30 27 36
Non union worker 17 18 20 10 13 16 9 22 17 14 18
Q81 Marital status ...
Total answering (412) | (79) [(@12) | (59) |[(118) [(392) |(248) |(60) |(115) |(82) |[(135)
Married 68 63 61 73 78 69 77 57 71 75 76
Single 16 20 16 16 12 15 13 14 17 6 5
Separated/Divorced 10 12 13 6 6 9 8 9 10 11 10
Widowed 6 5 9 4 4 7 2 20 2 7 9
Sep/Div/Wid 16 17 22 11 10 16 10 29 12 18 19
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Q79 Education ...
Total answering (412) |(194) [(218) |(170) |(188) | (54) | (93) |(73) |(66) |(77)
1 - 11th grade 2 2 1 2 1 3 3 - 4 -
High School graduate 19 18 19 20 21 25 19 15 17 21
Non-college post H.S. 1 1 1 2 - - - 4 - -
Some college 30 22 36 23 35 28 33 20 18 40
College graduate 34 38 32 36 30 30 32 39 42 31
Post-graduate school 15 18 12 16 13 14 14 22 17 8
(DK/Ref) 0 1 - 1 - - - - 2 -
H.S. or less 20 21 20 22 22 28 21 15 21 21
Post H.S. 31 23 37 25 35 28 33 24 18 40
College graduate 49 55 43 52 43 44 46 61 59 39
Gender/Education ...
Total answering (412) |(194) |(218) |(a70) |((188) | (54) |[(93) |[(73) |(66) | (77)
Non Coll Men 21 44 - 47 - 56 - 39 39 -
Coll Men 26 55 - 52 - 44 - 61 59 -
Non Coll Women 30 - 57 - 57 - 54 - - 61
Coll Women 23 - 43 - 43 - 46 - - 39
Age/Education ...
Total answering (412) |(194) |(218) |(170) |((188) | (54) |[(93) |[(73) |(66) | (77)
Young Non Coll 25 27 24 29 24 35 23 25 21 26
Young College 23 24 23 23 20 22 23 21 31 26
Older Non Caoll 25 17 32 18 33 20 31 13 18 35
Older College 24 29 20 28 22 21 23 37 27 12
Young Non Coll Men 13 27 - 29 - 35 - 25 21 -
Older Non Coll Men 8 17 - 18 - 20 - 13 18 -
Young Non Coll Women 13 - 24 - 24 - 23 - - 26
Older Non Coll Women 17 - 32 - 33 - 31 - - 35
Q80 Is member of union ...
Total answering (412) |(194) [(218) |(170) |(188) | (54) | (93) |(73) |(66) |(77)
Yes: Respondent belongs 18 24 12 26 13 26 11 20 26 9
Household member 9 6 12 6 13 5 13 3 9 9
No member belongs 73 70 76 68 74 67 76 7 65 82
(DK/Ref) 0 0 0 - 0 1 0 - - -
Union Household 27 30 24 32 26 32 24 23 35 18
Non College Non Union 35 28 41 30 41 38 39 32 15 47
Non union worker 17 15 18 14 19 24 18 13 9 12
Q81 Marital status ...
Total answering (412) |(194) [(218) |(170) |(188) | (54) | (93) |(73) |(66) |(77)
Married 68 68 67 69 67 63 67 77 77
Single 16 23 10 25 9 35 7 22 15 11
Separated/Divorced 10 7 13 4 13 3 18 9 6 6
Widowed 6 2 10 2 12 2 12 3 1 6
Sep/Div/Wid 16 9 23 6 24 6 30 12 7 12
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AGE WHITE AGE
30- [40- [50- |Over |Under|500r (18- |40- |50- |[Over (Under |50 or

Total 39 49 64 64 50 Older | 39 49 64 64 50 Older
Q79 Education ...
Total answering (412) | (65) |(93) [(122) |(81) |(201) |(203) |(85) | (87) |(107) |(73) [(173) |(180)
1 - 11th grade 2 - 3 - 3 2 1 2 3 - 2 2 1
High School graduate 19 19 16 15 26 18 19 23 17 17 27 20 21
Non-college post H.S. 1 2 2 - 2 1 1 1 2 - - 2 -
Some college 30 24 30 29 32 30 30 34 28 26 34 31 29
College graduate 34 45 34 37 25 37 32 32 34 37 25 33 32
Post-graduate school 15 11 15 20 12 11 17 8 16 21 12 12 17
(DK/Ref) 0 - - - - - - - - - - - -
H.S. or less 20 19 19 15 29 20 20 25 20 17 29 22 22
Post H.S. 31 26 32 29 34 31 31 35 30 26 34 32 29
College graduate 49 55 49 57 38 48 49 40 50 57 37 45 49
Gender/Education ...
Total answering (412) | (65) |(93) |[(122) | (81) |[(201) ((203) |(85) |(87) [(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
Non Coll Men 21 25 18 15 18 26 16 40 17 17 17 28 17
Coll Men 26 22 26 32 22 23 28 18 27 30 20 23 26
Non Coll Women 30 19 33 29 44 26 35 20 33 26 46 26 34
Coll Women 23 33 23 25 16 25 21 22 23 27 17 22 23
Age/Education ...
Total answering (412) | (65) |(93) |[(122) | (81) |[(201) ((203) |(85) |(87) [(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
Young Non Coll 25 45 51 - - 52 - 60 50 - - 55 -
Young College 23 55 49 - - 48 - 40 50 - - 45 -
Older Non Caoll 25 - - 43 62 - 51 - - 43 63 - 51
Older College 24 - - 57 38 - 49 - - 57 37 - 49
Young Non Coll Men 13 25 18 - - 26 - 40 17 - - 28 -
Older Non Coll Men 8 - - 15 18 - 16 - - 17 17 - 17
Young Non Coll Women 13 19 33 - - 26 - 20 33 - - 26 -
Older Non Coll Women 17 - - 29 44 - 35 - - 26 46 - 34
Q80 Is member of union ...
Total answering (412) | (65) |(93) [(122) |(81) |(201) |(203) |(85) | (87) [(107) |(73) [(173) |(180)
Yes: Respondent belongs 18 22 20 23 5 20 16 25 19 24 5 22 16
Household member 9 4 15 9 7 10 8 7 16 9 7 11 8
No member belongs 73 74 65 68 88 70 76 67 65 67 88 66 75
(DK/Ref) 0 - 1 - - 1 - 0 - - - 0 -
Union Household 27 26 34 32 12 30 24 32 35 33 12 34 25
Non College Non Union 35 27 30 26 56 33 38 36 30 26 57 33 39
Non union worker 17 10 7 15 38 9 24 10 6 17 40 8 26
Q81 Marital status ...
Total answering (412) | (65) |(93) [(122) |(81) |(201) |(203) |(85) | (87) |(107) |(73) [(173) |(180)
Married 68 84 75 75 59 65 69 54 77 76 60 66 69
Single 16 14 11 7 3 27 6 45 11 8 2 28 6
Separated/Divorced 10 1 13 16 9 7 13 1 11 14 7 6 11
Widowed 6 - 1 1 30 1 12 - 2 1 31 1 13
Sep/Div/Wid 16 1 15 17 38 7 26 1 12 16 38 7 25
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GENDER/AGE WHITE GENDER/AGE
Young |Young |Older |Older [Young|Young |Older |Older
Total |Women Men |WomenMen |WomenMen [WomenMen

Q79 Education ...
Total answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |(102) |(78)
1 - 11th grade 2 - 4 2 - - 5 1 -
High School graduate 19 18 19 19 19 21 19 21 20
Non-college post H.S. 1 - 3 1 - - 3 - -
Some college 30 33 27 40 18 33 28 37 19
College graduate 34 39 34 24 43 35 31 25 41
Post-graduate school 15 9 14 14 21 11 13 15 20
(DK/Ref) 0 - - - - - - - -
H.S. or less 20 18 23 21 19 21 24 23 20
Post H.S. 31 33 29 41 18 33 31 37 19
College graduate 49 48 48 38 63 46 45 40 61
Gender/Education ...
Total answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |(102) | (78)
Non Coll Men 21 - 52 - 37 - 55 - 39
Coll Men 26 - 48 - 63 - 45 - 61
Non Coll Women 30 52 - 62 - 54 - 60 -
Coll Women 23 48 - 38 - 46 - 40 -
Age/Education ...
Total answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |(102) | (78)
Young Non Coll 25 52 52 - - 54 55 - -
Young College 23 48 48 - - 46 45 - -
Older Non Coll 25 - - 62 37 - - 60 39
Older College 24 - - 38 63 - - 40 61
Young Non Coll Men 13 - 52 - - - 55 - -
Older Non Coll Men 8 - - - 37 - - - 39
Young Non Coll Women 13 52 - - - 54 - - -
Older Non Coll Women 17 - - 62 - - - 60 -
Q80 Is member of union ...
Total answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |(102) |(78)
Yes: Respondent belongs 18 14 25 10 23 17 27 9 26
Household member 9 13 7 11 5 16 7 11 4
No member belongs 73 73 67 79 73 67 66 80 70
(DK/Ref) 0 0 1 - - 0 - - -
Union Household 27 27 32 21 27 33 34 20 30
Non College Non Union 35 33 32 49 25 32 34 48 26
Non union worker 17 10 8 26 22 10 6 27 25
Q81 Marital status ...
Total answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |[(102) |(78)
Married 68 72 59 62 78 74 57
Single 16 18 37 4 8 15 39 4 8
Separated/Divorced 10 9 4 16 9 9 3 16 5
Widowed 6 1 - 19 4 2 - 20 5
Sep/Div/Wid 16 10 4 35 14 11 3 36 10
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EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total [H.S. Total
or Post Post [Coll Non or Post Post |Coll Non
Total |less |H.S. BA |[grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S. BA |grad [grad |Coll
Q79 Education ...
Total answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) |(60) |(202) |(208) |(78) |(108) |(117) |(52) |[(169) |(187)
1 - 11th grade 2 8 - - - - 3 7 - - - - 3
High School graduate 19 92 - - - - 37 93 - - - - 39
Non-college post H.S. 1 - 3 - - - 2 - 3 - - - 1
Some college 30 - 97 - - - 58 - 97 - - - 57
College graduate 34 - - 100 - 70 - - - 100 - 69 -
Post-graduate school 15 - - - 100 30 - - - - 100 31 -
(DK/Ref) 0 - - - - - - - - - - - -
H.S. or less 20 100 - - - - 40 100 - - - - 42
Post H.S. 31 - 100 - - - 60 - 100 - - - 58
College graduate 49 - - 100 (100 |100 - - - 100 (100 |100 -
Gender/Education ...
Total answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) [(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) [(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
Non Coll Men 21 48 36 - - - 41 48 39 - - - 43
Coll Men 26 - - 51 58 53 - - - 52 53 52 -
Non Coll Women 30 52 64 - - - 59 52 61 - - - 57
Coll Women 23 - - 49 42 47 - - - 48 a7 48 -
Age/Education ...
Total answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) [(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) [(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
Young Non Coll 25 50 50 - - - 50 49 52 - - - 51
Young College 23 - - 52 39 48 - - - 49 40 46 -
Older Non Caoll 25 50 50 - - - 50 50 48 - - - 49
Older College 24 - - 46 58 49 - - - 49 59 52 -
Young Non Coll Men 13 27 23 - - - 25 27 26 - - - 26
Older Non Coll Men 8 20 13 - - - 16 20 13 - - - 16
Young Non Coll Women 13 22 27 - - - 25 22 26 - - - 25
Older Non Coll Women 17 29 37 - - - 34 30 35 - - - 33
Q80 Is member of union ...
Total answering (412) | (83) |[(126) |(142) |(60) |(202) |(208) |(78) |(108) |(117) |(52) |[(169) |(187)
Yes: Respondent belongs 18 23 16 12 26 16 19 24 16 14 30 19 19
Household member 9 16 10 7 3 6 12 17 10 8 3 7 13
No member belongs 73 61 74 80 71 78 69 59 74 7 67 74 68
(DK/Ref) 0 - - 1 - 1 - - - 0 - 0 -
Union Household 27 39 26 19 29 22 31 41 26 22 33 26 32
Non College Non Union 35 61 74 - - - 69 59 74 - - - 68
Non union worker 17 21 19 15 10 13 20 20 20 16 10 14 20
Q81 Marital status ...
Total answering (412) | (83) |[(126) |(142) |(60) |(202) |(208) |(78) |(108) |(117) |(52) |[(169) |(187)
Married 68 64 59 72 77 74 61 65 60 73 75 74 62
Single 16 20 24 12 5 10 22 20 24 13 6 11 22
Separated/Divorced 10 4 11 12 11 11 8 5 9 10 12 10 7
Widowed 6 11 6 4 6 4 8 11 7 5 7 5 9
Sep/Div/Wid 16 16 17 15 18 16 17 15 16 14 19 16 16
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GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
No No No No
Coll  [Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll |Coll
Total | Men | Men |WomenWomenpMen | Men [WomenWome
Q79 Education ...
Total answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) |[(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(207)
1 - 11th grade 2 - 5 - 2 - 5 - 1
High School graduate 19 - 42 - 33 - 42 - 37
Non-college post H.S. 1 - 3 - 1 - 3 - -
Some college 30 - 50 - 64 - 50 - 62
College graduate 34 68 - 73 - 69 - 70 -
Post-graduate school 15 32 - 27 - 31 - 30 -
(DK/Ref) 0 - - - - - - - -
H.S. or less 20 - a7 - 35 - a7 - 38
Post H.S. 31 - 53 - 65 - 53 - 62
College graduate 49 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 -
Gender/Education ...
Total answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) [(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(207)
Non Coll Men 21 - 100 - - - 100 - -
Coll Men 26 100 - - - 100 - - -
Non Coll Women 30 - - - 100 - - - 100
Coll Women 23 - - 100 - - - 100 -
Age/Education ...
Total answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) [(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(207)
Young Non Coll 25 - 61 - 43 - 62 - 43
Young College 23 44 - 52 - 45 - 48 -
Older Non Coll 25 - 38 - 57 - 38 - 57
Older College 24 53 - 46 - 53 - 51 -
Young Non Coll Men 13 - 61 - - - 62 - -
Older Non Coll Men 8 - 38 - - - 38 - -
Young Non Coll Women 13 - - - 43 - - - 43
Older Non Coll Women 17 - - - 57 - - - 57
Q80 Is member of union ...
Total answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) [(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(207)
Yes: Respondent belongs 18 20 29 12 12 24 29 14 12
Household member 9 4 8 7 16 5 7 8 17
No member belongs 73 75 63 81 72 71 63 78 71
(DK/Ref) 0 1 - 0 - - - 0 -
Union Household 27 24 37 19 28 29 37 22 29
Non College Non Union 35 - 63 - 72 - 63 - 71
Non union worker 17 10 21 18 19 9 20 19 19
Q81 Marital status ...
Total answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) |[(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(207)
Married 68 78 56 70 65 80 55 66 67
Single 16 13 36 7 13 14 38 7 11
Separated/Divorced 10 8 5 16 10 4 4 17 10
Widowed 6 1 3 8 12 1 3 10 13
Sep/Div/Wid 16 9 8 24 22 6 7 27 22
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AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC RACE | UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No [Older | No |Young| No |Older house [union |House [union
Total |Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |White |hold |workr [hold |workr
Q79 Education ...
Total answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) | (78) |(91) |(88) [(358) [(110) | (68) [(104) | (60)
1 - 11th grade 2 4 - 2 - 4 - 2 - 2 2 2 2 2
High School graduate 19 36 - 37 - 37 - 41 - 20 27 23 29 23
Non-college post H.S. 1 3 - 1 - 3 - - - 1 - 2 - -
Some college 30 58 - 59 - 56 - 57 - 30 30 33 27 36
College graduate 34 - 76 - 65 - 73 - 65 33 25 32 25 30
Post-graduate school 15 - 24 - 35 - 27 - 35 15 16 8 17 9
(DK/Ref) 0 - - - - - - - - 0 - - - -
H.S. or less 20 39 - 40 - 41 - 43 - 22 30 25 31 25
Post H.S. 31 61 - 60 - 59 - 57 - 30 30 35 27 36
College graduate 49 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 47 40 40 42 39
Gender/Education ...
Total answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
Non Coll Men 21 50 - 31 - 52 - 33 - 22 28 26 28 27
Coll Men 26 - 49 - 57 - 51 - 54 25 24 15 25 14
Non Coll Women 30 50 - 69 - 48 - 67 - 30 31 34 30 34
Coll Women 23 - 51 - 43 - 49 - 46 23 16 25 17 25
Age/Education ...
Total answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
Young Non Coll 25 100 - - - 100 - - - 27 36 13 36 12
Young College 23 - 100 - - - 100 - - 22 19 14 20 11
Older Non Caoll 25 - - 100 - - - 100 - 26 24 47 21 49
Older College 24 - - - 100 - - - 100 25 21 25 21 28
Young Non Coll Men 13 50 - - - 52 - - - 14 18 4 18 3
Older Non Coll Men 8 - - 31 - - - 33 - 8 10 22 10 23
Young Non Coll Women 13 50 - - - 48 - - - 13 17 9 18 8
Older Non Coll Women 17 - - 69 - - - 67 - 17 14 25 12 26
Q80 Is member of union ...
Total answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) | (78) |(91) |(88) [(358) [(110) | (68) [(104) | (60)
Yes: Respondent belongs 18 23 16 14 17 24 20 14 19 19 66 - 66 -
Household member 9 14 5 11 6 16 6 10 6 10 34 - 34 -
No member belongs 73 63 78 75 7 60 73 76 75 71 - 100 - 100
(DK/Ref) 0 - 1 - - - 0 - - 0 - - - -
Union Household 27 37 21 25 23 40 26 24 25 29 100 - 100 -
Non College Non Union 35 63 - 75 - 60 - 76 - 35 - 60 - 61
Non union worker 17 9 10 31 17 7 9 33 19 17 - 100 - 100
Q81 Marital status ...
Total answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) | (78) |(91) |(88) [(358) [(110) | (68) [(104) | (60)
Married 68 52 80 70 68 55 79 69 70 68 75 27 75 27
Single 16 39 15 6 5 38 15 6 6 17 15 33 16 30
Separated/Divorced 10 9 4 7 19 7 4 7 16 9 8 18 7 17
Widowed 6 - 1 17 8 - 2 18 9 7 2 23 2 26
Sep/Div/Wid 16 9 5 24 27 7 6 25 25 16 9 41 9 43
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MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHT MARITAL/GEN | RELIGION WHITE RELIG
Sep un
Marr | Sin Div |marr [Marr |Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |Marr |Unmar|Prote |[Cath |Prote |Cath

Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomen Men |Wome Womerrstant olic stant |olic
Q79 Education ...
Total answering (412) |(278) | (67) |(67) |(134) |(132) |(61) [(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) | (63) |(186) |(61) [(166) | (54)
1 - 11th grade 2 - 6 4 5 - 7 - 4 - - 2 2 - -
High School graduate 19 19 18 16 17 19 17 19 17 19 22 18 23 18 25 19
Non-college post H.S. 1 1 - 2 1 2 - - 2 2 - - 1 - - -
Some college 30 26 45 30 38 15 37 36 38 16 35 36 29 27 30 29
College graduate 34 37 26 33 29 40 33 35 26 40 31 28 29 38 28 32
Post-graduate school 15 17 4 16 10 23 6 11 14 20 12 15 15 17 15 20
(DK/Ref) 0 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 -
H.S. or less 20 19 24 20 22 19 24 19 21 19 22 21 25 18 26 19
Post H.S. 31 27 45 32 39 17 37 36 40 18 35 36 30 27 30 29
College graduate 49 54 30 48 39 63 39 45 40 61 43 43 44 55 43 52
Gender/Education ...
Total answering (412) |(278) | (67) | (67) |(134) |(132) |(61) |(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |[(166) | (54)
Non Coll Men 21 17 46 10 28 36 61 - - 38 - - 18 21 19 21
Coll Men 26 30 21 15 18 63 39 - - 61 - - 25 19 24 19
Non Coll Women 30 29 24 41 33 - - 55 60 - 57 57 36 24 37 27
Coll Women 23 24 9 34 21 - - 45 40 - 43 43 20 36 19 33
Age/Education ...
Total answering (412) |(278) | (67) | (67) |(134) |(132) |(61) |(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |[(166) | (54)
Young Non Coll 25 20 60 14 37 17 49 22 28 17 25 23 22 22 22 25
Young College 23 28 22 8 15 27 18 28 12 26 25 12 18 29 16 23
Older Non Caoll 25 26 9 37 23 19 12 32 32 20 32 34 33 23 34 23
Older College 24 24 7 40 24 34 19 16 28 34 17 31 25 26 26 29
Young Non Coll Men 13 8 38 6 22 17 49 - - 17 - - 10 12 10 13
Older Non Coll Men 8 9 7 4 6 19 12 - - 20 - - 8 10 9 8
Young Non Coll Women 13 12 22 8 15 - - 22 28 - 25 23 12 11 12 12
Older Non Coll Women 17 17 2 33 18 - - 32 32 - 32 34 25 13 25 15
Q80 Is member of union ...
Total answering (412) |(278) | (67) |(67) |(134) |(132) |(61) [(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) | (63) |(186) |(61) [(166) | (54)
Yes: Respondent belongs 18 20 14 11 13 26 20 15 6 29 15 7 18 19 19 22
Household member 9 10 10 5 7 4 9 15 6 4 16 7 12 10 13 11
No member belongs 73 70 75 84 80 70 71 70 87 67 68 85 70 70 68 67
(DK/Ref) 0 0 0 - 0 1 - - 0 - - 0 1 - 0 -
Union Household 27 30 25 16 20 30 29 30 12 33 32 14 29 30 32 33
Non College Non Union 35 30 49 40 44 23 38 36 50 24 38 45 36 32 36 33
Non union worker 17 6 33 42 37 9 26 4 47 9 4 49 19 13 19 14
Q81 Marital status ...
Total answering (412) |(278) | (67) |(67) |(134) |(132) |(61) [(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) | (63) |(186) |(61) [(166) | (54)
Married 68 100 - - - 100 - 100 - 100 | 100 - 71 70 71 67
Single 16 - 100 - 50 - 73 - 31 - - 27 11 19 12 20
Separated/Divorced 10 - - 60 30 - 21 - 38 - - 38 10 7 8 8
Widowed 6 - - 40 20 - 6 - 31 - - 34 9 5 9 5
Sep/Div/Wid 16 - - 100 50 - 27 - 69 - - 73 18 11 18 13
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INCOME REGION SPLITS
$50K |$75K Pier
to or King ce

Total |$75K |more |Cnty |Cnty A B o D E F
Q79 Education ...
Total answering (412) | (90) |(177) [(330) | (82) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206)
1 - 11th grade 2 - - 2 - 3 - - 3 2 1
High School graduate 19 19 13 15 32 13 24 21 16 17 20
Non-college post H.S. 1 - 2 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1
Some college 30 44 23 28 34 30 29 27 32 31 28
College graduate 34 26 42 37 24 37 32 38 31 35 34
Post-graduate school 15 11 19 16 10 15 14 13 16 14 15
(DK/Ref) 0 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1
H.S. or less 20 19 13 17 32 16 24 21 20 19 22
Post H.S. 31 44 24 30 34 31 30 28 33 32 29
College graduate 49 37 62 53 34 52 46 51 47 49 49
Gender/Education ...
Total answering (412) | (90) [(177) |(330) | (82) [(206) |(206) |(206) [(206) [(206) |(206)
Non Coll Men 21 26 15 19 27 19 22 21 20 22 19
Coll Men 26 22 35 28 19 28 24 28 24 28 24
Non Coll Women 30 37 23 28 39 28 32 28 32 29 31
Coll Women 23 15 26 25 15 24 22 23 23 20 26
Age/Education ...
Total answering (412) | (90) [(177) |(330) | (82) [(206) |(206) |(206) [(206) [(206) |(206)
Young Non Coll 25 36 26 23 33 24 27 21 29 30 20
Young College 23 22 32 25 18 25 22 25 22 23 24
Older Non Caoll 25 27 12 23 32 23 28 27 23 21 30
Older College 24 15 28 26 15 25 23 25 23 25 24
Young Non Coll Men 13 17 13 13 12 12 13 11 14 17 8
Older Non Coll Men 8 9 2 6 15 7 9 10 6 5 11
Young Non Coll Women 13 19 13 11 21 12 14 11 15 13 12
Older Non Coll Women 17 18 10 17 17 16 18 17 17 16 19
Q80 Is member of union ...
Total answering (412) | (90) |(177) [(330) | (82) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206)
Yes: Respondent belongs 18 29 19 14 33 16 19 17 18 17 18
Household member 9 13 8 9 9 9 9 7 11 10 9
No member belongs 73 58 72 77 58 75 71 75 71 73 73
(DK/Ref) 0 - 1 0 - 0 0 0 0 - 1
Union Household 27 42 27 23 42 25 28 24 29 27 27
Non College Non Union 35 36 23 35 34 34 36 34 35 33 37
Non union worker 17 - - 15 21 14 19 18 15 14 19
Q81 Marital status ...
Total answering (412) | (90) |(177) [(330) | (82) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206) |(206)
Married 68 72 80 66 75 69 66 69 66 66 69
Single 16 11 12 18 9 13 19 14 19 19 14
Separated/Divorced 10 14 8 10 8 12 8 10 9 10 9
Widowed 6 3 1 6 8 6 7 7 6 5 8
Sep/Div/Wid 16 17 9 16 16 17 15 17 15 15 17
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PARTY ID PRES INIT VOTE |INIT HEALTH [SHIFT [HELTH DEM VCS
Vote |HIth Un Per
Dem [Rep |Dem |Rep No No |Winn [reach |suad
Total | Dem | Ind Rep |cand |cand |[cand |[cand |Dem |Rep |Chnge|Chngel|able |able [ables
Marital status/Gender ...
Total answering (412) |(147) [(121) |(144) [(209) [(157) [(172) ((207) [(224) |(159) |(381) [(355) |(163) |(100) |(246)
Married Women 35 40 23 42 35 39 36 37 34 37 36 35 32 34 36
Single Women 5 5 6 6 6 3 5 5 8 3 5 5 6 4 6
Sep/Div/Wid Women 12 19 11 6 17 6 17 7 16 4 12 12 17 7 14
Married Men 32 22 40 36 27 39 27 38 25 44 33 33 27 43 28
Unmarried Men 15 15 20 10 15 14 15 13 17 12 14 15 17 12 17
Unmarried Women 18 23 17 12 23 9 22 12 24 7 17 17 24 11 19
Q85 Party ID ...
Total answering (412) |(147) [(121) |(144) [(209) [(157) [(172) ((207) [(224) |((159) |(381) [(355) |(163) |(100) |(246)
Strong Dem 24 67 - - 46 1 48 5 41 2 25 26 39 - 29
Weak Dem 12 33 - - 20 2 19 6 19 2 12 11 17 - 16
Ind-lean Dem 12 - 42 - 22 - 20 5 20 1 12 12 24 - 18
Ind 9 - 31 - 7 1 7 7 8 5 8 9 10 3 10
Ind-lean Rep 8 - 28 - 1 17 1 15 2 17 8 8 3 15 6
Weak Rep 14 - - 41 4 28 3 24 8 25 14 14 6 24 11
Strong Rep 21 - - 59 - 51 1 37 2 48 21 21 0 58 9
(DK/Ref) 0 - - - - - - 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0
2-3-2 Dem 36 100 - - 66 3 68 11 60 4 36 36 56 - 46
Ind 29 - 100 - 30 18 28 27 30 23 28 29 37 18 34
Rep 35 - - 100 4 79 4 62 10 73 35 35 7 82 21
Dem-Rep 1 100 - -100 62 -76 63 -50 50 -69 1 2 49 -82 25
3-1-3 Dem 48 100 42 - 88 3 87 17 80 5 49 49 80 - 64
Ind 9 - 31 - 7 1 7 7 8 5 8 9 10 3 10
Rep 43 - 28 100 5 96 6 77 12 90 43 43 10 97 26
Dem-Rep 5 100 14 [-100 84 -93 82 -60 68 -85 5 6 70 -97 37
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (412) |(147) [(121) |(144) [(209) [(157) [(172) ((207) [(224) |((159) |(381) [(355) |(163) |(100) |(246)
Dem Men 13 37 - - 23 1 24 6 21 4 14 14 21 - 17
Dem Women 22 63 - - 43 2 44 6 39 0 23 23 35 - 28
Ind Men 18 - 60 - 17 13 18 16 18 15 17 17 22 12 20
Ind Women 12 - 40 - 13 5 10 11 12 8 11 12 15 6 14
Rep Men 16 - - 46 1 38 1 30 2 38 17 17 1 43 7
Rep Women 19 - - 54 3 41 3 31 7 35 18 18 5 39 14
Q88 Ideology ...
Total answering (412) |(147) [(121) |(144) [(209) [(157) [(172) ((207) [(224) |(159) |(381) [(355) |(163) |(100) |(246)
Liberal 21 44 14 4 38 3 39 6 36 2 22 23 33 4 26
Moderate 42 47 54 28 52 28 50 38 51 28 41 42 49 19 49
Conservative 34 6 26 68 7 69 9 55 10 68 34 34 13 75 21
(DK/Ref) 3 3 7 - 3 - 3 1 3 2 3 2 5 1 4
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (412) |(147) [(121) |(144) [(209) [(157) [(172) ((207) [(224) |((159) |(381) [(355) |(163) |(100) |(246)
Liberal Dem 19 44 11 - 37 - 37 3 34 1 20 21 31 - 24
Mod/Cons Dem 27 53 28 - 49 3 48 13 44 4 27 27 46 - 37
Lib/Mod Rep 14 - 11 32 4 28 3 25 8 23 14 14 6 22 12
Conservative Rep 29 - 17 68 0 68 3 51 4 67 29 29 4 75 14
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VCS COLL HC REFORM|REFORM GO\YREFORM TAX COMB REFORM
Win Opp Opp |Firm |[Condi |Firm |Refrm
Cond | Vun In Supp | Opp |Supp |with |Supp |with |supp [tionl |Oppos| Not

Total |Vuln | Win |Reach| ort ose |ort Gov | ort Tax |ort Supp |[ition Gov
Marital status/Gender ...
Total answering (412) | (61) [(198) |(184) ((309) | (76) |[(215) [(150) [(183) |((178) |(183) |(127) | (76) |(95)
Married Women 35 45 34 33 36 32 34 34 33 35 33 40 32 40
Single Women 5 2 5 7 7 1 7 2 6 4 6 7 1 5
Sep/Div/Wid Women 12 1 15 18 13 8 15 8 17 7 17 8 8 9
Married Men 32 33 28 26 29 48 28 43 29 39 29 29 48 31
Unmarried Men 15 19 18 16 15 11 16 12 15 14 15 16 11 15
Unmarried Women 18 4 20 25 20 9 22 10 23 11 23 15 9 14
Q85 Party ID ...
Total answering (412) | (61) [(198) |(184) [(309) | (76) |[(215) [(150) [(183) |((178) |(183) |(127) | (76) |(95)
Strong Dem 24 3 33 38 31 2 35 9 37 12 37 21 2 20
Weak Dem 12 15 17 17 15 2 16 7 16 8 16 13 2 12
Ind-lean Dem 12 3 21 23 15 - 18 3 20 4 20 8 - 8
Ind 9 9 10 10 9 6 10 4 11 4 11 5 6 5
Ind-lean Rep 8 15 6 3 6 16 3 15 3 13 3 10 16 13
Weak Rep 14 21 7 8 14 17 10 22 8 22 8 22 17 22
Strong Rep 21 35 6 0 11 56 8 39 4 37 4 21 56 19
(DK/Ref) 0 - 0 0 0 1 - 0 - 0 - 0 1 0
2-3-2 Dem 36 18 50 55 46 4 52 16 53 20 53 35 4 33
Ind 29 27 36 36 29 22 31 22 34 20 34 23 22 26
Rep 35 56 13 9 25 73 18 61 13 59 13 42 73 41
Dem-Rep 1 -38 37 46 21 -69 34 -45 41 -39 41 -8 -69 -8
3-1-3 Dem 48 21 71 78 61 4 69 20 73 24 73 42 4 41
Ind 9 9 10 10 9 6 10 4 11 4 11 5 6 5
Rep 43 71 19 12 31 89 21 76 16 72 16 53 89 54
Dem-Rep 5 -50 52 66 30 -85 49 -56 58 -47 58 -11 -85 -13
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (412) | (61) [(198) |(184) [(309) | (76) [(215) [(150) [(183) |((178) |(183) |(127) | (76) |(95)
Dem Men 13 8 19 21 16 4 20 6 20 9 20 11 4 8
Dem Women 22 10 31 34 29 0 32 10 34 12 34 24 0 25
Ind Men 18 20 22 20 18 13 18 16 20 15 20 16 13 18
Ind Women 12 6 14 16 11 9 13 6 14 6 14 7 9 8
Rep Men 16 23 4 1 10 42 6 33 5 30 5 18 42 19
Rep Women 19 33 9 7 15 32 12 28 8 29 8 24 32 22
Q88 Ideology ...
Total answering (412) | (61) [(198) |(184) [(309) | (76) |[(215) [(150) [(183) |((178) |(183) |(127) | (76) |(95)
Liberal 21 7 28 32 26 3 30 10 33 10 33 16 3 17
Moderate 42 40 49 52 48 20 47 33 50 33 50 46 20 50
Conservative 34 50 18 12 23 73 20 54 13 54 13 36 73 30
(DK/Ref) 3 3 5 4 3 3 3 3 4 2 4 2 3 3
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (412) | (61) [(198) |(184) [(309) | (76) |[(215) [(150) [(183) |((178) |(183) |(127) | (76) |(95)
Liberal Dem 19 5 27 30 23 3 28 8 31 8 31 13 3 13
Mod/Cons Dem 27 16 41 44 35 1 40 11 41 15 41 27 1 25
Lib/Mod Rep 14 26 9 8 14 18 9 24 9 22 9 21 18 26
Conservative Rep 29 45 10 4 17 71 12 52 7 50 7 31 71 28
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HEALTH CARE CONG¢ HEALTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES | 2006 CONG IDEOLOGY

Costs Mny w|Chce |Funda Shid Con

too Red o} of mentl [Share | be Dem |Rep |Libe [Mode |serva

Total |high [tape |cvrge |docs |[right |[resp [prvte |Kerry [Bush |Cand |Cand |ral rate  [tive

Marital status/Gender ...
Total answering (412) |(132) [ (84) |(81) |(90) |[(89) [(101) |(74) |(189) |((188) |(165) |(208) |(88) |(174) |(139)
Married Women 35 36 32 47 39 36 32 32 35 40 35 38 43 32 35
Single Women 5 2 4 5 6 12 4 2 4 6 5 2 8 3 7
Sep/Div/Wid Women 12 15 14 8 11 15 13 10 17 9 19 7 14 12 10
Married Men 32 33 32 28 27 20 34 45 31 35 27 38 17 35 37
Unmarried Men 15 14 19 11 17 18 16 10 13 11 14 15 17 17 11
Unmarried Women 18 17 18 14 17 27 18 13 21 14 24 9 22 15 17
Q85 Party ID ...
Total answering (412) |(132) [ (84) |(81) |(90) |(89) [(101) |(74) |(189) ((188) |(165) |(208) |(88) |(174) |(139)
Strong Dem 24 27 33 38 23 34 25 6 48 1 50 5 55 23 5
Weak Dem 12 7 6 13 10 25 19 10 17 4 16 7 20 17 2
Ind-lean Dem 12 12 9 16 16 21 12 3 21 3 21 4 16 17 3
Ind 9 13 9 5 12 4 7 4 11 5 8 8 2 13 5
Ind-lean Rep 8 10 9 4 6 1 7 13 2 15 - 15 1 7 15
Weak Rep 14 15 13 15 13 8 11 20 1 28 3 23 7 17 17
Strong Rep 21 16 21 9 20 7 19 43 - 43 1 38 - 7 53
(DK/Ref) 0 0 - 0 - - - - - - - 0 - - 0
2-3-2 Dem 36 34 39 51 34 59 44 17 65 6 65 11 74 40 7
Ind 29 35 27 25 34 26 26 20 33 23 30 28 19 37 23
Rep 35 30 34 24 33 15 30 63 1 72 5 61 7 23 70
Dem-Rep 1 4 6 27 1 45 13 -46 64 -66 61 -50 68 16 -64
3-1-3 Dem 48 46 48 66 50 80 56 19 86 9 87 16 90 57 10
Ind 9 13 9 5 12 4 7 4 11 5 8 8 2 13 5
Rep 43 40 43 28 39 16 37 76 3 86 5 76 7 30 85
Dem-Rep 5 6 5 38 11 64 19 -57 83 =77 82 -61 83 26 -76
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (412) |(132) [ (84) |(81) |(90) |(89) [(101) |(74) |(189) ((188) |(165) |(208) |(88) |(174) |(139)
Dem Men 13 13 15 16 12 21 18 8 24 0 23 6 19 19 3
Dem Women 22 21 24 35 22 39 26 9 42 5 43 6 55 21 4
Ind Men 18 22 16 13 18 14 17 13 20 13 19 17 11 24 13
Ind Women 12 13 10 12 15 12 9 7 13 10 11 11 8 14 10
Rep Men 16 12 19 9 14 3 16 35 - 33 - 30 4 10 33
Rep Women 19 18 15 14 18 12 15 28 1 39 5 31 2 13 38
Q88 Ideology ...
Total answering (412) |(132) [ (84) |(81) |(90) |(89) [(101) |(74) |(189) ((188) |(165) |(208) |(88) |(174) |(139)
Liberal 21 22 31 27 23 34 18 9 38 5 39 5 100 - -
Moderate 42 50 41 55 41 49 52 27 52 32 50 36 - 100 -
Conservative 34 26 28 16 30 15 28 61 6 63 7 56 - - 100
(DK/Ref) 3 2 0 2 6 2 1 2 4 0 4 2 - - -
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (412) |(132) [ (84) |(81) |(90) |(89) [(101) |(74) |(189) ((188) |(165) |(208) |(88) |(174) |(139)
Liberal Dem 19 18 27 24 22 33 17 7 38 2 38 3 90 - -
Mod/Cons Dem 27 28 22 41 24 45 37 12 45 7 46 13 - 57 10
Lib/Mod Rep 14 18 15 15 14 5 15 19 3 27 3 24 7 30 -
Conservative Rep 29 23 28 13 25 11 21 58 0 59 2 53 - - 85
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PARTY/IDEO INSRD|WHO PROVDIESPEND ON HEALTH
Mod | Lib 101
Lib [Cons | Mod |[Cons Empl (Indiv |1to to Over

Total |Dem |Dem |Rep |[Rep |Yes |oyer [idual |100 |250 |250
Marital status/Gender ...
Total answering (412) | (79) [(112) | (59) |(118) |(392) [(248) | (60) |[(115) |(82) |(135)
Married Women 35 47 28 39 38 36 43 35 38 38 36
Single Women 5 7 3 2 7 5 4 12 8 3 3
Sep/Div/Wid Women 12 16 18 7 6 12 7 27 9 14 17
Married Men 32 16 33 35 40 33 35 22 33 38 40
Unmarried Men 15 14 17 18 9 14 12 5 12 8 4
Unmarried Women 18 23 21 9 13 17 11 38 17 17 20
Q85 Party ID ...
Total answering (412) | (79) [(112) | (59) |(118) [(392) [(248) | (60) |(115) |(82) |(135)
Strong Dem 24 61 42 - - 23 20 34 25 23 30
Weak Dem 12 22 28 - - 12 14 8 11 13 10
Ind-lean Dem 12 18 30 - - 13 13 7 14 17 11
Ind 9 - - - - 9 8 3 7 7 7
Ind-lean Rep 8 - - 22 18 8 9 7 7 9 5
Weak Rep 14 - - 59 20 15 16 16 17 13 11
Strong Rep 21 - - 19 62 20 19 25 18 18 26
(DK/Ref) 0 - - - - 0 0 - - - 0
2-3-2 Dem 36 82 70 - - 35 35 42 36 36 40
Ind 29 18 30 22 18 30 30 17 29 33 23
Rep 35 - - 78 82 35 35 41 35 31 37
Dem-Rep 1 82 70 -78 -82 -1 -1 1 0 5 4
3-1-3 Dem 48 100 | 100 - - 47 48 49 50 53 51
Ind 9 - - - - 9 8 3 7 7 7
Rep 43 - - 100 | 100 44 44 48 43 40 41
Dem-Rep 5 100 (100 (-100 |-100 4 4 1 8 13 9
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (412) | (79) [(112) | (59) |(118) |(392) [(248) | (60) |(115) |(82) |(135)
Dem Men 13 21 33 - - 12 12 10 11 8 14
Dem Women 22 61 37 - - 22 23 32 24 28 26
Ind Men 18 9 18 17 11 18 19 4 17 23 10
Ind Women 12 9 12 5 7 12 11 13 12 10 13
Rep Men 16 - - 36 38 16 16 13 17 15 20
Rep Women 19 - - 42 44 19 19 28 18 16 17
Q88 Ideology ...
Total answering (412) | (79) [(112) | (59) |(118) [(392) [(248) | (60) |(115) |(82) |(135)
Liberal 21 100 - 11 - 21 20 19 23 25 21
Moderate 42 - 88 89 - 43 a7 29 42 41 43
Conservative 34 - 12 - 100 33 31 46 33 32 32
(DK/Ref) 3 - - - - 3 2 7 2 1 4
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (412) | (79) ((112) | (59) |(118) [(392) [(248) | (60) |(115) |(82) |(135)
Liberal Dem 19 100 - - - 19 19 18 20 23 21
Mod/Cons Dem 27 - 100 - - 27 28 25 29 30 27
Lib/Mod Rep 14 - - 100 - 15 16 6 11 15 15
Conservative Rep 29 - - - 100 29 28 42 32 25 27

Page 184

November 5-7, 2007



November 5-7, 2007

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

GENDER WHT GENDER PARTY/GENDER
Dem | Dem | Ind Rep |Rep
Total | Men |Wome Men |Womeh Men |WomenMen | Men |Womer

Marital status/Gender ...
Total answering (412) |(194) |(218) |(170) |((188) | (54) |[(93) |(73) |(66) | (77)
Married Women 35 - 67 - 67 - 63 - - 7
Single Women 5 - 10 - 9 - 7 - - 11
Sep/Div/Wid Women 12 - 23 - 24 - 30 - - 12
Married Men 32 68 - 69 - 60 - 67 77 -
Unmarried Men 15 32 - 31 - 40 - 33 23 -
Unmarried Women 18 - 33 - 33 - 37 - - 23
Q85 Party ID ...
Total answering (412) |(194) |(218) |(170) |((188) | (54) |[(93) |(73) |(66) | (77)
Strong Dem 24 18 29 18 29 63 69 - - -
Weak Dem 12 10 13 10 14 37 31 - - -
Ind-lean Dem 12 14 11 13 12 - - 37 - -
Ind 9 12 6 10 6 - - 32 - -
Ind-lean Rep 8 12 5 13 5 - - 31 - -
Weak Rep 14 14 15 15 13 - - - 40 42
Strong Rep 21 20 21 22 21 - - - 60 58
(DK/Ref) 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - -
2-3-2 Dem 36 28 42 27 43 100 | 100 - - -
Ind 29 38 22 36 22 - - 100 - -
Rep 35 34 35 37 34 - - - 100 | 100
Dem-Rep 1 -6 7 -10 9 100 | 100 - -100 (-100
3-1-3 Dem 48 42 53 40 55 100 | 100 37 - -
Ind 9 12 6 10 6 - - 32 - -
Rep 43 46 41 50 39 - - 31 100 | 100
Dem-Rep 5 -4 13 -9 17 100 | 100 6 -100 (-100
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (412) |(194) |(218) |(170) |((188) | (54) |[(93) |(73) |(66) | (77)
Dem Men 13 28 - 27 - 100 - - - -
Dem Women 22 - 42 - 43 - 100 - - -
Ind Men 18 38 - 36 - - - 100 - -
Ind Women 12 - 22 - 22 - - - - -
Rep Men 16 34 - 37 - - - - 100 -
Rep Women 19 - 35 - 34 - - - - 100
Q88 Ideology ...
Total answering (412) |(194) |(218) |(170) |((188) | (54) |[(93) |(73) |(66) | (77)
Liberal 21 16 26 15 26 31 52 13 6 3
Moderate 42 47 38 47 41 60 39 56 26 30
Conservative 34 35 33 37 29 7 5 24 68 68
(DK/Ref) 3 3 3 2 3 1 3 6 - -
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (412) |(194) |(218) |(170) |((188) | (54) |[(93) |(73) |(66) | (77)
Liberal Dem 19 12 25 12 25 31 52 10 - -
Mod/Cons Dem 27 29 25 28 27 68 44 27 - -
Lib/Mod Rep 14 16 13 17 14 - - 14 32 32
Conservative Rep 29 30 28 32 25 - - 17 68 68

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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AGE WHITE AGE
30- ([40- |50- |Over |[Under|50o0r |18- |[40- |50- [Over |(Under |50 or

Total | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older
Marital status/Gender ...
Total answering (412) | (65) |(93) [(122) | (81) |[(201) ((203) |(85) |(87) |[(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
Married Women 35 49 39 39 28 37 35 32 40 37 30 36 34
Single Women 5 2 6 3 1 9 2 9 6 3 1 7 2
Sep/Div/Wid Women 12 1 10 12 31 5 19 1 9 13 31 5 20
Married Men 32 35 35 36 31 29 34 22 37 39 29 29 35
Unmarried Men 15 13 9 10 9 20 10 36 8 8 8 22 8
Unmarried Women 18 3 17 14 32 14 22 10 15 16 33 13 23
Q85 Party ID ...
Total answering (412) | (65) |(93) [(122) | (81) |[(201) ((203) |(85) |(87) |[(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
Strong Dem 24 30 18 25 28 22 26 24 16 27 29 20 27
Weak Dem 12 14 8 15 2 14 10 21 8 16 2 15 10
Ind-lean Dem 12 11 9 13 17 9 15 11 9 15 15 10 15
Ind 9 11 11 9 7 9 8 8 11 5 6 10 5
Ind-lean Rep 8 5 9 8 9 8 8 8 10 8 9 9 8
Weak Rep 14 13 22 10 14 18 11 13 23 8 15 18 11
Strong Rep 21 17 24 20 24 19 21 14 23 21 25 19 23
(DK/Ref) 0 - - 0 - - 0 - - 0 - - 0
2-3-2 Dem 36 43 25 40 30 36 36 45 24 42 30 34 37
Ind 29 26 29 30 33 26 31 27 30 28 29 29 29
Rep 35 31 46 30 37 37 33 27 46 29 40 37 34
Dem-Rep 1 13 -20 10 -7 -1 3 18 -22 13 -10 -2 4
3-1-3 Dem 48 54 35 53 a7 46 50 56 33 57 45 45 53
Ind 9 11 11 9 7 9 8 8 11 5 6 10 5
Rep 43 35 55 38 46 45 41 35 56 37 49 46 42
Dem-Rep 5 19 -20 15 1 1 10 21 -23 20 -3 -1 11
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (412) | (65) |(93) [(122) | (81) |[(201) ((203) |(85) |(87) |[(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
Dem Men 13 16 8 12 10 15 11 22 8 12 11 15 11
Dem Women 22 28 18 28 20 21 25 23 16 31 20 20 26
Ind Men 18 23 12 21 14 17 18 24 13 20 10 18 16
Ind Women 12 3 17 9 19 10 13 4 17 9 19 11 13
Rep Men 16 8 24 14 15 17 15 12 24 16 16 18 16
Rep Women 19 22 21 16 22 20 18 15 21 13 24 18 18
Q88 Ideology ...
Total answering (412) | (65) |(93) [(122) | (81) |[(201) ((203) |(85) |(87) |[(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
Liberal 21 32 24 12 15 29 13 34 22 14 16 28 14
Moderate 42 38 39 56 37 36 49 37 41 56 38 39 49
Conservative 34 24 37 29 43 32 34 27 37 28 41 32 33
(DK/Ref) 3 5 - 3 5 2 4 2 - 3 5 1 4
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (412) | (65) |(93) [(122) | (81) |[(201) ((203) |(85) |(87) |[(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
Liberal Dem 19 31 19 12 14 25 13 30 17 14 15 24 14
Mod/Cons Dem 27 23 15 39 28 20 35 26 16 42 25 21 35
Lib/Mod Rep 14 13 19 13 15 15 14 13 21 13 15 17 14
Conservative Rep 29 23 36 25 31 30 27 22 35 24 34 29 28
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GENDER/AGE WHITE GENDER/AGE
Young |Young |Older |Older [Young|Young |Older |Older

Total |Women Men |WomenMen |WomenMen [WomenMen
Marital status/Gender ...
Total answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |(102) |(78)
Married Women 35 72 - 62 - 74 - 60 -
Single Women 5 18 - 4 - 15 - 4 -
Sep/Div/Wid Women 12 10 - 35 - 11 - 36 -
Married Men 32 - 59 - 78 - 57 - 82
Unmarried Men 15 - 41 - 22 - 43 - 18
Unmarried Women 18 28 - 38 - 26 - 40 -
Q85 Party ID ...
Total answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |[(102) |(78)
Strong Dem 24 27 17 32 19 25 15 33 20
Weak Dem 12 14 14 13 6 15 14 13 6
Ind-lean Dem 12 8 11 13 16 9 11 15 16
Ind 9 6 13 6 11 7 13 5 6
Ind-lean Rep 8 6 10 4 14 6 11 3 15
Weak Rep 14 19 16 11 11 19 18 9 13
Strong Rep 21 20 19 21 22 19 18 22 24
(DK/Ref) 0 - - 0 - - - 0 -
2-3-2 Dem 36 42 31 44 25 40 29 46 26
Ind 29 19 34 24 41 22 35 23 37
Rep 35 39 35 32 33 38 36 31 37
Dem-Rep 1 2 -4 12 -8 3 -7 15 -11
3-1-3 Dem 48 49 42 57 42 49 40 61 42
Ind 9 6 13 6 11 7 13 5 6
Rep 43 45 45 36 a7 44 a7 34 52
Dem-Rep 5 5 -3 21 -6 5 -7 27 -10
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |(102) |(78)
Dem Men 13 - 31 - 25 - -
Dem Women 22 42 - 44 - 40 - 46 -
Ind Men 18 - 34 - 41 - 35 - 37
Ind Women 12 19 - 24 - 22 - 23 -
Rep Men 16 - 35 - 33 - 36 - 37
Rep Women 19 39 - 32 - 38 - 31 -
Q88 Ideology ...
Total answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |(102) |(78)
Liberal 21 38 21 17 8 35 22 19 9
Moderate 42 30 43 45 53 36 42 46 52
Conservative 34 32 33 33 36 29 35 29 38
(DK/Ref) 3 0 3 5 2 0 2 6 1
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |[(102) |(78)
Liberal Dem 19 35 15 17 8 33 15 19 8
Mod/Cons Dem 27 14 27 36 33 16 25 37 33
Lib/Mod Rep 14 16 15 10 18 18 16 10 19
Conservative Rep 29 29 30 26 29 26 31 24 33
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EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total [H.S. Total
or Post Post [Coll Non or Post Post |Coll Non
Total |less |H.S. BA |[grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S. BA |grad [grad |Coll
Marital status/Gender ...
Total answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) |[(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) [(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
Married Women 35 34 41 35 26 33 38 36 40 33 29 32 38
Single Women 5 4 10 3 3 3 8 3 8 3 3 3 6
Sep/Div/Wid Women 12 14 13 10 14 11 13 13 13 12 15 13 13
Married Men 32 30 18 37 52 41 23 29 20 40 46 42 24
Unmarried Men 15 18 18 14 6 12 18 19 19 12 7 10 19
Unmarried Women 18 18 23 13 17 14 21 16 21 15 18 16 19
Q85 Party ID ...
Total answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) |[(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) |[(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
Strong Dem 24 31 22 21 24 22 26 28 24 20 26 22 25
Weak Dem 12 11 14 11 9 11 13 12 16 10 9 10 14
Ind-lean Dem 12 5 13 11 24 14 10 4 16 11 22 14 11
Ind 9 4 9 12 8 11 7 4 9 11 4 9 7
Ind-lean Rep 8 11 7 8 6 7 9 12 7 8 6 7 9
Weak Rep 14 16 12 17 10 15 14 17 7 20 12 18 11
Strong Rep 21 20 22 19 18 19 21 21 22 19 21 20 22
(DK/Ref) 0 1 - - - - 0 1 - - - - 0
2-3-2 Dem 36 42 36 33 33 33 39 40 39 30 35 32 40
Ind 29 20 30 31 38 33 26 20 32 30 32 31 27
Rep 35 37 34 36 28 34 35 39 29 40 33 38 33
Dem-Rep 1 6 2 -4 5 -1 4 2 11 -9 2 -6 7
3-1-3 Dem 48 47 50 43 57 47 49 44 55 41 57 46 51
Ind 9 4 9 12 8 11 7 4 9 11 4 9 7
Rep 43 48 41 44 35 42 44 51 36 48 39 45 42
Dem-Rep 5 -1 8 -1 22 6 5 -7 19 -7 18 1 8
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) |[(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) [(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
Dem Men 13 18 12 12 12 12 15 18 13 10 12 11 15
Dem Women 22 24 24 21 21 21 24 23 26 20 23 21 25
Ind Men 18 13 14 20 27 22 14 12 16 20 19 20 15
Ind Women 12 7 16 11 11 11 12 8 16 11 13 11 12
Rep Men 16 17 10 20 18 19 12 18 9 22 21 22 13
Rep Women 19 20 25 17 10 15 23 21 19 17 11 15 20
Q88 Ideology ...
Total answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) |[(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) [(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
Liberal 21 24 23 21 16 19 23 24 26 18 14 17 25
Moderate 42 31 36 51 52 51 34 31 39 53 54 53 35
Conservative 34 41 38 28 26 27 39 41 33 28 29 28 36
(DK/Ref) 3 5 2 1 7 2 3 5 3 1 3 1 4
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) |[(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) [(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
Liberal Dem 19 18 23 18 15 17 21 18 26 15 13 14 23
Mod/Cons Dem 27 25 26 24 40 29 25 22 28 26 42 31 26
Lib/Mod Rep 14 18 6 19 16 18 11 19 5 22 17 20 11
Conservative Rep 29 30 35 25 19 23 33 32 31 26 22 25 31
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GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
No No No No
Coll [Coll |[Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll
Total | Men | Men |[WomenWomen Men | Men |WomenWome
Marital status/Gender ...
Total answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) |[(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(207)
Married Women 35 - - 70 65 - - 66 67
Single Women 5 - - 7 13 - - 7 11
Sep/Div/Wid Women 12 - - 24 22 - - 27 22
Married Men 32 78 56 - - 80 55 - -
Unmarried Men 15 22 44 - - 20 45 - -
Unmarried Women 18 - - 30 35 - - 34 33
Q85 Party ID ...
Total answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) [(124) |(89) |[(80) |(81) |(207)
Strong Dem 24 13 23 32 27 13 31 27
Weak Dem 12 9 13 13 13 8 13 13 16
Ind-lean Dem 12 15 13 14 8 14 12 15 9
Ind 9 16 8 6 6 12 8 6 6
Ind-lean Rep 8 11 13 4 6 12 14 3 6
Weak Rep 14 16 12 14 15 18 13 17 10
Strong Rep 21 21 19 17 23 24 18 16 25
(DK/Ref) 0 - - - 1 - - - 1
2-3-2 Dem 36 22 36 45 41 21 36 44 43
Ind 29 42 34 24 21 37 34 24 21
Rep 35 36 31 32 38 42 30 33 35
Dem-Rep 1 -14 5 13 2 -21 5 11 8
3-1-3 Dem 48 37 49 59 49 34 48 59 52
Ind 9 16 8 6 6 12 8 6 6
Rep 43 a7 44 35 44 54 44 35 41
Dem-Rep 5 -10 5 23 4 -19 4 24 11
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) [(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(207)
Dem Men 13 22 36 - - 21 36 - -
Dem Women 22 - - 45 41 - - 44 43
Ind Men 18 42 34 - - 37 34 - -
Ind Women 12 - - 24 21 - - 24 21
Rep Men 16 36 31 - - 42 30 - -
Rep Women 19 - - 32 38 - - 33 35
Q88 Ideology ...
Total answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) |[(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(207)
Liberal 21 11 21 28 25 9 23 25 27
Moderate 42 56 37 46 32 56 37 51 34
Conservative 34 29 40 25 39 33 39 23 34
(DK/Ref) 3 4 2 1 4 1 2 1 5
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) [(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(207)
Liberal Dem 19 8 18 27 24 5 19 24 25
Mod/Cons Dem 27 28 31 30 22 28 29 33 23
Lib/Mod Rep 14 20 12 16 10 22 12 18 10
Conservative Rep 29 27 31 19 34 31 32 17 31
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AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC RACE | UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No [Older | No |Young| No |Older house [union |House [union
Total |Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |White |hold |workr [hold |workr
Marital status/Gender ...
Total answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
Married Women 35 31 42 46 23 33 40 44 24 35 39 9 38 9
Single Women 5 14 4 1 3 11 4 2 3 5 2 15 2 15
Sep/Div/Wid Women 12 5 5 21 17 4 6 22 19 13 6 34 6 35
Married Men 32 21 37 24 45 22 39 26 45 33 36 17 37 18
Unmarried Men 15 29 11 7 12 30 12 8 8 15 16 24 16 22
Unmarried Women 18 19 9 23 20 15 10 23 22 18 8 50 9 50
Q85 Party ID ...
Total answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
Strong Dem 24 22 22 29 23 21 19 31 24 24 26 32 27 33
Weak Dem 12 17 12 9 10 18 10 10 10 12 10 13 10 9
Ind-lean Dem 12 10 9 11 19 11 9 11 19 12 16 14 17 15
Ind 9 7 12 7 10 8 12 6 5 8 6 11 6 10
Ind-lean Rep 8 12 4 6 11 13 4 6 11 8 8 8 9 8
Weak Rep 14 15 20 12 10 13 24 10 12 14 16 4 16 4
Strong Rep 21 18 21 25 17 17 21 27 19 21 18 18 16 21
(DK/Ref) 0 - - 0 - - - 0 - 0 - 1 - 1
2-3-2 Dem 36 39 34 38 33 39 29 40 34 36 36 44 37 42
Ind 29 28 24 24 39 31 26 23 35 29 30 33 32 33
Rep 35 33 42 37 27 30 45 36 31 35 34 22 31 25
Dem-Rep 1 6 -8 1 6 9 -16 4 4 0 1 22 6 17
3-1-3 Dem 48 48 43 49 52 50 38 51 54 48 51 58 54 57
Ind 9 7 12 7 10 8 12 6 5 8 6 11 6 10
Rep 43 45 45 44 38 43 49 42 41 44 43 30 40 33
Dem-Rep 5 4 -3 5 14 7 -11 9 12 4 9 28 14 23
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
Dem Men 13 18 12 11 12 18 10 11 11 13 16 19 16 16
Dem Women 22 21 22 28 22 21 19 29 23 23 20 25 21 26
Ind Men 18 18 16 10 27 20 16 10 22 17 15 14 16 15
Ind Women 12 10 9 14 12 12 10 13 13 12 14 19 15 17
Rep Men 16 14 21 11 18 14 24 12 20 18 21 8 21 9
Rep Women 19 19 21 26 9 16 21 24 10 18 13 14 11 16
Q88 Ideology ...
Total answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
Liberal 21 33 25 13 13 34 21 15 14 21 21 23 22
Moderate 42 28 45 40 58 30 50 41 56 44 a7 43 48 43
Conservative 34 37 28 42 26 34 29 38 28 33 30 31 27 30
(DK/Ref) 3 2 2 5 3 2 - 5 2 3 1 4 1 5
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
Liberal Dem 19 29 21 13 12 30 16 15 13 19 18 21 19 22
Mod/Cons Dem 27 19 22 32 38 19 23 32 39 28 32 33 34 30
Lib/Mod Rep 14 11 20 11 16 12 24 10 17 15 16 9 16 10
Conservative Rep 29 34 25 32 22 31 26 32 24 28 27 22 24 23
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MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHT MARITAL/GEN | RELIGION  |WHITE RELIG

Sep un
Marr | Sin Div [marr [Marr |[Unmar(Marr |Unmar|{Marr |Marr |Unmar|Prote |Cath |Prote |Cath
Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomen Men |Wome Womerrstant olic stant |olic

Marital status/Gender ...

Total answering (412) |(278) | (67) | (67) |(134) |(132) | (61) |[(146) | (73) [(117) |(125) | (63) |(186) |(61) |(166) | (54)
Married Women 35 52 - - - - - 100 - - 100 - 38 45 38 43
Single Women 5 - 33 - 17 - - - 31 - - 27 5 3 5 4
Sep/Div/Wid Women 12 - - 75 38 - - - 69 - - 73 13 11 13 13
Married Men 32 48 - - - 100 - - - 100 - - 32 25 32 24
Unmarried Men 15 - 67 25 46 - 100 - - - - - 11 15 12 16
Unmarried Women 18 - 33 75 54 - - - 100 - - 100 18 15 17 16
Q85 Party ID ...

Total answering (412) |(278) | (67) | (67) |(134) |(132) | (61) |[(146) | (73) [(117) |(125) | (63) |(186) |(61) |(166) | (54)
Strong Dem 24 22 17 38 28 18 16 25 38 17 25 38 22 32 21 29
Weak Dem 12 11 21 8 14 6 20 15 10 6 16 10 9 13 9 14
Ind-lean Dem 12 11 13 16 14 14 14 8 15 12 10 17 10 16 11 15
Ind 9 7 14 10 12 10 17 5 8 9 5 7 6 6 4 7
Ind-lean Rep 8 9 8 6 7 13 9 6 5 13 4 5 9 8 10 7
Weak Rep 14 16 15 8 12 14 13 17 10 15 17 6 13 13 14 15
Strong Rep 21 24 12 13 13 25 11 24 14 26 23 16 30 12 30 14
(DK/Ref) 0 - - 1 0 - - - 1 - - 1 0 - 0 -
2-3-2 Dem 36 33 38 46 42 24 36 40 47 23 41 48 31 45 31 43
Ind 29 27 34 32 33 37 40 19 28 35 19 29 26 29 25 29
Rep 35 40 27 21 24 39 24 41 24 42 40 22 43 25 44 29
Dem-Rep 1 -7 11 25 18 -14 11 -1 23 -19 1 26 -12 20 -13 14
3-1-3 Dem 48 44 51 62 56 38 49 48 62 36 50 65 41 61 42 57
Ind 9 7 14 10 12 10 17 5 8 9 5 7 6 6 4 7
Rep 43 49 35 27 31 51 34 47 29 55 44 27 52 33 53 36
Dem-Rep 5 -5 16 35 25 -13 15 2 34 -19 6 37 -11 28 -11 22

Party ID/Gender ...

Total answering (412) |(278) | (67) |(67) |[(134) |(132) |(61) ((146) | (73) [(117) |(125) |(B3) |(186) |(61) [(166) | (54)
Dem Men 13 12 28 5 16 24 36 - - 23 - - 9 14 8 15
Dem Women 22 21 10 41 26 - - 40 47 - 41 48 22 31 23 27
Ind Men 18 17 24 13 18 37 40 - - 35 - - 15 13 15 11
Ind Women 12 10 11 19 15 - - 19 28 - 19 29 11 16 11 17
Rep Men 16 18 15 7 11 39 24 - - 42 - - 20 12 21 14
Rep Women 19 21 12 14 13 - - 41 24 - 40 22 23 13 23 15
Q88 Ideology ...

Total answering (412) |(278) | (67) | (67) |[(134) |(132) |(61) ((146) | (73) [(117) |(125) |(B3) |(186) |(61) [(166) | (54)
Liberal 21 19 31 20 26 11 24 26 27 10 26 26 18 21 18 16
Moderate 42 42 40 44 42 46 49 39 36 47 41 41 38 47 39 52
Conservative 34 36 26 31 29 39 24 33 32 42 30 27 42 28 42 28
(DK/Ref) 3 3 3 4 3 3 2 2 5 1 2 5 2 4 1 4

Party ID/Ideology ...

Total answering 412) |278) | (67) |(67) |@134) [(132) | 61) |(146) | (73) [(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |(166) | (54)
Liberal Dem 19 |18 |23 |20 |22 |10 |18 |25 |25 8 25 |24 |15 |20 |15 |14
Mod/Cons Dem 27 (25 |27 |37 |32 |28 |32 |22 [33 |27 |24 |35 [25 |38 |26 |40
Lib/Mod Rep 14 |16 |14 |10 |12 |16 |17 | 16 7 16 | 16 8 15 |15 |16 | 16
Conservative Rep 20 (33 |21 |18 |19 |36 |17 |31 |21 |39 |28 |19 [37 |18 |38 |19
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INCOME REGION SPLITS
$50K |$75K Pier
to or King ce

Total |$75K |more |Cnty |Cnty A B o D E F
Marital status/Gender ...
Total answering (412) | (90) [(177) |(330) | (82) [(206) |(206) |(206) [(206) [(206) |(206)
Married Women 35 35 42 35 39 36 35 32 39 35 35
Single Women 5 3 3 5 6 4 7 4 7 3 7
Sep/Div/Wid Women 12 13 4 13 9 12 12 15 9 11 14
Married Men 32 37 38 31 37 33 31 37 27 31 34
Unmarried Men 15 12 13 16 10 15 15 12 18 20 10
Unmarried Women 18 16 7 18 14 16 19 19 16 14 21
Q85 Party ID ...
Total answering (412) | (90) [(177) |(330) | (82) [(206) |(206) |(206) [(206) [(206) |(206)
Strong Dem 24 26 23 22 31 26 21 25 22 22 25
Weak Dem 12 15 11 12 12 8 16 13 11 13 11
Ind-lean Dem 12 12 13 14 5 11 13 13 12 12 13
Ind 9 4 8 10 4 11 7 7 10 11 7
Ind-lean Rep 8 7 9 8 9 10 7 5 11 10 7
Weak Rep 14 11 17 15 12 15 13 14 15 14 15
Strong Rep 21 25 20 19 28 19 23 23 18 18 23
(DK/Ref) 0 - - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0
2-3-2 Dem 36 41 34 34 43 34 37 38 33 36 36
Ind 29 22 30 32 17 32 27 25 33 32 26
Rep 35 36 36 34 39 34 36 36 33 32 38
Dem-Rep 1 5 -2 4 0 1 2 4 -2
3-1-3 Dem 48 53 a7 48 48 45 51 51 45 a7 48
Ind 9 4 8 10 4 11 7 7 10 11 7
Rep 43 43 45 42 48 44 43 42 44 42 44
Dem-Rep 5 10 2 6 -1 1 8 9 1 6 4
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (412) | (90) [(177) |(330) | (82) [(206) |(206) |(206) [(206) [(206) |(206)
Dem Men 13 16 11 13 14 12 14 14 12 14 12
Dem Women 22 25 23 21 29 22 23 24 21 21 24
Ind Men 18 18 20 20 9 19 16 15 21 22 13
Ind Women 12 5 10 12 8 13 11 11 12 10 13
Rep Men 16 15 20 14 24 16 16 20 12 14 18
Rep Women 19 21 16 20 15 18 20 16 21 18 19
Q88 Ideology ...
Total answering (412) | (90) [(177) |(330) | (82) [(206) |(206) |(206) [(206) [(206) |(206)
Liberal 21 22 22 21 23 23 20 20 22 24 19
Moderate 42 38 45 44 37 42 42 44 41 43 41
Conservative 34 39 30 32 40 32 35 34 33 30 37
(DK/Ref) 3 1 3 3 0 3 3 2 4 3 3
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (412) | (90) [(177) |(330) | (82) [(206) |(206) |(206) [(206) [(206) |(206)
Liberal Dem 19 21 21 19 20 19 19 19 20 21 18
Mod/Cons Dem 27 32 24 27 27 24 30 32 23 26 28
Lib/Mod Rep 14 11 16 15 13 15 13 14 15 15 13
Conservative Rep 29 32 29 27 35 28 29 28 29 26 31
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PARTY ID PRES INIT VOTE  |INIT HEALTH |SHIFT [HELTH DEM VCS
Vote |HIth Un Per
Dem [Rep |Dem |Rep No No |Winn [reach |suad
Total | Dem | Ind Rep |cand |cand |[cand |[cand |Dem |Rep |Chnge|Chngel|able |able [ables
Q89 Religious identification ...
Total Answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) [(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) [(159) |(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
Protestant 45 39 39 56 38 57 36 55 38 55 46 45 34 53 42
Catholic 15 19 15 11 17 12 20 12 17 12 15 14 18 12 15
Jewish 2 4 0 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 2 2 3 1 3
Muslim 0 1 - - 0 - - 0 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
(DK/Ref) 38 37 45 32 42 30 42 32 42 32 37 38 45 34 40
Q90 Candidate voted for in 2004 ...
Total answering (393) |(137) [(118) |(138) [(201) [(152) [(164) |(196) [(212) [(152) |(366) |(338) [(156) | (95) [(232)
Dem John Kerry 48 90 54 2 87 2 88 14 77 9 a7 49 81 1 63
Rep George Bush 48 8 37 98 11 97 9 83 20 88 49 47 13 98 32
(Other) 3 1 6 0 2 - 3 2 2 3 3 3 4 0 3
(DK/Ref) 2 0 4 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 2
Kerry - Bush 0 83 17 -96 75 -95 79 -69 58 -80 -1 2 68 -97 31
Q91 Candidate voted for in 2006 ...
Total answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) [(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) [(159) |(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
2006 Dem Candidate 40 73 41 5 72 5 86 4 67 5 41 43 64 4 51
2006 Rep Candidate 50 16 48 88 18 91 7 89 22 90 50 50 19 94 37
(Other) 1 - 2 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 0
(DK/Ref) 5 7 6 3 6 1 3 3 7 2 5 4 11 1 8
(Did not vote) 3 4 3 3 4 2 3 2 4 2 3 3 6 1 4
Dem - Rep -11 58 -7 -83 54 -86 79 -85 45 -85 -9 -7 45 -90 14
Q92 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total answering (412) |(147) [(121) |(144) |(209) [(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) [(159) [(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
White 87 87 85 88 87 0 84 9 86 8 86 87 88 87 89
Black 2 5 0 0 4 0 3 1 3 0 2 2 4 0 2
Hispanic or Latino 1 3 1 0 2 1 3 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1
Native American 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 0 1 - 0
Asian 5 4 6 5 6 2 7 3 7 3 5 5 5 3 4
(Other) 3 - 4 5 0 5 1 5 1 5 3 3 1 6 2
(DK/Ref) 2 1 3 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 2
Q94 Income ...
Total Answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) [(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) [(159) |(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
Less than $10K 2 4 1 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 2 2 4 - 3
$10K to under $20K 3 3 4 0 5 0 4 1 4 0 3 3 3 - 3
$20K to under $30K 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 5
$30K to under $50K 11 11 12 10 12 9 11 11 11 9 11 10 13 11 11
$50K to under $75K 22 26 17 23 23 23 21 24 22 23 22 22 17 30 19
$75K to under $100K 17 17 15 19 16 20 18 16 18 17 18 17 18 13 17
$100K or more 26 24 29 25 26 25 28 25 26 27 25 27 25 27 26
(Ref) 13 8 15 15 9 14 10 15 10 16 13 12 11 13 12
(DK) 3 4 3 2 3 3 2 2 3 2 3 3 4 4 3
Less than $30K 8 11 9 5 11 6 11 6 10 5 8 9 12 3 11
$30K to under $50K 11 11 12 10 12 9 11 11 11 9 11 10 13 11 11
$50K to under $75K 22 26 17 23 23 23 21 24 22 23 22 22 17 30 19
$75K or more 43 41 44 44 42 44 45 41 44 45 42 44 42 40 43
WAO8 Region ...
Total answering (412) |(147) |(121) |(144) |(209) [(157) [(172) |(207) |(224) [(159) |(381) |(355) [(163) [(100) |(246)
King County 80 76 88 77 81 78 82 78 84 75 79 80 83 76 82
Pierce County 20 24 12 23 19 22 18 22 16 25 21 20 17 24 18
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VCS COLL HC REFORM|REFORM GO\YREFORM TAX COMB REFORM
Win Opp Opp |Firm |[Condi |Firm |Refrm
Cond | Vun In Supp | Opp |Supp |with |Supp |with |supp [tionl |Oppos| Not

Total |Vuln | Win |Reach| ort ose |ort Gov | ort Tax |ort Supp |[ition Gov
Q89 Religious identification ...
Total Answering (412) | (61) ((198) ((184) |(309) | (76) |(215) ((150) |(183) |(178) |(183) |((127) | (76) | (95)
Protestant 45 55 38 37 42 58 38 53 37 53 37 49 58 49
Catholic 15 12 18 16 16 8 18 10 18 11 18 14 8 14
Jewish 2 2 3 3 2 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 1 1
Muslim 0 - 0 1 0 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
(DK/Ref) 38 30 41 43 40 33 41 35 42 35 42 36 33 35
Q90 Candidate voted for in 2004 ...
Total answering (393) | (55) [(186) [(177) |(295) | (72) |[(202) ((143) |(172) |(170) |(172) |((123) |(72) |(93)
Dem John Kerry 48 11 70 79 60 3 70 18 77 21 77 37 3 38
Rep George Bush 48 84 24 16 36 91 27 78 20 75 20 60 91 57
(Other) 3 3 4 3 2 4 2 3 2 3 2 2 4 3
(DK/Ref) 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 2
Kerry - Bush 0 -73 46 64 24 -88 44 -60 57 -55 57 -23 -88 -19
Q91 Candidate voted for in 2006 ...
Total answering (412) | (61) [(198) |(184) |(309) | (76) |(215) ((150) |(183) |(178) |(183) ((127) | (76) | (95)
2006 Dem Candidate 40 14 55 63 50 5 57 16 63 19 63 31 5 32
2006 Rep Candidate 50 86 31 21 40 91 32 78 28 74 28 58 91 59
(Other) 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 2 - 2
(DK/Ref) 5 0 9 10 6 2 7 3 5 6 5 8 2 5
(Did not vote) 3 - 5 5 3 2 4 2 4 2 4 2 2 2
Dem - Rep -11 =72 24 42 10 -86 26 -61 35 -55 35 -27 -86 -27
Q92 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total answering (412) | (61) ((198) ((184) |(309) | (76) |(215) |(150) |(183) |(178) |(183) |((127) | (76) | (95)
White 87 91 89 88 86 90 82 92 84 87 84 88 90 95
Black 2 - 3 3 2 2 3 1 3 1 3 1 2 0
Hispanic or Latino 1 - 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 0
Native American 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - - -
Asian 5 3 5 4 5 2 8 1 5 5 5 6 2 -
(Other) 3 5 1 1 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3
(DK/Ref) 2 0 1 2 1 3 1 2 1 2 1 1 3 1
Q94 Income ...
Total Answering (412) | (61) [(198) |(184) |(309) | (76) |(215) ((150) |(183) |(178) |(183) ((127) | (76) | (95)
Less than $10K 2 1 4 4 3 0 2 1 3 1 3 2 0 3
$10K to under $20K 3 1 3 4 3 1 4 2 4 2 4 2 1 2
$20K to under $30K 4 5 5 5 4 1 4 2 3 3 3 4 1 3
$30K to under $50K 11 6 11 12 11 10 12 8 12 9 12 10 10 9
$50K to under $75K 22 24 20 17 22 23 24 19 23 20 23 20 23 17
$75K to under $100K 17 21 19 16 16 20 17 18 16 19 16 16 20 14
$100K or more 26 26 23 26 28 25 25 30 26 28 26 30 25 34
(Ref) 13 15 12 12 12 17 9 18 10 15 10 14 17 18
(DK) 3 - 4 4 2 3 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 1
Less than $30K 8 8 12 13 9 3 10 6 10 6 10 8 3 8
$30K to under $50K 11 6 11 12 11 10 12 8 12 9 12 10 10 9
$50K to under $75K 22 24 20 17 22 23 24 19 23 20 23 20 23 17
$75K or more 43 47 42 42 44 45 42 48 42 a7 42 a7 45 48
WAO8 Region ...
Total answering (412) | (61) [(198) |(184) |(309) | (76) |(215) ((150) |(183) |(178) |(183) ((127) | (76) | (95)
King County 80 75 82 85 81 78 83 77 85 76 85 75 78 76
Pierce County 20 25 18 15 19 22 17 23 15 24 15 25 22 24
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HEALTH CARE CON¢ HEALTH CARE VALUES 2004 PRES | 2006 CONG IDEOLOGY

Costs Mny w|Chce |Funda Shid Con
too Red o} of mentl [Share | be Dem |Rep |Libe [Mode |serva
Total |high [tape |cvrge |docs |[right |[resp [prvte |Kerry [Bush |Cand |Cand |ral rate  [tive

Q89 Religious identification ...

Total Answering (412) |(132) | (84) |(81) |(90) |[(89) |[(101) |(74) |(189) [(188) [(165) |(208) | (88) |[(174) |(139)
Protestant 45 43 36 43 51 40 46 62 36 56 38 54 38 40 57
Catholic 15 17 15 22 16 13 12 6 19 10 17 13 15 16 12
Jewish 2 0 4 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 6 2 -
Muslim 0 - - - - - 1 1 1 - - 0 - 1 -
(DK/Ref) 38 40 45 33 32 46 39 28 42 33 43 32 42 41 31
Q90 Candidate voted for in 2004 ...

Total answering (393) [(126) |(79) | (77) |(89) |[(B4) |(96) |(68) |(189) [(188) [(165) |(196) |(83) [(167) |(131)
Dem John Kerry 48 51 54 62 51 72 57 13 100 - 89 15 87 58 9
Rep George Bush 48 46 44 37 44 24 39 82 - 100 8 83 11 36 90
(Other) 3 1 - 0 3 3 4 5 - - 3 2 1 4 0
(DK/Ref) 2 2 2 1 2 1 - - - - 1 1 1 2 1
Kerry - Bush 0 6 9 24 7 48 18 -70 100 |-100 80 -68 76 22 -81

Q91 Candidate voted for in 2006 ...

Total answering (412) |132) | (84) |(81) |(@0) |(89) |(0o1) |(74) |(189) |(188) |(165) |(208) |(88) |[(174) |(139)
2006 Dem Candidate 40 |43 |48 |46 |41 |60 |47 |23 |77 | 7 |100 | - 73 |47 | 9
2006 Rep Candidate 50 |47 |39 |43 |53 |25 |48 |8 |15 |8 |- |100 |13 |44 |85
(Other) 1 2 2 1 1 1 - - 1 1 - - - 2 -
(DK/Ref) 5 6 7 8 4 8 3 - 7 4 - - 8 4 5
(Did not vote) 3 3 4 1 1 6 2 4 0 2 - - 6 2 2
Dem - Rep 11 | -4 |10 |3 |12 |3 |1 |69 |62 |-79 |100 |-100 |61 | 4 |-76

Q92 Racial/ethnic group ...

Total answering (412) |(132) | (84) |(81) |(90) |[(89) |[(101) |(74) |(189) [(188) [(165) |(208) | (88) [(174) |(139)
White 87 86 90 89 91 84 88 85 86 87 83 90 85 90 84
Black 2 2 1 1 3 4 3 1 3 1 5 0 3 2 1
Hispanic or Latino 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 0 3 1 2 2 1
Native American 0 - - - - - - - 0 - 0 - 1 - -
Asian 5 7 5 5 2 6 2 7 6 4 6 3 7 3 5
(Other) 3 2 2 1 3 3 3 4 1 6 2 4 1 1 7
(DK/Ref) 2 1 - 2 - 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2
Q94 Income ...

Total Answering (412) |(132) |(84) |(81) |(90) |[(89) |[(101) |(74) |(189) [(188) [(165) |(208) | (88) |[(174) |(139)
Less than $10K 2 3 1 1 3 5 1 4 3 0 3 0 4 1 2
$10K to under $20K 3 2 1 - 7 5 4 2 5 0 5 1 5 3 1
$20K to under $30K 4 3 2 0 4 4 5 1 4 3 4 4 0 5 4
$30K to under $50K 11 7 8 9 11 16 14 14 13 11 11 11 10 12 11
$50K to under $75K 22 28 25 28 20 16 25 20 21 23 20 25 23 20 25
$75K to under $100K 17 15 27 13 18 19 16 16 16 19 18 16 17 18 17
$100K or more 26 25 26 33 23 23 22 30 26 24 28 26 28 27 21
(Ref) 13 14 6 15 14 6 12 12 10 16 10 16 8 13 15
(DK) 3 3 4 - 1 4 2 2 1 3 1 2 4 1 3
Less than $30K 8 8 4 2 13 15 9 7 12 4 12 4 9 9 7
$30K to under $50K 11 7 8 9 11 16 14 14 13 11 11 11 10 12 11
$50K to under $75K 22 28 25 28 20 16 25 20 21 23 20 25 23 20 25
$75K or more 43 40 53 46 41 43 37 46 43 43 46 42 45 45 38
WAO8 Region ...

Total answering (412) |(132) | (84) |(81) |(90) |[(89) |[(101) |(74) |(189) [(188) [(165) |(208) | (88) [(174) |(139)
King County 80 83 71 86 83 81 76 70 81 78 83 80 79 83 76
Pierce County 20 17 29 14 17 19 24 30 19 22 17 20 21 17 24
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

PARTY/IDEO INSRD|WHO PROVDESPEND ON HEALTH
Mod | Lib 101
Lib [Cons | Mod |[Cons Empl (Indiv |1to to Over
Total |Dem |Dem |Rep |[Rep |Yes |oyer [idual |100 |250 |250
Q89 Religious identification ...
Total Answering (412) | (79) [(112) | (59) [(118) [(392) [(248) |(60) |[(115) |(82) |(135)
Protestant 45 42 48 58 45 43 44 46 44 45
Catholic 15 15 21 15 9 14 14 22 12 11 19
Jewish 2 6 1 3 - 2 1 3 2 1 2
Muslim 0 - 1 - - 0 0 - - - 1
(DK/Ref) 38 43 36 33 33 38 41 31 40 44 34

Q90 Candidate voted for in 2004 ...

Total answering (393) | (76) |(103) | (57) |(113) |(376) [(238) | (59) [(113) |(8O) |(132)
Dem John Kerry 48 94 82 9 1 48 46 48 49 53 52
Rep George Bush 48 4 13 89 99 48 50 50 47 46 46
(Other) 3 1 3 1 - 2 3 1 3 1 2
(DK/Ref) 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1
Kerry - Bush 0 90 69 -81 -98 . -3 -2 1 7 7
Q91 Candidate voted for in 2006 ...

Total answering (412) | (79) |(112) |(59) |(118) |(392) [(248) | (60) [(115) |(82) |(135)
2006 Dem Candidate 40 79 67 8 2 40 38 42 43 46 45
2006 Rep Candidate 50 8 23 83 93 51 55 40 47 49 47
(Other) 1 - 1 2 - 1 1 2 1 - 1
(DK/Ref) 5 9 6 2 3 5 4 12 5 3 6
(Did not vote) 3 5 3 4 2 3 1 4 4 2 1
Dem - Rep -11 71 44 -75 -90 -11 -17 2 -4 -3 -1
Q92 Racial/ethnic group ...

Total answering (412) | (79) |@12) |(59) |(118) |(392) [(248) |(60) |(115) |(82) |(135)
White 87 84 89 93 86 87 88 82 94 87 87
Black 2 4 5 0 - 2 2 - 2 1 3
Hispanic or Latino 1 2 3 2 - 2 2 1 0 0 3
Native American 0 1 - - - 0 - - - - -
Asian 5 8 2 - 6 5 4 13 - 3 3
(Other) 3 1 0 3 7 3 3 1 2 6 3
(DK/Ref) 2 1 1 3 1 2 1 3 1 3 1
Q94 Income ...

Total Answering (412) | (79) [(112) | (59) |(118) [(392) [(248) | (60) [(115) |(82) |(135)
Less than $10K 2 3 2 2 1 2 0 5 2 1 4
$10K to under $20K 3 5 3 - 1 3 0 2 2 3 2
$20K to under $30K 4 0 6 7 3 3 2 4 4 1 3
$30K to under $50K 11 11 12 8 11 11 9 12 11 12 15
$50K to under $75K 22 25 26 16 25 22 26 16 32 18 23
$75K to under $100K 17 19 13 17 20 17 17 26 16 21 13
$100K or more 26 28 25 31 23 27 34 21 26 31 27
(Ref) 13 4 11 18 14 13 12 12 6 13 13
(DK) 3 4 2 1 3 2 1 3 1 - 1
Less than $30K 8 9 11 9 4 8 2 10 8 4 8
$30K to under $50K 11 11 12 8 11 11 9 12 11 12 15
$50K to under $75K 22 25 26 16 25 22 26 16 32 18 23
$75K or more 43 47 38 48 43 44 50 47 42 52 40
WAO8 Region ...

Total answering (412) | (79) |(112) |(59) |(118) |(392) [(248) | (60) [(115) |(82) |(135)
King County 80 79 80 82 76 81 79 90 77 74 80
Pierce County 20 21 20 18 24 19 21 10 23 26 20
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November 5-7, 2007

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

GENDER WHT GENDEH PARTY/GENDER
Dem | Dem | Ind Rep |Rep
Total | Men [WomemnMen [WomepMen |WomenMen | Men |Womer

Q89 Religious identification ...
Total Answering (412) |(194) ((218) [(170) |(188) |(54) |(93) |[(73) |(66) | (77)
Protestant 45 42 48 43 49 31 44 37 57 55
Catholic 15 13 17 13 17 16 20 11 11 10
Jewish 2 2 2 2 2 4 4 1 1 1
Muslim 0 0 - 1 - 2 - - - -
(DK/Ref) 38 43 34 42 31 a7 32 51 31 34
Q90 Candidate voted for in 2004 ...
Total answering (393) [(178) |(215) |(155) ((184) | (46) |[(90) |(70) |(62) |(76)
Dem John Kerry 48 47 49 43 52 97 87 55 - 3
Rep George Bush 48 48 47 52 45 1 11 35 99 96
(Other) 3 4 1 3 1 3 1 7 1 -
(DK/Ref) 2 1 2 1 2 - 1 3 - 1
Kerry - Bush 0 -2 2 -9 7 96 76 20 -99 -93
Q91 Candidate voted for in 2006 ...
Total answering (412) |(194) |(218) |(a70) |((188) | (54) |[(93) |(73) |(66) | (77)
2006 Dem Candidate 40 35 44 32 44 68 76 42 - 10
2006 Rep Candidate 50 56 45 59 47 22 12 47 95 83
(Other) 1 2 0 2 1 - - 2 2 -
(DK/Ref) 5 3 7 3 6 4 9 5 1 5
(Did not vote) 3 4 2 4 3 6 2 3 2 3
Dem - Rep -11 -21 -1 -27 -3 a7 64 -5 -95 -73
Q92 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total answering (412) |(194) ((218) [(170) |(188) |(54) |(93) |[(73) |(66) | (77)
White 87 88 86 100 | 100 86 88 83 95 83
Black 2 2 2 - - 6 5 1 - 0
Hispanic or Latino 1 2 1 - - 4 2 1 1 -
Native American 0 0 - - - - - 1 - -
Asian 5 5 5 - - 4 4 10 - 9
(Other) 3 2 4 - - - - 1 4 6
(DK/Ref) 2 1 2 - - - 1 3 - 2
Q94 Income ...
Total Answering (412) |[(194) |(218) |(170) |((188) | (54) |[(93) |[(73) |(66) | (77)
Less than $10K 2 1 3 1 4 3 4 - - 3
$10K to under $20K 3 1 4 1 4 - 5 2 1 -
$20K to under $30K 4 4 3 4 3 6 3 4 3 4
$30K to under $50K 11 11 11 11 11 18 8 8 8 11
$50K to under $75K 22 23 21 24 23 27 25 22 20 25
$75K to under $100K 17 15 19 14 18 11 20 12 22 17
$100K or more 26 31 21 31 18 24 24 37 32 19
(Ref) 13 11 14 11 15 6 9 13 12 18
(DK) 3 3 3 3 3 6 2 2 1 3
Less than $30K 8 6 11 6 11 9 12 6 4 7
$30K to under $50K 11 11 11 11 11 18 8 8 8 11
$50K to under $75K 22 23 21 24 23 27 25 22 20 25
$75K or more 43 47 39 45 36 34 45 49 54 36
WAO8 Region ...
Total answering (412) |[(194) |(218) |(170) |((188) | (54) |[(93) |(73) |(66) | (77)
King County 80 80 80 79 78 79 74 90 71 83
Pierce County 20 20 20 21 22 21 26 10 29 17

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

AGE WHITE AGE
30- [40- [50- |Over |Under|500r (18- |40- |50- |[Over (Under |50 or

Total | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older | 39 49 64 64 50 |Older
Q89 Religious identification ...
Total Answering (412) | (65) |(93) [(122) | (81) |[(201) ((203) |(85) |(87) |[(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
Protestant 45 39 44 48 60 37 53 30 43 51 61 37 55
Catholic 15 16 12 16 13 15 15 18 13 18 11 15 15
Jewish 2 1 - 2 2 1 2 3 - 3 2 2 2
Muslim 0 - - 1 - - 0 - - 1 - - 1
(DK/Ref) 38 44 44 33 25 46 30 49 44 27 25 a7 27
Q90 Candidate voted for in 2004 ...
Total answering (393) | (65) |(90) [(122) |(81) |[(182) ((203) |(69) |(84) |[(107) |(73) |(154) |(180)
Dem John Kerry 48 55 38 55 46 45 51 51 38 56 46 44 52
Rep George Bush 48 36 57 43 53 49 a7 41 58 41 53 51 46
(Other) 3 6 3 2 - 4 1 4 2 2 - 3 1
(DK/Ref) 2 3 2 1 1 2 1 3 2 1 1 3 1
Kerry - Bush 0 19 -19 13 -8 -4 5 10 -20 16 -8 -7 6
Q91 Candidate voted for in 2006 ...
Total answering (412) | (65) |(93) |[(122) | (81) |[(201) ((203) |(85) |(87) [(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
2006 Dem Candidate 40 48 36 48 37 37 43 37 35 46 35 36 41
2006 Rep Candidate 50 46 56 45 57 51 49 49 57 46 59 53 51
(Other) 1 - 1 3 - 0 2 - 1 3 - 1 2
(DK/Ref) 5 6 4 4 5 7 4 6 4 4 5 5 5
(Did not vote) 3 0 2 1 2 5 1 8 2 1 2 5 2
Dem - Rep -11 1 -20 3 -20 -15 -6 -12 -22 0 -24 -17 -10
Q92 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total answering (412) | (65) |(93) [(122) | (81) |[(201) ((203) |(85) |(87) |[(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
White 87 76 94 88 90 86 89 100 |[100 |[100 |100 |100 |100
Black 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - -
Hispanic or Latino 1 3 1 1 2 2 1 - - - - - -
Native American 0 - - - 1 - 0 - - - - - -
Asian 5 14 - 3 - 7 2 - - - - - -
(Other) 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 - - - - - -
(DK/Ref) 2 2 - 3 2 1 2 - - - - - -
Q94 Income ...
Total Answering (412) | (65) |(93) |[(122) | (81) |[(201) ((203) |(85) |(87) [(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
Less than $10K 2 - - 2 5 2 3 3 - 2 5 1 3
$10K to under $20K 3 - 3 3 5 1 4 0 2 3 6 1 4
$20K to under $30K 4 3 - 3 10 1 6 1 - 3 11 1 6
$30K to under $50K 11 7 5 11 22 7 16 8 5 12 23 7 16
$50K to under $75K 22 31 24 20 17 26 19 33 24 21 15 29 19
$75K to under $100K 17 12 21 16 12 20 14 18 21 13 13 19 13
$100K or more 26 37 35 29 8 31 20 22 35 29 7 29 21
(Ref) 13 7 12 15 16 9 15 9 11 15 16 10 15
(DK) 3 2 1 2 5 3 3 6 1 2 4 4 3
Less than $30K 8 3 3 8 20 4 13 4 2 8 22 3 14
$30K to under $50K 11 7 5 11 22 7 16 8 5 12 23 7 16
$50K to under $75K 22 31 24 20 17 26 19 33 24 21 15 29 19
$75K or more 43 49 56 45 20 51 35 39 56 42 20 48 33
WAO8 Region ...
Total answering (412) | (65) |(93) |[(122) | (81) |[(201) ((203) |(85) |(87) [(107) |(73) |(173) |(180)
King County 80 73 78 81 80 79 81 78 78 80 79 78 79
Pierce County 20 27 22 19 20 21 19 22 22 20 21 22 21
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November 5-7, 2007

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

GENDER/AGE WHITE GENDER/AGE
Young |Young |Older |Older [Young|Young |Older |Older
Total |Women Men |WomenMen |WomenMen [WomenMen
Q89 Religious identification ...
Total Answering (412) |(102) | (99) |(114) |(89) |(84) |(89) |[(102) | (78)
Protestant 45 40 35 55 49 41 32 56 54
Catholic 15 18 12 16 14 17 13 17 13
Jewish 2 - 3 4 1 - 3 4 -
Muslim 0 - - - 1 - - - 1
(DK/Ref) 38 42 49 26 36 42 51 22 32
Q90 Candidate voted for in 2004 ...
Total answering (393) | (98) |(83) |[(114) |(89) |(81) |(73) |(102) |(78)
Dem John Kerry 48 46 43 53 50 46 41 57 46
Rep George Bush 48 49 49 46 48 49 52 41 52
(Other) 3 3 6 1 2 2 4 1 2
(DK/Ref) 2 2 2 1 0 3 2 1 -
Kerry - Bush 0 -2 -6 7 1 -3 -11 15 -6
Q91 Candidate voted for in 2006 ...
Total answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |(102) | (78)
2006 Dem Candidate 40 42 31 47 39 41 31 47 34
2006 Rep Candidate 50 44 59 46 54 48 59 45 58
(Other) 1 1 - - 4 1 - - 4
(DK/Ref) 5 9 4 6 2 6 4 6 2
(Did not vote) 3 4 6 1 2 4 6 1 2
Dem - Rep -11 -2 -28 2 -15 -7 -28 2 -24
Q92 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |[(102) |(78)
White 87 82 90 90 8 100 |[100 |[100 |100
Black 2 2 2 2 2 - - - -
Hispanic or Latino 1 2 2 1 2 - - - -
Native American 0 - - - 1 - - - -
Asian 5 11 4 - 4 - - - -
(Other) 3 2 3 5 1 - - - -
(DK/Ref) 2 1 - 3 2 - - - -
Q94 Income ...
Total Answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |(102) |(78)
Less than $10K 2 2 1 5 0 1 1 5 0
$10K to under $20K 3 3 - 5 2 3 - 6 2
$20K to under $30K 4 1 1 5 7 1 - 5 7
$30K to under $50K 11 6 7 16 16 7 6 15 18
$50K to under $75K 22 27 25 16 21 32 26 16 22
$75K to under $100K 17 28 11 10 20 29 10 10 17
$100K or more 26 23 39 19 22 17 39 19 23
(Ref) 13 8 10 19 11 8 12 20 9
(DK) 3 1 5 5 1 1 6 4 1
Less than $30K 8 6 2 15 9 6 1 16 10
$30K to under $50K 11 6 7 16 16 7 6 15 18
$50K to under $75K 22 27 25 16 21 32 26 16 22
$75K or more 43 51 50 29 42 46 50 28 40
WAO8 Region ...
Total answering (412) |(102) | (99) |[(114) | (89) |(84) |(89) |(102) | (78)
King County 80 76 82 84 7 72 83 83 74
Pierce County 20 24 18 16 23 28 17 17 26

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

EDUCATION WHITE EDUCATION
H.S. Total |Total [H.S. Total
or Post Post [Coll Non or Post Post |Coll Non
Total |less |H.S. BA |[grad |grad |[Coll [less |H.S. BA |grad [grad |Coll
Q89 Religious identification ...
Total Answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) |[(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) [(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
Protestant 45 57 44 38 a7 41 49 56 46 39 48 42 50
Catholic 15 13 13 16 18 17 13 13 15 15 20 17 14
Jewish 2 3 - 3 1 3 1 3 - 4 - 3 1
Muslim 0 - - 1 - 0 - - - 1 - 1 -
(DK/Ref) 38 28 43 41 35 39 37 29 40 41 32 38 35
Q90 Candidate voted for in 2004 ...
Total answering (393) | (75) [(117) |(140) | (60) [(199) ((192) |(71) |(99) [(115) |(52) |(167) |(170)
Dem John Kerry 48 45 45 51 55 52 45 43 51 46 55 49 a7
Rep George Bush 48 54 50 46 38 44 52 56 44 50 41 47 49
(Other) 3 0 3 2 5 3 2 0 4 2 3 2 2
(DK/Ref) 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2
Kerry - Bush 0 -10 -6 4 17 8 -7 -14 7 -4 14 2 -1
Q91 Candidate voted for in 2006 ...
Total answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) [(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) [(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
2006 Dem Candidate 40 31 40 41 50 44 37 28 42 37 50 41 36
2006 Rep Candidate 50 59 45 52 45 50 51 62 44 56 46 53 52
(Other) 1 - 1 1 2 1 1 - 2 1 3 1 1
(DK/Ref) 5 5 9 4 2 3 8 6 7 4 2 3 7
(Did not vote) 3 5 4 3 - 2 4 5 5 3 - 2 5
Dem - Rep -11 -28 -5 -11 5 -6 -14 -34 -2 -19 4 -12 -15
Q92 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) [(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) [(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
White 87 95 86 83 87 84 90 100 |[100 |[100 |100 |100 |100
Black 2 4 2 1 2 1 3 - - - - - -
Hispanic or Latino 1 - 1 3 2 2 1 - - - - - -
Native American 0 - - 1 - 0 - - - - - - -
Asian 5 - 3 9 6 8 2 - - - - - -
(Other) 3 - 6 3 1 3 3 - - - - - -
(DK/Ref) 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 - - - - - -
Q94 Income ...
Total Answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) [(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) [(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
Less than $10K 2 8 - 1 1 1 3 7 - 1 2 1 3
$10K to under $20K 3 2 4 2 1 2 3 2 5 2 2 2 4
$20K to under $30K 4 9 2 3 2 3 5 9 2 3 1 3 5
$30K to under $50K 11 10 15 11 5 9 13 11 15 11 5 9 13
$50K to under $75K 22 21 31 17 16 17 27 22 33 18 18 18 28
$75K to under $100K 17 11 16 20 18 19 14 12 13 19 21 19 12
$100K or more 26 17 18 33 39 34 18 17 18 31 33 31 18
(Ref) 13 13 10 13 17 14 11 13 10 14 17 15 11
(DK) 3 8 4 0 1 1 5 7 4 1 1 1 5
Less than $30K 8 19 6 6 5 5 11 18 7 6 5 6 11
$30K to under $50K 11 10 15 11 5 9 13 11 15 11 5 9 13
$50K to under $75K 22 21 31 17 16 17 27 22 33 18 18 18 28
$75K or more 43 28 34 53 57 54 32 29 31 50 54 51 30
WAO8 Region ...
Total answering (412) | (83) [(126) |(142) | (60) |[(202) ((208) |(78) |(108) [(117) |(52) |(169) |(187)
King County 80 68 78 86 86 86 74 66 77 86 84 85 72
Pierce County 20 32 22 14 14 14 26 34 23 14 16 15 28
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November 5-7, 2007

CAP/SEIU - Washington CD 8

GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
No No No No
Coll  [Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll [Coll [Coll |Coll
Total | Men | Men |WomenWomenpMen | Men [WomenWome
Q89 Religious identification ...
Total Answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) |[(124) |(89) |(80) |(81) |(107)
Protestant 45 43 40 39 55 45 40 38 57
Catholic 15 11 15 23 12 12 14 22 14
Jewish 2 2 2 4 0 2 2 4 1
Muslim 0 1 - - - 1 - - -
(DK/Ref) 38 44 43 34 33 41 44 35 28
Q90 Candidate voted for in 2004 ...
Total answering (393) [(106) | (71) |(93) [(121) |(87) |[(66) |(79) |(105)
Dem John Kerry 48 47 48 58 43 42 47 57 48
Rep George Bush 48 49 46 37 55 56 46 38 50
(Other) 3 3 4 2 1 2 5 2 1
(DK/Ref) 2 1 2 3 1 0 2 3 1
Kerry - Bush 0 -2 2 20 -12 -14 0 19 -2
Q91 Candidate voted for in 2006 ...
Total answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) [(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(107)
2006 Dem Candidate 40 36 34 52 39 32 33 51 39
2006 Rep Candidate 50 57 55 42 48 61 55 44 49
(Other) 1 2 1 - 1 3 1 - 1
(DK/Ref) 5 3 4 4 10 3 4 3 8
(Did not vote) 3 2 6 2 3 2 7 2 3
Dem - Rep -11 -20 -21 10 -9 -29 -23 7 -10
Q92 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) |[(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(207)
White 87 83 94 85 87 100 |[100 |[100 |100
Black 2 2 2 0 3 - - - -
Hispanic or Latino 1 2 2 3 - - - - -
Native American 0 1 - - - - - - -
Asian 5 9 - 8 3 - - - -
(Other) 3 2 2 3 5 - - - -
(DK/Ref) 2 1 1 1 2 - - - -
Q94 Income ...
Total Answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) [(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(207)
Less than $10K 2 - 2 3 4 - 2 3 4
$10K to under $20K 3 2 - 2 6 2 - 1 7
$20K to under $30K 4 2 8 4 3 2 6 4 3
$30K to under $50K 11 8 15 11 11 7 16 12 11
$50K to under $75K 22 19 28 14 27 19 29 16 28
$75K to under $100K 17 19 9 20 18 18 8 21 16
$100K or more 26 39 22 29 15 39 23 23 14
(Ref) 13 11 11 18 11 12 10 19 12
(DK) 3 1 6 - 5 1 6 - 5
Less than $30K 8 3 9 8 13 4 8 8 14
$30K to under $50K 11 8 15 11 11 7 16 12 11
$50K to under $75K 22 19 28 14 27 19 29 16 28
$75K or more 43 58 31 49 32 57 31 44 30
WAO8 Region ...
Total answering (412) |(107) | (85) |(95) [(124) |(89) |[(80O) |(81) |(207)
King County 80 85 74 87 74 84 73 87 71
Pierce County 20 15 26 13 26 16 27 13 29

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC RACE | UNION WHITE UNION
Young Older Young Older Union | Non Non
No |Young| No [Older | No |Young| No |Older house [union |House [union

Total |Coll Coll Coll Coll Coll  [Coll Coll Coll  |White |hold |workr [hold |workr

Q89 Religious identification ...

Total Answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
Protestant 45 39 36 59 46 38 34 62 48 46 50 51 51 51
Catholic 15 13 18 13 16 14 16 13 18 15 16 12 17 12
Jewish 2 1 1 1 4 2 2 1 4 2 - 1 - 1
Muslim 0 - - - 1 - - - 1 0 1 - 1 -
(DK/Ref) 38 46 45 27 33 46 48 24 29 36 33 36 31 35

Q90 Candidate voted for in 2004 ...

Total answering (393) | (88) |(94) [(103) |(99) |(78) |(75) |(91) |(88) |(339) |(104) |(68) |(98) | (60)
Dem John Kerry 48 45 45 45 58 46 42 49 56 48 48 65 50 65
Rep George Bush 48 50 48 53 40 49 52 49 43 48 50 31 48 32
(Other) 3 3 5 1 1 4 3 1 1 2 2 1 2 1
(DK/Ref) 2 2 3 1 1 2 4 1 0 2 - 2 - 2
Kerry - Bush 0 -6 -3 -9 19 -3 -11 0 13 0 -2 34 2 33

Q91 Candidate voted for in 2006 ...

Total answering (412) |(104) | (96) |203) | (99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) | (68) |(104) | (60)
2006 Dem Candidate 40 |35 |38 |38 |49 |36 |36 |37 |46 |38 |41 |51 |41 |=1
2006 Rep Candidate 50 |47 |57 |55 |44 |48 |59 |55 |46 |52 |49 |38 |48 |36
(Other) 1 1 - 1 3 1 - 1 3 1 4 - 4 -
(DK/Ref) 5 |10 | 3 5 3 7 3 6 3 5 4 9 5 |10
(Did not vote) 3 7 2 1 2 8 2 1 2 3 2 3 2 3
Dem - Rep 11 |11 |18 |27 |5 |23 |23 |18 |1 |14 |8 |13 |7 |15

Q92 Racial/ethnic group ...

Total answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
White 87 91 81 88 89 100 |[100 |[100 |100 |100 95 9 100 | 100
Black 2 1 2 2 - - - - - - 3 - -
Hispanic or Latino 1 - 3 1 2 - - - - - 1 2 - -
Native American 0 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
Asian 5 4 12 - 4 - - - - - - 3 - -
(Other) 3 2 2 5 2 - - - - - 4 4 - -
(DK/Ref) 2 - 1 4 1 - - - - - - - - -
Q94 Income ...

Total Answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
Less than $10K 2 3 - 3 2 2 - 4 3 2 2 10 2 10
$10K to under $20K 3 2 1 5 3 2 0 6 3 3 1 15 1 16
$20K to under $30K 4 1 1 8 3 - 1 9 3 4 2 19 2 18
$30K to under $50K 11 6 8 21 11 6 7 20 12 11 7 56 6 57
$50K to under $75K 22 31 20 23 14 33 23 24 14 23 34 - 34 -
$75K to under $100K 17 20 20 9 20 16 23 8 17 16 27 - 26 -
$100K or more 26 24 39 12 29 25 32 10 31 24 17 - 18 -
(Ref) 13 8 11 14 17 8 13 14 17 13 9 - 9 -
(DK) 3 5 1 5 0 6 1 5 1 3 2 - 2 -
Less than $30K 8 6 2 17 8 5 2 18 9 9 5 44 5 43
$30K to under $50K 11 6 8 21 11 6 7 20 12 11 7 56 6 57
$50K to under $75K 22 31 20 23 14 33 23 24 14 23 34 - 34 -
$75K or more 43 43 59 21 50 42 55 19 48 40 44 - 45 -
WAO8 Region ...

Total answering (412) |(104) | (96) [(103) |(99) |(95) |(78) |(91) |(88) |(358) |(110) |(68) |(104) | (60)
King County 80 74 85 74 87 72 84 72 86 79 69 74 69 72
Pierce County 20 26 15 26 13 28 16 28 14 21 31 26 31 28
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MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHT MARITAL/GEN | RELIGION  |WHITE RELIG

Sep un
Marr | Sin Div [marr [Marr |[Unmar(Marr |Unmar|{Marr |Marr |Unmar|Prote |Cath |Prote |Cath
Total |ied gle |Widow| ied Men | Men |WomenWomen Men |Wome Womerrstant olic stant |olic

Q89 Religious identification ...

Total Answering 412) |278) | (67) | (67) |@134) [(132) | 61) |(146) | (73) [(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |(166) | (54)
Protestant 45 |47 |31 |51 |41 |45 |35 |49 |46 |46 |51 |46 |100 | - 100 | -
Catholic 15 |15 |17 |10 |14 |11 |15 |19 |12 |11 |19 |14 - 100 | - 100
Jewish 2 1 3 4 4 1 3 1 4 1 1 4 - - - -
Muslim 0 0 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - -
(DK/Ref) 38 (36 |49 |35 |42 |41 |47 |31 |38 |42 |29 |35 - - - -

Q90 Candidate voted for in 2004 ...

Total answering (393) [(274) | (52) | (67) |(119) [(129) | (49) |(145) | (70) |(114) |(124) |(60) |(181) |(54) [(161) | (47)
Dem John Kerry 48 46 a7 59 54 45 51 46 56 43 a7 60 38 66 38 62
Rep George Bush 48 52 45 36 40 51 41 52 38 54 50 35 58 34 59 38
(Other) 3 2 4 3 3 3 5 1 2 2 2 1 2 - 1 -
(DK/Ref) 2 1 4 3 3 0 3 1 3 0 1 4 1 - 1 -
Kerry - Bush 0 -6 3 24 14 -6 10 -6 18 -11 -3 26 -20 32 -20 24

Q91 Candidate voted for in 2006 ...

Total answering »12) |@78) | 67) |(67) |34) |(132) | 61) |(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |(166) | (54)
2006 Dem Candidate 40 |37 |33 |60 |46 |34 |37 |40 |54 |32 |39 |55 |33 |47 |33 |4
2006 Rep Candidate 50 |57 |42 |32 |37 [59 |50 |55 |26 |62 |56 |28 [60 |46 |60 |50
(Other) 1 1 1 ] 1 2 1 1 ; 2 1 - 0 2 0 3
(DK/Ref) 5 3 |14 |6 |10 |3 5 4 |14 | 3 4 |11 | 4 4 4 5
(Did not vote) 3 1 |11 |2 7 2 8 1 6 2 1 6 3 1 3 1
Dem - Rep a1 |20 |-9 |27 |9 |25 |13 |15 |28 |30 |17 |26 |27 |1 |28 |-8

Q92 Racial/ethnic group ...

Total answering (412) |(278) | (67) | (67) |(134) |(132) |(61) |(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |[(166) | (54)
White 87 87 88 84 86 9 86 86 8 100 |100 |100 89 88 100 | 100
Black 2 2 1 3 2 3 - 1 4 - - - 3 - - -
Hispanic or Latino 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 - - - 1 3 - -
Native American 0 - - 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - -
Asian 5 4 8 6 7 3 9 5 5 - - - 3 6 - -
(Other) 3 3 1 4 2 2 2 4 3 - - - 3 1 - -
(DK/Ref) 2 2 - - - 2 - 3 - - - - 1 2 - -
Q94 Income ...

Total Answering (412) |(278) | (67) | (67) |(134) |(132) |(61) |(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |[(166) | (54)
Less than $10K 2 - 6 7 7 - 2 - 10 - - 11 2 3 2 3
$10K to under $20K 3 1 4 9 7 1 - - 12 2 - 13 3 3 4 3
$20K to under $30K 4 2 4 11 8 2 10 2 6 1 2 6 6 4 7 3
$30K to under $50K 11 6 24 18 21 8 18 5 23 9 5 25 10 8 10 9
$50K to under $75K 22 23 15 23 19 25 18 22 20 26 24 22 21 28 22 31
$75K to under $100K 17 17 19 14 16 12 22 22 11 13 24 7 18 20 19 23
$100K or more 26 33 12 9 10 39 16 28 6 37 24 6 25 24 22 19
(Ref) 13 15 8 5 7 13 7 18 7 12 19 8 11 9 12 7
(DK) 3 2 7 4 6 1 8 2 4 1 3 3 3 1 3 1
Less than $30K 8 2 15 27 21 3 12 2 28 2 2 30 12 10 12 9
$30K to under $50K 11 6 24 18 21 8 18 5 23 9 5 25 10 8 10 9
$50K to under $75K 22 23 15 23 19 25 18 22 20 26 24 22 21 28 22 31
$75K or more 43 51 31 23 27 51 38 51 17 50 48 13 43 45 41 42
WAO8 Region ...

Total answering (412) |(278) | (67) | (67) |(134) |(132) |(61) |(146) | (73) |(117) |(125) |(63) |(186) |(61) |[(166) | (54)
King County 80 78 89 81 85 77 86 78 84 76 77 81 77 82 75 81
Pierce County 20 22 11 19 15 23 14 22 16 24 23 19 23 18 25 19
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INCOME REGION SPLITS
$50K |$75K Pier
to or King ce

Total |$75K |more |Cnty |Cnty A B o D E F
Q89 Religious identification ...
Total Answering (412) | (90) [(177) |(330) |(82) |(206) |(206) [(206) |(206) |(206) |[(206)
Protestant 45 43 45 43 53 42 48 49 42 44 46
Catholic 15 19 15 15 13 18 12 15 14 14 15
Jewish 2 1 1 2 - 2 2 2 1 2 1
Muslim 0 1 - 0 - - 0 - 0 0 -
(DK/Ref) 38 36 38 39 34 38 38 34 42 39 38
Q90 Candidate voted for in 2004 ...
Total answering (393) | (84) |(168) [(315) | (78) |(197) ((196) |(197) [(196) |((191) |(202)
Dem John Kerry 48 47 48 49 45 48 49 48 49 49 47
Rep George Bush 48 52 48 47 52 49 a7 48 48 46 49
(Other) 3 1 3 3 1 2 3 2 3 3 2
(DK/Ref) 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1
Kerry - Bush 0 -4 0 2 -7 -1 1 -1 1 2 -2
Q91 Candidate voted for in 2006 ...
Total answering (412) | (90) [(177) |(330) | (82) [(206) |(206) |(206) [(206) [(206) |(206)
2006 Dem Candidate 40 37 43 42 34 40 40 38 42 40 40
2006 Rep Candidate 50 57 49 50 51 49 52 52 49 52 49
(Other) 1 1 1 1 3 2 0 1 1 1 1
(DK/Ref) 5 4 5 5 8 6 5 7 4 4 7
(Did not vote) 3 1 3 3 5 3 3 2 4 3 3
Dem - Rep -11 -20 -6 -9 -17 -9 -12 -14 -7 -13 -8
Q92 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total answering (412) | (90) [(177) |(330) |(82) |(206) |(206) [(206) |(206) |(206) |[(206)
White 87 92 82 85 9 87 86 88 86 86 87
Black 2 2 2 2 - 2 2 3 1 2 2
Hispanic or Latino 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2
Native American 0 1 - 0 - - 0 0 - - 0
Asian 5 - 11 6 - 5 5 3 7 7 3
(Other) 3 3 1 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 3
(DK/Ref) 2 - 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2
Q94 Income ...
Total Answering (412) | (90) [(177) |(330) | (82) [(206) |(206) |(206) [(206) |[(206) |(206)
Less than $10K 2 - - 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 3
$10K to under $20K 3 - - 2 5 1 4 3 3 3 3
$20K to under $30K 4 - - 3 7 3 4 4 3 3 5
$30K to under $50K 11 - - 10 15 10 12 13 10 10 12
$50K to under $75K 22 100 - 19 34 24 20 27 17 21 23
$75K to under $100K 17 - 40 17 18 17 17 13 21 15 19
$100K or more 26 - 60 29 15 27 25 26 26 29 22
(Ref) 13 - - 15 4 13 12 11 14 14 12
(DK) 3 - - 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3
Less than $30K 8 - - 7 14 6 11 9 8 7 10
$30K to under $50K 11 - - 10 15 10 12 13 10 10 12
$50K to under $75K 22 100 - 19 34 24 20 27 17 21 23
$75K or more 43 - 100 46 32 44 42 39 47 45 41
WAO8 Region ...
Total answering (412) | (90) [(177) |(330) | (82) [(206) |(206) |(206) [(206) [(206) |(206)
King County 80 69 85 100 - 81 79 77 83 79 81
Pierce County 20 31 15 - 100 19 21 23 17 21 19




